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No. AMG-11-A/SAR/TU/2020-21/49
Dated: 21.06.2022

HRET aaT uied iR At faum
INDIAN AUDIT AND ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT
YT HRTAETHR (ST URIE) &1 srafad, BgRT, srRa
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT),
TRIPURA, AGARTALA

1/ PIN-799006 TaRI/Fax—0381-2350158
g‘aﬁ/email: agautripura@cag.gov.in

Frhtgany geaten
Dedicated to Truth in Public Interest

To

The Registrar,

Tripura University,
Suryamaninagar, Tripura West,
PIN- 799022.

Sir,
] am to send herewith the Final SAR on the Annual Accounts of the Registrar, Tripura
University, Suryamaninagar for the Financial Year 2020-21 along with a management letter

for further action at your end.

Hindi version of SAR will follow.

Yours faithfully,

Enclo: As stated. ){\/

Deputy Accountant General (AMG-1I)
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SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT OF THE COMPTROLLER AND AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA ON THE ANNUAL
ACCOUNTS OF THE TRIPURA UNIVERSITY, SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA FOR THE YEAR ENDED

31 MARCH 2021

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of the Tripura University, Suryamaninagar, Tripura as on
31 March 2021, the Income and Expenditure Account and Receipts and Payments Account for the year
ended on that date under Section 19(2) of the Cbmptroller and Auditor General’s (Duties, Powers &
Conditions of Service) Act, 1971. These financial statements are the responsibility of the management
of the Tripura University, Suryamaninagar, Tripura. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these
financial statements based on our audit.

2. This Separate Audit Report contains the comments of the Comptroller and Auditor General
(C&AG) of India on the accounting treatment only with regard to classification, conformity with the
best accounting practices, accounting standards and disclosure norms, etc. Audit observations on
financial transactions with regard to compliance with the Law, Rules and Regulations (Propriety and
Regularity)‘ and efficiency-cum-performance aspects etc., if any, are reported through Inspection
Reports/C&AG’s Audit Reports separately.

3. We have conducted our audit in accordance With auditing standards generally accepted in India.
These standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about
whether the financial statements are free from material misstatements. An audit includes examining,
on a test basis, evidences supporting the amounts and disclosure in the financial statements. An audit
also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management,
as well as evaluating the overall presentation of financial statements. We believe that our audit
provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

4. Based on our audit, we report that:
i) We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our knowledge

and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

i) The Balance Sheet, Income and Expenditure Account/ Receipt and Payment Account dealt with
by this report have been drawn up in the format prescribed by the Ministry of Human Resources
Development (MHRD), the Government of India vide order No. 29-4/2012-FD dated 17 April 2015
except as stated in C.1.

iii) In our opinion, proper books of accounts and other relevant records have been maintained by the

Tripura University, Suryamaninagar, Tripura as far as it appears from our examination of such books.

X1



TRIPURA UNIVERSITY ﬂ ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-271

iv)] We further report that:

A. Balance Sheet

Application of Fund
Current Assets: T 81.23 Crore [Schedule 7]

Cash and Bank Balances

a} With Schedule Banks

In Savings A/c :328.44 Crore

A.1. Current assets include a negative balance aggregating to I 3.02 crore on account of balances
lying with SB accounts on account of Grants from UGC bank accounts. Scrutiny revealed thaf the
balances lying with the Saving Bank Accounts on account of Grants from UGC Bank has been adjusted
against the expenditure, aggregating to ¥ 10.75 crore in respect of Grants from UGC fund and in respect
of which reimbursement of the same from the RBI Account No: 10671301066 became due on accrual
basis on the Reporting Date i.e., 31 March 2021.The aforementioned amount of ¥ 10.75 crore in respect
of which reimbursement from the RBI Account No: 10671301066 became due on accrual basis on the
reporting date i.e. 31 March 2021 has been exhibited distinctly as “ GRANTS RECEIVABLE” under the
Loans /Advances & Deposits [Schedule 8].
As such, inaccurate accounting treatment in resbect of expenditure incurred on account of UGC fund
has resulted in the understatement of Current Assets by a sum aggregating to ¥ 10.75 crore on account
of balances lying with Saving Bank Accounts and overstatement of Loans /Advances & Deposits
[Schedule 8] by the same amount.
Application of Fund
Loans/Advances & Deposits: T 25.36 crore [Schedule 8]
Sources of Fund
Designated/Earmarked/Endowment Funds: T 32.82 Lakh [Schedule 2]
A.2. Designated/Earmarked/Endowment Funds does not include a sum aggregating to ¥ 15.46 lakh
set aside by the Tripura University on account of Student Welfare Fund. Instead, the same has been
reflected under the Academic receipts[ScheduIe;Q].
Inaccurate exhibition of Student Welfare Fund has resulted in the understatement of
Designated/Earmarked/Endowment Fund and overstatement of Income of TU for the financial year
2020-21 by a sum of ¥ 15.46 lakh with the corresponding overstatement of Capital Fund by same
amount for the said financial year. '
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Current Assets: ¥ 81.23 crore [Schedule - 7]

Provident Fund Account (State Part) — Balance Sheet

Assets
Closing Balance: TU Old PF Account — ¥ 44.70 Lakh.
A.3. Non-reconciliation of balances has resulted in the overstatement of TU Old PF Account in the

Provident Fund Account (State Part) —Balance Sheet by an extent of ¥ 6.94 lakh with the corresponding
overstatement of Reserve & Surplus by a sum of ¥ 6.94 lakh.

B. Income and Expenditure Account - Nil
C. General - Nil
D. Grant-in-Aid

The details of Grant-in-Aid received by the Tripura University (TU) during the financial year (FY) 2020-
21 as well as the utilisation in respect thereof is summarised as under:

{(Amount: X in crore)

Head Opening Received Extent of | Surrender | Closin
Balance during the Utilisation | ed Funds g
year Balanc
2020-21 e
Salary 27.40 43.45 77.33 17.33 NIL
Recurring 23.81 NIL
Capital Assets 12.22 7.50 3.75 1.05
14.92
Specific Schemes
{a) Scheme for North Eastern Council 15.52 3.11 13.84 4.79
{b) School of Education
(c) B. Voc
(d) PMMMNMTT Scheme
{e) MHRD Wifi GRANT-IN
Total 55.14 56.78 106.09 21.08 5.83
77.87

During the FY 2020-21, the TU was in receipt of a total corpus of ¥ 67.26 crore under the Salary Head
(T 43.45) and Recurring Head (% 23.81) as Grant-in-Aid from the University Grants Commission {UGC),
MEriistry of Human Resources Development (MHRD), Government of India (Gol). As on 01.04.2020, an
unspent balance of ¥ 55.14 crore was lying with the TU. As against the total available Grants
aggregating to ¥ 94.66 under the Salary Head and the Recurring Head during the FY 2020-21, the TU
spent a total sum of ¥ 77.33 crore under the Salary Head (X 34.66) and the Recurring Head (% 15.26
crore). Further, the TU surrendered the unspent balance of Grant aggregating to ¥ 17.33 crore to the

UGC under the PFMS on 31 March 2021.
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TU was in receipt of 7.50 crore under the head Capital Assets during the FY 2020-21. Further, as against
the total fund of ¥ 19.72 crore under the head Capital Assets and ¥ 18.63 crore under the head Specific
Schemes respectively, the TU expended a sum of ¥ 14.92 crore under the head Capital Assets and
13.84 crore under the head Specific Schemes. Further, TU had returned the unutilised sum of ¥ 3.75
crore under the head Capital Assets pertaining to the FY 2020-21 to the UGC. As on 31 March 2021,
the total unspent balance under the head Capital Assets and Specific schemes was ¥ 1.05 crore and <
4,79 crore respectively.

UGC’s Treasury Single Account {TSA) has come into effect with effect from 01 October 2020 wherein
payments to the TU Employees and vendors/agencies of TU are effected vide online mode from the
PFMS. As such, Grants-in-Aid from the UGC, as of now, is not directly transferred to the TU’s bankers
under the TSA with effect from 01 October 2020.

E. Management Letter

Deficiencies which have not been included in the Audit Report have been brought to the notice of the
Tripura University through a Management Letter issued separately for remedial /corrective action.

5. Subject to our observation in the preceding paragraphs, we report that the Balance Sheet and

Income and Expenditure Account and Receipts and Payments Account dealt with by this report are in
agreement with the books of Accounts.

6. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us,
the said financial statements read with the Accounting Policies and Notes on Accounts, and subject to
the Significant matters stated above and other matters mentioned in Annexure to this Audit Report,
give a true and fair view in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in India:

a. In so far it relates to the Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the Tripura University as on
31.03.2021,

b. Inso far as it relates to Income and Expenditure Account of the deficit for the year ended on that

date.
For and on behalf of the
Comptroller & Auditor General of India
im V¥
21 (et (>
Date: (B. R. Mondal)

Place: Agartala Principal Accountant General (Audit), Tripura

Xiv
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Annexure

INTERNAL CONTROL AND INTERNAL AUDIT

Audit evaluation of Internal Control System as well as Internal Audit System in Tripura University is
summarised as under:
1. Adequacy of Internal Control System:

a. The University does not have an Accounting Manual.
b. Tripura University’s sole current accounts namely “SBI Current Account (Central)” bearing No:
30239002957 exhibited a balance of X 22.19‘lakh as on 31 March 2021. The said Current Account
is maintained with the SBI and is inoperative since 2014. However, the balance of this account in
the Cash book maintained by the University shows the balance of the same to be ¥ 31.04 lakh.
Reason for the difference in the balance to the extent of ¥ 8.85 lakh was not place on the records.
The reasons for the said difference needs to be addressed to and duly accounted for in the books
of accounts.

Further, non-observance of financial interests on the part of the TU by committing a surplus
fund of T 22.19 lakh in non-interest bearing bank account has resulted in loss of interest income
aggregating to ¥ 11.35 lakh. .
¢. The Bank Reconciliation Statements (BRS) exhibits Stale Cheques which requires to be written
back.

d. The University has failed to secure the “Tax Exemption Certificate” from the Income Tax
Department till date under the provisions of 10 (23 C) of the Income Tax Act. Failure on the part of
the University to do so has resulted in the inability of the Company to recoup a sum of ¥ 58.63 lakh
which was deducted by the University’s Bankers/Agencies on its interest income. Further, non-
observance of financial interests on the part of the TU in respect of filing a claim for the refund of
TDS within the prescribed period of six years has resulted in loss of ¥ 13.68 lakh on account of the
TDS Claim becoming time-barred.

e. The University is having 12 numbers of dormant Savings Bank Accounts and one dormant
Current Account as on 31 March 2021. Necessity of maintaining the aforementioned dormant bank
requires to be assessed and based on the assessment, further necessary action requires to be taken
for their closures.

f. Numerous instances of Non-compliance with the General Financial Rules as regards the
payments made by the University in respect of settlement of claims on accounts of Medical Bills
and LTC Bills aggregating to ¥ 21 Lakh were observed. Non-compliance with the General Financial
Rules has rendered these payments as Irregular Payments. The University needs to strengthen its
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Finance Section and circulate the checklists in respect of claims for Medical Bills, LTC bills amongst
its employees. |
g. Loans extended to the TU employees by the Company includes unadjusted advances from the
previous financial year/s and the same aggregated to ¥ 2.18 crore. As per the General Financial
Rules, every advance made by the Company has to be reconciled in a time bound manner based on
the nature of the advances so made. However, the same is not being done by the University.

2. Adequacy of Internal audit system:

The university had formulated a 3-member Audit Committee for conducting Internal audit and
Physical Verification, as notified on 05.06.2020. However, due to COVID -19 pandemic, the physical
verification of Fixed assets and stores and stocks of various departments for the F.Y. 2020-21 was
conducted with a delay of six months. However, the said Internal Audit had evaluated only the
physical stock and stores of the various departments. The evaluation of purchase, project/ civil
works, repairs and maintenance, tendering/ contracts, cash book maintenance etc., had been left
out of their audit purview.

Thus, the Internal Audit as well as the Internal Control Mechanism prevalent in the TU is
deficient, weak and not commensurate with the size and nature of the transactions of the
aforementioned Tripura University. Internal Audit as well as the Internal Control Mechanism
prevalent in the TU needs to be strengthened by the Top Management.

3. System of Physical verification of Fixed Assets

The System of physical verification of fixed assets made by Tripura University is by way of forming
an Internal Audit committee for verification of physical assets every financial year. During the
financial year 2020-21 Internal Audit committee has been constituted with three members headed
by Assistant Registrar (Finance).

4. System of Physical verification of Inventory

The system of physical verification of inventories, procedures is also followed as the system of
physical verification of Fixed Assets and conducted by the same Committee.

5. Regulatory in Payment of Statutory dues

Statutory dues like Income Tax, Professional Tax, EPF, NPS etc. are deposited within 7th of every

month.
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No. AMG-II-A/SAR/TU/2020-21/50
Dated: 21-06-2022

YR ST Ul ofik aar faumr
INDIAN AUDIT AND ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT
YT WETRATHR) AT U (T H1atas, BT, e
\ OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT),
¢/ TRIPURA, AGARTALA
ﬁ'-’f/ PIN-799006 %W/Fax-0381-2350158

'Efﬁ?l'/email: agautripura@ecag.gov.in

Dedicated to Truth in Public Interest

To

The Registrar,

Tripura University
Suryamaninagar, Agartala,
Tripura, Pin-799022.

Sub: Management Letter on the annual accounts of the Tripura University, Agartala for the year
ended 31 March 2021.
Sir,

Certification audit on the annual accounts of Tripura University, Agartala for the year ended 31
March 2021 was taken up by this office under Section 19(2) of the Comptroller and Auditor General's
(Dutiés, Powers & Conditions of Service) Act, 1971. 4 Separate Audil Report (SAR) incorporating final
comments of C&AG is issued along with this letter. Apart from the audit comments issued in SAR, audit
has noticed 17 points which require management’s action to ensure compliance to the instructions of

Ministry of Education with respect to preparation of annual accounts.

Yours faithfully,

Enclosed: As stated. ' _/Ll,_,

Deputy Accountant General/AMG-II1
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ANNEXURE TO THE MANAGEMENT LETTER

1. Format of Accounts: Schedule 3(b) of the Accounts of the Tripura University for the FY
2020-21 and pertaining to the Sponsored fellowships and scholarships hasn’t been
prepared as per the Ministry of Human Resources Department(MHRD), Government of
India(Gol) prescribed format. Whilst the MHRD prescribed format pertaining to the
Sponsored fellowships and scholarships comprises mainly of five numbers of columns
(a) S1. No, (b) Name of the Sponsor, (c) Opening Balance as on 01.04..., (d) Transactions
during the year and (e) Closing balances as on 31.03... , TU has compiled the Sponsored
fellowships and scholarships details in a format which is somewhat different from the
MHRD prescribed format. '

2. Format of Accounts: As per the MHRD prescribed format in respect of Caution Money
received from the students, the amount of ‘Caution Money’ refundable to students during
12 months from the Balance Sheet date should be exhibited as under:

(1) From Current Students

(ii) From Ex-Students
However, in the books of accounts of TU, ‘Deposits from students’ has been exhibited
as a sum aggregating to I 25.28 lakh as against the aforementioned prescribed
configuration.

3. The University has failed to secure the “Tax Exemption Certificate” from the Income
Tax Department till date under the provisions of 10 (23 C) of the Income Tax Act. Failure
on the part of the University to do so has resulted in the inability of the Company to
recoup a sum of ¥ 58.63 lakh which was deducted by the University’s Bankers/Agencies
on its interest income. Further, non-observance of financial interests on the part of the
TU in respect of filing a claim for the refund of TDS within the prescribed period of six
years has resulted in loss of ¥ 13.68 lakh on account of the TDS Claim becoming time-
barred.

4. Current liabilities and Provisions include a sum aggregating to ¥ 37.64 lakh on account
of various liabilities viz. Value Added Tax, Withheld deductions, Medical Advance
recovery, etc. in respect of which payment on the part of the TU is pending from over
two to five years. This information should be disclosed in notes to accounts.

5. Current liabilities includes a sum aggregating to I 3.47 crore on account of Pro-Rata
Retirement Benefits of which a sum aggregating to < 2.74 crore is being exhibited under
the head ‘Pro-rata Retirement Benefit’ since 2015. However the same should be shown
under the head provisions.

6. Corpus Fund/Capital Fund includes interest earned on the UGC Fund aggregating to I

8.31 lakh which is mandatorily required to be remitted to UGC Account immediately
after the finalization of accounts.
As such, inaccurate accounting of interest earned on UGC Fund has resulted in the
overstatement of Corpus Fund/Capital Fund by a sum of ¥ 8.31 lakh with the
corresponding understatement of the Current Liabilities & Provisions by the same
extent.
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7. Numerous instances of Non-compliance with the General Financial Rules as regards the
payments made by the University in respect of seftlement of claims on accounts of
Medical Bills and LTC Bills aggregating to ¥ 21 Lakh were observed. Non-compliance
with the General Financial Rules has rendered these payments as Irregular Payments.
The University needs to strengthen its Finance Section and circulate the checklists in
respect of claims for Medical Bills, LTC bills amongst its employees.

8. Loans extended to the TU employees by the Company includes unadjusted advances
from the previous financial year/s and the same aggregated to ¥ 2.18 crore. As per the
General Financial Rules, every advance made by the Company has to be reconciled in a
time bound manner based on the nature of the advances so made. However, the same is
not being done by the University.

9. In terms of the instructions issued (March 2017) by the Ministry of Finance, the
University Grants Commission (UGC) vide its letters has stated all interests earned
against Grans-in-Aids (Other than reimbursement) released to University should be
mandatorily remitted to UGC Account immediately after finalization of accounts. Any
interest earned out of Grans-in-Aid should not be treated as additional funds over and
above allocation. However, the TU in contravention of the aforementioned instructions
issued by the MoF has booked the interest earned aggregating to ¥ 13.04 lakh on the
PMMMNNMTT fund in its accounts for the FY 2020-21.

10. The TU maintained 101 numbers of Bank Accounts during the FY
2020-21. Non-reconciliation of stale cheques/balances in respect of 16 different bank
accounts has resulted in understatement of Cash and Bank Balances by an extent of
% 5.44 lakh with the corresponding understatement of Sundry Creditors by a sum of
T 6.12 lakh. Further, this also resulted in to the understatement of Deficit carried to
Capital Fund by < 0.68 lakh with the corresponding overstatement of Capital Fund by
the same extent.

11. Non-reconciliation of stale cheques/balances in respect of 8 different bank accounts has
resulted in understatement of Cash and Bank balances by an extent of ¥ 2.38 lakh with
the corresponding overstatement of Loans, Advances and Deposits by the same extent.

12. The University is having 12 numbers of dormant Savings Bank Accounts and one
dormant Current Account as on- 31 March 2021. Necessity of maintaining the
aforementioned dormant bank requires to be assessed and based on the assessment,
further necessary action requires to be taken for their closures.

13. Non-reconciliation of balances in respect of Bank accounts maintained for Provident
Fund maintenance of its employees has resulted in the Overstatement of ‘Cash at Bank
‘(Provident Fund Account — Balance Sheet) by an extent of ¥ 0.92 lakh with the
corresponding understatement of Liable to Pension Fund by a sum of ¥ 13.73 lakh.
Further, this has also resulted in the Overstatement of ‘GPF’ by ¥ 14.65 Lakh.
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14. Tripura University’s sole current account namely “SBI Current Account (Central)”
bearing No: 30239002957 exhibited a balance of ¥ 22.19 lakh as on 31 March 2021. The
said Current Account is maintained with the SBI and is inoperative since 2014. However,
the balance of this account in the Cash book maintained by the University shows the
balance of the same to be ¥ 31.04 lakh. Reason for the difference in the balance to the
extent of T 8.85 lakh was not place on the records. The reasons for the said difference
needs to be addressed to and duly accounted for in the books of accounts.

15. Further, non-observance of financial interests on the part of the TU by committing a
surplus fund of ¥ 22.19 lakh in non-interest bearing bank account for over seven years
has resulted in loss of interest income aggregating to T 11.35 lakh.

16. The Bank Reconciliation Statements (BRS) exhibits Stale Cheques which requires to be
written back.

17. Inaccurate accounting of expenses in disregard to the accrual basis of accounting has
resulted in the understatement of Expenses of the Tripura University by a sum of ¥ 11.10
Lakh for the FY 2020-21 with the corresponding understatement of ‘Excess of
Expenditure’ over income by the same extent and understatement of current liabilities.

/@%\;}\/ |

Sr. Audit Officer/HQ-II
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31sT MARCH, 2021

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Sh No. Current Year Previous Year
SOURCES OF FUND
CORPUS FUND/CAPITAL FUND 1 1,939,023,963.00 1,831,126,779.30
DESIGNATED/EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS 2 3,282,207.98 3,062,590.98
CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS 3 1,960,124,067.86 2,154,277,306.29
TOTAL 3,902,430,238.84 3,988,466,676.57
APPLICATION OF FUND
FIXED ASSET 4
Tangible Assets 2,131,808,375.22 2,140,719,112.40
Intangible Assets 9,542,437.19 2,544,139.00
Capital Work in Progress 693,918,156.00 359,979,966.00
INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS 5
Long Term 1,223,344.85 1,196,394.85
Short Term - -
INVESTMENTS - OTHERS 6 - -
CURRENT ASSETS 7 812,284,572.84 822,370,194.43
LOANS/ADVANCES & DEPOSITS 8 253,653,352.74 661,656,869.89
TOTAL 3,902,430,238.84 3,988,466,676.57
Significant Accounting Policies 23 -
Contingent Liabilities & Notes to Accounts 24 -
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[’

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31sT MARCH,2021

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Schedule No. Current Year PreviousYear
INCOME
ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 9 88,029,623.00 122,467,324.50
GRANTS/SUBSIDIES 10 775,024,185.80 664,179,980.25
INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS 11 33,241,912.44 23,281,782.37
INTEREST EARNED 12 2,656,874.00 5,384,741.00
OTHER INCOME 13 2,086,234.38 2,545,585.01
PRIOR PERIOD INCOME 14 815,210.00 -
TOTAL (A) 901,854,039.62 817,859,413.13
EXPENDITURE
STAFF PAYMENT & BENIFITS (ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES) 15 922,755,309.00 538,162,317.00
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 23,014,947.40 20,693,773.00
ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES 17 76,362,954.50 100,709,330.36
TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 18 2,219,426.00 2,393,614.00
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 19 6,467,642.00 2,133,940.00
FINANCE COST 20 24,420.43 87,005.89
OTHER EXPENSES 21 - -
PRIOR PERIOD EXPENDITURE 22 - -
DEPRECIATION 4 105,640,941.99 103,146,366.91
TOTAL (B) 1,136,485,641.32 767,326,347.16
Balances being excess of Income over Expenditure (A-B) -234,631,601.70 50,533,065.97
Transfer To/From Designated Fund
Building Fund
Balance Being Surplus/(Deficit) Carried to Capital Fund -234,631,601.70 50,533,065.97
Significant Accounting Policies 23
Contingent Liabilities & Notes to Accounts 24
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET

SCHEDULE 1-CORPUS /CAPITAL FUND

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
Balance at the Beginning of the year 1,831,126,779.30 1,742,343,813.02
Add : Contributions towards Corpus/Capital Fund (From Directorate of Distance Education) 37,200,000.00 -
Add : Grant from UGC, Govt. Of India and State Govt. To the extent utilised for Capital Expenditures (Schedule - 10) 271,147,585.17 14,040,241.92
Add : Assets Purchased out of Earmarked Funds (Schedule - 2) - -
Add : Assets Purchased out of Sponsored Projects, where ownership vest in the Institution 14,098,662.00 18,888,758.39
Add : Assets Donated/Gifts Received - -
Add : Other Additions 21,433,494 .40 5,320,900.00
Less : Excess Income reversed -1,350,956.17 -

Less: Transfer to Endowment Fund - -
Add: Excess of Income over Expenditure/(Deficit) transferred from the Income & Expenditure Account -234,631,601.70 50,533,065.97
BALANCE AT THE YEAR -END 1,939,023,963.00 1,831,126,779.30

Notes :
(1) Development Fees of Rs. 50,57,200 which was received from the student has been added to “Corpus/Capital Fund” (2) Excess Income of Rs.
10,36,236.17 has been deducted from “Corpus/Capital Fund” as the same has been recognised earlier years based on Accrued Interest Certificate
provided by Bank (3) Long outstanding liability under head “OUTSTANDING BILL” amounted to Rs. 76,60,598.33 and “SUNDRY CREDITORS
(FOR GOODS & SERVICES” of Rs. 75,10,142.07 has been reversed through crediting the “Corpus/Capital Fund” (Schedule - 1) (4) Value of “FD
(SBI) A/C NO. 33802036623” has been reduced to Rs. 4,38,108 to match the Face value of FDR by debiting the “Corpus/Capital Fund” Rs. 1,57,315/-.
(5) Value of “FD SBI A/C NO. 33802040368” has been reduced to Rs. 4,38,108 to match the Face value of FDR by debiting the “Corpus/Capital
Fund” Rs. 1,57,315/- (6) Value of “FD A/C 31749596759 (STATE PERIOD)” has been increased to Rs. 30,37,880 to match the Face value of FDR by
crediting the “Corpus/Capital Fund” Rs. 4,62,627/- (7) Value of “FD A/C 31749611339 (STATE PERIOD)” has been increased to Rs. 48,78,494 to
match the Face value of FDR by crediting the “Corpus/Capital Fund” Rs. 7,42,927/-
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 2 - DESIGNATED /EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS

(Amount in Rupees)
. FUND WISE BREAKUP TOTAL
Particulars -
Employee Welfare Fund Endowment Fund Current Year Previous Year
A
a) Opening Balance 243,811.50 2,818,779.48 30,62,590.98 25,93,313.98
b) Additions during the year 90,040.00 90,040.00 354,467.00
c) Income from Invesment made from the Funds 82,184.00 82,184.00 63,225.00
d) Accrued Interest on Investments/Advances - -
e) Interest on Savings Bank Alc 2,094.00 45,299.00 47,393.00 51,585.00
f) Other Additions (Specify Nature) - - - -
TOTAL (A) 335,945.50 2,946,262.48 32,82,207.98 30,62,590.98
B
Utilisation/Expenditure towards objectives of funds
i) Capital Expenditure - - - -
ii) Revenue Expenditure -
TOTAL (B) - - - -
C
Transfer to Schedule 3 (a) and Considered as a Sponsored Projects - - -
TOTAL (C) - - - -
CLOSING BALANCE AT THE YEAR - END (A-B-C) 335,945.50 2,946,262.48 32,82,207.98 30,62,590.98
Represented by
Cash & Bank Balances 335,945.50 1,722,917.63 20,58,863.13 18,66,196.13
Investment 1,223,344.85 12,33,344.85 11,96,394.85
Tax Deducted at Source - - -
Interest Accrued but not due

Notes : Closing balance of "Employee Welfare Fund" of Rs. 3,35,945.50/- has been kept under following Bank Accounts which should be transferred to the designated bank maintained
for specified purpose.

a) TU EMPLOYEE WELFARE FUND A/C 78,285.50
b) TU Development Fund A/C (30328712130) 2,160.00
c) TU Maintenance Fund A/C (30239003676) 45,100.00
d)TU-Salary Account (36) A/C (36885772495) 210,400.00

Total Rs/- 335,945.50 Page «‘ 12 «{
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
SCHEDULE 2A-ENDOWMENT FUNDS
(Amount in Rupees)
1 2 Ex-
Sr. Name of the Opening Balance Addition During the Year Total pendit Closing Balance
No. Endowment ure
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Endowment | Accumulated | Endowment | Accumulated | Endowment | Accumulated Endowment | Accumulated Total
Interest Interest (3+5) Interest Interest (10+11)
(4+6)
1 |B. Deb Memorial Award Fund 145,251.00 312,368.04 - 30,836.00 145,251.00 343,204.04 - 145,251.00 343,204.04 488,455.04
2 |P L Prava Memorial Research Fellow 306,271.00 358,938.02 - 18,740.00 306,271.00 377,678.02 - 306,271.00 377,678.02 683,949.02
3 |Niharkana Dutta Choudhury 476,824.85 949,839.57 - 59,123.00 476,824.85 | 1,008,962.57 - 476,824.85 | 1,008,962.57 | 1,485,787.42
Scholarship
4 |TU- Central Library Merit Scholarship 269,287.00 - - 18,784.00 269,287.00 18,784.00 - 269,287.00 18,784.00 288,071.00
Total 1,197,633.85 | 1,621,145.63 - 127,483.00 | 1,197,633.85 | 1,748,628.63 -| 1,197,633.85 | 1,748,628.63 | 2,946,262.48
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNEXURE - A/1 DESIGNATED/EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year
P L Prava TU-CENTRAL
. B. Deb Niharkana Dutta
Particulars Memorial LIBRARY
Memorial Choudhury Total
Research MERIT-
Award Fund Scholarship
Fellow SCHOLARSHIP
I. IN SAVINGS A/C
SBI A/C NO 10333227135 (STATE PERIOD) 391,109.02 391,109.02
SBI A/C NO 10333227282 (STATE PERIOD) 1,000,796.57 1,000,796.57
SBI A/C NO 10333227486 (STATE PERIOD) 331,012.04 331,012.04
TOTAL (A) 331,012.04 391,109.02 1,000,796.57 1,722,917.63
IIl. IN DEPOSITS A/C -
FD A/C NO 30483264095 (STATE PERIOD) 145,251.00 145,251.00
FD A/C NO 30483460317 (STATE PERIOD) 49,460.00 49,460.00
FD A/C NO 30631094444 (STATE PERIOD) 76,530.00 76,530.00
FD A/C NO 30483265033 (STATE PERIOD) 484,990.85 484,990.85
FD A/C NO 30633371279 (STATE PERIOD) 179,042.00 179,042.00
FD A/C 38669843451 288,071.00 288,071.00
(TU-CENTRAL LIBRARY MERIT-SCHOLARSHIP)
TOTAL (B) 145,251.00 305,032.00 484,990.85 288,071.00 1,223,344.85
GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 476,263.04 696,141.02 1,485,787.42 288,071.00 2,946,262.48
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 3-CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

A. CURRENT LIABILITIES

1. DEPOSITS FROM STAFF

2. DEPOSITS FROM STUDENTS

2,528,600.00

2,227,600.00

3. SUNDRY CREDITORS

A) FOR GOODS & SERVICES

18,464,242.00

30,671,959.79

B) OTHERS

13,087,655.02

14,020,763.73

4. DEPOSIT - OTHERS

A) EARNEST MONEY

B) SECURITY DEPOSIT

37,780,185.10

35,469,855.10

5. STATUTORY LIABILITIES (GPF TDS WC TAX - CPF - GIS - NPS)

STATUTORY LIABILITIES (SALARY)

11,171,114.38

11,435,939.00

GROUP INSURANCE 307,433.00 480,514.00
LABOUR CESS 178,483.00 34,732.00
PROFESSIONAL TAX 71,194.00 72,384.00
VALUE ADDED TAX 298,016.00 298,016.00
A) OVERDUE

B) OTHERS

EMPLOYEE PROVIDENT FUND (TSECL) 24,168.00 23,472.00
TDS PAYABLE 827,356.00 795,183.00
WITH HELD DEDUCTION 10,000.00 10,000.00
OTHER RECOVERY 3,383,067.00 3,383,067.00
OTHER FESTIVAL RECOVERY

OUTSTANDING EMPLOYEE WELFARE FUND 7,140.00
OUTSTANDING EMPLOYEE WELFARE FUND (SOE) 60.00

6. OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES

A) SALARIES

OUTSTANDING SALARY & PENSION

32,878,520.00

30,601,090.00

OUTSTANDING SALARY TO SECURITY GUARD

717,418.00

782,044.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
OUTSTANDING SALARY TO SWEEPING & CLEANING 650,919.00 599,058.00
B) RECEIPTS AGAINST SPONSORED PROJECTS (Schedule - 3A) 93,575,936.80 109,537,435.14
C) RECEIPTS AGAINST SPONSORED FELLOWSHIPS AND SCHOLARSHIPS (Schedule - 3B) 1,810,690.28 765,438.28

D) UNUTILISED GRANTS (Schedule - 3C)

58,349,375.28

551,448,211.25

E) GRANT IN ADVANCE

F) OTHER FUNDS

G) OTHER LIABILITIES

INTEREST ON RECURRING GRANT A/C- LIABILITY 2,437,331.00 -
INTEREST ON SALARY GRANT A/C - LIABILITY 1,575,856.00 -
INTEREST ON CAPITAL ASSETS GRANT A/C - LIABILITY 563,722.00 -
OUTSTANDING HONARARIUM GUEST FACULTY 927,500.00 850,000.00
OUTSTANDING ELECTRICITY BILL -
OUTSTANDING TELEPHONE BILL 37,878.00
OUTSTANDING OUTSOURCING STAFF 451,500.00 498,250.00
PRO - RATA RETIREMENT BENIFIT 34,711,835.00 34,049,493.00
RECEIVED FROM STATE FUND 2,000.00 2,000.00
RECEIVED FROM DDE FUND -

TUITION FEES IN ADVANCE 5,509,325.00 5,040,325.00
MEDICAL ADVANCE RECOVERY 70,675.00 70,675.00

GROUP TOTAL (A)

322,364,116.86

833,212,583.29

B) PROVISIONS

. FOR TAXATION

. GRATUITY

157,004,871.00

107,047,891.00

. SUPERANNUATION PENSION

1,351,006,067.00

1,087,292,266.00

. ACCUMULATED LEAVE ENCASHMENT

129,749,013.00

126,724,566.00

. TRADE WARRANTIES/CLAIMS

||| WIN]=

. OTHER (SPECIFY)

GROUP TOTAL (B)

1,637,759,951.00

1,321,064,723.00

GRAND TOTAL (A+B)

1,960,124,067.86

2,154,277,306.29

Notes :

1. Unutilised grants 6(d) will include grants received in advance for next year.

2. Tuition Fees of Rs.55,09,325/- which was received from the Student for the period from April, 21 to June, 21 has been recognized as liability
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 3(a) SPONSORED PROJECTS

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sr. Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing Balance
No. (Cr.)

1 ARFl PROJECT 185,118.71 547,648.29 732,767.00 627,121.00 105,646.00
2 CSIR (DR S.S.SINGH) 64,784.00 - 64,784.00 - 64,784.00
3 CSIR PROJECT (BIMAL DEBNATH) -66,074.00 66,074.00 - - -
4 CSIR PROJECT (DR. SHYAMAL DEBNATH) 47,433.00 - 47,433.00 47,433.00 -
5 CSIR PROJECT (PRATAP CH ACHARYA) 400,966.00 262,080.00 663,046.00 179,173.00 483,873.00
6 CSIR PROJECT (SUROCHITA BASU) 324,504.36 42,045.00 366,549.36 199,379.36 167,170.00
7 CSIR PROJECT-II (S S SINGH) 230,413.00 - 230,413.00 160,129.00 70,284.00
8 DBT BIOINFORMATICS PROJECT 519,330.00 24,467.00 543,797.00 - 543,797.00
9 DBT BIOTECH BKD 250,652.00 8,800.00 259,452.00 - 259,452.00
10 DBT BIOTECH HUB PROJECT 2,784,118.22 59,225.00 2,843,343.22 189,908.06 2,653,435.16
11 DBT NETWORK (BKD) 730,373.00 10,178.00 740,551.00 - 740,551.00
12 DBT OMPOK (PABDA) PROJECT 2,350.00 647.00 2,997.00 - 2,997.00
13 DBT ORCHID BIORESOURCE PROJECT -50,460.90 353,895.90 303,435.00 - 303,435.00
14 DBT PABDA (SUKANTA BANIK) 546,453.00 - 546,453.00 - 546,453.00
15 DBT PROJECT (NE) - DR. PANNA DAS - 523,392.00 523,392.00 523,392.00 -
16 DST PROJECT (SERB) - SB (MBB) 2,115,929.00 - 2,115,929.00 - 2,115,929.00
17 DST SERB (JAGDISH RAI) 2,299,142.00 36.00 2,299,178.00 - 2,299,178.00
18 DST SERB (NOBEL METAL) (RATAN DAS) 177,629.49 83,631.23 261,260.72 261,260.72 -
19 DST SERB (SPINEL FERRITE) (RATAN DAS) 451,923.30 700,000.00 1,151,923.30 211,427.00 940,496.30
20 DST SERB (SURAJIT BHATTACHARJEE) - 1,065,009.00 1,065,009.00 874,674.00 190,335.00
21 DST SERB PROJECT (GOVINDO GOPAL KHAN) 42,821.85 86,359.00 129,180.85 80,750.00 48,430.85
22 DST SERB PROJECT (K. MANNA) 454,715.00 97.00 454,812.00 248,432.00 206,380.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sr. Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing Balance
No. (Cr)

23 DST SERB PROJECT (SWAPAN MAJUMDAR) 291,862.00 46,251.00 338,113.00 338,113.00 -
24 DBT PROJECT (PROF R.K.SINHA) -12,480.00 1,424,703.00 1,412,223.00 - 1,412,223.00
25 DBT TWINNING (NE/323) - SHAON RAY CHAUDDHBUTRI - 130,382.00 130,382.00 7,035.00 123,347.00
26 DBT PROJECT (SCENTED RICE) 727,786.54 - 727,786.54 293,363.00 434,423.54
27 DBT TWINNING - S.SINHA 20,642.00 - 20,642.00 - 20,642.00
28 DBT TWINNING (ANTI LEUKEMIA) - B.K.DATTA - 260,090.00 260,090.00 13,200.00 246,890.00
29 DBT TWINNING (CULTURE COLLECTION) - S RAYCH - 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 -
30 DBT TWINNING (MICROBIAL/309) - SHAON RAY CHAUDDHBUTRI - 136,897.00 136,897.00 136,897.00 -
31 DBT TWINNING MKB 192,670.00 740.00 193,410.00 - 193,410.00
32 DBT TWINNING PROJECT (372) (BIMAL DEBNATH) - 297,124.00 297,124.00 92,500.00 204,624.00
33 DBT TWINNING PROJECT (ll) - S.SINHA 1,254,246.00 3,049.00 1,257,295.00 1,257,295.00 -
34 DBT TWINNING PROJECT (MOULD SPORE) -A.K.SAHA - 1,531.00 1,531.00 - 1,531.00
35 DBT TWINNING PROJECT (MUSHROOM) - A.K.SAHA 151,862.00 1,483.00 153,345.00 - 153,345.00
36 DBT TWINNING SB (MBB) PROJECT 410.00 339.00 749.00 - 749.00
37 DBT TWINNING UCD 1,883,889.00 94.00 1,883,983.00 - 1,883,983.00
38 DBT TWINNING-SKS(I) 1,072,164.00 - 1,072,164.00 - 1,072,164.00
39 DBT TWINNING-SKS(II) 84,014.00 - 84,014.00 - 84,014.00
40 DBT VRP PROJECT (DEBASISH BHATTACHARYA) 956,704.00 - 956,704.00 - 956,704.00
41 DBT-TWINNING - D MAITI 240,797.10 10,661.00 251,458.10 - 251,458.10
42 DEITY PROJECT (A.MAJUMDER) -122,846.00 432,760.16 309,914.16 173,990.16 135,924.00
43 DEITY PROJECT (DR. M.K.BHOWMIK) 138,870.00 - 138,870.00 - 138,870.00
44 DST CHITALA PROJECT 55.00 45.00 100.00 - 100.00
45 DST FAST TRACK (KUNTAL MANNA) 163,009.00 104,675.00 267,684.00 86,047.00 181,637.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sr. Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing Balance
No. (Cr.)

46 DST FIST BOTANY 157,157.28 3,751.00 160,908.28 - 160,908.28
47 DST FIST CHEMISTRY 856,379.20 17,869.00 874,248.20 355,912.00 518,336.20
48 DST FIST PHYSICS 18,556.86 - 18,556.86 - 18,556.86
49 DST FIST ZOOLOGY 35,751.00 4.00 35,755.00 - 35,755.00
50 DST INSPIRE (FAP)- G G KHAN -95,230.70 108,810.70 13,580.00 13,580.00 0.00
51 DST INSPIRE (PROGRAMME) 201,200.00 - 201,200.00 - 201,200.00
52 DST PROJECT (ALOK PRASAD DAS) 99,382.70 21.00 99,403.70 - 99,403.70
53 DST PROJECT (S.BASAK) -96,736.00 96,736.00 - - -
54 DST PROJECT (SOURABH DEB) -205,828.00 403,170.00 197,342.00 100,040.00 97,302.00
55 DST PROJECT (SUKANTA BANIK) 508,734.00 - 508,734.00 - 508,734.00
56 DST PROJECT (SWAPAN MAJUMDER) 376,946.00 - 376,946.00 - 376,946.00
57 DST PROJECT-II (S.A.HUSSAIN) - 69,342.00 69,342.00 49,342.00 20,000.00
58 GANDHI SMRITI 743,938.00 - 743,938.00 - 743,938.00
59 ICHR (RAJESH BHOWMIK) 29,375.00 - 29,375.00 - 29,375.00
60 ICHR PROJECT (SUKHENDU DEBBARMA) 167,435.00 70,065.00 237,500.00 237,500.00 -
61 ICMR PROJECT (DR M K BHOWMIK) -78,454.00 78,454.00 - - -
62 ICMR PROJECT (Il) - SB(MBB) 717.00 - 717.00 - 717.00
63 ICMR PROJECT (S. BASAK) 1,376,002.00 13,633.00 1,389,635.00 534,474.00 855,161.00
64 ICMR PROJECT-I (SB-MBB) - 590.00 590.00 - 590.00
65 ICMR-II (DIPAYAN CHOWDHURY) -544,226.00 1,370,985.00 826,759.00 801,578.00 25,181.00
66 ICPR PROJECT (ARUPJYOTI SARMA) 39,231.00 16,111.00 55,342.00 55,342.00 -
67 ICSSR (RAJESH BHOWMIK) 79,993.00 - 79,993.00 - 79,993.00
68 ICSSR PROJECT (DR. NANIGOPAL DEBNATH) 7,293.00 - 7,293.00 - 7,293.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sr. Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing Balance
No. (Cr)

69 ICSSR PROJECT (DR. RAJESH CHATTERJEE) 59,700.00 - 59,700.00 - 59,700.00
70 ICSSR PROJECT (KHAWLSONKIM SAUNTAK) - 40,000.00 40,000.00 - 40,000.00
71 ICSSR PROJECT (L.REANG) 190,569.00 - 190,569.00 - 190,569.00
72 ICSSR PROJECT (MANISH DAS) 251,950.00 - 251,950.00 205,990.00 45,960.00
73 ICSSR PROJECT (SAPTARSHI MITRA) - - - - -
74 ICSSR PROJECT (DEEPAK UPADHYAY) - 190,225.00 190,225.00 190,225.00 -
75 LDN PROJECT (ANIRBAN GUHA) 1,168.81 - 1,168.81 - 1,168.81
76 MGNREGA PROJECT (AROBINDO MAHATO) - - - - -
77 MOES(JHIMMI DEBBARMA) 7,524,173.00 - 7,524,173.00 - 7,524,173.00
78 MOES-II (JIMMI DEBBARMA) 605,413.00 561,361.00 1,166,774.00 874,755.00 292,019.00
79 MOM-AO PROJECT -171,181.00 737,471.00 566,290.00 175,165.00 391,125.00
80 MRC/MCC 22,441.50 1,121.00 23,562.50 - 23,562.50
81 NABARD PROJECT (DR RAJESH CHATTERJEE) 630,000.00 - 630,000.00 - 630,000.00
82 NHM PROJECT (DR SALIM SHAH) - - - - -
83 NIF (B.K. DATTA) 2,273.00 - 2,273.00 - 2,273.00
84 NMHS PROJECT - SOURABH DEB 802,440.28 15,323.00 817,763.28 505,270.60 312,492.68
85 | OTHER PROJECT (SPONSORED) 36,043,958.61 6,173,801.36 42,217,759.97 21,645,573.46 20,572,186.51
86 | OTHER PROJECTS - 3,944,633.00 3,944,633.00 3,944,633.00 -
87 | SAMEER PROJECT (MKB) 42,147.00 - 42,147.00 - 42,147.00
88 | SERC FAST TRACK (SUBHAMOY CHOUDHURY) 77,175.00 - 77,175.00 - 77,175.00
89 | SOCIAL EXCLUSION & INCLUSION POLICY 524,303.00 - 524,303.00 - 524,303.00
90 | SSA - DR AROBINDO MAHATO 6,250.00 - 6,250.00 - 6,250.00
91 SSA - DR ASHIS NATH 112,069.00 - 112,069.00 - 112,069.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sr. Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing Balance
No. (Cr)

92 SSA- DR. SUBHAS SARKAR -11,670.00 11,670.00 - - -
93 | ST/SC/OBC/MERIT ETC STIPEND 661,533.00 - 661,533.00 - 661,533.00
94 | TEXTILE DESIGN & HANDICRAFTS 323,958.00 - 323,958.00 129,000.00 194,958.00
95 | TRIBAL RESEARCH & CULTURAL PROJECT (S.KALAI) - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
96 | TRIBAL WELFARE PROJECT (NANIGOPAL DEBNATH) - 739,260.00 739,260.00 360,792.00 378,468.00
97 | TRIPURA BIODIVERSITY PROJECT (KOUSHIK MAJUMDER) - - - - -
98 UGC DAE CSR (Il) (SHAON RAY CHAUDHURI) 66,255.00 227,560.00 293,815.00 230,851.00 62,964.00
99 UGC DAE CSR (SHAON RAY CHAUDHURI) 159,504.00 - 159,504.00 - 159,504.00
100 | UGC DRS BSR BOTANY 18,485.00 105.00 18,590.00 - 18,590.00
101 | UGC MAJOR PROJECT (PROF S.PODDER) 32,243.00 - 32,243.00 - 32,243.00
102 | UGC PROJECT - ABHISHEK DAS 400,894.00 11,239.00 412,133.00 - 412,133.00
103 | UGC PROJECT (DR KRISHNA BHATTACHARJEE) 68,718.00 - 68,718.00 - 68,718.00
104 | UGC PROJECT (DR P.S.CHAUDHURI) - 34,000.00 34,000.00 34,000.00 -
105 | UGC PROJECT (DR RAJESH BHOWMIK) 28,115.00 17,295.00 45,410.00 45,410.00 -
106 | UGC PROJECT (PROF A.MUKHERJEE) - - - - -
107 | UGC PROJECT (PURNENDU DAS) 130,000.00 - 130,000.00 - 130,000.00
108 | UGC PROJECT (RAJEEV DUBEY) - 137,253.00 137,253.00 137,253.00 -
109 | UGC PROJECT (S. S. SINGH) 38,108.00 - 38,108.00 - 38,108.00
110 | UGC PROJECT (SUBIR SEN) - - - - -
111 | UGC PROJECT (SUBRATA BHOWMIK) 997.00 - 997.00 - 997.00
112 | UGC PROJECT (SUDIPTA PAL) 5,473.00 - 5,473.00 - 5,473.00
113 | UGC SAP BOTANY 70.00 57.00 127.00 - 127.00
114 | UGC SAP ECONOMICS - 48.00 48.00 - 48.00
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sr. Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing Balance
No. (Cr.)

115 | UGC START UP GRANT (DR. SOURABH DEB) 90,845.00 - 90,845.00 - 90,845.00
116 | UGC STARTUP (SHYAMAL DEBNATH) - - - - -
117 | UGC STARTUP GRANT (DR BIMAL DEBNATH) 154,443.00 - 154,443.00 - 154,443.00
118 | UGC STARTUP PROJECT (PRATAP CH. ACHARYA) 1,113.00 199,920.00 201,033.00 199,920.00 1,113.00
119 | VCP PROJECT 16,050.00 - 16,050.00 - 16,050.00
120 | VCP PROJECT (lI) 1,744.00 1,440.00 3,184.00 - 3,184.00
121 | WOMEN STUDY CENTER -263,518.50 36,354.00 -227,164.50 178,216.00 -405,380.50
122 | UGC BSR STARTUP PROJECT (ANIRBAN KARMAKAR) -101,097.00 135,123.00 34,026.00 33,330.00 696.00
123 | IERP PROJECT (P.K.ROUT) -3,982.00 100,897.00 96,915.00 96,915.00 -
124 | DBT TWINNING (CULTURAL COLLECTION PH-II)-SRC - 176,318.00 176,318.00 176,318.00 -
125 | IERP (SABYASACHI DASGUPTA) 24,593.00 218,118.00 242,711.00 162,400.00 80,311.00
126 | NMHS (T. SELVAN) 893,189.00 1,401,581.00 2,294,770.00 422,513.00 1,872,257.00
127 | IERP PROJECT (B.K.DATTA) 90,373.00 116,987.00 207,360.00 207,360.00 -
128 | DRDO PROJECT 2,017,209.00 1,083,162.00 3,100,371.00 2,160,305.00 940,066.00
129 | 5% SAMPLE CHECKING OF UDISE (TINKU DE) 9,260.00 - 9,260.00 - 9,260.00
130 | EVALUTION OF STATE FINANCE 265,500.00 - 265,500.00 - 265,500.00
131 | ICSSR PROJECT (LALFAKZUALI) -4,508.00 4,508.00 - - -
132 | 15TH FINANCE COMMISSION -29,654.00 233,658.00 204,004.00 204,004.00 -
133 | TRIBAL RESEARCH PROJECT (DR. ANJANA BHATTACHARJEE) - 74,246.00 74,246.00 74,246.00 -
134 | DBT BIORESOURCE SUSTAINABLE PROJECT (B.K.DATTA) - 4,081,284.00 4,081,284.00 3,822,284.00 259,000.00
135 | IERP PROJECT (A.K.SAHA) -29,118.00 285,597.00 256,479.00 184,401.00 72,078.00
136 | DBT PROJECT - BPMC (SURAJIT BHATTACHARJEE) 2,259,157.00 - 2,259,157.00 - 2,259,157.00
137 | DBT PROJECT (BANANA)- R.K.SINHA 1,835,065.00 732,031.00 2,567,096.00 1,020,944.00 1,546,152.00
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138 | DBT TWINNING PROJECT (320) B. K. DATTA 1,537,686.00 8,955.00 1,546,641.00 - 1,546,641.00
139 | DBT TWINNING - SHAON RAY CHOUDHURI 1,207,916.00 - 1,207,916.00 - 1,207,916.00
140 | ISF-UGC ANIRBAN GUHA 4,926,451.85 797,102.00 5,723,553.85 3,455,170.92 2,268,382.93
141 | IEI PROJECT (HARJEET NATH) - - - - -
142 | ICSSR PROJECT (SIPRA ROY) -5,148.00 180,000.00 174,852.00 75,431.00 99,421.00
143 | UGC DAE CSR (RATAN DAS) 44,970.00 238,000.00 282,970.00 45,000.00 237,970.00
144 | DBT PROJECT-PHYTOCHEMICAL (BIMAL DEBNATH) 2,970,104.00 - 2,970,104.00 - 2,970,104.00
145 | DBT TWINNING (EARTHWORM)- PS CHOUDHURI 217,434.00 148,550.00 365,984.00 365,984.00 -
146 | DBT TWINNING(POLYHERBAL)- SK SIL 959,830.30 - 959,830.30 315,013.00 644,817.30
147 | UGC SAP PHYSICS 3,787,659.00 - 3,787,659.00 3,635,552.00 152,107.00
148 | DBT TWINNING SKS (373) 10,885.00 915,710.00 926,595.00 - 926,595.00
149 | DBT TWINNING PROJECT (NEO-THERAPUTIC) - 1,544,863.00 1,544,863.00 1,262,734.00 282,129.00
150 | ICMR (INSULIN)-D.CHOWDHURY - 38,684.00 38,684.00 38,684.00 -
151 | UGC SAP ECONOMICS - DRS i 405,328.00 - 405,328.00 237,651.00 167,677.00
152 | NMHS PROJECT (SACHIN BALADHARE) 499,418.28 691,285.00 1,190,703.28 667,590.00 523,113.28
153 | DBT TWINNING PROJECT (P.C ACHARYA) - 618,527.00 618,527.00 558,705.00 59,822.00
154 | DBT TWINNING PROJECT (AGARWOOD) - BIMAL DEBNATH - 19,000.00 19,000.00 19,000.00 -
155 | NIRDP PROJECT (A.MAHATO) -179,552.00 228,240.00 48,688.00 48,688.00 -
156 | TWD PROJECT (JAHAR DEBBARMA) - 123,500.00 123,500.00 123,500.00 -
157 | AICTE PROJECT (KUNTAL MANNA) 1,477,703.00 - 1,477,703.00 188,161.00 1,289,542.00
158 | AICTE PROJECT (RAJAT GHOSH) 1,539,893.00 - 1,539,893.00 693,949.00 845,944.00
159 | IUAC-UFR PROJECT (RATAN DAS) 79,800.00 1,211.00 81,011.00 81,011.00 -
160 | ICSSR PROJECT (DEBARSHI MUKHERJEE) 191,000.00 300,000.00 491,000.00 350,000.00 141,000.00
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161 | DST PROJECT (S.MITRA) 422,412.00 536,854.00 959,266.00 480,593.00 478,673.00
162 | NECBH PROJECT (HARJEET NATH) 239,638.00 154,800.00 394,438.00 281,550.00 112,888.00
163 | NECBH PROJECT (SWANIRBHAR MAJUMDER) 462,000.00 - 462,000.00 404,537.00 57,463.00
164 | DBT PROJECT(ENDOPHYTE)-A.K.SAHA - 1,449,332.00 1,449,332.00 1,213,156.70 236,175.30
165 | CSIR PROJECT (SUKANTA BANIK) - - - - -
166 | TRIBAL WELFARE PROJECT (S.DAS) ECO - 131,590.00 131,590.00 22,000.00 109,590.00
167 | DBT TWINNING PROJECT (BISVA BHARATI) 2,334,164.00 - 2,334,164.00 2,060,609.00 273,555.00
168 | DBT TWINNING PROJECT (ANTIDIABETOGENIC) 2,151,760.00 945,860.00 3,097,620.00 1,749,019.00 1,348,601.00
169 | NMHS PROJECT (JAL ABHYARANYA-DHALAI) 95,000.00 - 95,000.00 59,549.00 35,451.00
170 | UGC BSR (ASHUTOSH KUMAR) 800,000.00 - 800,000.00 795,174.00 4,826.00
171 | UGC BSR PROJECT (ASHWINI CHAUHAN) 613,604.00 39,795.00 653,399.00 477,734.00 175,665.00
172 | DBT PROJECT (S.MITRA) 1,707,070.00 - 1,707,070.00 697,727.00 1,009,343.00
173 | UGC DAE CSR(410)- G G KHAN 45,000.00 45,000.00 90,000.00 44,302.00 45,698.00
174 | DST PROJECT(NMS)- A.CHAUHAN 2,109,820.00 1,486,505.00 3,596,325.00 633,645.00 2,962,680.00
175 | ICSSR PROJECT (SUBIR SEN) 480,000.00 - 480,000.00 158,892.00 321,108.00
176 | ICSSR PROJECT-Il (SAPTARSHI MITRA) 298,000.00 - 298,000.00 157,803.00 140,197.00
177 | DST SPLICE PROJECT (SOURAV DEB)-412 - 1,108,574.00 1,108,574.00 382,974.00 725,600.00
178 | TEXTILE DESIGN (Il)-416 - 564,000.00 564,000.00 431,000.00 133,000.00
179 | NMHS PROJECT(SPRING)-415 - 1,361,600.00 1,361,600.00 115,890.00 1,245,710.00
180 | LOKNITI CSDS - 169,820.00 169,820.00 140,000.00 29,820.00
181 | ICSSR IMPRESS PROJECT (A.MAHATO) - 320,000.00 320,000.00 - 320,000.00
182 | ICMR PROJECT-A.CHAUHAN(419) - 2,525,320.00 2,525,320.00 - 2,525,320.00
183 | ICMR PROJECT-P.C.ACHARYA (420) - 1,637,000.00 1,637,000.00 - 1,637,000.00
184 | NITI AAYOG PROJECT - 725,000.00 725,000.00 - 725,000.00
185 | AICTE PROJECT (PC ACHARYA) - 2,365,568.00 2,365,568.00 - 2,365,568.00
Total 109,537,435.14 52,088,841.64 161,626,276.78 68,050,339.98 93,575,936.80
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SCHEDULE 3(b) SPONSORED FELLOWSHIPS AND SCHOLARSHIPS

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Sr. Name of the Project Opening Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing
No. Balance (Cr.) Balance
1 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (ANKITA CHAKRABORTY) -600.00 600.00 - - -
2 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (BANDANA DAS) 422,739.00 - 422,739.00 421,760.00 979.00
3 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (DIPANWITA BANIK) 20,000.00 - 20,000.00 - 20,000.00
4 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (KRIPAMOY CHAKRABORTY) 20,000.00 - 20,000.00 20,000.00 -
5 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (KRISHNA TALAPATRA) 272,453.00 - 272,453.00 - 272,453.00
6 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (PINTU DEBNATH) -200.00 200.00 - - -
7 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (PRIYA SAHA) -20,000.00 20,000.00 - - -
8 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (USHA RANI GOGOI) -401,760.00 958,249.00 556,489.00 556,489.00 -
9 DST SERB FELLOWSHIP (DR AYANTIKA PAL) 182,210.00 - 182,210.00 32,628.00 149,582.00
10 | DST SERB FELLOWSHIP (DR. AVIK SARKAR) 103,535.00 - 103,535.00 - 103,535.00
11 RTF-DCS FELLOWSHIP 139,033.00 - 139,033.00 - 139,033.00
12 | DST WOMEN SCIENTIST (BIJAYASREE MISRA) -494,519.00 494,519.00 - - -
13 | DST WOMEN SCIENTIST (JABA SAHA) 48,816.28 - 48,816.28 8,696.00 40,120.28
14 | DST WOMEN SCIENTIST (L.RAHAMAN) -71,937.00 71,937.00 - - -
15 | DST WOMEN SCIENTIST (MITU SAHA) -17,270.00 56,075.00 38,805.00 38,805.00 -
16 | DST WOS-A LOVELY RAHAMAN 15,573.00 2,022.00 17,595.00 - 17,595.00
17 | ICSSR INSPIRE (LIPIKA ROY) - 15,296.00 15,296.00 15,296.00 -
18 | ICSSR INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (MOUJURI BHOWMIK) 95,000.00 - 95,000.00 - 95,000.00
19 | UGC EMERITAS FELLOWSHIP (PROF. R N BHOWMIK) 28,380.00 - 28,380.00 - 28,380.00
20 | ICSSR PROJECT (ANINDITA SINHA DEPT. ECONOMICS) 109,240.00 - 109,240.00 - 109,240.00
21 UGC INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (PINKY SAHA) - 18,748.00 18,748.00 - 18,748.00
22 | ICSSR PROJECT (ABHUIT SANTRA) - 31,500.00 31,500.00 31,500.00 -
23 | DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (SAYANTIKA CHANDA) - 754,400.00 754,400.00 620,480.00 133,920.00
24 | ICMR INSPIRE (SHUKDEB ACHARJEE) 199,245.00 473,600.00 672,845.00 199,240.00 473,605.00
25 | ICMR INSPIRE (BIKASH DEBNATH) 10,000.00 473,600.00 483,600.00 473,600.00 10,000.00
26 | ICSSR POSR DOC FELLOW 198,500.00 - 198,500.00 - 198,500.00
27 | ICSSR POST DOC FELLOW(REBEKA D/BARMA) -93,000.00 198,500.00 105,500.00 105,500.00 -
TOTAL 765,438.28 3,569,246.00 4,334,684.28 2,523,994.00 1,810,690.28
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 3 (C) UNUTILISED GRANTS FROM UGC, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA AND STATE GOVERNMENTS

(Amount in Rupees)

Particurars Current Year Previous Year
A.Plan Grants : Government of India
Balance B/F -
Add : Receipts during the year
Total (a) - -

Less : Refunds
Less : Utilised for Revenue Expenditure

Less : Utilised for Capital Expenditure

Total (b) - -

Utilised carried forward (a - b) - -

B.UGC Grants : Plan/Capital Assets/Specific Scheme

Balance B/F 277,410,966.45 242,310,665.42

Add : Receipts during the year 68,576,076.00 56,394,768.00
Total (c) 345,987,042.45 298,705,433.42

Less : Refunds

Less : Utilised for Revenue Expenditure 1,740,082.00 7,254,225.05

Less : Utilised for Capital Expenditure 285,897,585.17 14,040,241.92
Total (d) 287,637,667.17 21,294,466.97

Utilised carried forward (c - d) 58,349,375.28 277,410,966.45
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Particurars Current Year Previous Year
C.UGC Grants : Non Plan/Salary/Recurring

Balance B/F 274,037,244.80 -
Add : Receipts during the year 499,246,859.00 930,963,000.00
Total (e) 773,284,103.80 930,963,000.00

Less : Refunds
Less : Utilised for Revenue Expenditure 773,284,103.80 656,925,755.20

Less : Utilised for Capital Expenditure - -

Total (f) 773,284,103.80 656,925,755.20

Utilised carried forward (e - f) - 274,037,244.80
D.Grant from State Govt.

Balance B/F -
Add : Receipts during the year

Total (g) - -
Less : Refunds
Less : Utilised for Revenue Expenditure
Less : Utilised for Capital Expenditure

Total (h) - -
Utilised carried forward (g - h) - -

Grand Total (A+B+C+D) 58,349,375.28 551,448,211.25

Notes :

1. Unutilised Grants include Advance on Capital Account.

2. Unutilised Grants include Grant Received in Advance for the next year.

3. Unutilized Grants are represented on the Assets side Bank Balances, Short Term Deposits with Banks and Advances on Capital Account. Page « 27 «
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SCHEDULE 4 -FIXED ASSETS
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D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2020-21) (2020-21) Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2021 ciation Total upto (2020-21) Adjust- 31.03.2021 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
01.04.2020 (2+3-4) 01.04.2020 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

TANGIBLE ASSETS
AC MACHINE 123,156.00 - 123,156.00 7.50 123,155.00 - 123,155.00 1.00 1.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - I
(STATE PERIOD) 35,595,000.00 - 35,595,000.00 2.00 2,847,600.00 711,900.00 3,559,500.00 | 32,035,500.00 32,747,400.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - Il
(STATE PERIOD) 14,160,000.00 - 14,160,000.00 2.00 1,132,800.00 283,200.00 1,416,000.00 12,744,000.00 13,027,200.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - IV
(STATE PERIOD) 12,317,000.00 - 12,317,000.00 2.00 985,360.00 246,340.00 1,231,700.00 11,085,300.00 11,331,640.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - VII
(STATE PERIOD) 27,503,000.00 - 27,503,000.00 2.00 2,200,240.00 550,060.00 2,750,300.00 | 24,752,700.00 25,302,760.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - VIII
(STATE PERIOD) 18,332,000.00 - 18,332,000.00 2.00 1,466,560.00 366,640.00 1,833,200.00 16,498,800.00 16,865,440.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - X
(STATE PERIOD) 27,144,000.00 - 27,144,000.00 2.00 2,171,520.00 542,880.00 2,714,400.00 | 24,429,600.00 24,972,480.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - |
(STATE PERIOD) 35,595,000.00 - 35,595,000.00 2.00 2,847,600.00 711,900.00 3,559,500.00 | 32,035,500.00 32,747,400.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - IX
(STATE PERIOD) 13,850,000.00 - 13,850,000.00 2.00 1,108,000.00 277,000.00 1,385,000.00 12,465,000.00 12,742,000.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - V
(STATE PERIOD) 44,890,000.00 - 44,890,000.00 2.00 3,591,200.00 897,800.00 4,489,000.00 | 40,401,000.00 41,298,800.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - VI
(STATE PERIOD) 23,808,000.00 - 23,808,000.00 2.00 1,904,640.00 476,160.00 2,380,800.00 | 21,427,200.00 21,903,360.00
ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 21,783,000.00 - 21,783,000.00 2.00 1,742,640.00 435,660.00 2,178,300.00 19,604,700.00 20,040,360.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2020-21) (2020-21) Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as Balance as at
as at 31.03.2021 ciation Total upto (2020-21) Adjust- 31.03.2021 at 31.03.2020
01.04.2020 (2+3-4) 01.04.2020 ment (7+8) 31.03.2021
(5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

33/11 KV ELECTRICAL SUB-
STATION 47,037,110.00 - - | 47,037,110.00 5.00 23,518,560.00 - 23,518,560.00 | 23,518,550.00 23,518,550.00
2nd Floor of SOM 15,000,000.00 - - | 15,000,000.00 2.00 1,200,000.00 300,000.00 1,500,000.00 | 13,500,000.00 13,800,000.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS 5,345,235.00 | 14,768,983.00 12,551.00 | 20,101,667.00 10.00 967,165.00 | 2,010,167.00 2,977,332.00 | 17,124,335.00 4,378,070.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS (FDC) 6,600.00 - - 6,600.00 10.00 2,640.00 660.00 3,300.00 3,300.00 3,960.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(NET COACHING) 79,593.00 - - 79,593.00 10.00 43,861.00 7,959.00 51,820.00 27,773.00 35,732.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(WOMEN STUDY) 145,116.00 - - 145,116.00 10.00 104,810.00 14,512.00 119,322.00 25,794.00 40,306.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(NEEPCO) NON-PLAN 422,020.00 - - 422,020.00 10.00 274,330.00 42,202.00 316,532.00 105,488.00 147,690.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS(PLAN) 46,707,039.54 - - | 46,707,039.54 10.00 27,548,027.08 | 4,670,703.92 32,218,731.00 | 14,488,308.54 19,159,012.46
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(PROJECT) 1,375,679.00 5,597.00 - 1,381,276.00 10.00 681,985.00 138,128.00 820,113.00 561,163.00 693,694.00
BOUNDARY WALL CITY
CENTRE 493,369.00 - - 493,369.00 2.00 49,335.00 9,867.00 59,202.00 434,167.00 444,034.00
BOUNDARY WALL OF CITY
CENTRE 1,042,600.00 - - 1,042,600.00 2.00 83,408.00 20,852.00 104,260.00 938,340.00 959,192.00
BOUNDARY WALL - 3,387,452.00 - 3,387,452.00 2.00 - 67,749.00 67,749.00 3,319,703.00 -
BUILDING - ANIMAL HOUSE 1,849,002.00 - - 1,849,002.00 2.00 184,900.00 - 184,900.00 1,664,102.00 1,664,102.00
BUILDING - HEALTH CEN-
TER (1ST FLOOR) - PLAN 1,782,245.00 - - 1,782,245.00 2.00 310,980.00 35,645.00 346,625.00 1,435,620.00 1,471,265.00
BUILDING - WOMENS HOS-
TEL (2ND FLOOR) - PLAN 6,196,009.00 - - 6,196,009.00 2.00 1,081,128.00 123,920.00 1,205,048.00 4,990,961.00 5,114,881.00
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BUILDING (PARIKSHA
BHAWAN) 197,945,000.00 - - | 197,945,000.00 2.00 19,794,500.00 3,958,900.00 - | 23,753,400.00 | 174,191,600.00 178,150,500.00
BUILDING SOLAR PLANT 198,659.00 - - 198,659.00 2.00 29,251.00 3,973.00 - 33,224.00 165,435.00 169,408.00
BOUNDARY WALL
(STATE PERIOD) 5,551,000.00 - - 5,551,000.00 2.00 444,080.00 111,020.00 - 555,100.00 4,995,900.00 5,106,920.00
BOYS HOSTEL
(STATE PERIOD) 8,351,000.00 - - 8,351,000.00 2.00 668,080.00 167,020.00 - 835,100.00 7,515,900.00 7,682,920.00
CAMPUS DEVELOPMENT
- LED ILLUMINATION 3,367,341.00 | 1,404,236.00 - 4,771,577.00 5.00 517,552.00 213,677.00 - 731,229.00 4,040,348.00 2,849,789.00
CC TV 11,080,626.00 - - 11,080,626.00 20.00 7,548,627.00 415,621.00 - 7,964,248.00 3,116,378.00 3,531,999.00
CENTRAL LIBRARY
(STATE PERIOD) 60,132,000.00 - - 60,132,000.00 2.00 4,810,560.00 1,202,640.00 - 6,013,200.00 54,118,800.00 55,321,440.00
COMPUTER 2,194,906.00 | 1,070,644.00 - 3,265,550.00 20.00 764,988.00 653,110.00 - 1,418,098.00 1,847,452.00 1,429,918.00
COMPUTER
(ADDL GRANT) 138,320.00 - - 138,320.00 20.00 138,319.00 - - 138,319.00 1.00 1.00
COMPUTER (EOC) 238,485.00 - - 238,485.00 20.00 143,091.00 47,697.00 - 190,788.00 47,697.00 95,394.00
COMPUTER (B.VOC) 4,086,424.00 - - 4,086,424.00 20.00 1,786,431.00 817,285.00 - 2,603,716.00 1,482,708.00 2,299,993.00
COMPUTER (PLAN) 44,487,505.00 - - 44,487,505.00 20.00 44,487,504.00 - - | 44,487,504.00 1.00 1.00
COMPUTER (PROJECT) 2,668,007.00 | 2,898,583.00 - 5,566,590.00 20.00 2,542,686.00 1,396,193.00 - 3,938,879.00 1,627,711.00 125,321.00
COMPUTER
(STATE PERIOD) 1,078,095.00 - - 1,078,095.00 20.00 1,078,094.00 - - 1,078,094.00 1.00 1.00
COMPUTER (WSC) 968,840.00 - - 968,840.00 20.00 775,072.00 193,767.00 - 968,839.00 1.00 193,768.00
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COMPUTER (NON-PLAN) 12,049,731.00 - - 12,049,731.00 20.00 12,049,730.00 - 12,049,730.00 1.00 1.00
DAY CARE CENTRE-
LIBRARY BUILDING 147,826,001.00 - - 147,826,001.00 2.00 15,068,432.00 2,956,520.00 18,024,952.00 | 129,801,049.00 132,757,569.00
AND OPEN AIR-THEATER
ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION 3,555,927.00 - - 3,555,927.00 5.00 888,980.00 - 888,980.00 2,666,947.00 2,666,947.00
EPBAX SYSTEM
(NON-PLAN) 2,537,662.00 - - 2,537,662.00 7.50 1,124,680.00 190,325.00 1,315,005.00 1,222,657.00 1,412,982.00
EQUIPMENT 13,832,544.49 9,002,571.00 - 22,835,115.49 7.50 1,837,641.14 1,712,633.86 3,550,275.00 19,284,840.49 11,994,903.35
EQUIPMENT
(ADDL GRANT) 2,546,871.00 - - 2,546,871.00 7.50 1,414,453.00 191,015.00 1,605,468.00 941,403.00 1,132,418.00
EQUIPMENT (B.VOC) 6,544,887.00 38,000.00 - 6,582,887.00 7.50 1,735,293.00 493,717.00 2,229,010.00 4,353,877.00 4,809,594.00
EQUIPMENT (C & C CELL) 141,350.00 - - 141,350.00 7.50 79,962.00 10,601.00 90,563.00 50,787.00 61,388.00
EQUIPMENT
(CENTRAL FACILITIES) 1,198,204.00 - - 1,198,204.00 7.50 677,045.00 89,865.00 766,910.00 431,294.00 521,159.00
EQUIPMENT (EOC) 95,351.00 - - 95,351.00 7.50 34,284.00 7,151.00 41,435.00 53,916.00 61,067.00
EQUIPMENT
(HEALTH CENTER) 463,370.00 31,461.00 - 494,831.00 7.50 215,285.00 37,113.00 252,398.00 242,433.00 248,085.00
EQUIPMENT (HINDI) 37,610.00 - - 37,610.00 7.50 14,105.00 2,821.00 16,926.00 20,684.00 23,505.00
EQUIPMENT (IQAC) 284,690.00 - - 284,690.00 7.50 162,424.00 21,352.00 183,776.00 100,914.00 122,266.00
EQUIPMENT
(NET COACHING) 156,885.00 - - 156,885.00 7.50 85,821.00 11,766.00 97,587.00 59,298.00 71,064.00
EQUIPMENT (NON-PLAN) 14,619,456.00 - - 14,619,456.00 7.50 8,383,252.00 1,096,459.00 9,479,711.00 5,139,745.00 6,236,204.00
EQUIPMENT (PLAN) 38,763,285.85 - - 38,763,285.85 7.50 23,319,054.70 2,907,245.30 26,226,300.00 12,536,985.85 15,444,231.15
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EQUIPMENT (PROJECT) -
INSPIRE 364,378.00 - - 364,378.00 7.50 94,272.00 27,328.00 - 121,600.00 242,778.00 270,106.00
EQUIPMENT
(SCHOOL OF EDUCATION) 502,678.00 - - 502,678.00 7.50 177,120.00 37,701.00 - 214,821.00 287,857.00 325,558.00
EQUIPMENT
(STATE PERIOD) 1,772,338.00 - - 1,772,338.00 7.50 1,438,792.00 132,925.00 - 1,571,717.00 200,621.00 333,546.00
EQUIPMENT (XII PLAN) 87,533,576.91 - - 87,533,576.91 7.50 | 26,337,438.82 6,565,017.18 - 32,902,456.00 54,631,120.91 61,196,138.09
EQUIPMENT - CLOCK 442,069.00 - - 442,069.00 7.50 267,136.00 33,155.00 - 300,291.00 141,778.00 174,933.00
EQUIPMENT (OTHER
INFRASRUCTURE) 23,669,545.00 - - 23,669,545.00 7.50 9,633,951.00 1,775,216.00 - 11,409,167.00 12,260,378.00 14,035,594.00
EQUIPMENT (PROJECT) 165,096,486.43 13,185,115.00 2,263,000.00 | 176,018,601.43 7.50 | 60,556,689.08 13,360,259.92 - 73,916,949.00 | 102,101,652.43 | 104,539,797.35
FAX MACHINE 46,829.00 - - 46,829.00 7.50 38,015.00 3,512.00 - 41,527.00 5,302.00 8,814.00
FURNITURE 14,878,098.00 7,828,383.00 - 22,706,481.00 7.50 1,762,793.00 1,702,986.00 - 3,465,779.00 19,240,702.00 13,115,305.00
FURNITURE
(ADDL GRANT) 332,182.00 - - 332,182.00 7.50 169,164.00 24,914.00 - 194,078.00 138,104.00 163,018.00
FURNITURE (B.VOC) 506,226.00 - - 506,226.00 7.50 189,835.00 37,967.00 - 227,802.00 278,424.00 316,391.00
FURNITURE
(HEALTH CENTER) 751,168.00 - - 751,168.00 7.50 374,696.00 56,338.00 - 431,034.00 320,134.00 376,472.00
FURNITURE (PROJECT) -
CONT 930,006.00 - - 930,006.00 7.50 412,972.00 69,750.00 - 482,722.00 447,284.00 517,034.00
FURNITURE (PROJECT)-OH - 272,367.00 - 272,367.00 7.50 - 20,428.00 - 20,428.00 251,939.00 -
FURNITURE 1,523,544.00 - - 1,523,544.00 7.50 1,065,451.00 114,266.00 - 1,179,717.00 343,827.00 458,093.00
(STATE PERIOD)
FURNITURE (NON-PLAN) 38,799,230.00 - - 38,799,230.00 7.50 | 17,757,743.00 2,909,942.00 - | 20,667,685.00 18,131,545.00 21,041,487.00
FURNITURE (PLAN) 57,477,668.00 - - 57,477,668.00 7.50 | 21,320,387.00 4,310,825.00 - | 25,631,212.00 31,846,456.00 36,157,281.00
FURNITURE
(SCHOOL OF EDUCATION) 1,252,305.00 - - 1,252,305.00 7.50 408,500.00 93,923.00 - 502,423.00 749,882.00 843,805.00
FURNITURE (IAS) 154,700.00 - - 154,700.00 7.50 17,403.00 11,603.00 - 29,006.00 125,694.00 137,297.00
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ICT ENABLED - ONLINE
LEARNING - 10,035,630.00 - 10,035,630.00 20.00 - 2,007,126.00 - 2,007,126.00 8,028,504.00 -
IRON REMOVAL PLANT - 1,659,210.00 - 1,659,210.00 5.00 - 82,961.00 - 82,961.00 1,576,249.00 -
GANDHI BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 248,000.00 - - 248,000.00 2.00 19,840.00 4,960.00 - 24,800.00 223,200.00 228,160.00
GUEST HOUSE
(STATE PERIOD) 8,108,000.00 - - 8,108,000.00 2.00 648,640.00 162,160.00 - 810,800.00 7,297,200.00 7,459,360.00
GUEST HOUSE ANNEX
(STATE PERIOD) 3,683,000.00 - - 3,683,000.00 2.00 294,640.00 73,660.00 - 368,300.00 3,314,700.00 3,388,360.00
HEALTH CENTRE
(STATE PERIOD) 2,133,000.00 - - 2,133,000.00 2.00 170,640.00 42,660.00 - 213,300.00 1,919,700.00 1,962,360.00
LAND - STATE PERIOD 1.00 - - 1.00 - - - - - 1.00 1.00
LAND AT SURYAMANINAGAR 213,347,263.00 - - | 213,347,263.00 - - - - - | 213,347,263.00 213,347,263.00
LCD PROJECTOR 102,708.00 - - 102,708.00 7.50 83,376.00 7,703.00 - 91,079.00 11,629.00 19,332.00
LIFT (ADMINISTRATIVE
BUILDING) 3,030,690.00 - - 3,030,690.00 5.00 303,070.00 151,535.00 - 454,605.00 2,576,085.00 2,727,620.00
LIFT (ACADEMIC BUILDING
IX & X) 1,533,976.00 - - 1,533,976.00 5.00 153,398.00 76,699.00 - 230,097.00 1,303,879.00 1,380,578.00
MBA LIFT 1,672,200.00 - - 1,672,200.00 5.00 334,440.00 83,610.00 - 418,050.00 1,254,150.00 1,337,760.00
MULTISTORIED ACADEMIC
BUILDINGS- BOYS & GIRLS 860,198,089.00 - - | 860,198,089.00 2.00 68,815,848.00 | 17,203,962.00 - | 86,019,810.00 | 774,178,279.00 791,382,241.00
NEW DEEP TUBE-WELL 4,361,662.00 - - 4,361,662.00 2.00 311,754.00 87,233.00 - 398,987.00 3,962,675.00 4,049,908.00
SBI BUILDING 728,673.00 - - 728,673.00 2.00 72,865.00 - - 72,865.00 655,808.00 655,808.00
SOLAR PLANT 2,700,000.00 - - 2,700,000.00 5.00 540,000.00 135,000.00 - 675,000.00 2,025,000.00 2,160,000.00
PA SYSTEM 420,473.00 - - 420,473.00 7.50 341,338.00 31,535.00 - 372,873.00 47,600.00 79,135.00
QUTR TYPE - | BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 1,637,600.00 - - 1,637,600.00 2.00 131,008.00 32,752.00 - 163,760.00 1,473,840.00 1,506,592.00
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QUTR TYPE - Il BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 11,744,500.00 - 11,744,500.00 2.00 939,560.00 234,890.00 - 1,174,450.00 10,570,050.00 10,804,940.00
QUTR TYPE - Il BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 13,371,000.00 - 13,371,000.00 2.00 1,069,680.00 267,420.00 - 1,337,100.00 12,033,900.00 12,301,320.00
QUTR TYPE - IV BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 7,936,000.00 - 7,936,000.00 2.00 634,880.00 158,720.00 - 793,600.00 7,142,400.00 7,301,120.00
RCC BRIDGE
(STATE PERIOD) 36,752,000.00 - 36,752,000.00 2.00 2,940,160.00 735,040.00 - 3,675,200.00 33,076,800.00 33,811,840.00
SBI BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 1,087,000.00 - 1,087,000.00 2.00 86,960.00 21,740.00 - 108,700.00 978,300.00 1,000,040.00
SOFTWARE (PROJECT) 395,667.28 - 395,667.28 40.00 395,666.28 - - 395,666.28 1.00 1.00
STUDENT COMMUNITY
(STATE PERIOD) 4,972,000.00 - 4,972,000.00 2.00 397,760.00 99,440.00 - 497,200.00 4,474,800.00 4,574,240.00
SPORTS BOATS 213,798.00 - 213,798.00 7.50 170,381.00 16,035.00 - 186,416.00 27,382.00 43,417.00
SPORTS GOODS 70,622.00 - 70,622.00 7.50 57,332.00 5,297.00 - 62,629.00 7,993.00 13,290.00
STUDENT COUNCIL BUILDING 2,229,959.00 - 2,229,959.00 2.00 178,396.00 44,599.00 - 222,995.00 2,006,964.00 2,051,563.00
TISSUE CULTURE LAB 3,477,000.00 - 3,477,000.00 7.50 1,303,875.00 260,775.00 - 1,564,650.00 1,912,350.00 2,173,125.00
TYPE- IV QTR IN CAMPUS 2,846,000.00 - 2,846,000.00 2.00 227,680.00 56,920.00 - 284,600.00 2,561,400.00 2,618,320.00
TV 10,518.00 - 10,518.00 7.50 8,541.00 789.00 - 9,330.00 1,188.00 1,977.00
UPS 65,830.00 - 65,830.00 7.50 53,441.00 4,937.00 - 58,378.00 7,452.00 12,389.00
VEHICLES (PLAN) 2,948,248.00 - 2,948,248.00 10.00 1,179,300.00 294,825.00 - 1,474,125.00 1,474,123.00 1,768,948.00
VEHICLES (NON-PLAN) 1,555,442.00 - 1,555,442.00 10.00 1,307,271.00 155,544.00 - 1,462,815.00 92,627.00 248,171.00
VOLLEYBALL GROUND 8,837,591.00 - 8,837,591.00 2.00 883,760.00 - - 883,760.00 7,953,831.00 7,953,831.00
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HOT SPOT/WIFI 10,121,781.00 22,722,355.00 - 32,844,136.00 20.00 8,097,424.00 9,088,942.00 - 17,186,366.00 15,657,770.00 2,024,357.00
WOMENS HOSTEL
(STATE PERIOD) 7,987,000.00 - - 7,987,000.00 2.00 638,960.00 159,740.00 - 798,700.00 7,188,300.00 7,348,040.00
XEROX MACHINE 228,211.00 - - 228,211.00 7.50 185,261.00 17,116.00 - 202,377.00 25,834.00 42,950.00
Sub Total (A) 2,606,510,336.50 88,310,587.00 2,275,551.00 2,692,545,372.50 - 465,791,224.10 94,945,773.18 - 560,736,997.28 2,131,808,375.22 2,140,719,112.40
INTANGIBLE
ASSETS
COMPUTER
SOFTWARE 8,509,042.19 1,877,624.00 - 10,386,666.19 40.00 6,144,978.19 4,008,695.81 - 10,153,674.00 232,992.19 2,364,064.00
E BOOKS/JOURNALS 99,464,839.00 - - 99,464,839.00 40.00 99,464,838.00 - - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
E-BOOK/JOURNALS 900,340.000 | 15,815,843.000 - 16,716,183.000 40.00 720,272.000 6,686,473.00 - 7,406,745.000 9,309,438.000 180,068.000
E-BOOKS & JOUR-
NALS (SCHOOL OF 2,858,333.000 - - 2,858,333.00 40.00 2,858,332.00 - - 2,858,332.00 1.00 1.00
EDUCATION)
E-BOOKS & JOUR-
NALS (PLAN) 14,368,757.000 - - 14,368,757.00 40.00 14,368,756.00 - - 14,368,756.00 1.00 1.00
E-CLASSROOM 30,550,951.000 - - 30,550,951.00 40.00 30,550,950.00 - - 30,550,950.00 1.00 1.00
FIREWALL 1,893,259.000 - - 1,893,259.00 40.00 1,893,258.00 - - 1,893,258.00 1.00 1.00
SOFTWARE(PLAN) 4,003,536.00 - - 4,003,536.00 40.00 4,003,535.00 - - 4,003,535.00 1.00 1.00
E BOOKS & JOUR-
NALS (PROJECT) 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00 40.00 10,999.00 - - 10,999.00 1.00 1.00
Sub Total (B) 162,560,057.19 17,693,467.00 - 180,253,524.19 - 160,015,918.19 10,695,168.81 - 170,711,087.00 9,542,437.19 2,544,139.00
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CAPITAL WORK-IN-
PROGRESS
CAPITAL WORK-IN-
PROGRESS 359,979,966.00 330,938,405.00 - 690,918,371.00 - - - - - 690,918,371.00 359,979,966.00
CONSTRUCTION OF
TOILET - 2,999,785.00 - 2,999,785.00 - - - - - 2,999,785.00 -
CONSTRUCTION OF
BOUNDARY WALL - 3,387,452.00 3,387,452.00 - - - - - - - -

Sub Total (C) 359,979,966.00 337,325,642.00 3,387,452.00 693,918,156.00 - - - - - 693,918,156.00 359,979,966.00
GRAND TOTAL
(A+B+C) 3,129,050,359.69 443,329,696.00 5,663,003.00 3,566,717,052.69 - 625,807,142.29 105,640,941.99 - 731,448,084.28 2,835,268,968.41 2,503,243,217.40

Notes :

1.

2

3.

. The figure in column "Addition during the year under Gross Block against Assets 1 to 14 include transfer from Work-in-Progress during the year, as well as further acquisitions during the year.

Construction of Phase-ll Project works (Part-I) which was allotted to Contractor “Engineering Projects (India) Ltd” was completed on 31/12/2018 and handed over to the university on 05/03/2019. Due non-

payment of Final payment to the contractor till date, Assets could not be recognised in the Books and the same was kept under the CWIP.

The figure in column "Deduction" under Gross Block against the head Capital Work in Progress represents the transfer from Work in Progress to Assets during the year.

. Based on Progress & Expenditure report submitted by the CPWD, Agartala dated:09/10/2020, advance amounting to Rs. 25,27,39,000/- has been transferred to “Capital Work in Progress”. Assets will be recog-
nised on completion and handed over of assets as well as payment of final bill to the party.

. Short depreciation of Rs. 2,82,875/- was charged under the head “COMPUTER (PROJECT)” during the last Financial year has been rectified during the current Financial year by charging the same during
current year. (As per Audit Note no. A.3 of Audit Report)

. “COMPUTER (PROJECT)” valued Rs. 22,63,000/- purchased during earlier year and booked under asset category “Equipment (Project)’. The same has been rectified in current Financial year by crediting the

“Equipment (Project)” by Rs. 22,63,000/- and debiting the “COMPUTER (PROJECT)” ledger as on 01.04.2020. (As per Audit Note no. A.3 of Audit Report)

. Depreciation on “33/11 KV ELECTRICAL SUB-STATION” has not been recognised in the Books as the depreciation for 3 years i.e. for the Financial year 2019-2020 to 2021-2022 had already been charged

during last financial year.
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Depreciation on “CC TV” for the current financial year has been reduced by Rs. 18,00,504/- as the same has already been recognised last year in addition to the actual depreciation required to be charged
on the asset.

Depreciation on “CAMPUS DEVELOPMENT - LED ILLUMINATION” for the current financial year has been reduced by Rs. 24,902/- as the same has already been recognised last year in addition to the actu-
al depreciation required to be charged on the asset.

. Depreciation on “ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION” for the current financial year has been reduced by Rs. 1,77,796/- as the same has already been recognised last year in addition to the actual depreciation

required to be charged on the asset

. Depreciation on “SBI BUILDING” for the current financial year has not been recognised in the Books as depreciation for 2 years i.e. for the Financial year 2019-2020 & 2020-2021 had already been charged

during last financial year

. Depreciation on “BUILDING - ANNIMAL HOUSE” for the current financial year has not been recognised in the Books as depreciation for 2 years i.e. for the Financial year 2019-2020 & 2020-2021 had al-

ready been charged during last financial year.

. Depreciation on “VOLLEYBALL GROUND?” for the current financial year has not been recognised in the Books as depreciation for 2 years i.e. for the Financial year 2019-2020 & 2020-2021 had already been

charged during last financial year

Depreciation on “HOT SPOT/WIFI” for the current financial year has been reduced by Rs. 20,24,356 as the same has already been recognised in last Financial Year

Advance paid to “Luminious Infoways Limited” for Rs. 7,94,384/- during 2015-2016 has been recognized as “COMPUTER SOFTWARE” during Current year and depreciation charged for 5 Years.

Advance paid of Rs. 1,46,500 has been paid to “Silzton Corporation” on 22/02/2019 for purchase of Project Equipment. The advance has been adjusted during current year and recognised as “Equipment
Project”. Depreciation charged for 3 years i.e. from Financial Year 2018-2019 to 2019-2020 of Rs. 32,963.

. Advance of Rs. 18,25,200 has been paid to “KANNECTIFY” during the financial year 2019-2020 for purchase of Project Equipment. The advance has been adjusted during current year and the assets under

the head “Equipment Project” has been recognised in Books. Depreciation of Rs. 2,73,780/- charged for 2 years i.e. for the Financial Year 2019-2020 to 2020-2021

. Advance of Rs. 1,71,000 has been paid to “Thermo Fisher Scientific India Pvt. Ltd.” on 06/03/2020 for purchase of Project Equipment. The advance has been adjusted during current year and the assets

under the head “Equipment Project” has been recognised in Books and depreciation only for the Financial Year 2020-2021

. Advance of Rs. 27,885 has been paid to “Biotage India Private Limited.” on 16/03/2020 for purchase of Project Equipment. The advance has been adjusted during current year and the assets under the head

“Equipment Project” has been recognised in Books and depreciation only for the Financial Year 2020-2021

Advance of Rs. 44,65,928 has been paid to “Tripura Forest Development Plantation Corporation Limited” on 25/03/2019 for purchase of Furniture for Multistore Boys & Girls Hostel. The advance has been
adjusted and the assets “FURNITURE” has been recognised in the books along with the final payment of Rs. 22,62,735 made on 20/11/2020. Depreciation charged on addition to “FURNITURE” of Rs.
67,28,663/- for financial year 2020-2021.

Assets under the head “HOT SPOT/WIFI” of Rs. 2,27,22,355/- which was completed in February’2020 has been capitalised during current Financial year by adjusting “Advance to Suppliers” account and
charged depreciation for the Financial year 2019-2020 & 2020-21 respectively (As per Audit Note no. A.4)
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE-4A PLAN

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2020-21) (2020-21) | Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at | Balance as at
as at 31.03.2021 ciation Total upto (2020-21) Adjust- 31.03.2021 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
01.04.2020 (2+3-4) 01.04.2020 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

TANGIBLE ASSETS
2nd Floor of SOM 15,000,000.00 - - 15,000,000.00 2.00 1,200,000.00 300,000.00 - 1,500,000.00 13,500,000.00 13,800,000.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS 5,345,235.00 | 14,768,983.00 12,551.00 20,101,667.00 10.00 967,165.00 2,010,167.00 - 2,977,332.00 17,124,335.00 4,378,070.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS -
(NET COACHING) 79,593.00 - - 79,593.00 10.00 43,861.00 7,959.00 51,820.00 27,773.00 35,732.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS -
(WOMEN STUDY) 145,116.00 - - 145,116.00 10.00 104,810.00 14,512.00 119,322.00 25,794.00 40,306.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS -
(FDC) 6,600.00 - - 6,600.00 10.00 2,640.00 660.00 3,300.00 3,300.00 3,960.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS -
(PLAN) 46,707,039.54 - - 46,707,039.54 10.00 27,548,027.08 4,670,703.92 32,218,731.00 14,488,308.54 19,159,012.46
BOUNDARY WALL CITY -
CENTRE 493,369.00 - - 493,369.00 2.00 49,335.00 9,867.00 59,202.00 434,167.00 444,034.00
BOUNDARY WALL OF -
CITY CENTRE 1,042,600.00 - - 1,042,600.00 2.00 83,408.00 20,852.00 104,260.00 938,340.00 959,192.00
BOUNDARY WALL - 3,387,452.00 3,387,452.00 2.00 - 67,749.00 67,749.00 3,319,703.00 -
BUILDING - ANNIMAL 2.00 - -
HOUSE 1,849,002.00 - - 1,849,002.00 184,900.00 184,900.00 1,664,102.00 1,664,102.00
BUILDING - HEALTH -
CENTER 1,782,245.00 - - 1,782,245.00 2.00 310,980.00 35,645.00 346,625.00 1,435,620.00 1,471,265.00
(1ST FLOOR) - PLAN
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(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2020-21) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2020-21) 31.03.2021 ciation Total upto (2020-21) Adjust- 31.03.2021 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
01.04.2020 (2+3-4) 01.04.2020 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
BUILDING - WOMENS
HOSTEL 6,196,009.00 - - 6,196,009.00 2.00 1,081,128.00 123,920.00 - 1,205,048.00 4,990,961.00 5,114,881.00
(2ND FLOOR) - PLAN
BUILDING SOLAR
PLANT 198,659.00 - - 198,659.00 2.00 29,251.00 3,973.00 - 33,224.00 165,435.00 169,408.00
BUILDING
(PARIKSHA BHAWAN) 197,945,000.00 - - 197,945,000.00 2.00 19,794,500.00 3,958,900.00 - 23,753,400.00 174,191,600.00 178,150,500.00
CC TV 11,080,626.00 - - 11,080,626.00 20.00 7,548,627.00 415,621.00 - 7,964,248.00 3,116,378.00 3,531,999.00
CAMPUS
DEVELOPMENT - LED 3,367,341.00 1,404,236.00 - 4,771,577.00 5.00 517,552.00 213,677.00 - 731,229.00 4,040,348.00 2,849,789.00
ILLUMINATION
COMPUTER 2,194,906.00 1,070,644.00 - 3,265,550.00 20.00 764,988.00 653,110.00 - 1,418,098.00 1,847,452.00 1,429,918.00
COMPUTER
(ADDL GRANT) 138,320.00 - - 138,320.00 20.00 138,319.00 - - 138,319.00 1.00 1.00
COMPUTER (B.VOC) 4,086,424.00 - - 4,086,424.00 20.00 1,786,431.00 817,285.00 - 2,603,716.00 1,482,708.00 2,299,993.00
COMPUTER (PLAN) 44,487,505.00 - - 44,487,505.00 20.00 44,487,504.00 - - 44,487,504.00 1.00 1.00
COMPUTER (EOC) 238,485.00 - - 238,485.00 20.00 143,091.00 47,697.00 - 190,788.00 47,697.00 95,394.00
DAY CARE CENTRE- -
LIBRARY BUILDING 147,826,001.00 - - 147,826,001.00 2.00 15,068,432.00 2,956,520.00 18,024,952.00 129,801,049.00 132,757,569.00
AND OPEN AIR-
THEATER
ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION 3,555,927.00 - - 3,555,927.00 5.00 888,980.00 - - 888,980.00 2,666,947.00 2,666,947.00
EQUIPMENT 13,832,544.49 9,002,571.00 - 22,835,115.49 7.50 1,837,641.14 1,712,633.86 - 3,550,275.00 19,284,840.49 11,994,903.35
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(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2020-21) (2020-21) Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2021 ciation Total upto (2020-21) Adjust- 31.03.2021 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
01.04.2020 (2+3-4) 01.04.2020 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
EQUIPMENT (ADDL GRANT) 2,546,871.00 - - 2,546,871.00 7.50 1,414,453.00 191,015.00 - 1,605,468.00 941,403.00 1,132,418.00
EQUIPMENT (B.VOC) 6,544,887.00 38,000.00 - 6,582,887.00 7.50 1,735,293.00 493,717.00 - 2,229,010.00 4,353,877.00 4,809,594.00
EQUIPMENT (C & C CELL) 141,350.00 - - 141,350.00 7.50 79,962.00 10,601.00 - 90,563.00 50,787.00 61,388.00
EQUIPMENT -
(CENTRAL FACILITIES) 1,198,204.00 - - 1,198,204.00 7.50 677,045.00 89,865.00 766,910.00 431,294.00 521,159.00
EQUIPMENT (EOC) 95,351.00 - - 95,351.00 7.50 34,284.00 7,151.00 - 41,435.00 53,916.00 61,067.00
EQUIPMENT -
(HEALTH CENTER) 463,370.00 31,461.00 - 494,831.00 7.50 215,285.00 37,113.00 252,398.00 242,433.00 248,085.00
EQUIPMENT (HINDI) 37,610.00 - - 37,610.00 7.50 14,105.00 2,821.00 - 16,926.00 20,684.00 23,505.00
EQUIPMENT (IQAC) 284,690.00 - - 284,690.00 7.50 162,424.00 21,352.00 - 183,776.00 100,914.00 122,266.00
EQUIPMENT -
(NET COACHING) 156,885.00 - - 156,885.00 7.50 85,821.00 11,766.00 97,587.00 59,298.00 71,064.00
EQUIPMENT (PLAN) 38,763,285.85 - - 38,763,285.85 7.50 | 23,319,054.70 2,907,245.30 - 26,226,300.00 12,536,985.85 15,444,231.15
EQUIPMENT (SCHOOL
OF EDUCATION) 502,678.00 - - 502,678.00 7.50 177,120.00 37,701.00 - 214,821.00 287,857.00 325,558.00
EQUIPMENT (XII PLAN) 87,533,576.91 - - 87,533,576.91 7.50 | 26,337,438.82 6,565,017.18 - 32,902,456.00 54,631,120.91 61,196,138.09
EQUIPMENT - CLOCK 442,069.00 - - 442,069.00 7.50 267,136.00 33,155.00 - 300,291.00 141,778.00 174,933.00
EQUIPMENT (OTHER -
INFRASRUCTURE) 23,669,545.00 - - 23,669,545.00 7.50 9,633,951.00 1,775,216.00 11,409,167.00 12,260,378.00 14,035,594.00
FURNITURE 14,878,098.00 7,828,383.00 - 22,706,481.00 7.50 1,762,793.00 1,702,986.00 - 3,465,779.00 19,240,702.00 13,115,305.00
FURNITURE (ADDL GRANT) 332,182.00 - - 332,182.00 7.50 169,164.00 24,914.00 - 194,078.00 138,104.00 163,018.00
FURNITURE (B.VOC) 506,226.00 - - 506,226.00 7.50 189,835.00 37,967.00 - 227,802.00 278,424.00 316,391.00
FURNITURE -
(HEALTH CENTER) 751,168.00 - - 751,168.00 7.50 374,696.00 56,338.00 431,034.00 320,134.00 376,472.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
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(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2020-21) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2020-21) 31.03.2021 ciation Total upto (2020-21) Adjust- 31.03.2021 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
01.04.2020 (2+3-4) 01.04.2020 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

FURNITURE (PLAN) 57,477,668.00 - - 57,477,668.00 7.50 21,320,387.00 4,310,825.00 - | 25,631,212.00 31,846,456.00 36,157,281.00
FURNITURE (SCHOOL OF
EDUCATION) 1,252,305.00 - - 1,252,305.00 7.50 408,500.00 93,923.00 - 502,423.00 749,882.00 843,805.00
FURNITURE (IAS) 154,700.00 - - 154,700.00 7.50 17,403.00 11,603.00 - 29,006.00 125,694.00 137,297.00
ICT ENABLED - ONLINE
LEARNING - | 10,035,630.00 - 10,035,630.00 20.00 - 2,007,126.00 - 2,007,126.00 8,028,504.00 -
IRON REMOVAL PLANT - 1,659,210.00 - 1,659,210.00 5.00 - 82,961.00 - 82,961.00 1,576,249.00
LIFT (ADMINISTRATIVE
BUILDING) 3,030,690.00 - - 3,030,690.00 5.00 303,070.00 151,535.00 - 454,605.00 2,576,085.00 2,727,620.00
LIFT (ACADEMIC
BUILDING IX & X) 1,533,976.00 - - 1,533,976.00 5.00 153,398.00 76,699.00 - 230,097.00 1,303,879.00 1,380,578.00
MBA LIFT 1,672,200.00 - - 1,672,200.00 5.00 334,440.00 83,610.00 - 418,050.00 1,254,150.00 1,337,760.00
MULTISTORIED
ACADEMIC BUILDINGS - 860,198,089.00 - - 860,198,089.00 2.00 68,815,848.00 | 17,203,962.00 - | 86,019,810.00 774,178,279.00 791,382,241.00
BOYS & GIRLS
NEW DEEP TUBE-WELL 4,361,662.00 - - 4,361,662.00 2.00 311,754.00 87,233.00 - 398,987.00 3,962,675.00 4,049,908.00
SBI BUILDING 728,673.00 - - 728,673.00 2.00 72,865.00 - - 72,865.00 655,808.00 655,808.00
SOLAR PLANT 2,700,000.00 - - 2,700,000.00 5.00 540,000.00 135,000.00 - 675,000.00 2,025,000.00 2,160,000.00
SPORTS BOATS 213,798.00 - - 213,798.00 7.50 170,381.00 16,035.00 - 186,416.00 27,382.00 43,417.00
STUDENT COUNCIL
BUILDING 2,229,959.00 - - 2,229,959.00 2.00 178,396.00 44,599.00 - 222,995.00 2,006,964.00 2,051,563.00
TISSUE CULTURE LAB 3,477,000.00 - - 3,477,000.00 7.50 1,303,875.00 260,775.00 - 1,564,650.00 1,912,350.00 2,173,125.00
TYPE- IV QTR IN -
CAMPUS 2,846,000.00 - - 2,846,000.00 2.00 227,680.00 56,920.00 284,600.00 2,561,400.00 2,618,320.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Assets Head Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Balance (2020-21) (2020-21) Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2021 Depre- Total upto (2020-21) Adjust- 31.03.2021 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
01.04.2020 (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2020 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
HOT SPOT/WIFI 10,121,781.00 22,722,355.00 - 32,844,136.00 20.00 8,097,424.00 9,088,942.00 17,186,366.00 15,657,770.00 2,024,357.00
VOLLEYBALL
GROUND 8,837,591.00 - - 8,837,591.00 2.00 883,760.00 - - 883,760.00 7,953,831.00 7,953,831.00
VEHICLES (PLAN) 2,948,248.00 - - 2,948,248.00 10.00 1,179,300.00 294,825.00 - 1,474,125.00 1,474,123.00 1,768,948.00
Sub Total (A) 1,650,230,933.79 71,948,925.00 12,551.00 1,722,167,307.79 295,549,911.74 66,053,965.26 - 361,603,877.00 1,360,563,430.79 1,354,681,022.05
INTANGIBLE
ASSETS
COMPUTER
SOFTWARE 8,509,042.19 1,877,624.00 - 10,386,666.19 40.00 6,144,978.19 4,008,695.81 - 10,153,674.00 232,992.19 2,364,064.00
E-BOOKS & -
JOURNALS (SCHOOL 2,858,333.00 - 2,858,333.00 40.00 2,858,332.00 - - 2,858,332.00 1.00 1.00
OF EDUCATION)
E-BOOK/JOURNALS 900,340.00 15,815,843.00 16,716,183.00 40.00 720,272.00 6,686,473.00 7,406,745.00 9,309,438.00 180,068.00
E-BOOKS &
JOURNALS (PLAN) 14,368,757.00 - - 14,368,757.00 40.00 14,368,756.00 - - 14,368,756.00 1.00 1.00
E-CLASSROOM 30,550,951.00 - - 30,550,951.00 40.00 | 30,550,950.00 - - 30,550,950.00 1.00 1.00
FIREWALL 1,893,259.00 - - 1,893,259.00 40.00 1,893,258.00 - - 1,893,258.00 1.00 1.00
SOFTWARE (PLAN) 4,003,536.00 - - 4,003,536.00 40.00 4,003,535.00 - - 4,003,535.00 1.00 1.00
Sub Total (B) 63,084,218.19 17,693,467.00 - 80,777,685.19 60,540,081.19 10,695,168.81 - 71,235,250.00 9,542,435.19 2,544,137.00
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(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2020-21) (2020-21) Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2021 Depre- Total upto (2020-21) Adjust- 31.03.2021 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
01.04.2020 (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2020 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12

CAPITAL
WORK-IN-
PROGRESS
CAPITAL
WORK-IN- 359,979,966.00 | 330,938,405.00 - 690,918,371.00 - - - - - 690,918,371.00 359,979,966.00
PROGRESS
CONSTRUC-
TION OF - 2,999,785.00 - 2,999,785.00 - - - - - 2,999,785.00 -
TOILET
CONSTRUC- - -
TION OF 3,387,452.00 3,387,452.00 - - - - - - -
BOUNDARY
WALL
Sub Total (C) 359,979,966.00 | 337,325,642.00 3,387,452.00 693,918,156.00 - - - - 693,918,156.00 359,979,966.00

GRAND

TOTAL 2,073,295,117.98 | 426,968,034.00 3,400,003.00 2,496,863,148.98 356,089,992.93 | 76,749,134.07 - | 432,839,127.00 2,064,024,021.98 1,717,205,125.05

(A+B+C)
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE-4B NON PLAN

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2020-21) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2020- 31.03.2021 ciation Total upto (2020-21) Adjust- 31.03.2021 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
01.04.2020 21) (2+3-4) 01.04.2020 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

TANGIBLE ASSETS
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(NEEPCO) NON-PLAN 422,020.00 422,020.00 10.00 274,330.00 42,202.00 316,532.00 105,488.00 147,690.00
COMPUTER (NON-PLAN) 12,049,731.00 12,049,731.00 20.00 12,049,730.00 - 12,049,730.00 1.00 1.00
EPBAX SYSTEM
(NON-PLAN) 2,537,662.00 2,537,662.00 7.50 1,124,680.00 190,325.00 1,315,005.00 1,222,657.00 1,412,982.00
EQUIPMENT (NON-PLAN) 14,619,456.00 14,619,456.00 7.50 8,383,252.00 1,096,459.00 9,479,711.00 5,139,745.00 6,236,204.00
FURNITURE (NON-PLAN) 38,799,230.00 - 38,799,230.00 7.50 17,757,743.00 2,909,942.00 20,667,685.00 18,131,545.00 21,041,487.00
VEHICLES (NON-PLAN) 1,555,442.00 - 1,555,442.00 10.00 1,307,271.00 155,544.00 1,462,815.00 92,627.00 248,171.00

Sub Total (A) 69,983,541.00 - 69,983,541.00 40,897,006.00 4,394,472.00 45,291,478.00 24,692,063.00 29,086,535.00
INTANGIBLE ASSETS
E-BOOK/JOURNALS 99,464,839.00 - 99,464,839.00 40.00 99,464,838.00 - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00

Sub Total (B) 99,464,839.00 - 99,464,839.00 99,464,838.00 - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) 169,448,380.00 - 169,448,380.00 140,361,844.00 4,394,472.00 144,756,316.00 24,692,064.00 29,086,536.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 4C - INTANGIBLE ASSETS

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening | Additions De- Closing Rate | Depreciation |Depreciation| Deduc- |Depreciation| Current Year |Previous Year
Assets Head Balance [(2020-21)| duction |[Balance as| of Opening |for the year| tion/ Total upto | Balance as at |Balance as at
as at (2020-21) at Depre-| Total upto (2020-21) | Adjust- | 31.03.2021 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
01.04.2020 31.03.2021 |citation| 01.04.2020 ment (7+8) (5-10)
(2+3-4)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1. Patents & Copyrights - - - - - - - - - -

2. Computer Software - - - - - - - - - -

3. E Journal Books - - - - - - - - - -

Grand Total - - - - - - - - - -
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 4(C) (i) - PATENTS AND COPYRIGHTS

(Amount in Rupees)

. Addition
. Opening . .
Particulars during the Gross Amortization Net Block Net Block
Balance
year

A. Patents Granted - -
1. Balance as on 31.03.21 of Patents obtained in 2008-09 - - - - - -
(Original Value Rs........ /-)
2. Balance as on 31.03.21 of Patents obtained in 2010-11 - - - - - -
(Original Value Rs........ /-)
3. Balance as on 31.03.21 of Patents obtained in 2012-13 - - - - - -
(Original Value Rs........ /-)

Patents granted during the Current Year - - - - - -

~

Total - - - - - -

) Addition
. Opening . o
Particulars during the Gross Amortization Net Block Net Block
Balance

year

. Patents Pending in respect of Patents applied for
1. Expenditure incurred during 2009-10 to 2011-12 - - - - - -

2. Expenditure incurred during 2012-13 - - - - - -

3. Expenditure incurred during 2013-14 - - - - - -

4. Expenditure incurred during 2014-15 to 2020-21 - - - - - -
Total - - - - - -

C. Grant Total (A+B) - - - - - -

Notes :
1. The addition in part A (patents granted), is the figure of patents granted during the year, transferred from part B (Column - Patents Granted / Rejected).
2. The Amount against grants rejected during the year is written off in the Income & Expenditure Account.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 4D - OTHERS

(Amount in Rupees)

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2020-21) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2020- 31.03.2021 ciation Total upto (2020-21) Adjust- 31.03.2021 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
01.04.2020 21) (2+3-4) 01.04.2020 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

TANGIBLE ASSETS
33/11 KV ELECTRICAL SUB
-STATION 47,037,110.00 - - 47,037,110.00 5.00 23,518,560.00 - 23,518,560.00 23,518,550.00 23,518,550.00
AC MACHINE 123,156.00 - 123,156.00 7.50 123,155.00 - 123,155.00 1.00 1.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - I
(STATE PERIOD) 35,595,000.00 - - 35,595,000.00 2.00 2,847,600.00 711,900.00 3,559,500.00 32,035,500.00 32,747,400.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - Il
(STATE PERIOD) 14,160,000.00 - - 14,160,000.00 2.00 1,132,800.00 283,200.00 1,416,000.00 12,744,000.00 13,027,200.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - IV
(STATE PERIOD) 12,317,000.00 - - 12,317,000.00 2.00 985,360.00 246,340.00 1,231,700.00 11,085,300.00 11,331,640.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - VII
(STATE PERIOD) 27,503,000.00 - - 27,503,000.00 2.00 2,200,240.00 550,060.00 2,750,300.00 24,752,700.00 25,302,760.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - VIII
(STATE PERIOD) 18,332,000.00 - - 18,332,000.00 2.00 1,466,560.00 366,640.00 1,833,200.00 16,498,800.00 16,865,440.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - X
(STATE PERIOD) 27,144,000.00 - - 27,144,000.00 2.00 2,171,520.00 542,880.00 2,714,400.00 24,429,600.00 24,972,480.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - |
(STATE PERIOD) 35,595,000.00 - - 35,595,000.00 2.00 2,847,600.00 711,900.00 3,559,500.00 32,035,500.00 32,747,400.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - IX
(STATE PERIOD) 13,850,000.00 - - 13,850,000.00 2.00 1,108,000.00 277,000.00 1,385,000.00 12,465,000.00 12,742,000.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - V
(STATE PERIOD) 44,890,000.00 - - 44,890,000.00 2.00 3,591,200.00 897,800.00 4,489,000.00 40,401,000.00 41,298,800.00
ACADEMIC BUILDING - VI
(STATE PERIOD) 23,808,000.00 - - 23,808,000.00 2.00 1,904,640.00 476,160.00 2,380,800.00 21,427,200.00 21,903,360.00
ADMINISTRATIVE BUILD-
ING (STATE PERIOD) 21,783,000.00 - - 21,783,000.00 2.00 1,742,640.00 435,660.00 2,178,300.00 19,604,700.00 20,040,360.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(PROJECT) 1,375,679.00 5,597.00 - 1,381,276.00 10.00 681,985.00 138,128.00 820,113.00 561,163.00 693,694.00
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D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2020-21) (2020-21) Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2021 Depre Total upto (2020-21) Adjust- 31.03.2021 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
01.04.2020 (2+3-4) - 01.04.2020 ment (7+8) (5-10)
ciation
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

BOUNDARY WALL
(STATE PERIOD) 5,551,000.00 - - 5,551,000.00 2.00 444,080.00 111,020.00 - 555,100.00 4,995,900.00 5,106,920.00
BOYS HOSTEL
(STATE PERIOD) 8,351,000.00 - - 8,351,000.00 2.00 668,080.00 167,020.00 - 835,100.00 7,515,900.00 7,682,920.00
CENTRAL LIBRARY
(STATE PERIOD) 60,132,000.00 - - 60,132,000.00 2.00 4,810,560.00 1,202,640.00 - 6,013,200.00 54,118,800.00 55,321,440.00
COMPUTER (PROJECT) 2,668,007.00 2,898,583.00 - 5,566,590.00 20.00 2,542,686.00 1,396,193.00 - 3,938,879.00 1,627,711.00 125,321.00
COMPUTER 1,078,095.00 - - 1,078,095.00 20.00 1,078,094.00 - - 1,078,094.00 1.00 1.00
(STATE PERIOD)
COMPUTER (WSC) 968,840.00 - - 968,840.00 20.00 775,072.00 193,767.00 - 968,839.00 1.00 193,768.00
EQUIPMENT (PROJECT) -
INSPIRE 364,378.00 - - 364,378.00 7.50 94,272.00 27,328.00 - 121,600.00 242,778.00 270,106.00
EQUIPMENT 1,772,338.00 - - 1,772,338.00 7.50 1,438,792.00 132,925.00 - 1,571,717.00 200,621.00 333,546.00
(STATE PERIOD)
EQUIPMENT (PROJECT) 165,096,486.43 | 13,185,115.00 | 2,263,000.00 176,018,601.43 7.50 | 60,556,689.08 13,360,259.92 - | 73,916,949.00 | 102,101,652.43 | 104,539,797.35
FAX MACHINE 46,829.00 - - 46,829.00 7.50 38,015.00 3,512.00 - 41,527.00 5,302.00 8,814.00
FURNITURE (PROJECT) -
CONT 930,006.00 - - 930,006.00 7.50 412,972.00 69,750.00 - 482,722.00 447,284.00 517,034.00
FURNITURE (PROJECT) - - 272,367.00 - 272,367.00 7.50 - 20,428.00 20,428.00 251939
OH
FURNITURE 1,523,544.00 - - 1,523,544.00 7.50 1,065,451.00 114,266.00 - 1,179,717.00 343,827.00 458,093.00
(STATE PERIOD)
GANDHI BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 248,000.00 - - 248,000.00 2.00 19,840.00 4,960.00 - 24,300.00 223,200.00 228,160.00
GUEST HOUSE
(STATE PERIOD) 8,108,000.00 - - 8,108,000.00 2.00 648,640.00 162,160.00 - 810,800.00 7,297,200.00 7,459,360.00
GUEST HOUSE ANNEX
(STATE PERIOD) 3,683,000.00 - - 3,683,000.00 2.00 294,640.00 73,660.00 - 368,300.00 3,314,700.00 3,388,360.00
HEALTH CENTRE
(STATE PERIOD) 2,133,000.00 - - 2,133,000.00 2.00 170,640.00 42,660.00 - 213,300.00 1,919,700.00 1,962,360.00
LAND AT
SURYAMANINAGAR 213,347,263.00 - - 213,347,263.00 - - - - - | 213,347,263.00 | 213,347,263.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2020-21) (2020-21) Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2021 Depre- Total upto (2020-21) Adjust- 31.03.2021 31.03.2021 31.03.2020
01.04.2020 (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2020 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
LAND - STATE PERIOD 1.00 - - 1.00 - - - - - 1.00 1.00
LCD PROJECTOR 102,708.00 - - 102,708.00 7.50 83,376.00 7,703.00 - 91,079.00 11,629.00 19,332.00
PA SYSTEM 420,473.00 - - 420,473.00 7.50 341,338.00 31,535.00 - 372,873.00 47,600.00 79,135.00
QUTR TYPE - | BUILD-
ING (STATE PERIOD) 1,637,600.00 - - 1,637,600.00 2.00 131,008.00 32,752.00 - 163,760.00 1,473,840.00 1,506,592.00
QUTR TYPE - Il BUILD-
ING (STATE PERIOD) 11,744,500.00 - - 11,744,500.00 2.00 939,560.00 234,890.00 - 1,174,450.00 10,570,050.00 10,804,940.00
QUTR TYPE - Ill BUILD-
ING (STATE PERIOD) 13,371,000.00 - - 13,371,000.00 2.00 1,069,680.00 267,420.00 - 1,337,100.00 12,033,900.00 12,301,320.00
QUTR TYPE - IV BUILD-
ING (STATE PERIOD) 7,936,000.00 - - 7,936,000.00 2.00 634,880.00 158,720.00 - 793,600.00 7,142,400.00 7,301,120.00
RCC BRIDGE
(STATE PERIOD) 36,752,000.00 - - 36,752,000.00 2.00 2,940,160.00 735,040.00 - 3,675,200.00 33,076,800.00 33,811,840.00
SBI BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 1,087,000.00 - - 1,087,000.00 2.00 86,960.00 21,740.00 - 108,700.00 978,300.00 1,000,040.00
SOFTWARE (PROJECT) 395,667.28 - - 395,667.28 40.00 395,666.28 - - 395,666.28 1.00 1.00
SPORTS GOODS 70,622.00 - - 70,622.00 7.50 57,332.00 5,297.00 - 62,629.00 7,993.00 13,290.00
STUDENT COMMUNITY
CENTRE 4,972,000.00 - - 4,972,000.00 2.00 397,760.00 99,440.00 - 497,200.00 4,474,800.00 4,574,240.00
(STATE PERIOD)
TV 10,518.00 - - 10,518.00 7.50 8,541.00 789.00 - 9,330.00 1,188.00 1,977.00
UPS 65,830.00 - - 65,830.00 7.50 53,441.00 4,937.00 - 58,378.00 7,452.00 12,389.00
WOMENS HOSTEL
(STATE PERIOD) 7,987,000.00 - - 7,987,000.00 2.00 638,960.00 159,740.00 - 798,700.00 7,188,300.00 7,348,040.00
XEROX MACHINE 228,211.00 - - 228,211.00 7.50 185,261.00 17,116.00 - 202,377.00 25,834.00 42,950.00
Sub Total (A) 886,295,861.71 16,361,662.00 | 2,263,000.00 | 900,394,523.71 129,344,306.00 | 24,497,335.92 - | 153,841,642.28 | 746,552,881.43 | 756,951,655.35
INTANGIBLE ASSETS
E BOOKS & JOURNALS
(PROJECT) 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00 40.00 10,999.00 - - 10,999.00 1.00 1.00
Sub Total (B) 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00 40.00 10,999.00 - - 10,999.00 1.00 1.00
GRAND TOTAL 886,306,861.71 16,361,662.00 | 2,263,000.00 | 900,405,523.71 129,355,305.36 | 24,497,335.92 - | 153,852,641.28 | 746,552,882.43 | 756,951,5656.35
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 5 - INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED / ENDOWMENT FUNDS

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT SECURITIES - -
STATE GOVERNMENT SECURITIES - -
OTHER APPROVED SECURITIES - -
SHARES - -
DEBENTURES & BONDS - -
TERM DEPOSITS WITH BANK 1,223,344.85 1,196,394.85
OTHER INVESTMENTS - -

GRAND TOTAL 1,223,344.85 1,196,394.85

N|jojla|bh|[w|IN|—=
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 5 (A) INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS (FUND WISE)

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
1 | B. Deb Memorial Award Fund 145,251.00 145,251.00
2 | P L Prava Memorial Research Fellow 305,032.00 305,032.00
3 | Niharkana Dutta Choudhury Scholarship 484,990.85 476,824.85
4 | TU-CENTRAL LIBRARY MERIT-SCHOLARSHIP 288,071.00 269,287.00
Grand Total 1,223,344.85 1,196,394.85

Notes :
1. The Total in this Sub Schedule will agree with the Total in Schedule 5.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 6 -INVESTMENTS - OTHERS

[’

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT SECURITIES

STATE GOVERNMENT SECURITIES

OTHER APPROVED SECURITIES

SHARES

DEBENTURES & BONDS

TERM DEPOSITS WITH BANK

N|jojla(djwWw|IN|[=

OTHER INVESTMENTS

GRAND TOTAL
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 7 - CURRENT ASSETS

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year

CURRENT ASSETS
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT - -
1. STOCK
A) STORES AND SPARES - -
) LOOSE TOOLS - -
) PUBLICATIONS - -
) LABORATORY CHEMICALS- CONSUMABLE AND GLASS WARE - -
) BUILDING MATERIAL - -
F) ELECTRICAL MATERIAL - -
G) STATIONERY - -
H) WATER SUPPLY MATERIAL - -
2. SUNDRY DEBTORS
A) DEBTS OUTSTANDING FOR A PERIOD EXCEEDING SIX MONTHS - -
B) OTHERS - -
3. CASH AND BANK BALANCES
a) WITH SCHEDULED BANKS

m o O @

I. IN SAVINGS A/C 284,378,306.84 317,693,601.43
II. IN CURRENT A/C 3,104,021.00 3,104,021.00
Ill. IN DEPOSITS A/C 524,802,245.00 501,572,572.00

b) WITH NON SCHEDULED BANKS

IN DEPOSITS ACCOUNTS - -

IN SAVINGS ACCOUNTS - -

4. POST OFFICE - SAVINGS ACCOUNTS - -

GRAND TOTAL 812,284,572.84 822,370,194.43

Note:
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNEXURE A

[’

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

IN SAVINGS BANK

© N o g0y 2

©

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
IN CURRENT A/C
IN DEPOSITS A/C

GRANTS FROM UGC BANK A/C

UNIVERSITY RECEIPTS BANK A/C

SCHOLARSHIP BANK A/C

ACADEMIC FEE RECEIPTS BANK A/C

DEVELOPMENT (PLAN) BANK A/C

COMBINED ENTRANCE EXAMS (CBT) BANK A/C

UGC PLAN FELLOWSHIP BANK A/C

CORPUS FUND BANK A/C

SPONSORED PROJECT FUND BANK A/C
SPONSORED FELLOWSHIP BANK A/C

ENDOWMENT & CHAIR BANK A/C

UGC JRF FELLOWSHIP BANK A/C

HBA FUND BANK A/C

CONVEYANCE BANK A/C

UGC RAJIB GANDHI NATIONAL FELLOWSHIP BANK A/C
DEPOSIT BANK A/C

STUDENT FUND BANK A/C

STUDENT AID FUND BANK A/C

PLAN GRANTS FOR SCIENTIFIC SCHEMES BANK A/C

-30,240,537.76
169,539,518.83
1,900,816.00
2,533,865.10

11,314,618.00
62,996,847.90
327,674.00
1,801,203.13

34,128,225.64

30,076,076.00
3,104,021.00
524,802,245.00

TOTAL

812,284,572.84

Notes :

We found that one Bank Account namely “SBI Current Account (Central)” is carried forward unaltered from the last year Accounts. As explained by the
management, the said account is inoperative since 2008 and also no Bank Statement is available on record in this regard.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 8 -LOANS / ADVANCES & DEPOSITS

[’

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

ADVANCE TO EMPLOYEE (NON -INTEREST BEARING) (as per Sub Schedule - 8A)
A) SALARY

B) FESTIVAL

C) OTHERS (LTC- MEDICAL- TRAVEL- IMPREST ETC) (As per Schedule - 8A)

84,286.00
21,769,686.43

939,286.00
32,969,118.85

LONG TERM ADVANCES TO EMPLOYEES : (INTEREST BEARING
A) VEHICLE LOAN

B) HOME LOAN

C) OTHER (TO BE SPECIFIED)

ADVANCES AND OTHERS AMOUNTS RECOVERABLE IN CASH OR IN KIND OR
FOR VALUE TO BE RECEIVED
A) CAPITAL ACCOUNT
ADVANCE ON CAPITAL A/C
ADVANCE ON CAPITAL A/C - CIVIL WORKS
B) TO SUPPLIERS
C) OTHERS
GPF -ADVANCE/WITHDRAWAL
LOAN PAID TO GPF A/C

4,598,132.00
13,277,981.00
14,161,552.50

43,001,655.00
15,215,000.00

5,392,516.00
295,971,924.00
43,289,955.50

43,001,655.00
15,215,000.00

TDS RECEIVABLE 1,720,077.00 1,720,077.00
TDS 66,663.00 66,663.00
PREPAID EXPENSES
A) INSURANCE 34,454.00 715,554.00

B) OTHER EXPENSES
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

DEPOSITS

A) TELEPHONE

B) LEASE RENT

C) ELECTRICITY

D) AICTE- IF APPLICABLE

E) OTHERS (TO BE SPECIFIED)

INCOME ACCRUED

A) ON INVESTMENT FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS
B) ON INVESTMENTS - OTHERS

C) ON LOAN AND ADVANCE

D) OTHERS (INCLUDES INCOME DUE UNREALISED)

32,234,957.81

22,368,120.54

OTHER - CURRENT ASSET RECEIVABLE FROM UGC / SPONSORED PROJECTS
A) DEBIT BALANCE IN SPONSORED PROJECTS

B) DEBIT BALANCE IN SPONSORED FELLOWSHIP & SCHOLARSHIP

C) GRANTS RECEIVABLE

D) OTHER RECEIVABLES FROM UGC

107,488,908.00

200,007,000.00

CLAIMS RECEIVABLE

GRAND TOTAL

253,653,352.74

661,656,869.89
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

SUB SCHEDULE 8A - ADVANCE TO EMPLOYEE (NON -INTEREST BEARING)

[’

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Schedule of Advance to Staff

From : '01-Apr-2020-' To : '31-03-2021'
St Opening (Dr.) Paid Recovery Closing (Dr.)
ADVANCE TO STAFF (LTC- MEDICAL- TRAVEL- IMPREST ETC)

1 ABDUL SALIM SHAH 200,000.00 140,000.00 340,000.00 -
2 ABHUIT CHOUDHURY 669,183.00 - 415,183.00 254,000.00
3 ABHISEK DAS 3,705.00 - - 3,705.00
4 ABHISHEK MAJUMDER -135,924.00 135,924.00 - -
5 AJAY KRISHNA SAHA 139,009.00 40,000.00 54,000.00 125,009.00
6 ALAK BHATTACHARJEE 110,000.00 18,500.00 5,000.00 123,500.00
7 ALAK ROY 603,000.00 - 598,000.00 5,000.00
8 AMIT KUMAR SAHA - - - -
9 AMITABH KUMAR MANGLAM - - - -
10 | ANAGHA INGOLE - - - -
11 ANIRBAN GUHA 684,315.00 871,102.00 1,501,086.92 54,330.08
12 | ANIRBAN KARMAKAR 127,829.00 78,000.00 205,829.00
13 | ANJAN MUKHERJEE 0.75 - - 0.75
14 | ANJANA BHATTACHARJEE 246,550.00 - 196,264.00 50,286.00
15 | ARGHAKUSHUM CHAKRABORTY 7,000.00 - 7,000.00 -
16 | AROBINDO MAHATO 76,910.00 44,900.00 94,900.00 26,910.00
17 | ARUP JYOTI SARMA 31,000.00 31,000.00 -
18 | ASHES GUPTA -11,656.00 16,656.00 - 5,000.00
19 | ASHES KUMAR NAYAK 19,529.00 - - 19,529.00
20 | ASHISH CHOUDHURY 75,000.00 - - 75,000.00
21 ASHISH NATH 43,436.00 5,000.00 38,436.00
22 | ASHWINI CHAUHAN 12,000.00 65,000.00 12,000.00 65,000.00
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23 | ASTAMIKA SINHA 45,000.00 - - 45,000.00
24 | AUGUSTINE ZIMIK 70,621.00 9,379.00 80,000.00 -
25 | AVIK SARKAR - -
26 | AYANTIKA PAL 20,000.00 - 20,000.00 -
27 | B.SANJAY 1,576,000.00 - 1,576,000.00 -
28 | BABUL CHANDRA DAS - 40,000.00 19,950.00 20,050.00
29 | BABUL CHANDRA DAS 40,000.00 - 40,000.00 -
30 | BABUL DEY 43,000.00 - 43,000.00
31 BADAL KUMAR DATTA 2,544,165.00 505,000.00 1,113,495.00 1,935,670.00
32 | BALESWAR SINGH 8,269.00 - - 8,269.00
33 | BARIN KUMAR DE 11,564.00 - - 11,564.00
34 | BASANT KUMAR AGARWALA 1,647.00 - 1,647.00 -
35 | BASANTI DEBBARMA 48,380.00 - - 48,380.00
36 | BHUBANESWARI BAL 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
37 | BIDHU HRISHI DAS 18,760.00 - - 18,760.00
38 | BIMAL DEBNATH 82,000.00 50,000.00 42,500.00 89,500.00
39 | BIMAN DEBBARMA 34,000.00 - - 34,000.00
40 | BINOD CHANDRA TRIPATHY -243,307.00 302,862.00 50,000.00 9,555.00
41 BIPAD DAS 12,270.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 12,270.00
42 | BIPIN KUMAR SHARMA 307,766.00 66,000.00 250,000.00 123,766.00
43 | BIPLAB DEBNATH 33,185.00 5,061.00 38,246.00 -
44 | BISHANKA BRATA BHOWMIK - - - -
45 | BISHNU PRASAD KOIRY 436,767.00 - - 436,767.00
46 | BISWAJIT BOUL 100,000.00 - 100,000.00 -
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47 | BISWAJIT DAS 70,000.00 - - 70,000.00
48 | BISWAJIT DEBBARMA 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
49 | BISWARAI DEBBARMA 6,300.00 30,000.00 6,300.00 30,000.00
50 | BRIJ MOHAN PANDEY 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
51 C.LALFAKZUALI - - - -
52 | CHAMPA NANDI 96,141.00 - - 96,141.00
53 | CHAMPESWAR MISHRA - - - -
54 | CHANDAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY -5,126.00 5,126.00 - -
55 | CHANDRIKA BASU MAJUMDER 237,238.00 - 5,000.00 232,238.00
56 | CHAYARANI ADHYA 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
57 | CHINMOY ROY 1,145.00 30,000.00 - 31,145.00
58 | DEBAJYOTI BHATTACHARJEE -3,808.00 3,808.00 - -
59 | DEBARAJ PANIGRAHI 13,478.00 6,522.00 20,000.00 -
60 | DR. DEBRAJ PANIGRAHI 6,522.00 - 6,522.00 -
61 DEBARSHI MUKHERJEE 548,334.00 15,000.00 402,000.00 161,334.00
62 | DEBASHIS DEBNATH 62,000.00 - 62,000.00 -
63 | DEBASISH MAITI 199,405.00 - 12,500.00 186,905.00
64 | DEBASISH ROY CHOWDHURI 6,904.00 - 6,902.00 2.00
65 | DEEPAK UPADHAYA 175,999.00 4,001.00 180,000.00 -
66 | DHANANJAY GOPE 34,000.00 - - 34,000.00
67 | DHANESH DEBBARMA 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 -
68 | DHIMAN SINHA 13,165.00 - 13,165.00 -
69 | DILIP JAMATIA 6,300.00 - - 6,300.00
70 | DILIP KUMAR RANA 200,000.00 - - 200,000.00
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71 | DIPAYAN CHOUDHURI 168,500.00 - 12,000.00 156,500.00
72 | DIPIKA DEBNATH 45,000.00 - 45,000.00 -
73 | ESHITA BORAL 350,000.00 - - 350,000.00
74 | GANGULA SHANMUK -329.00 329.00 - -
75 | GAUTAM CHAKMA 7,000.00 - - 7,000.00
76 | GURUPRASAD CHAKRABORTY 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00
77 | HARADHAN DEBNATH 13,490.00 - - 13,490.00
78 | HARADHAN MALLA 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
79 | HARI SANKAR CHAKRABORTY 6,980.00 - - 6,980.00
80 | HARISH DEBBARMA 6,300.00 - - 6,300.00
81 | HARJEET NATH 34,880.00 5,000.00 32,880.00 7,000.00
82 | INDRANEEL BHOWMIK 160,000.00 - 159,240.00 760.00
83 | JAHAR DEBBARMA 522,802.00 372,000.00 70,000.00 824,802.00
84 | JAI KAUSHAL 5,000.00 3,868.00 1,132.00
85 | JATAN DEBNATH - 21,050.00 - 21,050.00
86 | JAY SAHA 2,247.00 - - 2,247.00
87 | JAYANTA CHOUDHURI 7,001.75 - - 7,001.75
88 | JAYANTA DATTA 25,000.00 25,000.00 -
89 | JIMMI DEBBARMA 56,132.00 57,908.00 99,940.00 14,100.00
90 | JOY DAS -3,965.00 3,965.00 - -
91 | JUPITOR CHAKMA 55,000.00 - - 55,000.00
92 | JYOTISH NATH 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00
93 | KALYAN BIJOY JAMATIA - - - -
94 | KALI CHARAN JHA 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
95 | KASHINATH DAS 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
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96 | KASHINATH JENA 266,088.00 100,000.00 166,088.00
97 | KHAWLSONKIM SUANTAK 84,250.00 - - 84,250.00
98 | KHUMTIYA DEBBARMA 15,000.00 - - 15,000.00
99 | KISHALAYA ROY CHOUDHURY 150,000.00 - - 150,000.00
100 | KISHOR DEBNATH 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
101 | KOUSHIK MAJUMDAR 22,000.00 - 10,000.00 12,000.00
102 | KOUSHIK MAJUMDAR(SRF) -10,000.00 10,000.00 - -
103 | KRISHNA BHATTACHARYA 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
104 | KRISHNA DAS 43,120.00 - - 43,120.00
105 | KRISHNENDU DHAR 204,892.00 - - 204,892.00
106 | KUNTAL MANNA 182,500.00 - - 182,500.00
107 | LETTHUAMA DARLONG 8,755.00 - - 8,755.00
108 | LINCOLN REANG -28.00 28.00 - -
109 | LIPIKA CHAKRABORTY W/O LT. SAJAL BHATTACHARJEE 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
110 | LOVELY RAHAMAN 129,000.00 - - 129,000.00
111 | MADHU MANIK LODH 394,872.00 - 355,000.00 39,872.00
112 | MAHASWETA DAS(SAHA) 500,000.00 - 500,000.00 -
113 | MAHESH KUMAR SINGH 321,665.50 1,270.50 322,936.00 -
114 | MAITREYEE CHAKRABORTY - - - -
115 | MALAY DEB 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
116 | MAMATA DEBBARMA 240.00 - - 240.00
117 | MANAB SHARMA 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
118 | MANAS KUMAR PAL - - - -
119 | MANGAL LAXMI DEBBARMA W/O LT. SANJIT DEBBARMA 8,000.00 - - 8,000.00
120 | MANIK DEBBARMA -6.00 6.00 - -
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121 | MANIK KUMAR SEN 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
122 | MANISH DAS 208,800.00 - - 208,800.00
123 | MANOJ KUMAR MAURYA 11,075.00 - - 11,075.00
124 | MEGHANATH DEBBARMA - 5,000.00 5,000.00 -
125 | MILAN RANI JAMATIA 40,342.00 - 30,000.00 10,342.00
126 | MILTON DEBBARMA 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
127 | MINTU BHADRA 2,600.00 - - 2,600.00
128 | MIRA ROY(SUTRADHAR) 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
129 | MITU SAHA - - - -
130 | MOHAN DEBBARMA 210,729.00 - 10,000.00 200,729.00
131 | MON MOHAN REANG 32,930.00 - 10,000.00 22,930.00
132 | MONISANKAR MISRA 76,480.00 - 42,000.00 34,480.00
133 | MOUSAMI DEBBARMA 60.00 - - 60.00
134 | MRINAL KANTI BHOWMIK(T) 470,287.00 65,208.00 203,808.00 331,687.00
135 | MUKULENDU PATHAK 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00
136 | MUNEENDRA MISHRA -4,082.00 44,082.00 40,000.00 -
137 | NAKSHATRA TRIPURA -100.00 100.00 - -
138 | NANDA KISHORE JAMATIA 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
139 | NANI GOPAL DEBNATH 185,000.00 185,000.00 190,000.00 180,000.00
140 | NARAYANPRASAD DAMASE 9,850.00 - - 9,850.00
141 | NARENDU BHATTACHARJEE 75,000.00 - - 75,000.00
142 | NEWIN MOG 22.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 22.00
143 | NIBEDITA DAS(PAN) 17,621.00 - - 17,621.00
144 | NIRMAL DAS 11,396.00 - - 11,396.00
145 | NIRMAL REANG - - - -
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146 | NIRMALYA DEBNATH 428,550.00 50,000.00 378,550.00
147 | NISHIKANT KOLGE 14,775.00 - - 14,775.00
148 | NUTAN KUMAR S. THINGUJAM 395,000.00 - - 395,000.00
149 | PALLAB GHOSAL 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
150 | PANNA DAS 66,000.00 - 66,000.00 -
151 | PARAMASREE DASGUPTA 25,000.00 - 5,000.00 20,000.00
152 | PARAMITA SAHA 124,999.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 124,999.00
153 | PARIMAL BHAKTA 32,000.00 - - 32,000.00
154 | PARMINDER KAUR 8,000.00 - - 8,000.00
155 | PARTHA PRATIM BHATTACHARJEE 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
156 | PARTHA SARATHI SHIL - 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
157 | PAWAN KUMAR SINGH 19,389.00 15,000.00 4,389.00
158 | PINAK PARIAL -5,000.00 5,000.00 - -
159 | PINKI DEBBARMA -50,000.00 50,000.00 - -
160 | PRABIR KUMAR DEBBARMA 309,000.00 - 18,000.00 291,000.00
161 | PRADIP KUMAR DE 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
162 | PRADIP KUMAR ROY 210,000.00 442,500.00 442,500.00 210,000.00
163 | PRALLAD DEBNATH 132,149.00 100,000.00 32,149.00
164 | PRANAB KUMAR PAL 799,858.00 - - 799,858.00
165 | PRANAB ROY 1,800.00 - - 1,800.00
166 | PRANAY PAL 227,090.00 10,000.00 176,554.00 60,536.00
167 | PRANESH DEBNATH 92,851.00 58,261.00 102,612.00 48,500.00
168 | PRANESH DEBNATH(S) 8,261.00 - 8,261.00 -
169 | PRASANTA KUMAR DAS 3,402,740.00 695,000.00 2,707,740.00
170 | PRASANTA KUMAR ROUT 23,000.00 - - 23,000.00
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171 | PRASANTH S 14,500.00 - - 14,500.00
172 | PRASENJIT SINHA 9,015.00 5,000.00 4,015.00
173 | PRATAP CHANDRA ACHARYA 15,000.00 190,000.00 100,000.00 105,000.00
174 | PRAVEEN MISHRA 31,265.00 - - 31,265.00
175 | PRITI MITRA 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
176 | PRIYA RANJAN DASH 24,600.00 - - 24,600.00
177 | PRIYASANKAR CHAUDHURI 302,642.00 5,000.00 235,942.00 71,700.00
178 | R.N.DATTA PURKAYASTHA 85,938.00 34,850.00 51,088.00
179 | RABINDRA BHARALI 393,050.00 - 65,000.00 328,050.00
180 | RABINDRA KUMAR MAHAPATRA 676,500.00 5,000.00 270,000.00 411,500.00
181 | RABINDRA KUMAR SINHA 54,416.00 10,000.00 44,416.00
182 | RAJAT DEB 34,966.00 - - 34,966.00
183 | RAJEEV DUBEY 6,545.00 18,455.00 25,000.00 -
184 | RAJENDRA PRASAD 47,458.00 - - 47,458.00
185 | RAJESH BANIK 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
186 | RAJESH BHOWMIK 1,511,736.00 65,000.00 415,000.00 1,161,736.00
187 | RAJESH CHATTERJEE 1,101,200.00 50,000.00 1,051,200.00
188 | RAJESH DEBBARMA 63,305.00 50,000.00 - 113,305.00
189 | RAJESH GANESAN 114,000.00 - - 114,000.00
190 | RAJESH MAJUMDER 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
191 | RAJU GHOSH BANIK 10,000.00 19,600.00 26,500.00 3,100.00
192 | RAKESH ROY 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00
193 | RAKESH SHIL 74,677.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 74,677.00
194 | RAKESH SHIL 149,945.00 - - 149,945.00
195 | RAMENDRA BHOWMIK 45,000.00 45,000.00 -
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196 | RANENDU KUMAR NATH 329,127.00 5,000.00 53,500.00 280,627.00
197 | RATAN DAS 181,000.00 45,000.00 110,000.00 116,000.00
198 | RATAN LAL DEB 148,109.00 51,891.00 200,000.00 -
199 | RINA GHOSH 7,985.00 - - 7,985.00
200 | RINA SARKAR 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
201 | RINTU DAS - - - -
202 | ROSHANI RAI 15,000.00 - - 15,000.00
203 | RUPAK CHAKRABORTY 31,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 31,000.00
204 | SABYASACHI DASGUPTA 187,498.00 170,000.00 17,498.00
205 | SACHIN BHALADHARE 30,000.00 30,000.00 -
206 | SACHINDRA NATH KARMAKAR -3,000.00 3,000.00 - -
207 | SAKTI DEBBARMA 85,300.00 85,300.00 -
208 | SAMARJIT REANG 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
209 | SAMBHU RAKHIT 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
210 | SAMIR CHANDRA DAS 99,452.00 - - 99,452.00
211 | SAMIR DEBBARMA 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
212 | SAMIR KUMAR SIL 354,374.00 - 124,818.00 229,556.00
213 | SAMRAT GOSWAMI 45,000.00 - - 45,000.00
214 | SAMRAT HORE 71,600.60 - - 71,600.60
215 | SANGITA DAS BISWAS 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
216 | SANGRAM SINHA - - - -
217 | SANIT DEBROY 36,753.00 - 36,753.00 -
218 | SANJIB KUMAR BHOWMIK 202,919.00 - - 202,919.00
219 | SANKAR NATH TIWARI 29,652.00 10,000.00 - 39,652.00
220 | SANTI KAMAL CHAKMA 10,000.00 - 10,000.00 -
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221 | SANTOSH GOSWAMI 4,500.00 - - 4,500.00
222 | SAPTARSHI MITRA 229,100.00 140,000.00 230,000.00 139,100.00
223 | SARMISTHA BHATTACHARJEE 63.00 4,000.00 - 4,063.00
224 | SHARMISTHA BHATTACHARJEE(HALDER) 4,000.00 - 4,000.00 -
225 | SATYADEO PODDAR 352,189.00 250,000.00 102,189.00
226 | SHAON RAY CHAUDHURI -4,999.75 - 9,730.00 -14,729.75
227 | SHARMILA CHHOTARAY 3,365.00 - - 3,365.00
228 | SHEKHARESH BHATTACHARJEE 5,051.00 - - 5,051.00
229 | SHIBENDU DEBBARMA 422,000.00 - - 422,000.00
230 | SHIV SANKAR SINGH 51,500.00 - 50,000.00 1,500.00
231 | SHYAMAL DEBNATH -15,000.00 15,000.00 - -
232 | SHYAMAL SAHA - - - -
233 | SIMA DASGUPTA 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00
234 | SINDHU POUDYAL 85,000.00 - 50,000.00 35,000.00
235 | SIPRA ROY 70,216.00 30,000.00 80,000.00 20,216.00
236 | SOBHA DEBBARMA 500.00 - 500.00 -
237 | SOMDEV BANIK - 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
238 | SOROKKHAIBAM GAMBHINI 40,498.00 - - 40,498.00
239 | SOURABH DEB 234,000.00 360,000.00 265,000.00 329,000.00
240 | SUBHASH SARKAR 60,000.00 5,000.00 55,000.00
241 | SUBHRABARAN DAS - 50,000.00 - 50,000.00
242 | SUBHRANGSHU S. BHATTACHARJEE - - - -
243 | SUBIR KUMAR SEN 21,672.00 - 21,602.00 70.00
244 | SUBODH CHANDRA DAS -70.00 70.00 - -
245 | SUBRATA BHOWMIK 13,562.00 - - 13,562.00
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246 | SUBRATA DEY 37,578.00 - 37,578.00 -
247 | SUBRATA NANDI 27,572.00 55,000.00 25,000.00 57,572.00
248 | SUDIP DAS 615,079.00 - 526,000.00 89,079.00
249 | SUDIPTA PAL 14,204.00 - 14,204.00 -
250 | SUJIT DEBNATH - - - -
251 | SUKANTA BANIK - 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
252 | SUKANTA DAS - 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
253 | SUKHENDU DEBBARMA 155,000.00 - 130,000.00 25,000.00
254 | SUNIL KALAI 199,060.00 - 90,000.00 109,060.00
255 | SUNIL KR. DE 19,000.00 - - 19,000.00
256 | SUPARNA SAHA 14,000.00 - - 14,000.00
257 | SUPRIYA CHAKRABORTY 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
258 | SUPTAM SIL 5,500.00 - - 5,500.00
259 | SURAJIT BASAK -49,000.00 49,000.00 - -
260 | SURAJIT BHATTACHARJEE 17,900.00 43,100.00 61,000.00 -
261 | SURAJIT SARKAR 227,859.00 55,000.00 160,000.00 122,859.00
262 | SUROCHITA BASU 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
263 | SURYA CHATTOPADHYAYA 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
264 | SUSHANTA SAHA 1,400.00 - - 1,400.00
265 | SWANIRBHAR MAJUMDER 330,000.00 168,000.00 162,000.00
266 | SWAPAN MAJUMDER 10,000.00 - 10,000.00 -
267 | SWAPAN MAJUMDER (Dr) 30,000.00 50,000.00 55,000.00 25,000.00
268 | SWAPNA CHAKRABORTY 8,000.00 - - 8,000.00
269 | SWARUP NANDI 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
270 | SYAMAL SAHA 25,000.00 20,000.00 45,000.00 -
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271 | SYED ARSHAD HUSSAIN 227,763.00 226,360.00 1,403.00
272 | TAPAS KUMAR DEBBARMA 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
273 | TAPAS MALAKAR 800.00 - - 800.00
274 | TAPASH BHOWMIK 61,600.00 - 61,600.00 -
275 | TAPASH PAUL 64,600.00 - 64,600.00 -
276 | THIRU SELVAN 263,700.00 200,000.00 113,000.00 350,700.00
277 | TINKU DE(GOPE) 185,000.00 - 5,000.00 180,000.00
278 | TUSHAAR KANTI ACHARJEE 61,000.00 - 61,000.00 -
279 | UPANANDA HRISHI DAS 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
280 | UTPAL BISWAS 89,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 89,000.00
281 | UTPAL CHANDRA DE 390,000.00 - 385,000.00 5,000.00
282 | UTTAM DAS 66,000.00 - - 66,000.00
283 | VIJAYKUMAR LAXMIKANTRAO DHARURKAR 160,000.00 - - 160,000.00
284 | VINOD KUMAR MISHRA 18,000.00 - - 18,000.00
285 | Y.V.KRISHNAIAH 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00

TOTAL 32,969,118.85 5,500,664.50 16,700,096.92 21,769,686.43
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 9-ACADEMIC RECEIPTS

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
FEE FROM STUDENTS
ACADEMIC
SEMISTER FEE 915,000.00
ADMISSION FEES 12,854,450.00 755,190.50
REGISTRATION FEE 380,100.00 2,440,220.00
TUITION FEE 21,568,300.00 18,537,266.00
P.H.D REGISTRATION FEE 374,000.00 996,760.00
ADMIT CARD FEE 1,500.00 1,800.00
CENTRE FEE 144,734.00
SPORTS FEE 573,850.00 602,950.00
LIBRARY FEE 1,408,242.00 1,693,493.00
MEMBER FEE
ENROLMENT FEE 1,443,700.00 1,676,700.00
LABORATORY FEE 3,143,150.00 3,764,700.00
LATE FEE 6,050.00 99,134.00
STUDENT WELFARE FUND 1,546,100.00 1,831,050.00
Total (A) 43,299,442.00 33,458,997.50
EXAMINATIONS
EXAM FEE 32,040,904.00 73,477,014.00
MARKSHEET FEE 225,470.00 154,868.00
CERTIFICATE FEE 27,520.00 368,980.00
Total (B) 32,293,894.00 74,000,862.00
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(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
OTHER FEES
COMPUTER/WI-FI FEE 929,200.00 1,085,000.00
FINE & SHORTAGE OF ATTENDANCE 347,000.00
HOSTEL ADMISSION FEE 286,050.00 420,200.00
HOSTEL SEAT RENT WITH ELECTRICITY 147,600.00 249,600.00
IDENTITY CARD FEE 730.00 500.00
INSPECTION FEE 277,408.00 2,121,820.00
AFFILIATION FEE
MIGRATION FEE 3,767,833.00 2,925,163.00
NON-COLLEGIATE FEE
OTHER FEE 606,865.00 622,485.00
COLLECTION FROM B.VOC 19,500.00
COLLECTION FROM IAS COACHING CENTRE 370,452.00
Total (C) 6,015,686.00 8,161,720.00
SALE OF PUBLICATION _ _
PROSPECTUS FEE & OTHERS 6,353,601.00 6,386,100.00
COST OF FORM 3,700.00
Total (D) 6,353,601.00 6,389,800.00
OTHER ACADEMIC RECEIPTS
REGISTRATION FEE FOR WORKSHOPS - PROGRAMMES 67,000.00 455,945.00
REGISTRATION FEES (ACADEMIC STAFF COLLEGE) - -
RECRUITMENT FEE - -
Total (E) 67,000.00 455,945.00
Grand Total (A+B+C+D+E) 88,029,623.00 122,467,324.50

Notes :

1. In case fees like entrance fee, subscription etc. are material and in the nature of capital receipts, such amount has been recognised to the Capital Fund Otherwise such fees are

appropriately incorporated in this Schedule.

2. Tuition Fees of Rs. 55,09,325/- which was received from the Student for the period from April,21 to June'21 has been recognised as liability
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 10 - GRANTS / SUBSIDIES (IRREVOCABLE GRANTS RECEIVED)

(Amount in Rupees)

Govt. UGC Salary & .
. . Current Year Previous Year
Particulars of . . Recurring
Plan/ Capital Specific Total Total
India Total Grant
Assets Schemes

Balance B/F
Add : Receipts during the year

122,178,799.74

155,232,166.71

277,410,966.45

274,037,244.80

551,448,211.25

242,310,665.42

37,500,000.00

31,076,076.00

68,576,076.00

499,246,859.00

567,822,935.00

987,357,768.00

Total

159,678,799.74

186,308,242.71

345,987,042.45

773,284,103.80

1,119,271,146.25

1,229,668,433.42

Less : Refund

14,750,000.00

14,750,000.00

14,750,000.00

Less : Utilised for Capital Expenditure (A)

134,467,799.74

136,679,785.43

271,147,585.17

271,147,585.17

14,040,241.92

Balance 10,461,000.00 49,628,457.28 60,089,457.28 773,284,103.80 833,373,561.08 1,215,628,191.50
Less : Utilised for Revenue Expenditure (B) - 1,740,082.00 1,740,082.00 773,284,103.80 775,024,185.80 664,179,980.25
Balance C/F 10,461,000.00 47,888,375.28 58,349,375.28 - 58,349,375.28 551,448,211.25

N

o w >

otes :

Appears as income in the Income & Expenditure Account.

Appears as addition to Capital Fund as well as additions to Fixed Assets during the year.

(i) Represented by Bank balances, Investment and Advance on the Assets side.

(i) Appears under Current Liabilities in the Balance Sheet and will become the opening balance next year.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 11-INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS

(Amount in Rupees)

Earmarked/Endowment Funds Other Investments
Particulars Current Year Previous Year Current Year Previous Year
1. INTEREST _ _ _ —
A) ON GOVT. SECURITIES - - -
B) ON OTHER BONDS/DEBENTURES - - -
2. INTEREST ON TERM DEPOSIT - _ - _
INTEREST ON AXIS BANK F/D A/C - - - 7,026.00
INTEREST ON FIXED DEPOSIT 82,184.00 63,225.00 9,308,499.44 7,982,465.37
3. INCOME ACCRUED BUT NOT DUE ON TERM DEPOSITS/INTEREST - - 23,933,413.00 15,292,291.00
BEARING ADVANCES TO EMPLOYEES - - - -
4. INTEREST ON SAVINGS BANK ACCOUNTS 45,299.00 49,048.00 - -
5. INCOME FROM OTHERS (SPECIFY) - - - -
Total 127,483.00 112,273.00 33,241,912.44 23,281,782.37
Transfer to Earmarked/Endowment Fund 127,483.00 112,273.00
Balance - -
Notes :

Interest accrued but not due on Term Deposits from HBA Fund, conveyance advance fund and computer advance fund and no interest bearing advances to employ-
ees is included here (item 3), only where Revolving funds (EMF) for such advances has been set up.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 12 - INTEREST EARNED

(Amount in Rupees)

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

1

ON SAVINGS ACCOUNTS WITH SCHEDULE BANKS

INTEREST ON PMMMNMTT A/C 473,474.00 494,913.00
INTEREST ON STATE PERIOD BANK A/C 28,135.00 42,221.00
INTEREST ON RECURRING GRANT A/C - 549,571.00
INTEREST ON SALARY GRANT A/C - 1,154,744.00
INTEREST ON CAPITAL ASSETS GRANT A/C - 561,541.00
INTEREST ON CORPUS FUND A/C 301,217.00 329,721.00
INTEREST ON AXIS BANK A/C 319,847.00 398,541.00
INTEREST ON DEBT - DEPOSIT & ADVANCE A/C 153,049.00 136,041.00
INTEREST ON INTERNAL RECEIPTS A/C 775,849.00 773,674.00
INTEREST ON MAINTENANCE GRANT S/B A/C 343,982.00 296,020.00
INTEREST ON CULTURAL FESTIVAL A/C 11,966.00 13,610.00
INTEREST ON DEVELOPMENT FUND A/C 181,553.00 572,199.00
INTEREST ON ENGG AND MANAGEMENT AND UGC GRANT A/C 37.00 46.00
INTEREST ON MERGED SCHEME A/C 37.00 46.00
INTEREST ON NON - NET PHD A/C 37.00 46.00
INTEREST ON B.VOC A/C 23,168.00 22,351.00
INTEREST ON NAI- TALEEM A/C 6,849.00 3,423.00
INTEREST ON ICICI BANK A/C 29,862.00 32,451.00
INTEREST ON IAS COACHING CENTRE A/C 7,812.00 3,582.00
2. _ON LOANS

A) EMPLOYEES/STAFF LOAN - -
B) OTHERS - -
3. ON DEBTORS AND OTHER RECEIVABLES - -
Grand Total 2,656,874.00 5,384,741.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 13 - OTHER INCOME

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
A. INCOME FROM LAND & BUILDING
ATM & PREMISES RENT - -
GUEST HOUSE RENT 424,000.00 1,390,475.00
LICENCE FEES 279,212.00 19,900.00
RENT 251,452.00 323,768.00

B. SALE OF INSTITUTES PUBLICATION

C. INCOME FROM HOLDING EVENTS

1. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM ANNUAL FUNCTION/SPORTS CARNIVAL

LESS : DIRECT EXPENDITURE INCURRED ON THE ANNUAL FUNCTION/SPORTS CARNIVAL

2. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM FETES

LESS : DIRECT EXPENDITURE INCURRED ON THE FETES

3. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM EDUCATIONAL TOURS

LESS : DIRECT EXPENDITURE INCURRED ON THE TOURS

4. OTHER INCOME FROM HOLDING EVENTS (TO BE SPECIFIED AND SEPARATELY DISCLOSED)

D. OTHERS

APPLICATION FEE (RECRUITMENT) - 574,955.01
TENDER FEE 68,000.00 11,000.00
OTHER RECEIPTS 812,897.00 8,342.00
SALE OF VEGETABLE AND FRUIT 155,513.38 217,145.00
E. DEDUCTABLE INCOME

ENERGY BILL DEDUCTION 95,160.00 -

SALARY DEDUCTION - -
PENALTY DEDUCTION

GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C+D+E) 2,086,234.38 2,545,585.01
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(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
1. ACADEMIC RECEIPTS - -
2.  INCOME FROM INVESTMENT -
3. INTEREST EARNED -
4. OTHER INCOME 815,210.00 -
Grand Total 815,210.00 -
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SCHEDULE 15 -STAFF PAYMENT & BENEFITS (ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES)

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year

Previous Year

Particulars Grant In AID Recurring Grant In AID Recurring
Plan/Scheme Total Plan/Scheme Total
SALARY (General) SALARY (General)

A. SALARIES AND WAGES

ARREAR DA (TEACHING) - - - - 3,593,448.00 3,593,448.00
ARREAR PENSION - - - - -
ARREAR DA (NON TEACHING) - - - - 1,699,952.00 1,699,952.00
ARREAR SALARY - (TEACHING) - 17,010,382.00 -| 17,010,382.00 35,298,336.00 35,298,336.00
ARREAR SALARY - (NON TEACHING) - 2,156,461.00 - 2,156,461.00 19,420,485.00 19,420,485.00
SALARY (TEACHING STAFF) -| 276,706,089.00 - | 276,706,089.00 271,691,798.00 271,691,798.00
SALARY (NON TEACHING STAFF) -| 130,473,696.00 -1 130,473,696.00 131,594,827.00 131,594,827.00
ARREAR SALARY (SOE) - - - - 353,034.00 353,034.00
SALARY (FDC) 24,500.00 - - 24,500.00 -
ARREAR DA (NON-PLAN) - - - - -
ARREAR SALARY (NON-PLAN) - - - - -
SALARY TO CONTRACTUAL TEACHING STAFF - - 1,576,817.00 1,576,817.00 1,410,257.00 1,410,257.00
SALARY TO DRW CONTRACTUAL STAFF - - - - -
SALARY TO ACCOMPANIST STAFF - - 1,675,485.00 1,675,485.00 1,675,485.00 1,675,485.00
SALARY TO CENTRAL PENSIONERS - - - - -
SALARY TO RE-EMPLOYED STAFF - - 139,700.00 139,700.00 2,219,063.00 2,219,063.00
SALARY TO TEMPORARY STAFF - 1,897,622.00 - 1,897,622.00 2,013,152.00 2,013,152.00
SALARY TO STATE PENSIONER - - - - -
SALARY - NON-PLAN (TEACHING STAFF) - - - - -
ARREAR DR (NON-PLAN) - - - - -
WAGES - - 508,000.00 508,000.00 404,250.00 404,250.00
ARREAR DR - - - - -
SALARY TO CONTRACTUAL STAFF (B.VOC) 1,030,550.00 - - 1,030,550.00 836,120.00 - 836,120.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year

Previous Year

Particulars Grant In AID Recurrin Grant In AID Recurrin
Plan/Scheme SALARY (Generalg) Total Plan/Scheme SALARY (Generalg) Total
SALARY TO DEPUTED STAFF FROM TSECL - 2,643,960.00 - 2,643,960.00 2,450,680.00 2,450,680.00
SALARY TO DRW/CONTRACTUAL STAFF - - - - 84,951.00 84,951.00
SALARY-SCHOOL OF EDUCATION 1,276,089.00 - 1,276,089.00 1,186,047.00 1,186,047.00
ARREAR DA (SOE) - - - - 14,190.00 14,190.00
SALARY TO ADJUNCT FACULTY - 408,000.00 - 408,000.00 877,000.00 877,000.00
ARREAR SALARY (TSECL) - 149,082.00 - 149,082.00 309,400.00 309,400.00
OUTSOURCING STAFF SALARY (FDC) 181,500.00 - - 181,500.00 117,250.00 117,250.00
ARREAR SALARY (CLTS) - 677,187.00 - 677,187.00 166,750.00 166,750.00
ARREAR DA (CLTS) - - - - 19,200.00 19,200.00
SALARY TO CONTRACTUAL STAFF (NT) - -| 19,713,252.00 | 19,713,252.00 16,504,629.00 | 16,504,629.00
B. ALLOWANCES AND BONUS - -
FESTIVAL GRANTS - 8,000.00 - 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

OT. A

SMALL FAMILY ALLOWANCE

C. CONTRIBUTION TO PROVIDENT FUND

NPS - EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION

16,919,386.00

16,919,386.00

17,753,577.00

17,753,577.00

EPF UNIVERSITY CONTRIBUTION (TSECL)

D. CONTRIBUTION TO OTHER FUND
(SEECIFY)

EMPLOYER PROVIDENT FUND

1,754,000.00

1,754,000.00

1,772,220.00

1,772,220.00

E. STAFF WELFARE

E. RETIREMENT AND TERMINAL BENEFITS

COMMUTATION VALUE

GRATUITY

60,139,740.00

60,139,740.00

LEAVE SALARY

10,275,760.00

10,275,760.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year

Previous Year

Particulars Plan/Scheme Gr;";th‘RyD I(RGe::::;Is; Total Plan/Scheme Gr;";th‘RyD ?(:::;T:g Total
PENSION A/C - - | 344,262,592.00 | 344,262,592.00 -
G. LTC FACILITY - -
LTC - 3,971,293.00 - 3,971,293.00 1,944,115.00 1,944,115.00
LEAVE ENCASHMENT (LTC) - 702,741.00 - 702,741.00 607,249.00 607,249.00
H. MEDICAL FACILITY - -
MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT - 4,643,874.00 - 4,643,874.00 4,111,814.00 4,111,814.00
I. CHILDREN EDUCATION ALLOWANCE - 6,921,982.00 - 6,921,982.00 4,558,791.00 4,558,791.00
J. HONORARIUM - -
HONORARIUM - - 369,457.00 369,457.00 946,247.00 946,247.00
HONORARIUM (FDC) 85,500.00 - - 85,500.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
HONORARIUM (NET COUCHING) - - - - 18,000.00 18,000.00
HONORARIUM (EOC) 20,000.00 - - 20,000.00 31,500.00 31,500.00
HONORARIUM (B. VOC) 160,112.00 - - 160,112.00 320,000.00 320,000.00
HONORARIUM (GUEST FACULTY) - - 6,216,500.00 6,216,500.00 11,915,500.00 | 11,915,500.00
ESSENTIAL SERVICES ALLOWANCE - - 227,000.00 227,000.00 185,000.00 185,000.00
K. OTHER - -
INTEREST REFUND TO UGC SALARY 7,829,000.00 7,829,000.00 -

Grant Total 1,502,162.00 | 527,890,958.00 | 393,362,189.00 | 922,755,309.00 2,926,141.00 | 480,364,997.00 | 54,871,179.00 | 538,162,317.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 15 A - EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT AND TERMINAL BENEFITS

(Amount in Rupees)

Pension

Gratuity

Leave
Encashment

Total

Opening Balance as on 01.04.2020

1,087,292,266.00

107,047,891.00

126,724,566.00

1,321,064,723.00

Additions : Capitalised value of Contributions Received from other Organization

Total (a) 1,087,292,266.00 107,047,891.00 126,724,566.00 1,321,064,723.00
Less : Actual Payment during the year (b) 80,548,791.00 10,182,760.00 7,251,313.00 97,982,864.00
Balance Available on 31.03.2021 [c=(a-b)] 1,006,743,475.00 96,865,131.00 119,473,253.00 1,223,081,859.00
Provision required on 31.03.2021 as per Actual Valuation (d) 1,351,006,067.00 157,004,871.00 129,749,013.00 1,637,759,951.00

Provision to be made in the Current Year [e=(d-c)]

344,262,592.00

60,139,740.00

10,275,760.00

414,678,092.00

B. Contribution to New Pension Scheme

C. Medical Reimbursement to Retired Employees

D. Travel to Hometown on Retirement

E. Deposit Linked Insurance Payment

Total (A+B+C+D+E)

344,262,592.00

60,139,740.00

10,275,760.00

414,678,092.00

Notes :

1. The Total (A+B+C+D+E) in this sub schedule is the figure against Retirement and Terminal Benefits in Schedule 15.

2. ltem B,C,D, & E is accounted on accrual basis and include bill preferred but outstanding payment on 31/03.
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SCHEDULE 16 - ACADEMIC EXPENSES

[’

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars Grant In AID Grant In AID
Plan/Scheme GENERAL Total Plan/Scheme GENERAL Total

A) LABORATORY EXPENSES

CONSUMABLE 3,187,222.00 3,187,222.00 2,046,241.00 2,046,241.00
B) FIELD WORK / PARTICIPATION IN CONFERENCE -
TRAVEL GRANT (UAG) 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
C) EXPENSES ON SEMINAR / WORKSHOPS -
SEMINAR / CONFERENCE 266,343.00 266,343.00 495,475.00 495,475.00
D) PAYMENT TO VISITING FACULTY -
VISITING FELLOW 54,767.00 54,767.00 429,028.00 429,028.00
E) EXAMINATION -
EXAMINATION EXPENSES 90,901.00 90,901.00 422,791.00 422,791.00
REMUNERATION 8,751,578.00 8,751,578.00 5,528,867.00 5,528,867.00
ASSESMENT FEE (B. VOC) - - - 73,600.00 - 73,600.00
F) STUDENT WELFARE EXPENSES -
G) ADMISSION EXPENSES 587,350.00 587,350.00 9,100.00 9,100.00
H) CONVOCATION EXPENSES 109,000.00 109,000.00 -
1) PUBLICATION - -
J) STIPEND / MEANS-CUM-MERIT - -
K) SUBSCRIPTION EXPENSES - - 50,000.00 50,000.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year

Previous Year

Particulars Grant In AID Grant In AID
Plan/Scheme GENERAL Total Plan/Scheme GENERAL Total
L) OTHERS (SPECIFY) -
FACULTY INDUCTION PROGRAMME - -
FACULTY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAMME - -
SCHOLARSHIP NON NET PHD. 9,324,000.00 9,324,000.00 11,393,066.00 11,393,066.00
CONTINGENCY (NON-NET) 379,089.00 379,089.00 245,605.00 245,605.00
MEMBERSHIP FEE 254,697.40 254,697.40 -
GRAND TOTAL 23,014,947.40 23,014,947.40 73,600.00 20,620,173.00 20,693,773.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

SCHEDULE 17-ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars Plan/ Recurrin Recurrin
Scheme (Generalg) Total Plan/Scheme (Generalg) Total
A. INFRASTRUCTURE
ELECTRIC BILL 2,832,787.00 2,832,787.00 7,437,104.00 7,437,104.00
SOLAR POWER BILL 1,505,064.00 1,505,064.00 1,042,064.00 1,042,064.00
B. COMMUNICATION - -
POSTAGE & COURIER 135,468.00 135,468.00 514,153.00 514,153.00
STATIONERY EXP. 2,228,861.00 2,228,861.00 2,172,579.00 2,172,579.00
TELEPHONE BILL 239,893.00 239,893.00 645,738.00 645,738.00
C. OTHERS -
SIGN BOARD 99,734.00 99,734.00 83,898.00 83,898.00
USER CHARGES 3,186,000.00 3,186,000.00 3,663,900.00 3,663,900.00
PRINTING EXP. 18,775,598.00 18,775,598.00 27,035,798.00 27,035,798.00
TA / DA (EXPERT) EXP. 1,333,239.00 1,333,239.00 4,217,670.00 4,217,670.00
TA / DA (OFFICIAL) EXP. 963,709.00 963,709.00 3,810,283.00 3,810,283.00
PERSONAL FEES 825,895.00 825,895.00 284,380.00 284,380.00
ADVERTISING & DISPLAY 525,426.00 525,426.00 1,887,265.00 1,887,265.00
AIMA FEE - - 54,000.00 54,000.00
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 6,462,667.00 6,462,667.00 5,525,769.00 5,525,769.00
CAMPUS BEAUTIFICATION 1,255,132.00 1,255,132.00 1,298,113.00 1,298,113.00
CONTINGENCY 4,358,394.00 4,358,394.00 4,404,097.36 4,404,097.36
CULTURAL FESTIVAL - UDBHASS - -
AlU FEE 59,520.00 59,520.00 -
EC & FC MEETING EXP. 64,672.00 64,672.00 98,965.00 98,965.00
GUEST HOUSE EXP. (FOOD) 67,766.00 67,766.00 88,405.00 88,405.00
GUEST_HOUSE_ROOM_RENT_EXP_FDC 260,000.00 260,000.00 -
GUEST_HOUSE_EXP_FDC - - 70,500.00 70,500.00
LEGAL EXPENSES 482,975.00 482,975.00 1,633,198.00 1,633,198.00
MISC. EXP. (MAINT. GRANT) 145,490.50 145,490.50 13,446.00 13,446.00
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(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
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(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year

Previous Year

Particulars Plan/Scheme ?(:::;T:S Total Plan/Scheme ?(:::;?:S Total

SPORTS BOARD 1,496,353.00 1,496,353.00 2,516,219.00 2,516,219.00
STUDY TOUR EXP. 792,351.00 792,351.00 318,028.00 318,028.00
WEBSITE MAINTENANCE 1,305,855.00 1,305,855.00 904,772.00 904,772.00
INSURANCE 625,419.00 625,419.00 1,288,736.00 1,288,736.00
OUTSOURCING STAFF (OUTSOURCING EXP.) 6,320,764.00 6,320,764.00 7,423,179.00 7,423,179.00
INTEREST REFUND TO UGC (GENERAL) 875,000.00 875,000.00 -
INTEREST REFUND TO UGC (CAPITAL ASSETS) 730,000.00 730,000.00 -
IAS COACHING CENTER EXPENDITURE 95,186.00 95,186.00 99,000.00 99,000.00
SHORT FILM (B.VOC) - - 638,180.00 638,180.00
C. OTHERS -
SECURITY GUARD (OUTSOURCING EXP.) 8,875,419.00 8,875,419.00 10,679,732.00 10,679,732.00
SWEEPING & CLEANING (OUTSOURCING EXP.) 7,847,760.00 7,847,760.00 7,906,028.00 7,906,028.00
TA/DA (FDC) EXP - - 1,170,560.00 1,170,560.00
OUTSOURCING STAFF (OUTSOURCING EXP)- B. VOC 90,000.00 90,000.00 398,467.00 398,467.00
OUTSOURCING STAFF (OUTSOURCING EXP)- EOC 40,000.00 40,000.00 98,000.00 98,000.00
TA/DA (B. VOC) 18,513.00 18,513.00 43,419.00 43,419.00
CONTINGENCY (B. VOC) 66,462.00 66,462.00 49,715.00 49,715.00
CARRYING_LOADING_AND_UNLOADING - - 9,440.00 9,440.00
COMMUNITY RADIO CENTER - - 190,737.00 190,737.00
CONSUMABLE (B.VOC) - - 6,000.00 6,000.00
CONTINGENCY_EXP_FDC 461,721.00 461,721.00 921,293.00 921,293.00
GUEST HOUSE EXP. (ROOM RENT) 10,000.00 10,000.00 66,500.00 66,500.00
AUDIT FEE 177,000.00 177,000.00
SEMINAR (FDC) 726,861.00 726,861.00 - - -

GRAND TOTAL 2,393,557.00 73,969,397.50 76,362,954.50 3,396,134.00 97,313,196.36 100,709,330.36
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 18-TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars Plan/ Recurring Plan/ Recurring
Scheme General Total Scheme General Total
1. VEHICLES (OWNED BY INSTITUTION)
A) RUNNING EXPENSES (POL GENERAL) - 106,411.00 106,411.00 371,190.00 371,190.00
B) VEHICLES INSURANCE - 113,218.00 113,218.00 128,540.00 128,540.00
C) POL & MAINTENANCE - 417,727.00 417,727.00 155,590.00 155,590.00
2. VEHICLES TAKEN ON RENT / LEASE
RENT / LEASE EXPENSES - - - -
3. VEHICLE (TAXI) HIRING EXPENSES
HIRING CHARGES OF VEHICLES - 1,582,070.00 1,582,070.00 1,738,294.00 1,738,294.00
GRAND TOTAL 2,219,426.00 2,219,426.00 2,393,614.00 2,393,614.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 19 - REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars Plan/ Recurring Plan/ Recurring
Scheme General Total Scheme General Total

A) BUILDING - | 2,025,291.00 2,025,291.00 52,584.00 52,584.00
B) FURNITURE & FIXTURES - 49,666.00 49,666.00 99,120.00 99,120.00
C) PLANT & MACHINERY - 48,535.00 48,535.00 18,800.00 18,800.00
D) OFFICE EQUIPMENT - 583,564.00 583,564.00 194,033.00 194,033.00
E) COMPUTERS - 321,710.00 321,710.00 50,840.00 50,840.00
F) LABORATORY & SCIENCE EQUIPMENTS - 524,351.00 524,351.00 -
G) AUDIO VISUAL EQUIPMENT - - - -
H) CLEANING MATERIAL & SERVICES - 37,919.00 37,919.00 10,605.00 10,605.00
) BOOKS BINDING CHARGES - - - -
J) GARDENING - - - -
K) OTHER INFRASTRUCTURE - - - 18,205.00 18,205.00
L) ELECTRICAL WORKS - | 1,868,026.00 1,868,026.00 700,467.00 700,467.00
M) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - 41,300.00 41,300.00 776,697.00 55,953.00 832,650.00
N) TRANSPORTATION - 23,280.00 23,280.00 75,039.00 75,039.00
O) CAMPUS DEVELOPMENT 944,000.00 - 944,000.00 81,597.00 81,597.00

GRAND TOTAL 944,000.00 | 5,523,642.00 6,467,642.00 858,294.00 | 1,275,646.00 2,133,940.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central

University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 20 - FINANCE COST

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year

Previous Year

Particulars Plan/Scheme Recurring Total Plan/ Recurring Total
General Scheme General

A) BANK CHARGE - 8,309.49 8,309.49 - 62,684.05 62,684.05
B) BANK CHARGE (INTERNAL RECEIPT) - 9,322.00 9,322.00 - 22,860.00 22,860.00
C) BANK CHARGE (B.VOC) - - - 21.24 - 21.24
D) BANK CHARGES (GENERAL) - 6,663.86 6,663.86 - 1,405.79 1,405.79
E) BANK CHARGES (SALARY) - 113.28 113.28 - - -
F) BANK CHARGES (CAPITAL ASSETS) 11.8 - 11.80 34.81 - 34.81
G) OTHER (SPECIFY) - - - .

GRAND TOTAL 11.80 24,408.63 24,420.43 56.05 86,949.84 87,005.89

Note :

If the amount is not material, the head bank charges could be omitted and these could be accounted as administrative expenses.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 21 - OTHER EXPENSES

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars Plan/ Recurring Plan/ Recurring
Total Total

Scheme General Scheme General
A) PROVISION FOR BAD AND DOUBTFUL DEBTS / ADVANCE - - - - - -
B) IRRECOVERABLE BALANCES WRITTEN-OFF - - - - - -
C) GRANTS / SUBSIDIES TO OTHER INSTITUTIONS / ORGANIZATIONS - - - - - -

)

D) OTHERS (SPECIFY) - - - - - _
Grand Total - - - - - -

Note:
Other expenses shall be classified as write-off, provisions, miscellaneous expenses, loss on sale of investment, loss of fixed assets and loss on sale of fixed
assets etc. and disclosed accordingly.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 22 - PRIOR PERIOD EXPENDITURE

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars - -
Plan/ Recurring Plan/ Recurring
Total Total
Scheme General Scheme General

1. ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES - - - - - -

2. ACADEMIC EXPENSES - - - - - -

3. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - - - - - -

4. TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES - - - - - -

5. REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - - - - - -

6. OTHER EXPENSES - - - - - -

GRAND TOTAL - - - - - -
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SCHEDULE : 23

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
Year Ending: 31.03.2021

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (ILLUSTRATIVE)

1. BASIS FOR PREPARATION OF ACCOUNTS
1.1 The accounts are prepared under the Historical Cost Convention unless otherwise stated and generally on the Accrual method of
accounting.
1.2 The University follows the provisions of General Financial Rules and other orders issued by the Ministry of Human Resource Devel-

opment, New Delhi and the University Grants Commission, New Delhi with regards to financial management and control of the Uni-

versity.
2. REVENUE RECOGNITION
2.1 Fees from Students, Sale of Admission forms, Royalty and Interest on Savings Bank account are accounted on Cash basis.
2.2 Income from Property and Interest on Term Deposit are accounted on accrual basis.
3. FIXED ASSETS AND DEPRECIATION
3.1 Fixed assets are stated at cost of acquisition including inward freight, duties and taxes and incidental and direct expenses related
to acquisition, installation and commissioning.
3.2 Donated assets are recognized in the Books on the basis of present market value adjusted with physical condition of the assets.
3.3 Fixed assets are valued at cost less accumulated depreciation. Depreciation on fixed assets is provided on Straight line method, at

the following rates.

Tangible Assets :

1. Land 0%
2. Site Building 0%
3. Buildings 2%
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4. Roads & Bridges 2%
5. Tube wells & Water Supply 2%
6. Sewerage & Drainage 2%
7. Electrical Installation & equipment 5%
8. Plant & Machinery 5%
9. Scientific & Laboratory Equipment 8%
10. Office Equipment 7.5%
11. Audio Visual Equipment 7.5%
12. Computer & Peripherals 20%
13. Furniture, Fixtures & Fittings 7.5%
14. Vehicle 10%
15. Lib. Books & Scientific Journals 10%

Intangible Assets (amortization) :

1. E-Journals/e-books 40%
2. Computer Software 40%
3. Patents and Copyrights 9 years
3.4 Depreciation is provided for the whole year on additions during the year.
3.5 Where an asset is fully depreciated, it will be carried at a residual value of Re. 1 in the Balance Sheet and will not be further de-

preciated. Thereafter, depreciation is calculated on the additions of each year at the rate of depreciation applicable for the asset

head.
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3.6 Assets created out of Earmarked Funds and funds of Sponsored Projects, where the ownership of such assets vests in the Institu-
tion, are setup by credit to Capital Fund and merged with the Fixed Assets of the Institution. Depreciation is charged at the rates
applicable to the respective assets. Assets created out of Sponsored Project funds, where the ownership is retained by the spon-
sors but held and used by the Institution are separately disclosed in the Notes on Accounts.

3.7 Assets, the individual value of each of which is Rs. 2000 or less (except Library Books) are treated as Small Value Assets, 100%
depreciation is provided in respect of such assets at the time of their acquisition. However physical accounting and control are con-
tinued by the holders of such assets.

4. Intangible Assets : Patents and copy rights, E Journals/E Books and Computer Software are grouped under Intangible Assets.

4.1 Electronic Journals (E Journals/E Books) are separated from Library Books in view of the limited benefit that could be derived from
the on-line access provided. E-journals/E Books are not in a tangible form, but temporarily capitalized and in view of the magnitude
of expenditure and the benefit derived in terms of perpetual knowledge acquired by the Academic and Research Staff; Depreciation
is provided in respect of E-journals/E Books at a higher rate of 40% as against depreciation of 10% provided in respect of Library
Books.

4.2 Expenditure on acquisition of software has been separated from computer and peripherals, as apart from being intangible assets,
the rate of obsolescence in respect of these in very high. Depreciation in provided in respect of software at a higher rate of 40%
as against depreciation of 20% provided in respect of Computer & Peripherals.

5. STOCKS :
Expenditure on purchase of chemicals, glassware, publications, stationery and other stores is accounted as revenue expenditure on cash
basis.

6. RETIREMENT BENEFITS :

Current year's Provision for Retirements benefits i.e., Pension, gratuity and leave encashment etc. are accounted on the basis of actuarial
valuation.
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7. INVESTMENTS :
All investments are valued at cost. To the extent immediately not required for expenditure, the amount available against such funds are in-
vested in Fixed deposit with Banks, etc., leaving balance in Savings Bank Account.

8. Earmarked/Endowment Funds :
The following long term funds are earmarked for specific purpose. Each of the funds has a separate bank account. The assets created out
of Earmarked Funds where the ownership vests in the Institution, are merged with the assets of the Institution by crediting an equal
amount of Capita Fund. The balance in the respective funds is carried forward and is represented on the assets side by the balance at
Bank, Investment and accrued interest.

8.1 CORPUS FUND was established in the year 2007. Matching contribution from University Grant Commission, Recognition/Affiliation
fee received from Colleges and other academic institution, Institution’s share of Consultancy fees and contributions from Research
Projects are treated as additions to Corpus fund.

Income from investments of the fund is added to the Fund. The Corpus Fund is utilized for Revenue and Capital expenditure
based on the guidelines by the University Grants Commission and the Executive Council of the Institution from time to time. The
assets created out of the Corpus Fund are merged with the assets of the Institution by crediting an equal amount of the Capital
Fund. The balance in the Corpus Fund which is carried forward, is represented by the balance in a separate Bank account, invest-
ment in RBI Bonds and Fixed Deposits with the Bank and Accrued Interest on investment.

8.2 JRF/SRF Fund

Fund provided by the UGC/Government for the purpose of paying Fellowships to Junior/Senior Research Fellows.

9. Rajiv Gandhi National Fellowship Fund
Fund provided by University Grants Commission for fellowship to SC/ST students of the University.
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10. GOVERNMENT AND UGC GRANTS

10.1 UGC grants are accounted on realization basis. However, where a sanction for release of grant pertaining to the financial year is
received before 31st March and the grant is actually received in the next financial year the grant is accounted on accrual basis
and an equal amount is shown as recoverable from the Grantor.

10.2 To the extent utilized towards capital expenditure, Government grants and grant from UGC are transferred to the Capital Fund.

10.3 Government and UGC grants for meeting Revenue Expenditure are treated, to the extent utilized, as income of the year in which
they are realized.

10.4 Unutilized grants (including advances paid out of such grants) are carried forward and exhibited as a Liability in the Balance Sheet.

11. INVESTMENT OF EARMARKED FUNDS AND INTEREST INCOME ACCRUED ON SUCH INVESTMENTS :
To the extent not immediately required for expenditure, the amounts available against such funds are deposited for fixed term with Banks,
leaving the Balance in Savings Bank Accounts.

Interest received, interest accrued and due and interest accrued but not due on such investment are added to the respective funds and not
treated as income of the Institution.

12. SPONSORED PROJECTS :

12.1 The University is receiving Grants-in-aid for Earmarked Specific Purpose Research Projects from various Funding Bodies such as
DST, CSIR, DBT, UGC, MOE&F and ICAR, etc., in installments. The University furnishes statement of expenditure and utilization
certificate to these funding bodies periodically to release next and subsequent installment of grants.

12.2 In addition to the Earmarked Fund for the Junior Research Fellowship funded by the University Grants Commission, Fellowship and
Scholarships are also sponsored by various organizations. These are accounted in the same way as Sponsored Projects except
that the expenditure generally is only on disbursement of Fellowships and Scholarships, which may include allowances for contin-
gent expenditure by the Fellows and scholars.

13. INCOME TAX
The income of the Institution is exempt from Income Tax under Section 10(23C) of the Income Tax Act. No provision for tax is therefore
made in the accounts.
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SCHEDULE : 24

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
Year Ending: 31.03.2021

CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES TO ACCOUNTS (ILLUSTRATIVE)
1. CONTINGENT LIABILITIES :

i) As on 31.03.2021 eleven numbers of court cases were filed against the University by former employees, Scholars & third party,
were pending for decision. The quantum of the contingent liability cannot be ascertained before final verdict receive from the Hon'ble
Court.
ii) No Letter of Credit established by the Bank on behalf of the University.
2. FIXED ASSETS :

2.1 Addition in the year to Fixed Assets in Schedule 4 include Assets purchased out of Schedule 4A Plan (Rs. 42,35,68,031.00), Sched-
ule 4B Non-Plan (Rs. Nil) and Schedule 4D Others (Rs. 1,40,98,662.00). The Assets have been set up by credit to Capital Fund.

2.2 In the Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2021 and the Balance Sheet of earlier years, Fixed Assets created out of Plan funds and Fixed
Assets created out of non-plan funds were exhibited distinctly. The addition during the years from 01/04/2020, from plan, non-plan
funds, and other funds, and the depreciation on those additions respectively have been exhibited distinctly in Sub-Schedule A, B, C
and D to the main schedule of Fixed Assets (Schedule 4)

3. CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS, ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS
In the opinion of the Management, the current assets, Loans, Advances and Deposits have a value on realization in the ordinary course,
equal at least to the aggregate shown in the Balance Sheet.

4, The details of balances in Savings Bank Accounts, Current Accounts and Fixed Deposit Accounts with Banks are enclosed as attachment
‘A’ to the Schedule of Current Assets.

5. Previous year’s figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
6. Sponsored Projects and Sponsored Fellowships & Scholarship have been shown in Schedule 3.
7. Depreciation on Intangible Assets has been shown in Schedule 4A, 4B & 4D.
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8. Schedules 1 to 24 are annexed to and form as integral part of the Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2021 and the Income & expenditure
account for the year ended on that date.

9. As the Provident Fund Accounts and the New Pension Scheme Account are owned by the members of those fund and not by the Institu-
tion, these accounts were separated from the Institution’s Accounts from 2007-08. A Receipts & Payments Account, and Income & Expendi-
ture Account (on Accrual basis) and a Balance Sheet of the Provident Fund Accounts as well as the New Pension Scheme for the year
2020-21 have been attached, to the Institution’s Accounts. A large portion of the New Pension Scheme funds (Rs. 3.38 Crores) in respect of
208 Employees who have been allotted PRA Numbers has been transferred up to 31/03/2021, to National Securities Depository Limited
(NSDL) - Central Record keeping Agency (CRA). The balance held in New Pension Scheme in the Institution in respect of about 13 mem-
bers will be transferred in installment basis once the PRA numbers are allotted by the agency.

10. The Accounts of the Directorate of Distance Education, Tripura University is attached with the Annual Accounts of Tripura University as the
Accounts of DDE is maintained separately.

Page {§ 102



[’

() TRIPURA UNIVERSITY (| avwuar accouns 2020-21

)

J Receipts & Payments Account

Page € 103



[’

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

Page K 104



[’

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA

UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2021

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Receipts

Current Year

Previous Year

Payments

Current Year

Previous Year

. Opening Balances
a) Cash in Hand
b) Bank Balances
1) In Savings Accounts
1) In Current Accounts
1I) In Deposit Accounts
. Grants Received

a) From Government of India (Including UGC)
b) From State Government
c) From Other Sources

Ill.  Academic Receipts

V. Receipts against Earmarked / Endowment Funds

V. Receipts against Sponsored Projects / Schemes

VI. Receipts against Sponsored Fellowships / Scholarships
VII. Income from Investments

a) From Earmarked / Edowment Funds
b) Other Investments
VIIl. Interest Received

a) Bank Deposits

b) Loans & Advances

c) Savings Bank Accounts
IX. Investments Encashed
X. Term Deposits with Scheduled Banks Encashed
XI.  Other Income including Prior Period Income
XIl. Deposits & Advances
XIll.  Miscellaneous Receipts including Statutory Receipts
XIV. Any Other Receipts

317,693,601.43
3,104,021.00
502,768,966.85

567,822,935.00

93,856,823.00

27,344,151.00
3,569,246.00

129,577.00

10,031,726.84

7,233,783.00

1,057,214.38
12,456,791.00
7,377,975.88
664,447,615.23

344,446,055.04
3,104,021.00
414,313,278.85

787,350,768.00

130,213,258.50

40,874,235.00
1,651,562.00

114,810.00

15,353,001.69

5,384,741.00

2,545,585.01
11,487,646.10
10,899,929.00
438,803,123.31

. _Expenses

a) Establishment Expenses

b) Academic Expenses

c) Administrative Expenses

d) Transportation Expenses

e) Repair & Maintenance

f) Finance Cost

g) Prior Period Expenses
1. Payments against Earmarked / Endowment Funds
Ill.  Payments against Sponsored Projects / Schemes
IV. Payments against Sponsored Fellowships / Scholarships
V. Investments and Deposits Made

a) Out of Earmarked / Endowment Funds

b) Out of Funds (Investments-Others)
VI. Term Deposits with Scheduled Banks
VII. Expenditure on Fixed Assets and Capital Work
in Progress & Advances

a) Fixed Assets

b) Capital Work in Progress

c) Advance on Capital Account

VIIl. Other Payments including Statutory Payments

IX. Refund of Grants

X. Deposits & Advances

XI. Other Payments

XIl. _Closing Balances

a) Cash in Hand

b) Bank Balances
1) In Savings Accounts
II) In Current Accounts
Ill) In Deposit Accounts

463,072,823.00
21,536,006.40
66,190,320.00
1,708,437.00
5,503,135.00
24,420.43

26,184,693.70
2,523,994.00

58,742,839.00
23,624,904.00
31,000,000.00
112,459,323.50
14,750,000.00
7,881,778.00
570,183,835.89

284,378,306.84
3,104,021.00
526,025,589.85

515,904,777.00
20,087,336.00
80,627,475.36
2,234,802.00
1,935,191.00
87,005.89

24,175,827.66
5,226,951.00

25,672,287.31

82,500,000.00
115,017,927.00

59,539,895.00
449,965,950.00

317,693,601.43
3,104,021.00
502,768,966.85

Total

2,218,894,427.61

2,206,542,014.50

Total

2,218,894,427.61

2,206,542,014.50
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PROVIDENT FUND ACCOUNT
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2021

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount
Previous Year

Liabilities

Amount
Current Year

Amount
Previous Year

Assets

Amount
Current Year

162,870,215.00

GPF
OPENING BALANCE

LESS : SUBSCRIPTION FOR THE MARCH -

ADD : SUBSCRIPTION IN THE YEAR
ADD : SUBSCRIPTION ON MARCH - 2021
ADD : INTEREST CREDITED

LESS : ADVANCE & WITHDRAWAL

CPF
OPENING BALANCE

ADD : SUBSCRIPTION IN THE YEAR
LESS : ADVANCE & WITHDRAWAL

UNIVERSITY CONTRIBUTION (CPF)

OPENING BALANCE
ADD : SUBSCRIPTION IN THE YEAR

162,870,215.00
-2,991,650.00
37,814,824.00
3,135,596.00
11,362,583.00
-24,434,510.00

2020

187,757,058.00

38,049,194.00

2,991,650.00

214,966.00
386,450.00

INVESTMENT
ACCRUED INTEREST ON INVESTMENT

SUBSCRIPTION DUE

GPF
CPF

UNIVERSITY CONTRIBUTION (CPF)
NPS TIER I

TAX RECOVERED FROM INTEREST ON INVESTMENT
PENDING REFUND FROM INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT
AMOUNT RECEIVABLE FROM PF (STATE) A/C

RECEIVABLE FROM TU A/C

CASH AT BANK

29,523,136.00

3,135,596.00

214,966.00
386,450.00

LESS : ADVANCE / WITHDRAWAL 17,397.00 [SBI A/C NO (30256223046) -
- 3,010,076.00 |SBI GPF SAVING PLUS A/C (31930726546) 14,772,917.00
NPS TIER-II ACCOUNT 211,399.60 |SBI S/B A/C NO.30384598214 2,214,578.60
OPENING BALANCE - 297,822.00 |AXIS BANK GPF A/C NO. 918010025297181 307,024.00
ADD : SUBSCRIPTION IN THE YEAR 34,153.30 |HDFC GPF A/C NO. 50100231045974 35,253.30
LESS : ADVANCE / WITHDRAWAL 30,405.00 |TGB GPF A/C NO.8001012597944 31,419.00
260,094.00 |ICICI GPF A/C No. 216701000617 268,124.00
40,000,000.00 |TGB GPF FD No. 8001148085404 46,421,559.00
40,000,000.00 |HDFC GPF FD No. 50300244716573 46,289,160.00
- 530,980.00 |[STDR (MOD) NO. 30384816041 530,980.00
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D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

PROVIDENT FUND ACCOUNT
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Amount Amount Amount
Previous Year Liabilities Current Year Previous Year Assets Current Year

INTEREST RESERVE 136,203.00 |STDR (MOD) NO. 30628868289 199,531.00
2,094,502.90 |OPENING BALANCE 2,094,502.90 1,121,390.00 [STDR A/C NO. 35095345219 1,121,390.00
ADD : EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE 59,200.00 441,696.00 |STDR A/C NO. 35095378936 441,696.00
2,153,702.90 120,000.00 |STDR A/C NO. 35095440667 120,000.00
LOAN RECEIVED FROM TU A/C 647,531.00 |[STDR A/C NO. 35095442382 647,531.00
58,216,655.00 |OPENING BALANCE 58,216,655.00 529,931.00 |[STDR A/C NO. 35095442950 529,931.00
ADD : THIS YEAR - 1,983,632.00 [STDR A/C NO. 35095615073 1,983,632.00
58,216,655.00 1,022,626.00 [STDR A/C NO. 35138377960 1,022,626.00
155,860.00 |LIABLE TO PENSION FUND A/C 155,860.00 7,000.00 |STDR NO. 30579914332 7,000.00
180,206.00 |STDR NO. 30583268449 180,206.00
130,235.00 |STDR NO. 30735234464 189,716.00
310,492.00 |[STDR NO. 31671686528 371,050.00
5,175,799.00 |STDR NO. 32235551680 5,175,799.00

HDFC GPF FD No. 50300445869204 15,000,000.00

ICICI GPF FD No. 216713001064 46,109,740.00

HDFC GPF FD No. 50300445869944 16,052,265.00

HDFC GPF FD No. 50300445868394 15,000,000.00

15,000,000.00 (HDFC GPF FD No. 50300351019586 -

12,808,931.00 [HDFC GPF FD No. 50300351014812 -

15,000,000.00 (HDFC GPF FD No. 50300351018646 -

42,686,974.00 (ICICI GPF FD No. 216713000398 -

223,337,232.90 TOTAL 248,283,275.90 223,337,232.90 TOTAL 248,283,275.90
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

PROVIDENT FUND ACCOUNT
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2021

[’

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount
Previous year

Expenditure

Amount
Current year

Amount
Previous year

Income

Amount
Current year

11,237,551.00

17.70

3,285,961.30

INTEREST CREDITED TO

GPF ACCOUNT

CPF ACCOUNT

UNIVERSITY CONTRIBUTION (CPF)
NPS TIER - Il A/C

OTHER EXPENSES - PROVIDENT FUND

BANK CHARGES

EXCESS INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE

11,362,583.00

59,200.00

8,263,764.00

6,259,766.00

INTEREST EARNED ON INVESTMENT

ADD : INTEREST ACCRUED ON 31st MARCH- 2021
ADD : TAX RECOVERED FROM INTEREST

REFUND TO BE OBTAINED

LESS : ACCRUED INTEREST FOR MARCH - 2019

INTEREST RECEIVED

9,306,078.00

2,115,705.00

14,523,530.00

Total

11,421,783.00

14,523,530.00

Total

11,421,783.00

Page

111



TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

[’

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

PROVIDENT FUND ACCOUNT

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Receipts Amount Payments Amount

Opening Balances
SBI GPF SAVING PLUS A/C (31930726546) 3,010,076.00 |[GPF - ADVANCE & WITHDRAWAL (PF) 24,434,510.00
SBI A/C NO. (30256223046) 17,397.00
SBI SB A/C NO. 30384598214 211,399.60 [INVESTMENT DURING THE YEAR
AXIS BANK GPF A/C NO. 918010025297181 297,822.00 |HDFC GPF FD No. 50300445869204 15,000,000.00
HDFC GPF A/C NO. 50100231045974 34,153.30 [HDFC GPF FD No. 50300445869944 16,052,265.00
TGB GPF A/C NO.8001012597944 30,405.00 |HDFC GPF FD No. 50300445868394 15,000,000.00
ICICI GPF A/C No. 216701000617 260,094.00 |ICICI GPF FD No. 216713001064 46,109,740.00
AXIS BANK GPF FD No. 918040029102804 -
HDFC GPF FD No. 50300244716573 40,000,000.00
TGB GPF FD No. 8001148085404 40,000,000.00 ([Closing Balance
ICICI GPF FD No. 216713000398 SBI A/C NO (30256223046) -
STDR (MOD) NO. 30384816041 530,980.00 |SBI GPF SAVING PLUS A/C (31930726546) 14,772,917.00
STDR (MOD) NO. 30628868289 136,203.00 |SBI S/B A/C NO.30384598214 2,214,578.60
STDR A/C NO. 35095345219 1,121,390.00 |AXIS BANK GPF A/C NO. 918010025297181 307,024.00
STDR A/C NO. 35095378936 441,696.00 |HDFC GPF A/C NO. 50100231045974 35,253.30
STDR A/C NO. 35095440667 120,000.00 |TGB GPF A/C NO.8001012597944 31,419.00
STDR A/C NO. 35095442382 647,531.00 |ICICI GPF A/C No. 216701000617 268,124.00
STDR A/C NO. 35095442950 529,931.00 |[TGB GPF FD No. 8001148085404 46,421,559.00
STDR A/C NO. 35095615073 1,983,632.00 |HDFC GPF FD No. 50300244716573 46,289,160.00
STDR A/C NO. 35138377960 1,022,626.00 |STDR (MOD) NO. 30384816041 530,980.00
STDR A/C NO. 30579914332 7,000.00 |STDR (MOD) NO. 30628868289 199,531.00
STDR A/C NO. 30583268449 180,206.00 |STDR A/C NO. 35095345219 1,121,390.00
STDR A/C NO. 30735234464 130,235.00 |STDR A/C NO. 35095378936 441,696.00
STDR A/C NO. 31671686528 310,492.00 |STDR A/C NO. 35095440667 120,000.00
STDR A/C NO. 32235551680 5,175,799.00 |STDR A/C NO. 35095442382 647,531.00
HDFC GPF FD No. 50300351014817 12,808,931.00 [STDR A/C NO. 35095442950 529,931.00
HDFC GPF FD No. 50300351018646 15,000,000.00 [STDR A/C NO. 35095615073 1,983,632.00
TGB GPF FD No. 5030035109586 15,000,000.00 [STDR A/C NO. 35138377960 1,022,626.00
ICICI GPF FD No. 216713000708 42,686,974.00 [STDR NO. 30579914332 7,000.00
INTEREST EARNED ON INVESTMENT 1,728,050.00 |STDR NO. 30583268449 180,206.00
GPF SUBSCRIPTION 37,814,824.00 |STDR NO. 30735234464 189,716.00
INTEREST RECEIVED FROM SAVINGS BANK A/C (GPF) 387,655.00 [STDR NO. 31671686528 371,050.00
INTEREST EARNED ON MATURE FD 17,832,136.00 [STDR NO. 32235551680 5,175,799.00

Total 239,457,637.90 Total 239,457,637.90
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Provident Fund (State Part)
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

PROVIDENT FUND ACCOUNT (STATE PART)
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

BALANCE SHEET as at 31st MARCH, 2021

[’

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

Liabilities

Amount (Rs.)

Assets

Amount (Rs.)

Tripura University Old PF Fund

Old PF Account Deposit

Opening Balance

Reserve & Surplus

Excess of Income Over Expenditure :

Add : This Year

Liable to GPF Alc

b/d

35,103,332.00
4,165,216.00

215,007.50

28,269,321.91

39,268,548.00

214,966.00

Loan :
Pension Paid (Loan paid to TU)

Amount Paid to GPF Alc
Interest Accrued :

As per last Alc
Less: - Interest Received

11,449,040.00

Add : This Year

11,449,040.00
4,064,233.00

Closing Balance :
TU old PF Account

(SBI, MBBC Br. - 10333227373)

STDR A/C

Alc No. 31968250836
A/c No. 31968251080
A/c No. 31968251148
A/c No. 31968251193
A/c No. 31968251262

3,091,642.00

155,860.00

15,513,273.00

4,469,887.41

8,996,009.00
8,996,009.00
8,996,009.00
8,996,009.00
8,753,145.00

Total

67,967,843.41

Total

67,967,843.41
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

PROVIDENT FUND ACCOUNT (STATE PART)
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2021

[’

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

Expenditure Amount (Rs.) Income Amount (Rs.)
Bank Charges Interest Received from :
- | Bank Interest on SB Alc 100,983.00
Interest Earned on Investment
Excess of Income over Expenditure 4,165,216.00 | Interest Accrued 4,064,233.00
Total 4,165,216.00 Total 4,165,216.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

PROVIDENT FUND ACCOUNT (STATE PART)
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2021

Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
Opening Balance Bank Charges
T.U. Old PF Account
(SBI, MBBC Br. - 10333227373) 4,368,904.41 | Closing Balance :
T.U. Old PF Account

Interest Received From : (SBI, MBBC Br. - 10333227373) 4,469,887.41
Bank Interest on SB Alc 100,983.00

Total 4,469,887.41 Total 4,469,887.41
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National Pension Scheme (Tier-I)
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D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

NPS TIER-1 ACCOUNT
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2021

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount o Amount Amount Amount
Previous year Liabilities Current year Previous year Assets Current year
NPS TIER - | ACCOUNT NPS TIER - | ACCOUNT
135,685,354.00 | OPENING BALANCE 135,685,354.00 2,904,310.00 | SUBSCRIPTION AND CONTRIBUTION DUE
ON NPS TIER - 1 ACCOUNT 2,976,752.00
LESS : SUBSCRIPTION FOR MARCH -
2020 -2,904,310.00
ADD : NPS TIER - | SUBSCRIPTION + INVESTMENT
U CONTRIBUTION 33,838,772.00
ADD : INTEREST CREDITED - 132,781,044.00 | NSDL 166,619,816.00
LESS : NPS TIER - | ADVANCE & INTEREST ACCRUED BUT NOT DUE
WITHDRAWAL
LESS : TRANSFERED TO NSDL
ADD : SUBSCRIPTION + UC FOR CASH AT BANK
MARCH - 2021 2,976,752.00
169,596,568.00 - | NPS TIER - 1 BANK ACCOUNT -
EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE
- | INCOME & EXPENDITURE - (NPS TIER - 1) -
135,685,354.00 Total 169,596,568.00 135,685,354.00 Total 169,596,568.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21
NPS TIER-1 ACCOUNT
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2021

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Amount Amount Amount
. Expenditure . Income
Previous Year Current Year Previous Year Current Year
INTEREST CREDITED TO SUBSCRIPTION ACCOUNTS - - | INTEREST EARNED ON INVESTMENT
BANK CHARGES - - | INTEREST ACCRUED BUT NOT DUE

EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
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D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

NPS TIER-1 ACCOUNT
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2021

(Amount in Rupees)

Receipts

Amount

Payments

Amount

Opening Balances

NPS TIER - | SUBSCRIPTION ACCOUNT -

Own Subscription

University Subscription

16,919,386.00
16,919,386.00

INVESTMENT FROM NPS TIER - 1 ACCOUNT

Closing Balances

33,838,772.00

Total

33,838,772.00

Total

33,838,772.00
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S )

Directorate of Distance Education
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D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2021

(Amount in Rupees)

Capital & Liabilities

Current Year

Previous Year

Assets & Properties

Current Year

Previous Year

Capital Account
General Fund

Opening Balance

Less:- Transfer to Tripura University Development

Fund A/C

Less:- Excess Income recognised in earlier years
as Accrued Interest on FD (Now Reversed)

Add: Excess of Income over Expenditure
(as per Income & Expenditure A/C)
Less: Excess of Expenditure over Income
(as per Income & Expenditure A/C)

Current Liabilities:

Professional Tax

VAT

Tax Deducted at Source

Employee EPF Contribution

Earnest Money Deposit

LIC (Staff)

Other Liabilities (Stale Cheque Reverse)
Employer Contribution to EPF
Outstanding Payment for Salary & Wages

110,482,453.13
37,200,000.00

649,443.00

1,391,638.74

73,189,246.01

37,293,207.12

Fixed Assets

Fixed Assets__(Schedule-l)
Investment

Fixed Deposit (Schedule - Il)

Accrued interest on Fixed Deposit (Schedule - Il)

71,241,371.39

94,675.00
203,096.00
4,153.00
4,298.00
200,000.00
28,560.00
491,161.00
27,697.00
521,584.00

110,482,453.13

48,991.00
203,096.00
5,645.00
4,298.00
200,000.00
16,320.00
491,161.00
27,697.00
376,500.00

Current Assets & Advances :
Loan & Advance (Schedule - Ill)
Medical Advance

Festival Advance

Cash-at-Bank

State Bank of India A/c- 10333226981
State Bank of India A/c- 32157404236
State Bank of India A/c- 33217401877
HDFC A/c -50200020393191
ICICI-A/c-216705000938

7,463,589.00

45,258,965.57

2,458,411.15

2,353,907.00
23,575.00
10,225.00

3,724.22
1,906,307.60
5,481,929.10

449,751.95
7,406,209.80

7,862,368.00

69,977,025.57

1,851,160.75

2,600,192.00
18,575.00
225.00

3,623.22
2,720,537.60
2,645,416.60
2,438,918.59

21,738,118.80

Grand Total

72,816,595.39

111,856,161.13

Grand Total

72,816,595.39

111,856,161.13
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31sT MARCH, 2021

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Expenditure Current Year Previous Year Income Current Year Previous Year

To Advertisement Expenses 3,333.00 134,801.00 By Admission Fees (B.A) 11,357,201.00 16,531,272.00
" Bank Charges 3,736.14 12,767.28 " Admission Fees (M.A.) 40,000.00 32,470,450.00
" Contingency 127,167.00 221,016.00 " Bank Interest Received 98,894.00 219,565.00
" Evaluation of Assignment (B.A) 178,190.00 233,340.00 " Examination Fees Received 2,843,850.00 3,222,884.00
" Evaluation of Assignment (M.A., Edu) 23,940.00 68,450.00 " Interest on FD 1,958,812.40 481,267.00
" Evaluation of Assignment (M.A.,Pol. Sci.) 20,081.00 59,060.00 " Misc. Receipts - 44,850.00
" Evaluation of Assignment (M.A., Bengali) 91,976.00 42,360.00 " Online Admission Fees - 2,261,760.00
" Examination Expenses 330,709.00 1,052,216.00 " Accrued Interest on FD 1,790,436.00 360,820.00
" Hiring Charges of Vehicle 351,364.00 267,761.00 " Security Money Deposit 259,707.00 169,827.00
" Honorarium to Study Centre 2,289,000.00 2,160,800.00 " Registration fees - 9,500.00
" Induction Meeting Expenses - 14,150.00

" Overtime Payments - 11,974.00

" Personal Contact Programme (BA) 2,059,600.00 2,672,180.00

" Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Edu) 62,500.00 162,150.00

" Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Pol. Sci.) 34,000.00 176,829.00

" Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Bengali) 197,000.00 133,954.00 By Excess of Expenditure over Income 1,391,638.74

" Printing 3,709,644.00 2,276,180.00

" System Maintenance Fees 1,416,000.00 1,416,000.00

" EPF Payment 332,364.00 326,399.00

" Refund of Admission Fees 174,656.00 60,420.00

" Misc Payment - 17,326.60

" Salary to Staff 5,334,888.00 3,744,092.00

" Labour Hiring Charges 2,068,247.00 1,437,249.00

" Telephone Expenses 23,742.00 19,496.00

" TA/DA 65,567.00 30,285.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[’

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Expenditure Current Year Previous Year Income Current Year Previous Year
To | Wages - 765,000.00
" Repair & Maintenance 6,100.00 67,172.00
" Interview - 105,000.00
" Pol. Imposed - 14,289.00
" Office Equipment 7,320.00
" Donation 48,840.00
" Security Money Refund 60,000.00
To | Depreciation On :
" Computer & peripherals 112,301.00 140,376.00
" Furniture & Fittings 172,911.00 186,931.00
" Equipment 284,153.00 281,911.00
" Vehicle 7,573.00 8,415.00
" Telephone 4,912.00 4,499.00
" Books & Journal 138,725.00 154,139.00
To Excess of Income over Expenditure 37,293,207.12
Grand Total 19,740,5639.14 55,772,195.00 Grand Total 19,740,5639.14 55,772,195.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2021

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[’

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

(Amount in Rupees)

Receipts Current Year Previous Year Payments Current Year Previous Year

To |Opening Balance By Advertisement Expenses 3,333.00 134,801.00

" Tripura University Development Fund A/C 37,200,000.00 -
" |State Bank of India A/c- 10333226981 3,623.22 3,502.22 " Advance Paid 74,500.00 833,410.00
" State Bank of India A/c- 32157404236 2,720,537.60 47,703.60 " Festival Advance 50,000.00 50,000.00
" |State Bank of India A/c- 33217401877 2,645,416.60 4,989,384.60 " Medical Advance 30,000.00 27,000.00
" HDFC A/c -50200020393191 2,438,918.59 22,383,974.27 " Collection of EPF (Employee Deduction) 315,360.00 308,160.00
" ICICI-A/c-216705000938 21,738,118.80 - " Income Tax (TDS) 145,202.00 170,380.00

" Purchase of Equipment 311,796.00 -
To |Admission Fees (B.A.) 11,357,201.00 16,531,272.00 " Bank Charges 3,736.14 12,767.28
" |Admission Fees (M.A.) 40,000.00 32,470,450.00 " Contingency 56,327.00 113,016.00
" Bank Interest Received 98,894.00 219,565.00 " Employer Cont. of EPF 332,364.00 325,277.00
" Examination Fees Received 2,843,850.00 3,222,884.00 " Evaluation of Assignment (M.A, Bengali) 91,976.00 42,360.00
" Interset on FD 558,544.00 - " Evaluation of Assignment (B.A) 178,190.00 233,340.00
" |Security Money Deposit 259,707.00 169,827.00 " Evaluation of Assignment (M.A., Edu) 23,940.00 68,450.00
" Recovery of Advance 11,586.00 - " Evaluation of Assignment (M.A.,Pol. Sci.) 20,081.00 59,060.00
" Recovery of Festivals Advance 40,000.00 50,000.00 " Examination Expenses 215,711.00 636,416.00
" Recovery of Medical Advance 25,000.00 22,200.00 " Hiring Charges of Vehicle 351,364.00 267,761.00
" Fixed Deposit Receipts 26,305,443.00 34,977,025.57 " Honorarium to Study Centre 2,289,000.00 2,160,800.00
" Accrued Interest on FD 346,628.00 - " Labour hiring charges 2,068,247.00 1,437,249.00
" Collection of EPF (Employee Deduction) 315,360.00 310,680.00 " Repair & Maintenance 13,420.00 67,172.00
" Income Tax (TDS) 143,710.00 103,269.00 " System Maintenance Fees 1,416,000.00 1,416,000.00
" LIC 12,240.00 12,240.00 " Personal Contact Programme (BA) 2,059,600.00 2,672,180.00
" Misc. Receipts - 44,850.00 " Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Edu) 62,500.00 162,150.00
" Professional Tax 45,684.00 43,944.00 " Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Pol. Sci.) 34,000.00 176,829.00
" Misc. Receipts (Stale Cheque Reverse) - 63,039.00 " Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Beng.) 197,000.00 133,954.00
" Online Application Fees Receipt - 2,261,760.00 " Printing 3,709,644.00 2,276,180.00
" Registration Fees - 9,500.00 " Refund of Admission Fees 174,656.00 60,420.00
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DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Receipts Current Year Previous Year Payments Current Year Previous Year
By |Salary to Staff 5,189,804.00 3,586,592.00
" Security Money Refund 60,000.00 -
" TA/DA 1,046.00 5,285.00
" Telephone Expenses 23,742.00 19,496.00
" Induction meeting Expenses - 335.00
" Overtime Payments - 11,974.00
" POL Imprest - 9,289.00
" Misc. Payment - 17,326.60
" Wages - 918,000.00
" Fixed Deposit - 69,977,025.57

By Cash-at-Bank

" State Bank of India A/c- 10333226981 3,724.22 3,623.22
" State Bank of India A/c- 32157404236 1,906,307.60 2,720,537.60
" State Bank of India A/c- 33217401877 5,481,929.10 2,645,416.60
" HDFC A/c -50200020393191 449,751.95 2,438,918.59
" ICICI-A/c-216705000938 7,406,209.80 21,738,118.80
Grand Total 71,950,461.81 117,937,070.26 71,950,461.81 117,937,070.26
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
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[’

D ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

Schedule - (Amount in Rupees)
Opening Balance Closing Balance
Sl as on Addition Rate of as on
No. Name of Fixed Asset 01.04.2020 This Year Total (Rs.) Depreciation Depreciation 31.03.2021
(Rs.) (Rs.)
1 Computer & Peripherals 561,503.00 561,503.00 20.00% 112,301.00 449,202.00
2 Furniture & Fittings 2,305,482.00 2,305,482.00 7.50% 172,911.00 2,132,571.00
3 Equipment 3,476,907.00 311,796.00 3,788,703.00 7.50% 284,153.00 3,504,550.00
4 Vehicle 75,731.00 75,731.00 10.00% 7,573.00 68,158.00
5 Telephone 55,491.00 10,000.00 65,491.00 7.50% 4,912.00 60,579.00
6 Books & Journal 1,387,254.00 1,387,254.00 10.00% 138,725.00 1,248,529.00
Total 7,862,368.00 321,796.00 8,184,164.00 720,575.00 7,463,589.00
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DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

Schedule -I STATEMENT OF FIXED DEPOSIT AS ON 31.03.2021
(Amount in Rupees)
Principle & Maturity Amount (Rs/-) Accrued Interest & Interest Amount (Rs/-)
Sl. FD No Value Date Date of | Rate of _ _ . . Accrued Accrued Inter.est _
No : Matured | Interest Opening New FD Receipt on Mature Closing Opening Inerest Interest Received Closing
Bal addition maturity value Balance Balance (Other than Balance
Addition Reversed
Accrued Int)

1 |A/c No. 30154648102 31.07.2019 | 25.04.2022 | 6.75% | 5,544,654.00 - | 185,660.00 | 5,730,314.00 - | 835,103.00 - | 835,103.00 - -
2 |A/c No. 30370156281 22102019 | 22.09.2021 | 6.40% | 3,143,110.00 - - - | 3,143,110.00 48,569.15 - - - 48,569.15
3 |A/c No. 31591579332 06.04.2019 | 31.12.2021 | 6.80% | 2,030,299.00 - - - | 2,030,299.00 | 291,814.00 29,884.00 - - 321,698.00
4 |Alc No. 31591579671 05.04.2019 | 31.12.2021 | 6.80% | 2,131,855.57 - - - | 2,131,855.57 | 279,528.00 31,379.00 - - 310,907.00
Alc No. 36720516666 28.03.2019 | 28.03.2020 | 6.80% | 5,632,376.00 -| 675,883.00 | 6,308,259.00 - 35,326.60 - | 35326.60 | 640,556.40 -
5 Alc No. 36720516666/Renew 28.03.2021 | 28.03.2022 | 5.00% - | 6,308,259.00 - - | 6,308,259.00 - 2,592.00 - - 2,592.00
Alc No. 50300190295412 01.04.2019 | 01.04.2020 5,733,942.00 - | 434,766.00 | 6,168,708.00 -| 106,279.00 - | 106,279.00 | 328,487.00 -
6 Alc No. 50300190295412/Renew | 07.04.2020 | 10.04.2021 | 6.15% -| 6,168,708.00 - -| 6,168,708.00 - | 401,865.00 - - 401,865.00
7 |A/c No. 50300270924412 13.08.2019 | 13.08.2020 | 7.00% | 10,760,789.00 - - [ 10,760,789.00 - | 102,302.00 - | 102,302.00 | 396,494.00 -
39150769611 17.02.2020 | 17.02.2021 | 6.12% | 10,000,000.00 - | 476,734.00 | 10,476,734.00 - 45,509.00 45509.00 | 431,225.00 -
8 39150769611/Renew 17.02.2021 | 17.02.2022 | 5.00% 10,476,734.00 - - [ 10,476,734.00 165,971.00 - - 165,971.00
9 |A/c No. 7064 17.02.2020 | 17.02.2021 | 6.12% | 10,000,000.00 - | 220,716.00 | 10,220,716.00 - 58,666.00 58,666.00 [ 162,050.00 -
10 |A/c No. 500300342778971 17.06.2019 | 18.06.2021 | 7.40% | 15,000,000.00 - 15,000,000.00 48,064.00 | 1,158,745.00 1,206,809.00
Total (Rs/-) 69,977,025.57 | 22,953,701.00 | 1,993,759.00 | 49,665,520.00 | 45,258,965.57 | 1,851,160.75 | 1,790,436.00 (1,183,185.60 | 1,958,812.40 | 2,458,411.15
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DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

Schedule -l STATEMENT OF ADVANCES (Amount in Rupees)
SI . Opening Balance Advance Paid Adv. Recover Closing Balance
No. Name of Parties Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)

1 Advance to R L Deb 5,005.00 5,005.00
2 Advance to Abhijit Chanda 15,396.00 15,396.00
3 Advance to Ajit Roga 25,000.00 25,000.00
4 Advance to Amitava Chowdhury 10,000.00 745.00 9,255.00
5 Advance to Babudhan Tripura 25,000.00 25,000.00
6 Advance to Babul Ch. Dey 25,000.00 25,000.00
7 Advance to BBMC 30,475.00 30,475.00
8 Advance to Bijay Debray 100,000.00 100,000.00 -
9 Advance to Biplab Lagardo 25,000.00 25,000.00
10 Advance to Chandrima Choudhury 25,000.00 25,000.00
11 Advance to Co-Ordination DEC Khumulwng 19,605.00 19,605.00
12 | Advance to Co-Ordinator BTCTE 11,500.00 11,500.00
13 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC Amarpur 31,800.00 31,800.00
14 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC DDM Khowai 75,715.00 75,715.00
15 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Dharmanagar 61,060.00 61,060.00
16 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Fatikroy 71,830.00 71,830.00
17 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Gandachera 50,710.00 24,000.00 26,710.00
18 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Holy Cross College 13,750.00 13,750.00
19 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC IASE 71,251.00 71,251.00
20 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, ICV 87,100.00 87,100.00
21 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Kamalpur 41,230.00 41,230.00

Page § 134



[’

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
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(Amount in Rupees)

]| . Opening Balance Advance Paid Adv. Recover Closing Balance
No. Name of Parties Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
22 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Kanchanpur 29,625.00 8,840.00 20,785.00
23 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, KNM, Sonamura 68,820.00 68,820.00
24 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC Longtarai Valley 48,340.00 48,340.00
25 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC MBB College 70,003.00 70,003.00
26 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, (MMDC) 63,610.00 63,610.00
27 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC Mohanpur 63,235.00 63,235.00
28 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC NSM 87,575.00 87,575.00
29 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, RKM, KLS 72,750.00 72,750.00
30 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, RNTM, BLS 46,405.00 46,405.00
31 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, RTC 86,142.00 86,142.00
32 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Santirbazar 53,485.00 53,485.00
33 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Teliamura 34,650.00 34,650.00
34 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Women's College 71,995.00 13,000.00 58,995.00
35 | Advance to Dhruba Deb 33,160.00 33,160.00
36 | Advance to Dipanita Chakraborty 25,000.00 25,000.00
37 Advance to Dr. Goutam Chakma 70,000.00 70,000.00 -
38 | Advance to Jayanta Choudhury 25,000.00 25,000.00
39 | Advance to Dr. K B Jamatia - -
40 | Advance to K N Jena 38,000.00 10,000.00 28,000.00
41 Advance to LVY Choudhury 25,000.00 25,000.00
42 Advance to Madhusudan Mura Singh 25,000.00 25,000.00
43 | Advance to Manik Lal Dhar 15,000.00 15,000.00

Page §§ 135



[’

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2020-21

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

Sl i Opening Balance Advance Paid Adv. Recover Closing Balance
No. Name of Parties Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
44 Advance to Manoshi Das 25,000.00 25,000.00
45 | Advance to Mili Singha 25,000.00 25,000.00
46 | Advance to Mitali Nath 25,000.00 25,000.00
47 | Advance to Mithu Sarkar 67,700.00 67,700.00
48 | Advance to Mridul Chakraborty 25,000.00 25,000.00
49 | Advance to Nibash Shil 40,000.00 40,000.00
50 Advance to Pragna Majumder 25,000.00 25,000.00
51 Advance to Pratyush Rn Deb 25,000.00 25,000.00
52 | Advance to Priya Ranjan Debbarma 1,500.00 1,500.00
53 | Advance to Ratna Roy 25,000.00 25,000.00
54 | Advance to Rupak Chakraborty 32,000.00 32,000.00
55 Advance to Samir Chandra Das 21,000.00 21,000.00
56 Advance to Santano Bhattacharjee 14,010.00 14,010.00
57 Advance to Sarmistha Bhattacherjee 25,000.00 25,000.00
58 Advance to Sekharesh Bhattacherjee 185,180.00 185,180.00
59 | Advance to Soumen Nandi 25,000.00 25,000.00
60 | Advance to Subhash Sarkar 25,000.00 25,000.00
61 Advance to Swapna Biswas 89,380.00 44,200.00 45,180.00
62 Advance to Ujjal Kr. Das 25,000.00 25,000.00
63 Advance Paid to Hiring Charge of Vehicle 200.00 200.00
64 Advance to Amit Kumar Das 4,000.00 4,000.00
65 | Advance to Arun Choudhury 20,500.00 20,500.00
66 Advance to Bipin Kumar Sharma 50,000.00 50,000.00 -
Total 2,600,192.00 74,500.00 320,785.00 2,353,907.00
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IR & AaF vd AgraEmdaTs # 31 A, 2021 F AT @ @ a¥ F A Bgw Reafagarme,
AR, Bgw & @ 3 IR gus SErwET yfaded (THUIR)

g AU Rrafieare (@), TEAER, A & Bdss wd Agear aed (Fded, afFaar vd
Jar Aad) AfAfETA, 1971 F 4RT 19(2) & 3id9d, f&aArk 31 A, 2021 dF & 7AW & v AR
o I HoeT ol U9, I TG ¥ of @l Ul Wiitadt Ud et & of@r &l qeior far| 3@
e faeRor @ wefta ot fower Aqu favafacared yeus i g1 galr oFAedr o aae
e fAaRol & or@r q{Iefor & 3R X 39T Ad edad el gl

2. 30 g¥Hh A@-ole RAE A gofiesor, Hafedd @ ugfd @ FAEIA, @l Aldsh AR Feheod
gfAATRl 3ca1fe & T F oET FdgR W 9RA & [Adas Td Hgror@l qieTeh $r feoqoly enfder
¥ R deea W 3maRa S@radie Jefor fRfETs, fow td Jfegs (@ufca e [feaee)
YT FREFRAAAT IR FrafasaresT & ggept # I FE B, O AT F @ Roaforr srerr &
fAdreTor RO/ va wolr or@r RAE &7 & 718 &

3. §HA IUAT oW WGV HRA H AHAT T § T oG WeT ARl & ITeT fhar gl s
AR & ITER &H oGl G&T0T I Al Fofed w ad § AR 3T 3mearss od § &
e fqeor & aredfas &9 & @IS e 7 g1 o@r et qieior & MUR W oEr & @6l &
e A facchg faaxuil &1 Jehesl foham SITaT 81 of@r et & 9ged oen f&gidl @ HuRor our
YSe SaRT YTET 3MTeholel o A & fdccd faavol & Aol FEqiciehior &1 Hedichel o1 enfder &
gH faeara § foh gl of@r odieT gAR fauRt i1 3RId 3R g wc gl

4. AR oIGr G&T & YR W g7 Fiddes &d & & :
i) GAR @ gl & AT @l el vd TsEeRor S 6 AN SRR & 3ER HEeTH ¢,
3¢ UTed &Y form gl

i) 3@ RUIE & AT JofeT =, 319 T =¥F oW WS U 3ferel oar @i fqavor Hieg qarere
e #HaTer, 319 & HATer, $RA WWHR & g1k 29-4/1012-UhsY, ek 17 39T, 2015
ganT fAEiRd 99 & 3TER S I g

i) AR foUR & By favafacrey, GEATRRR, B carr @ g o|r qRdwl Td 3
G sl w1 FHRT &7 & W@R@E A 2, 5w fh oar ol g garR 9y
T femam I

iv) 3HF AT & §H I gfadeeT TG FA ¢
T. Joiel 97 (Joid i)

[CIBgCEpicl
el aREITCT : %, 81.23 IS (I 7)
o TF S AT (d o)
T). I S F /Y
g0 Gl H : %, 28.44 IS
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Tl UREATIcd H ROMcHS ¥ FeT &. 3.02 s GAMed & ST foh qorcd @iem & Joiely S @i &
gIed 3fefeled & dR W aRefEd g1 sud @rar #1 A9 S R gl d @ e & dR )
afkefara g &1 € 39 39, S 6 & 10.75 &3 §, & 9 §ARTST fhar S €, S goier o
grea fAfdr @1 38 @AfTr & 3RS & @iar 9. 10671301066 & @y wfaqfd &t § S &
faetin 31 A, 2021 & FoRAY (VM) YR W ¢F gl 399 Afdse afyr & 10.75 &z o &%
HRSAS @i H.- 10671301066 & &Y Gfaqfd T ST g, 38 &eAier 31 A, 2021 &I F==i
IR R &7 R@mm ar § 9 %ov 310 wd 5o MY Grgel 8) & 3iaed e dR W are
(REfaeren) 3efer=t (Fc) & &9 & o &l

oMl 3ieferel & of@l W fhd I 39 & Hedl #  qRequl e & FROT § SF & IO T A
AT adAT gREgfed F 10.75 I8 FF R gof fohar 17 g1 Fad ag FHov 3’ va s fiw
(3T 8) # s AR v fwar & gl

fAfer-aregorater
RO Td AT : . 25.36 FAS (TG 8)
fafr & @ :

aTAd/3fRese/gicdaert @ : & 32.82 ar@ (3R 2)

AAa/sRe/feaeam B & e o 5. 15.46 @ FARRa 74 &, St B o woawr A &
I gof BT AIRT olfehel T IHehIGTAT UMt & 3HdAdld gof & (3Tg 9)

o Hoaol A MY & Iaeia gof Jfeqel Uiy & g @ AfAaERSe/gicde= @& @ wa
gefar arm § dur faafdeare (@) & facd™ a¥ 2020-21 & U 3m7 &1 €. 15.46 oM@ & o
F g R § s aRumErasT geierd A oY & siaeta o 39 e a¥ & siaea
318 gemar I gl

A aREYfed : %, 81.23 FUS (3T 7)

Hiasy A @rar (A7 3iw0)- Joled I
afREaiea
TAGS ARV - & A aifasy A @rar- <. 44.30 @@

T3 ARAY & A 7 g & FROT Hiasy A @A@eT 3w & Y WA Hiasy AfT @ A
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.-
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T a¥ 2020-21 & aRkreT BT favafdearer gaRT uied el TEIdr aUT 38 39T T JRIT

feTad e T §
(Tfr : FT . H)
o URfA® | a§ 2020-21 | IwAEr A | AT N sfas
sy | & g wica AT w$ A Iy
adeT 27.40 43.45 77.33 17.33 P AGT
el 23.81 IS TG
gotrere gREafcd 12.22 7.50 14.92 3.75 1.05
afarse s
) gafcaR aRwe &q st 15.52 3.1 13.84 4.79
S1) Thol 3B TJhereT
) drae.
3) NTATATATATHCIE
%) TATAIRE dS-%1$ Aic-3oT
Fer AT 55.14 56.78 106.09 21.08 5.83
77.87

faea a¥ 2020-21 & B favafacgrer 1 Feiel, AT FAU fHHH A, HRT TWHR
IR F HIw A & AT T T F TT H T 67.26 FUS TIvd g3 FEH (2. 43.45)
ddd A H, (%, 23.81) adr Ag # A 3mafeq $r 7151 Gaaiw 01.04.2020 &t faeafaczme & a4
ez TfA 3. 55.14 g M| facd a¥ 2020-21 & eRi favafdearerd S For eer AR T, 94.66
9 MY Td 3ot Fg MY & Iqed g gu A § favafdege™ garr el 77.33 3 T He
T ST & el MY & AT Fol TRY (T, 34.66) AT 3HMach MY & Icd (B, 15.26 s) @A
gUI 38d 9 AV S g5 AR 3. 13.77 FA3 A fAeafaegredy o foetin 31 #A, 2021 r Jeldr &
RUHTATH & ALIH F q9d X G|

favaferers & o facd a¥ 2020-21 & R FeT WifeT & 7.50 g Jolierd aR@dfea &
& A A gah @1y & [Aeaidedred & 9 Yelord aREdfed & 3Hadld Fe AR 5. 19.72 A5 T
faferse Jieer & 3iada o AR & 18.63 FI3 A TwA A fqeafdegrery o Golvrd aREafed &
FAANT Fel & 14.92 w5 AT fAfASC ATl & HANT For AR 2. 13.84 Hs T HhAT| 37 TR
¥ fqeaidegred o IReay TR & &7 & . 3.75 s Goierd aR@ulcd S fb faed a¥ 2020-21 &
T o7 Foire,a$ feee @l avw Y feam feaieh 31 AT 2021 & favafdegred & a IRy
TR & ®T F Golrd IRETTcd o IHcHld Fol WA T, 1.05 Fs a4 fARASE ASAr & FcTd Fel
iy %, 4.79 A3 Al

ST PR Tehel Wil (STHT) f&etis 01 3reFce, 2020 & 31fedca # 3mar, foras Areas
O favafaererd Ry HiffT/ShaRi/TTaA/fashdi3i scarfe I Tl TR &1 AT HieTellgeT HATETH
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¥ dIUHUATH & GaRT YRS fham a1am| 360 YR f&elieh 01 3rargay, 2020 @ Foidl garT @8l JehR
T 3efeTel T AR ETHT & 3l 39 @Y Bqr  faeaidegroy feafdeare & o v =g
TUATART T T @I &

g Y9 qH
U YR HI IOk HAT GERT 3@ @em #H 3eo@ gl fhar am g, 3@ Bga
feafaearery & @ A A avds GURATIR  gg  fAvafdeamed # gud yedud 99 &
ATETH & o T 917 g

5 93 & gRedal # fGU T gAR 9ETUN & YR R §H Ifddesd &I FA g Ig BT A §
& QofeT g7 (Foi efe) TUT 31T T =g o @r aur Wit vd el o@r S 6 38 ufddest &
Hafta ¢, a5 orar qRa®ET & A @ B

6. AN TUR @ Ud AR Hafcad SNl & TR AT §H QU 1T TACEa0T & AR aeiam
I faechy fevor @ orar Afadl AR o Reaforat qer 30w av Agcaqot A=t & v sk
38 o@r qdieT ufddes & Hefoleets # QU 90 30 HE @ @Y 9¢, S 4R H QAT FT F
e o fagidl & 3eT Foe iR F Tfiedior s ga ad §

T. gl de B favafdegrerg & doim ofie &1 yee § of 9 et 31.03.2021 T &1 3@ &

IEI
a1, STgT I <Y oIl ¥ TEfAd SThfAT &7 €Y g, a8 39d fafd &l AT aif¥e 3af™ a&
& fow §
$d Td & @RI
IR AR & 97 g FAgre@r aieTs
(FEaTEIR)
festier : 21.06.2022 (&, 3R, Az

T : 3Rl JYUTeT HAGTOIEhR (I@TIIeT)
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Heddsh

HiaRe @01 Td AR SEIIET OISl T IETRIET Hodichel T AR 5T JhR & & :
1. 3R fAI=or yore i qaredar

T.

.

feafaearery & ure 3r9er d@m Aef3rel AT IR foraT B

Bqu facafacare &1 ‘tHdiIE e IHEe (Hed) Uw A A9 @iar § foEer & -
30239002957 | 38 @id # faeiieh 31 AN, 2021 H Fel dolg T. 22.19 AW §| THAINS
&1 Ig e TIT a¥ 2014 & AfSFT &1 quf, 3@ @d & 3T & eafaegre garn @
IS HAGH H T. 31.04 oW & &of g1 o JoiH T HAgeh doid # 8.85 oG YA & IR H
FROT Gof 161 &1 39 3R H HROT o @l st # 3TaeTH A0 & WY Gof glell AIfeT|

3@ Ay & AqU  faeafdedrerd c@rr 2219 oM@ 39 & Wood A & facda sarsr &
IMUTAT AT Bl & HROT IR-SATS dh @A A 11.35 TG &. AT M sl gam gl

. % Fee (RFfafouee) e (@mes) # 78 [ 9% w6l o © § B 8 fow

Ci

ST I ITThar gl

faeafaearera e &1 Ay a& 3mget sfafaasd & arr 1023 @) & Eue & 3RER
I AT A “H Ffobd FATUTTT” UIed A H 310l @1 g1 faafderery Hr s@ sawerar
T gotg ¥ faeafdezmerd ® 3. 58.63 G P ThHE g3 & o faeafdezmery & Shy/oeiar
CaRT 38% AT ™ W &eldl HT 75 § | 396 a1y & favafdegey arr @79 & &8
aqd & fov AT gagEfe & ger gwqa 7@ R @, Sed Aeafdeae # e &
FIAAT el & FROT T. 13.68 AG FT JHA g3

faeafaerery &1 $or 12 Sod Wil T Toh Mo (H¥C) TiaT feeieh 31 A, 2021 &I FHCAGEAT
(3THT) # g1 37 3ReAT WAl & LT WWRWIF FHI TETHdT § TUT 57 WAl BT TET 3Tehole] P
3% IMUR W &g o Tadl aTh Hed 38T T IaTHdT gl

Uh. 8 @1 I § o favafdcarerd ganr &3 3@aad W adl & ARG & 96T AT A

s (NTH3R) $ e & 7 &, e RAfecar o, Tl fa & 21 o 39 &
ardl # ¥E ST AT §| WA e s (Shuham) i seree f aoig & 51 rame &t
AT sperara B Aol & T@r S Fhar g1 faeafacare & fav g5 o & f6 ag 3moe
facd 1TeMmeT @ @RI X e Rafehcdr, Teédr el & fAue & @\ SHUhaR &1 g
3eTdTerAT GiAfRad & |l

faeafdearer & qd & adf & 3ox FFAR A yecad T 2.18 Fs 3A/ HoT M oM
AR FE fhT 1T | Safh aEed Ao @gd (SIve3iR) & 3e7ar |t @@/ Hor
S ROT I Ghid & AR THIGE AT A FAGTAT AT 3MEeTh ¢, Uiy faafaegre
CaRT UAT AT fRaT ST Heh B
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HARE o@r gdHe o i gAiedar ¢

faeafdcred qarT HidRe S@odeT qur #ifas dcade (hosa aRfhes) &g s
05.06.2020 T Ueh HTAGHAT & HEIH § el FeEAT AGOET AT IMST HT 75 Y| oAfehar,
HIAS-19 HETART T goig & facd v 2020-21 & v [AfFer fFemnt & 3mme aRwufca (Rrees
THCH) U TR JuT e & #difas dt W g o &g fOoe @ o mn gy 3+q
afafa o Afdes faamt & @6 Aifds &7 § 39ersy 3raa aREalcd va Fie &1 Hedihd fhar
IAT| Y, IRASTET, Bfde w1, ROI qur Afeeid, @fder, o1, Her g JAeq scarne o1 3o
TIATT GarT oi@r HedieneT g1 fhar |

3% & YR WX I HeT o Hevell & foh B faRafaegrerd ga@ry 319erg a1$ 3cRer o et
AT AR fAg=or gorel faeafdeared & da-¢ & MR Td JHpid & A1 3T g FAKR g,
3a: faeafacarery qdfca gayel & @RI 3706l HTdRS T@OIET JdT HidRe f@d=07 gorelr @i
gee el hT HELIh ¢

Iad TREFfeaal & sifas g v yomeh

B faeataegrerd & 3rae aREAufcasl & #Hifde Fedmas &1 qomell Jedsh facda a¥ 7 sfifasw
YA g Toh JHaReh @I{eT AT 71fSd && # g1 a¥ 2020-21 & SR de gl
3idRer @ qeT AfATT F1 76 qgraeh Hordtaa(fded) Hr reaerdr & fhar |

FEqafal & #ifas Fearae At gomed

B faeafdearee & arqeal & sifds Gcamas & gomel e aREafcadl & oA #
R & g1 aur 38 34 AfAfd garr & guried fhar S g

fafts qaeat & spararer &t s

HEAH, gied Y, SWTH, TAATH e faftin Gearal Ycds Ag H 7 R H AT A &
STl B
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. TUHSH-II-T/THU3R/E/2020-21/50
fetier/Dated: 21 Sf¥ 2022

RAIRT oET qdaT vg o fasmer
INDIAN AUDIT AND ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT
YT HETAGPR (AWTINET) FT FrATEE, B, e
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT),
TRIPURA, AGARTALA

fOs7/Pin-790006 therd/Fax:381-2350158
Dedicated to Truth in Public Interest éﬁﬂ' agautripura@cag.gov.in

gfd,

Forafaa,
[ERCUREREIECRICES
FIATTTIR, TR
g, 8=1-799022,

faw: 31 ART 2021 1 FATT a¥ & fav BT [eafdeare, 3R & aif¥e-oer W gateT 94|

HRleT

31 AT 2021 & FATCA gV a¥ & faw B faeafdegmey, 3Rdem & @@r & o@r gem
AU H 30 FRWA ¢aRl @96 Td HGTl@IIRIETU(hiecded, AfFAdl Ud dar erd)  fafaas
1971 & 3%ese 19(2) & 3iqdd form aran| 3@ o & @Y foe+s vd Agre@mlerh &1 3ifad
fecaforat & @y o gys of@r e RUIE S & a9 &1 THUAR # S o 9l fevafoat &
FfaReFT o@r wel 7 17 foeg oof 6 § O W ydve & SRR &1 Sd § i ande on
TAHOT & fET FHATerg & fAERM o1 reUTerA 8 Hehl

I,
HoleeTsh: ST YT gl 1T &l

(FEATEIR)
39 AT TR (TTHSH-1)
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Yatled 99 FT_Hoiddh

1. o@r & e faedg a¥ 2020-21 & fov Bgur faeafaegrery & o@r &1 e 3 (@) v

RIS BelfT 3R orEgfcd & Ffta 7 frar IR § AT @ETUe 3T (TATTIRE), HRA
THR & HAGT & aRT HUiRT T & 3069 TR 8 fhar arar g1 i TATIHRE &
fAuia uea 7 yrifard BeaifRa 3k omgfca # q&g & ¥ 9/ Fad g1d 8 (T) FA Fer, (@)
rITSTeh T AT, (F)) 01.04... & IRAS 3w ufr .., @) a¥ & e ot 3R (3) 31.03...
@ 3\ IRV iy, By faafdcae @ yrifaa Sl 3R oEgicd f[9awor wh gy #
Hehfold fhaT & Sl $T g deh THATIINRS! & AR g&a @ 3rer Bl

. @Il HT YT B Fell & T H TATUINGT iR 9T & 3]aR omE § 9ed iR HJelr
&1 R feaiRiat & qoet a7 1 ale ¥ 12 7 SRt aro| @ el HAeAETER gof i S
Tifgw:

() TIJAT SEr A

(i) 9g =& ¥

greiifeh, B faeafaearery &1 o@r qiedw3i &, ‘ol & S@r geiia fear ar ¢ 5@ 25.28
G T N HeA AR & & A e FRAT Hlafhore & gaufar a2m gl

faeafacares 31 d&  3maew wfAfaga & 10 (23 @) & gEuEr & ded IR [AART §
3T § "F FlFd AT 93" GIod F H father T & 0T AT A faeataegrery i retEar
& HRUT 58.63 @ St farafdearey & SHi/wsifadl gart 9 & cart 39 SIS $ 3T |
HTeT AT HE 37ear, faeafaegrea i1 IR & facd f&al 3o i1 39am & HROT BF
¥ &1 fAuRa 3af F Hiax SP€vd i amdr F v gar gRR F e A 13.68 dr@ w9y A
R T FHATT Hgell IT B

TAATT Selaral 3R wrawrer # RAffes daial o Heg aftia &, A6 15 e, Rfdaar
I aeel, e 37.64 o TU T Hel ART AT &1 5@ doar & B faeafaearerg &
3R A AT F 9T Tl A 3fh FHT § ST 1 59 STeht 1 Gorar oi@n fecaforgr &
T ST Tfgu|

IAAE ARG # W-Ier FarfAgicd o7 & T FoI 3.47 S A AR AfAT § SrEh
Id NE AafAgicd o A A 2015 § Fel 2.74 FA3 A AR wefa Hr ST E R
glelifh 38 waue & Ag A fewmr Jer wifyel

I ths/hiee hs H Foie AT W Fer 8.31 oW TUF HT ST Aol Mffer § S or
HAH &9 ¢ o qIg HAad §T & Foirdl Td H Rl STAT HAT IaRITH g |

$H YR, ol 68 WX HTold TSl & Ield olEiehel & IRUTAEIRT & A 8.31 o T iy
T HIGH B/ AT 1 31f8ehar gof §1 AU g Haftd TddAT SalaiRAl T Jraems # g4
Tfr Fr FAT g B
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14.
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Afrel el 3R T el & FT 21 oM@ IR & gl & ARG & #FAe H I Hlc
AT WA facd At & R-3Eaes & F$ 3T dor A §l 6 e 9rAEed
faccha gt 1 3ragee & HROT  HAYAT I & &9 H G&dd fhar g1 feafaezrer
3e faed 3T & Ao aat 3R 30er FAeREt & Rfeca e, el et & gt &
TIY Hhfoke I IRTTId el T ATaThdT &

BqU faeaidegro & FAUEl # # Uod fAcd a¥/ast @ & e & =& %o Fo
ARt 2.18 3 dF & S ARSI 3R¥A & § # MR § aAeT fAcdy @aa &
FFER  HUA EIRT U 7T JAF A F1 FARNGA G 710 HOT A 9hfd & @R T
THIEE ® 7 forar S anfge qanf faeafacarer ganr ag ¢ v S @

e FTerr garT S (AT 2017) fdelt & weet A Rreafde@mera swqerr smaver (o) &
U T & ATETH & FEl § T fqeatdedied @ S e (YAYfd & 3femEn) & fEerw
i gt sarer HfAad &0 & or@r 1 3fdA T & F {918 T @ A A A e
AMT| HIS  Mafed FEIAT e & Jfoid sarer &1 faRed @ & &9 & g AT Ser
oRT| qufy By faeafdeare gart  3wed @Rl & 3eoted & fded &AM  g@RT ST
fhe sv @t & AT Fa 13.04 @ I & ST H a¥ 2020-21 F R
NUATHTATATATACIE A8 & @ 7 gor foram am=m )

faed a¥ 2020-21 % ger Rqwr favafaearerd & 101 9% @t &1 t@waE & g1 16 [Affe
dal @ral dey F dafy JH/RAT F FARST FE g § 5.44 @ T9F A ARA A A
Td d 3T F F7 = @rar 3 § 407 87 & d&fa o HoREisit & #Ag & 6.12
o B W ot Bl o FROT gefr @AY # 0.68 wr@ T v 3fhfde A A gt g% R
Tur g "ot Geitera AR & s e T 3T & &

8 R d wal & Ty & Iaaf™ AH/3AAT T FARNST T F & IRUTATIET sTohe,
IR dF A9 F 2.38 IW@ dH FH I IAT §, T & Fad  FHon, JAT 3R A A H
38 @A g 3Rwar aoF B

31 AT 2021 A Reafdeared # 12 AT sod 3% @ 3R v AT e @rar §1 gafed
AfShT S T Foihed HA T INATHAT § IR FHodiohel & IUR W 30 a6 o & AT
3R 3TaeEE FRag Fr e TR

I FAIRAT & sfasy P wrEe F T s@w v dF @Al & GEy # 9w iy #7
ARSI o Hel & IRUMATART doh H oAche (Hfasy AT @ - soid ofie) & 0.92 @ 9
AR goF B U Fod U AT F S A F T 13.73 A T9F f wA oo B
S HROT SNTE 7 14.65 or@ H H1fhaT gof B

B faeafdere &7 TharTT °re] Wiar TS EeT A "THAI3S Ule] WAl (hel)" WIaT HET:
30239002957 # 31 #ART 2021 & 22.19 oG FT FAAY yefa Far ar &1 vadzms &
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MM 3 dlef @i 2014 & AR 81 grefifer, favafdcamerd earr sae v &er g & 30 @
$r 31.04 ar@ AT AV RY 34T FHr AW qfA Fr gaAfclr &1 AAAT F 8.85 oM@ T4 & HAR Fr
HROT @ # gof A& 81 36 IR FT HROT a@m Reafordt # wafaa v & @y gof g
Uiy

B feafdeare @1 3R & facda fRat &1 cae & @ F FRor IR-sare arer 3% @d A
are ant & 3t & T 2219 oM@ #T HRAY AR AT FA F Fof 11.35 @ T9L &
mm@r@rmﬁrg@%l

do gAY fqaRor (fI3RTE) TaEf 9% yefid aXdr § 9 aw forar Ser 3mads g

AGiehel & FEAT TR T Aol T TT & TToldd oW@iche] & TROTATIRT QR faeafdezre
& g # 5 Q@ea a¥ 2020-21 & ST 11.10 oM@ TG I Sy gof & AT AT A de
I F ' Fr 3fear 3R adH T TSRt B AT gof B

(5Famatia)
aRss orEr qReT SR /Tyl
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g farafaegre

D qIftfas cizar 2020-21

(Ferg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
31 ARF 2021 & o oft dow ofie
(TR ¥ #)
Sh No. FAART ¥ T qv¥

@aftr & 9T
FRH/ oiera Afr 1 1,939,023,963.00 1,831,126,779.30
sfaeaes 3R gicaes At 3,282,207.98 3,062,590.98
JAATT SASIRAT TG YIgennsT 3 1,960,124,067.86 2,154,277,306.29
T 3,902,430,238.84 3,988,466,676.57
RAfr A swnfar
e aRwufea 4
Sy ofaty 2,131,808,375.22 2,140,719,112.40
s1efaee afgafea 9,542,437.19 2,544,139.00
el Yoot & 693,918,156.00 359,979,966.00
3Re /gfcaers fafr @ fder 5
Srafafey 1,223,344.85 1,196,394.85
erg3rafer - -
faaer -3 6 - .
TIA aREeSTat 812,284,572.84 822,370,194.43
HOT, IRHA, AT 8 253,653,352.74 661,656,869.89
e 3,902,430,238.84 3,988,466,676.57
AEeAqur or@r sffaat 23 -
IHTYTE ASINGT vg o@r feouforat 24 .
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P farafaggrer

ﬂ qIftfas cizar 2020-21

(FrT favafaerer)
FIAUIRR, B (9fRws)
31 ATd, 2021 H AT & @ ¥ & A 3y vd 77 awn
(9 # )
fRaor g wEa FaAT a¥ T

ki
e sfcerar 9 88,029,623.00 122,467,324.50
C GO EIRED 10 775,024,185.80 664,179,980.25
forder & 3 1 33,241,912.44 23,281,782.37
Ffoia sars 12 2,656,874.00 5,384,741.00
I 3 13 2,086,234.38 2,545,585.01
ardrafe 3 14 815,210.00 -
ArT(v) 901,854,039.62 817,859,413.13
=)
FHAN AT TG A (T TY) 15 922,755,309.00 538,162,317.00
dMerer sz 16 23,014,947.40 20,693,773.00
WREF T8 FAT 17 76,362,954.50 100,709,330.36
aRage =ag 18 2,219,426.00 2,393,614.00
FEAT T [ERAE 19 6,467,642.00 2,133,940.00
faed et 20 24,420.43 87,005.89
3 T 21 - -
gatafe sag 22 - -
AT 4 105,640,941.99 103,146,366.91
ver(alt) 1,136,485,641.32 767,326,347.16
3T W 7 A AfAFar - wfAAw(A-B) -234,631,601.70 50,533,065.97
sforaes Af a1 /A wuEaRa
HaeT A
dofera Afr & o S arn weaw/ 3fEfie aiftly -234,631,601.70 50,533,065.97
Agcaqet @ Afaat 23
YT SASINAT U AET feeqfort 24

g 7 &K
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P farafaggre
(FeorT faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
Store e &1 3w AT A arelr sregerear
Tt 1- wGa/gEera fafer

D qIftfas cizar 2020-21

QIR &9t H)

faawor

JAART T

T a§

v & IRH A Ay

1,831,126,779.30

1,742,343,813.02

1T HRAH /oliard A & Aererer (qrey RIam e @ @)

37,200,000.00

TNT: FoidT, AR TIPR AT T TIPR H 3elelel, ol ST & TIFd AT T (3THA-10)

271,147,585.17

14,040,241.92

ger: 3fve A & @il a5 aREedfcaar_(regEr - 2)

e yrfog oA ¥ @id 15 aREuicaar, Ser AfdesT IEUe & gARd §

14,098,662.00

18,888,758.39

AT g / 39gR & 18 aRwufeaar

Q9T 3T AT

21,433,494.40

5,320,900.00

FAr ¢ HfARed aradlr i SearRar

-1,350,956.17

ST gicders A i TaErdRd

RT3 TG 9T oW ¥ TAHAART 3T fiT 97 W 3F&Farsihiae

-234,631,601.70

50,533,065.97

¥ ¥ 3id # sfoAy

1,939,023,963.00

1,831,126,779.30

feoquft

(1) 50,57,200 393 & fashrd @A s foh oEl & wifed g5 & 3@ "widw delod @Af & enfder fhar o/ g1 (2) 10,36,236.17 F98 & 3 A HfASAT Hir HRA@/ISTd
fafr @ weldr fr 75 & ST 5 38 Rod a6t # §F garr 39esy WA T ot sarar Ffcfhehe #F gmar =T A7) (3) §FT 9 Ag # 76,60,598.33 F9 T oF A
T THMAT SAGIRAT TG “BIE AAGRI(EFHN Td Far & f0)” o Hid@/Jeiord Af(3egge-1) & 3ideid 75,10,142.07 TUF & AT HT a9F S fear 7141 g1 (4) THaamg @rer
%. 33802036623" & fherdr f3uifole & Hed 4,38,108 wer X Hiyw/Jofierd A F w0 1,57,315/- AT Y UHSIHNR H $H deg & FAW H A1 a1 g1 (5) THaIs
raT HAE 33802040368 hard f3uifoie &1 e 4,38,108 €T X &ISH/Ioerd A & T 1,57,315/- STAT aX THSHR & B8 dog & FAW < &1 37 g1 (6) Wrer
FHAEH 31749596759 (s 3rafey)fherw fBulfole &1 Hew 30,37,880 T0d dgray  wdd/dolerd fAfer & sud 4,62,627/- 3meRA X THAHR H B dog & FA F faar
T g1 (7) Wiar 31749611339 (Wsw 3afd)” frew e &7 dea  48,78,494 T sg@  @@/doierd AR 7 s 7,42,927/- 3meRa X THe3M &1 &7 deg &

A I I3 B
cc[&s<« 11(«



g farafaegre

arfias ciadr 2020-21

(FearT faeafacrer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
I 2 - AfAasREegcdes A
(T, T )
fraor ®E aR §HIT YT
FHARY FHeIT0T AT glcdare =i TAART av T Iy
T
a) YRS My 243,811.50 2,818,779.48 30,62,590.98 25,93,313.98
b) a¥ & ek =T 90,040.00 90,040.00 354,467.00
c) A ¥ R T PR ¥ Iy 82,184.00 82,184.00 63,225.00
d) fae3is w afka s - .
e) IId Tl H AT 2,094.00 45,299.00 47,393.00 51,585.00
f) 3= A1 (ARse yepid ) - - - -
TRN(T) 335,945.50 2,946,262.48 32,82,207.98 30,62,590.98
&t
A § 33 & [T ITARavaTT
i) Golerer <o
i) Yored =g
FeI(EN) - - - -
it
IR 3(V) F FAEAGRT vd g aRASEr F w7 H AT - -
T (| - . - -
HAGA AN a¥ & 3=d A (T - a1 -4Y) 335,945.50 2,946,262.48 32,82,207.98 30,62,590.98
giataitea
e, TF S JoiT 335,945.50 1,722,917.63 20,58,863.13 18,66,196.13
aaer 1,223,344.85 12,33,344.85 11,96,394.85
g & gern R - - .
SAS ARG R T el
Roqolt : ARy Feaor A FT 3,35,945.50/- T TATS I [eet dF @i F 3a9d @ 12 g1 9 F 3Rve [ & @ § wumiaia @R ser kel
a) &g FHARY FHearor ARy @rar 78,285.50
b) & fasrer @fr @ (30328712130) 2,160.00
c) &Y TERwE A @rar  (30239003676) 45,100.00
d) &g a1 @i (36) A/IC (36885772495) 210,400.00
T T F 335,945.50 uto 12




e AN
Brozr faeatdercrr D dIitap c1zdl 2020-21
[ENUBCEEILERICD
(FearT faeafacrer)
AR, BT (9fRw)
LN o]
et 2v- gicdera fafer
(afer st 7))
1 2
IRAS 3y a¥ & aler AT T =) AT 3Ry
. gicderst &t &1 @ c
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12
(3+5) (4+6) (10+11)
1 [@). 3§ RS ERR afer 145,251.00 312,368.04 - 30,836.00 145,251.00 343,204.04 - 145,251.00 343,204.04 488,455.04
2 [fr.ud. 9T THRS T Bhell AT 306,271.00 358,938.02 - 18,740.00 306,271.00 377,678.02 - 306,271.00 377,678.02 683,949.02
3 |[FERear goar ity TARE Bafg [ 476,824.85 949,839.57 - 59,123.00 476,824.85 | 1,008,962.57 - 476,824.85 | 1,008,962.57 | 1,485,787.42
4 a'{r\-av?;?l'q TATR 3cpscdl maaj%r 269,287.00 - - 18,784.00 269,287.00 18,784.00 - 269,287.00 18,784.00 288,071.00
aar 1,197,633.85 1,621,145.63 - 127,483.00 | 1,197,633.85 | 1,748,628.63 -1 1,197,633.85 | 1,748,628.63 | 2,946,262.48
qto 13




D qIftfas cizar 2020-21

ey sgat 7)
JIAT a¥
fRaor & &7 TIRE | fLud. W RS mmij AY- FeT TN e
&R A My el AT NIV 3cpsedl BEgicd

. §gd @ #H
o1, TT o @iar d. 10333227135 (5T 374TE) 391,109.02 391,109.02
oT. TT o W@iar d. 10333227282 (=T 314ATE) 1,000,796.57 1,000,796.57
1. T S Trar §. 10333227486 (=T 31a9M) 331,012.04 331,012.04
ZT(T) 331,012.04 391,109.02 | 1,000,796.57 1,722,917.63
l. STAT @I & -
THET WIaT H. 30483264095 (=T 37aTe) 145,251.00 145,251.00
THET @IaT |. 30483460317 (5T 374Te) 49,460.00 49,460.00
THS @I F. 30631094444 (I 31afe) 76,530.00 76,530.00
THS @I F. 30483265033 (5T 3afe) 484,990.85 484,990.85
THS @I E. 30633371279 (=T 31afe) 179,042.00 179,042.00
THSI @Ir 38669843451 (8- $eald FUNIR Scohsedl STAgfcd) 288,071.00 288,071.00
et () 145,251.00 305,032.00 484,990.85 288,071.00 1,223,344.85
g (T+a) 476,263.04 696,141.02 | 1,485,787.42 288,071.00 2,946,262.48
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D aIftias czar 2020-21
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
T 3- TAATT IA TF WraHTeT (R 57t )
favor IIA ¥ T I

A. TIA AT
1. FHARAT & ST - -
2. OE & AT 2,528,600.00 2,227,600.00
3. B¢ HUEAr
T) GrHT Td ¥ar & fav 18,464,242.00 30,671,959.79
CUREICE 13,087,655.02 14,020,763.73
4. AT -3
NEGC .
&) e B 37,780,185.10 35,469,855.10

5. TS AR (SHHUw, SEUd, secg I ¢ad, Wive, Sy, vadd)

afe SaeiRar (dae)

11,171,114.38

11,435,939.00

g AT 307,433.00 480,514.00
57 3R 178,483.00 34,732.00
aﬁr Xy 71,194.00 72,384.00
dc 298,016.00 298,016.00
A) 3R

B) 3=

FHARY gfesy @A (Qvasdive) 24,168.00 23,472.00
T IR 827,356.00 795,183.00
facifaa seldr 10,000.00 10,000.00
3T age 3,383,067.00 3,383,067.00
s Gl

FIARY Fogror R T 7,140.00
FHART FHoAoT AT FErT (THINS) 60.00

6 . 3T IAHT SASIRAT

A) dad

ddeT U I SehrT

32,878,520.00

30,601,090.00

GR&T GgRAT &l dcial Fehra

717,418.00

782,044.00

cc[&s<« 15(«



D qiftfes erear 2020-21
[ENCUREREIEERICE)
(Feera feafaczre)
FIATIR, AR (9fes)
(afr w7t #)
JAAT av ad av
TARET vd FofAar FT FhrT 650,919.00 599,058.00
B) Uil IRANSIAT & #e, 3 YTl 3 U) 93,575,936.80 109,537,435.14
C) URATSId HelfAIT TG BTadfed & AG H ST T 3 &) 1,810,690.28 765,438.28

D) R SeFd e (3FTHeT 3c)

58,349,375.28

551,448,211.25

SEERCEGCG -
F) 3= @faar N
G) 3=g T

3Tadt 3T Wid W sdTel- SaAgRT 2,437,331.00 -
el IeTeld TId W SATT—CAGR_T 1,575,856.00 -
YoieTd aRTFaled Wid W sATe—caAgHT 563,722.00 -
A Retw &1 ghrr 927,500.00 850,000.00
fomeT fSeresrar 37,878.00
IM3CATT FHATRAT FHT FhRT 451,500.00 498,250.00
qN-IeT Rerree afafee 34,711,835.00 34,049,493.00
T @A § g 2,000.00 2,000.00
S [ T urea -

HFA gred FAGTOT ek 5,509,325.00 5,040,325.00
Tafrcar e 70,675.00 70,675.00
HHAE AT (V) 322,364,116.86 833,212,583.29
ENRICLIG)

1. U & v - -

Il & fow

157,004,871.00

107,047,891.00

. RTAUA 2Tl

1,351,006,067.00

1,087,292,266.00

129,749,013.00

126,724,566.00

.agﬁa/aﬁm

2
3
4. THRIANCS T FARHT
5
6

3 (TAfRrsdiepd) - -
FHE AT () 1,637,759,951.00 1,321,064,723.00
AT (T+alh) 1,960,124,067.86 2,154,277,306.29

feroqoft .

1. INUgGFd 3qera 6 (3) H 30T a¥ & fAw 3fde 7 ured refer Hr enfAer v awr g

2. 55,09,325/-%9 T fRIGTT Yoo T 21 & ST 21 & ALY UIed g3 ¢ 38 SoaaIRAl & @M I &l

cc[&s<« 16(«



Brazr faeafaencr= D aIfte cidr 2020-21
[ENCURCREIECRICE

(Ferg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
3reTe 3(7) yraifSra aRAtsrene (@Y, TR #H)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
F.4. RS &7 A EIECHCIBHL it /ager et ) A do
(%)

1 UHWH‘I? g 185,118.71 547,648.29 732,767.00 627,121.00 105,646.00
2 HTIIMSIR (31, vo.vw g) 64,784.00 - 64,784.00 - 64,784.00
3 | dewImgaR (3. Nee aaary) -66,074.00 66,074.00 - - -
4 HTHIMSIR IRASAT (ST, ATHST SF=AT) 47,433.00 - 47,433.00 47,433.00 -
5 | dummir aiEsEr  (9aT Teg 3mEr) 400,966.00 262,080.00 663,046.00 179,173.00 483,873.00
6 | HrewEmsam ofRleer (U 9) 324,504.36 42,045.00 366,549.36 199,379.36 167,170.00
7 | dummEsm aRkEsET -l (vE e &) 230,413.00 - 230,413.00 160,129.00 70,284.00
8 AAE FrASTHE T Weide 519,330.00 24,467.00 543,797.00 - 543,797.00
9 e Sraes fhar 250,652.00 8,800.00 259,452.00 - 259,452.00
10 AAE JrAReF &9 Uolge 2,784,118.22 59,225.00 2,843,343.22 189,908.06 2,653,435.16
11 AAE Seas (SN 730,373.00 10,178.00 740,551.00 - 740,551.00
12 EEIC] 3-T’I7Fg$ (qrser) IR 2,350.00 647.00 2,997.00 - 2,997.00
13 AN 3fhs SARERT g -50,460.90 353,895.90 303,435.00 - 303,435.00
14 E IR A ({Iﬁﬁ?—f i) 546,453.00 - 546,453.00 - 546,453.00
15 A IRAIST (TAS) -3T Yol ST - 523,392.00 523,392.00 523,392.00 -
16 ATHE IRASAT (THSHRE) -THeT (THE) 2,115,929.00 - 2,115,929.00 - 2,115,929.00
17 BTHE THSIRST (ST I7) 2,299,142.00 36.00 2,299,178.00 - 2,299,178.00
18 | ATEE TR (Ao Aed) (Id-eE) 177,629.49 83,631.23 261,260.72 261,260.72 -
19 | AT TEHIRS (TUEAT WiSe (AT &) 451,923.30 700,000.00 1,151,923.30 211,427.00 940,496.30
20 | SuEdr TESHNE (YU HeTATSh) - 1,065,009.00 1,065,009.00 874,674.00 190,335.00
21 AUHE THSIRAT IRANSAT (M= MaTel @rel) 42,821.85 86,359.00 129,180.85 80,750.00 48,430.85
22 ATHE THSIRSAT IRIANSAT (. Heal) 454,715.00 97.00 454,812.00 248,432.00 206,380.00

cc[&s<« 17(«



D qIftfas cizar 2020-21

g farafaegre

(Ferg faeafaezre)
FIATOIAIR, qfeas .
N ’ ﬁI'FI:TI' ( R ) (m, 9 -‘,er)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
%.9. RIS T AT URfSS 3y wiftear /agerr pic)) op A ol
()

23 | 3o TESIRE IRASEAT (FIU AFHER) 291,862.00 46,251.00 338,113.00 338,113.00 -
24 | SN g (O 3IRF. R@ean) -12,480.00 1,424,703.00 1,412,223.00 - 1,412,223.00
25 | ey cfafder (ueg/323) - et T el - 130,382.00 130,382.00 7,035.00 123,347.00
26 | 2 oS (GEifta arae) 727,786.54 - 727,786.54 293,363.00 434,423.54
27 | S R_FT - @ Regr 20,642.00 - 20,642.00 - 20,642.00
28 | S Rl (T8 A -AF. gedr - 260,090.00 260,090.00 13,200.00 246,890.00
29 | N [T (Femr FoaeE) - TH. AT el - 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 -
30 | 3T cRfder  (AsHfaEe/309) - 3 o el - 136,897.00 136,897.00 136,897.00 -
31 | S A wEse 192,670.00 740.00 193,410.00 - 193,410.00
32 | S cRfEe @ (372) (Reer eeam) - 297,124.00 297,124.00 92,500.00 204,624.00
33 | S chfder aRasar (1) - o R 1,254,246.00 3,049.00 1,257,295.00 1,257,295.00 -
34 | S e aREsEr (Ao TOR) T, @ - 1,531.00 1,531.00 - 1,531.00
35 | S RS aRaser  (Fuws) - T, @ 151,862.00 1,483.00 153,345.00 - 153,345.00
36 | S cRfdr woa (TadE) aRasEr 410.00 339.00 749.00 - 749.00
37 | Sedr chafder gEEr 1,883,889.00 94.00 1,883,983.00 - 1,883,983.00
38 | S e -TasRTH() 1,072,164.00 - 1,072,164.00 - 1,072,164.00
39 | 3 cfafder -waswa(ll) 84,014.00 - 84,014.00 - 84,014.00
40 | & d3mdr aREsEr (CEniiy sEEr) 956,704.00 - 956,704.00 - 956,704.00
41 | o eRfFT - & A 240,797.10 10,661.00 251,458.10 - 251,458.10
42 | 358 9IRS (V. AJHER) -122,846.00 432,760.16 309,914.16 173,990.16 135,924.00
43 | 238 aRASET (37 tH.E. HifE) 138,870.00 - 138,870.00 - 138,870.00
44 | AvEdr fadarer aRASET 55.00 45.00 100.00 - 100.00
45 | SuEd B E (hlol Hewll) 163,009.00 104,675.00 267,684.00 86,047.00 181,637.00

cc[&s<« 18(«



D qIftias 12t 2020-21
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Ferg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(TR 399 )

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

.49 ARG T AT EINECIIBH) it /age Ric =g A doie

(.)

46 | uEdr e gaeafa o 157,157.28 3,751.00 160,908.28 - 160,908.28
47 | s e W@ e 856,379.20 17,869.00 874,248.20 355,912.00 518,336.20
48 | S free Hifaw e 18,556.86 - 18,556.86 - 18,556.86
49 | duEdr free woft e 35,751.00 4.00 35,755.00 - 35,755.00
50 | SoEd seaurR (Hh)- St @ -95,230.70 108,810.70 13,580.00 13,580.00 0.00
51 | A0Ed SFEURR (FFHA) 201,200.00 - 201,200.00 - 201,200.00
52 | 3wad o (e 9aTE gr) 99,382.70 21.00 99,403.70 - 99,403.70
53 | Srowdr oA (TE SanR) -96,736.00 96,736.00 - - -
54 | Srowdr aRAisEr  (@ReT ¢9) -205,828.00 403,170.00 197,342.00 100,040.00 97,302.00
55 | Sruwd) uRdeer  (gaea afa) 508,734.00 - 508,734.00 - 508,734.00
56 | Sruwd uRASEr (FU AGHER) 376,946.00 - 376,946.00 - 376,946.00
57 | Srewé gR@ser -l (vE.u. gde) - 69,342.00 69,342.00 49,342.00 20,000.00
58 | el s 743,938.00 - 743,938.00 - 743,938.00
59 | ImsHiTasm (e sifAE) 29,375.00 - 29,375.00 - 29,375.00
60 | ITEHTEIR (Guwg ST 167,435.00 70,065.00 237,500.00 237,500.00 -
61 | mseivasm aREsEr (3. . &. &ifaw) -78,454.00 78,454.00 - - -
62 | mseivaAsR g (1) - TaEe (T 717.00 - 717.00 - 717.00
63 | IMSHITANR RIS (TH. TH) 1,376,002.00 13,633.00 1,389,635.00 534,474.00 855,161.00
64 | ImsHTAINR aRASET () - THeT (THEE) - 590.00 590.00 - 590.00
65 | 3mSATAR- || (e =) -544,226.00 1,370,985.00 826,759.00 801,578.00 25,181.00
66 | MR aREsET (3FTsfa o) 39,231.00 16,111.00 55,342.00 55,342.00 -
67 | 3msdivaTaaR (IO HifFe) 79,993.00 - 79,993.00 - 79,993.00
68 | 3msehivaTas aRASET (3T, AeTer SaeTe) 7,293.00 - 7,293.00 - 7,293.00

cc[&s<« 19(«



D qIftias 12t 2020-21
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Ferg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)

(Tfr, T4 #)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
.. RS &7 A TRfE iy it /ager e g AT FIH

(.)

69 | 3msdivaTaaR aRASET (3T, TS TSt 59,700.00 - 59,700.00 - 59,700.00
70 | 3MSTEVEIR GRS (WIergihe F3Tecih) - 40,000.00 40,000.00 - 40,000.00
71 | 3mddvarasaR gl (wer. R 190,569.00 - 190,569.00 - 190,569.00
72 | ImsdeaTEIR aRASET (AT ) 251,950.00 - 251,950.00 205,990.00 45,960.00
73 | ImsdvaTEdm aRASET (Teafy &) - - - - -
74 | EETHTHIR IRISAT (I 3UTEA) - 190,225.00 190,225.00 190,225.00 -
75 | verdiva aRdisEn (s o) 1,168.81 - 1,168.81 - 1,168.81
76 | Feeem aREsEr GRS FEE) - - - - -
77 | waEstsww (St Saae) 7,524,173.00 - 7,524,173.00 - 7,524,173.00
78 | wm3tsTd -l (Sesl gaaa) 605,413.00 561,361.00 1,166,774.00 874,755.00 292,019.00
79 | weiTA - w3 gR&ASEr -171,181.00 737,471.00 566,290.00 175,165.00 391,125.00
80 | vAImE/THI 22,441.50 1,121.00 23,562.50 - 23,562.50
81 | wieTs RS (ST.a=er Tesi) 630,000.00 - 630,000.00 - 630,000.00
82 | waTaTH g (31 Tl ) - - - - -
83 | vaA3mTw (fF. gcan) 2,273.00 - 2,273.00 - 2,273.00
84 | TaUHTTUTH IRAST - TR T 802,440.28 15,323.00 817,763.28 505,270.60 312,492.68
85 | 3= uREsET (wrfSa) 36,043,958.61 6,173,801.36 42,217,759.97 21,645,573.46 20,572,186.51
86 | 3=g R - 3,944,633.00 3,944,633.00 3,944,633.00 -
87 | @R uRASET (vAFE) 42,147.00 - 42,147.00 - 42,147.00
88 | wHSIRE wree & (AT <id) 77,175.00 - 77,175.00 - 77,175.00
89 | wnfae® gl vd gHE@el Afa 524,303.00 - 524,303.00 - 524,303.00
90 | @fsr - 1. 3Rfowar Agmar 6,250.00 - 6,250.00 - 6,250.00
91 | |fwsr - 37 3mehw avr 112,069.00 - 112,069.00 - 112,069.00
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Braar fRreafaemcrn D qIftfas cizar 2020-21
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Ferg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(T ¥4t 7)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

4. ARG T AT IR AT et /age Ric =g FAY doiH
%. ()

92 | |f3r - ST g WER -11,670.00 11,670.00 - - -
93 | 3resremarsm/3iia/ AR asiieT st 661,533.00 - 661,533.00 - 661,533.00
94 | truersa RS vd EEme 323,958.00 - 323,958.00 129,000.00 194,958.00
95 | SISl QMY Ud HEpi RIS (Fltel Helrs) - 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
96 | SIS FHedToT URANSAT (FNdTe SFAT) - 739,260.00 739,260.00 360,792.00 378,468.00
97 | By Slafafdudr uRAe=T (HiR1s AsHeER) - - - - -
98 | ol Srug diwwsm Il (am3fler Iy =ed) 66,255.00 227,560.00 293,815.00 230,851.00 62,964.00
99 | Foier v diwwam (et T =t 159,504.00 - 159,504.00 - 159,504.00
100 | oM mue dvasr geredfa & 18,485.00 105.00 18,590.00 - 18,590.00
101 | Joidr AR 9@ (91 TH. 9ER) 32,243.00 - 32,243.00 - 32,243.00
102 | Zaiedr afteeer - aifenes o 400,894.00 11,239.00 412,133.00 - 412,133.00
103 | Foe aftEierer (3. &vom stgTai) 68,718.00 - 68,718.00 - 68,718.00
104 | Toheh ofEisrenr (3T, 1. wa. =il - 34,000.00 34,000.00 34,000.00 -
105 | Ioier aftieer (31, Torer sife) 28,115.00 17,295.00 45,410.00 45,410.00 -
106 | il aR@s@r (9. . fqwsh) - - - - -
107 | goheh aREisen  (qofeg o) 130,000.00 - 130,000.00 - 130,000.00
108 | Foie aREisrer  (Telia &) - 137,253.00 137,253.00 137,253.00 -
109 | ZEhr afeeen  (va.wa. &) 38,108.00 - 38,108.00 - 38,108.00
110 | Il aREee (R @) - - - - -
111 | gl oS (gaa sifae) 997.00 - 997.00 - 997.00
112 | goheh afEisr  (gérear drer) 5,473.00 - 5,473.00 - 5,473.00
113 | it A gereafa e 70.00 57.00 127.00 - 127.00
114 | It d9 3rdfemer - 48.00 48.00 - 48.00

Iso
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o
Brazr Reafencr | anftfe o 2020-21
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fegra faeafaezmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(@far, T /)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
4. AREGISTAT T AT IR AT it /age Ric =g FAY doiH
%. ()
115 | ToMel FeT€ 319 Ieferet (3T, |ReT &) 90,845.00 - 90,845.00 - 90,845.00
116 | FoMHT FIC T (AHS 1Y) - - - - -
117 | Tl FTE3 Jegeret (31 fSaer qaery) 154,443.00 - 154,443.00 - 154,443.00
118 | 7o weréam aRaisH (s deg 3mar) 1,113.00 199,920.00 201,033.00 199,920.00 1,113.00
119 | el aR=rsmET 16,050.00 - 16,050.00 - 16,050.00
120 | &t af@rsET ol 1,744.00 1,440.00 3,184.00 - 3,184.00
121 | afgern seawe Feg -263,518.50 36,354.00 -227,164.50 178,216.00 -405,380.50
122 | 3ol Mvasm weresr aREeT (e FHeR) -101,097.00 135,123.00 34,026.00 33,330.00 696.00
123 | IMEESIRA aRASTAT (W&, T34) -3,982.00 100,897.00 96,915.00 96,915.00 -
124 | 2 AT (FowR FoAwRE AT - |l) THIRE - 176,318.00 176,318.00 176,318.00 -
125 | msgamed (wearE araeen) 24,593.00 218,118.00 242,711.00 162,400.00 80,311.00
126 | TaTATTTE (& Aas) 893,189.00 1,401,581.00 2,294,770.00 422,513.00 1,872,257.00
127 | 3mSR g (@&, ) 90,373.00 116,987.00 207,360.00 207,360.00 -
128 | SRR ai=eET 2,017,209.00 1,083,162.00 3,100,371.00 2,160,305.00 940,066.00
129 | 5% ¥Fuer AfFar Fgew (K <) 9,260.00 - 9,260.00 - 9,260.00
130 | == Raed &1 Aot 265,500.00 - 265,500.00 - 265,500.00
131 | IEATHTHIR IRASTAT (SATABIRA3TeN) -4,508.00 4,508.00 - - -
132 | 15af faea smaver -29,654.00 233,658.00 204,004.00 204,004.00 -
133 | SereTdiT Qe GRS (31, 3ot S - 74,246.00 74,246.00 74,246.00 -
134 | 2 SARER TEATe TRIASET (%, gedn) - 4,081,284.00 4,081,284.00 3,822,284.00 259,000.00
135 | 3mEEIRA g (TH. G -29,118.00 285,597.00 256,479.00 184,401.00 72,078.00
136 | St aRieren - ot (guea srgrarsh) 2,259,157.00 - 2,259,157.00 - 2,259,157.00
137 | S RIS (Fel)- 373 Reer 1,835,065.00 732,031.00 2,567,096.00 1,020,944.00 1,546,152.00
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o
Braz frafdemcrn D QIftics Arzar 2020-21
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Ferg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(fr, 393 #)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
. RS &7 A TRfAE iRy it /ager e g A do
&. &)
138 | 3r&ier efafor aR@s=r  (320) & &. gcar 1,537,686.00 8,955.00 1,546,641.00 - 1,546,641.00
139 | S R - e Ao algd 1,207,916.00 - 1,207,916.00 - 1,207,916.00
140 | 3msvEus W S GEIGE 8T 4,926,451.85 797,102.00 5,723,553.85 3,455,170.92 2,268,382.93
141 | 3ms$ams aRASET (ENa =) - - - - -
142 | mseioaTasmR aRkaser (R 1) -5,148.00 180,000.00 174,852.00 75,431.00 99,421.00
143 u@ﬁ A0S WTHIR (=T gI9) 44,970.00 238,000.00 282,970.00 45,000.00 237,970.00
144 | 3 IR -wECh AT (WA SaaTY) 2,970,104.00 - 2,970,104.00 - 2,970,104.00
145 | S0 cRfr  (3rfas)- dew gl 217,434.00 148,550.00 365,984.00 365,984.00 -
146 | NS AT (Giel gaien)- THS Ao 959,830.30 - 959,830.30 315,013.00 644,817.30
147 W g e 3,787,659.00 - 3,787,659.00 3,635,552.00 152,107.00
148 | T efafder vasud (373) 10,885.00 915,710.00 926,595.00 - 926,595.00
149 | 3 it aREeer (AT -2Rnfes) - 1,544,863.00 1,544,863.00 1,262,734.00 282,129.00
150 | 3msduasmR (@ﬁﬂ) - 31 ey - 38,684.00 38,684.00 38,684.00 -
151 W dqq saﬂﬁﬁw BAHRTY 2 405,328.00 - 405,328.00 237,651.00 167,677.00
152 | TavATaTH IRIANSET (T SemR) 499,418.28 691,285.00 1,190,703.28 667,590.00 523,113.28
153 | &Y E;ﬁﬁ?T g (dr @) 3mEm) - 618,527.00 618,527.00 558,705.00 59,822.00
154 | S TR aReeET  (3PRgs)- R deary - 19,000.00 19,000.00 19,000.00 -
155 | TA3MSIRE RIS (T. FHgTa) -179,552.00 228,240.00 48,688.00 48,688.00 -
156 agm@ IRASAT (STEX SaaAT) - 123,500.00 123,500.00 123,500.00 -
157 | wmsdds aR=ser (?j!;o_clﬂ HoaT) 1,477,703.00 - 1,477,703.00 188,161.00 1,289,542.00
158 | wsdds aRAesT (Iod ') 1,539,893.00 - 1,539,893.00 693,949.00 845,944.00
159 W—Wm IR (30T g ) 79,800.00 1,211.00 81,011.00 81,011.00 -
160 | 3msdauasm aRarsEr (aﬁﬁ ﬂ'@Gﬁ) 191,000.00 300,000.00 491,000.00 350,000.00 141,000.00
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Q
Broer feafencr D qIftias 12t 2020-21
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fegra faeafaezmem)
AR, B (9fRws) ‘
(Tfer, T93 #)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

. AR T AH TRfE iy oIt /age et =g A do
. ()
161 | Sruwdr aR@s=T (Ta &) 422,412.00 536,854.00 959,266.00 480,593.00 478,673.00
162 | wersdidivT g™ (gTeid =) 239,638.00 154,800.00 394,438.00 281,550.00 112,888.00
163 | TasHTe aRANST (TSR HHER) 462,000.00 - 462,000.00 404,537.00 57,463.00
164 | SN IRAIST (TEIHTET)-U..ATET - 1,449,332.00 1,449,332.00 1,213,156.70 236,175.30
165 | WTEIMSIR IR (FHicT dfeien) - - - - -
166 | ST FedToT URANST (TH E14) rdmes - 131,590.00 131,590.00 22,000.00 109,590.00
167 | SN <R aRser (Regemd) 2,334,164.00 - 2,334,164.00 2,060,609.00 273,555.00
168 | SN R aRAeT (WerEes=F) 2,151,760.00 945,860.00 3,097,620.00 1,749,019.00 1,348,601.00
169 | TATHTITE IRASTAT (STel 3TARTYT -¢TelTS) 95,000.00 - 95,000.00 59,549.00 35,451.00
170 | il TEIR (3MIAY FAR) 800,000.00 - 800,000.00 795,174.00 4,826.00
171 | Il Seasm af@eer (3Rae dtee) 613,604.00 39,795.00 653,399.00 477,734.00 175,665.00
172 | S ai@ser (Ta & 1,707,070.00 - 1,707,070.00 697,727.00 1,009,343.00
173 | Zohdr 3Us WUHIR(410)- Shelr @reT 45,000.00 45,000.00 90,000.00 44,302.00 45,698.00
174 | Sugd aRASET (TATHTE) -U. @igE 2,109,820.00 1,486,505.00 3,596,325.00 633,645.00 2,962,680.00
175 | MSHITHTEINR aRATST (G &) 480,000.00 - 480,000.00 158,892.00 321,108.00
176 | IMSHTHTHIR IRASTT -2 (FeaN &) 298,000.00 - 298,000.00 157,803.00 140,197.00
177 | Avadr wecarsd aRASTAT (B 29) -412 - 1,108,574.00 1,108,574.00 382,974.00 725,600.00
178 | cagersd Boms= (11)-416 - 564,000.00 564,000.00 431,000.00 133,000.00
179 | vaTavATH gRAST(Reyer)-415 - 1,361,600.00 1,361,600.00 115,890.00 1,245,710.00
180 | eieslifa HowsTH - 169,820.00 169,820.00 140,000.00 29,820.00
181 | ISHITATHIR $F9F IR (T.Hga) - 320,000.00 320,000.00 - 320,000.00
182 | 3mgHTANR aRASEN(T TigreT)(419) - 2,525,320.00 2,525,320.00 - 2,525,320.00
183 | msHiuaA3m aR=sr -dral. 3mard (420) - 1,637,000.00 1,637,000.00 - 1,637,000.00
184 | Y 3maer gR=s=T - 725,000.00 725,000.00 - 725,000.00
185 | TmEHIEE aRAstr (dr.a. 3mamr) - 2,365,568.00 2,365,568.00 - 2,365,568.00

T 109,537,435.14 52,088,841.64 161,626,276.78 68,050,339.98 93,575,936.80
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D qIftfas cizar 2020-21

g farafaegre

(Fegra faeafaezmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
reraet 3(<h) RS FefIT vd sEgfed TR, T )

! 2 B 3 4 5 6 7
; IREISAT T AT (;;ﬁw wiftaar /ager T Cepy AT Jold
1 ATHE SFHURR BelfAT (3ifhdT TsherdT) -600.00 600.00 - - -
2 | SEdr srauRR BT (ST &) 422,739.00 - 422,739.00 421,760.00 979.00
3 | SEdr srauRR el g (Srutfeadr sfaew) 20,000.00 - 20,000.00 - 20,000.00
4 | JTEE STHIRR BT (FIHT Tsheich) 20,000.00 - 20,000.00 20,000.00 -
5 | SIuad s=aURR BRI (UM TN 272,453.00 - 272,453.00 - 272,453.00
6 | SivEdr SeEuRR hellRIY ([Ueg Saery) -200.00 200.00 - - -
7 | SuwE seaURR el (=T T -20,000.00 20,000.00 - - -
8 | S srauRR HellfIT (3T T M) -401,760.00 958,249.00 556,489.00 556,489.00 -
9 | SvEEr TESIRET $ART (37 Al drer) 182,210.00 - 182,210.00 32,628.00 149,582.00
10 | SvHEr THSIRET HelliT (3. 3Mideh ThR) 103,535.00 - 103,535.00 - 103,535.00
11 | 3RETw ey helfd 139,033.00 - 139,033.00 - 139,033.00
12 | Svaer Afgen daiaesh (Sorast @) -494,519.00 494,519.00 - - -
13 | Swwd Afgem difae (ST 18N 48,816.28 - 48,816.28 8,696.00 40,120.28
14 | vadr AR dAAS (Tl FEHE) -71,937.00 71,937.00 - - -
15 | Srewdy Afgen deiae (1A @) -17,270.00 56,075.00 38,805.00 38,805.00 -
16 | STHdr SeogNTH-U Fdell EA 15,573.00 2,022.00 17,595.00 - 17,595.00
17 | 3msEvauasm s=eurR (farfter 1) - 15,296.00 15,296.00 15,296.00 -
18 | rSHTETEdR SeHUER BT (FAlor #7iiH) 95,000.00 - 95,000.00 - 95,000.00
19 | Ioier wARcE BT (M. 3R, T, HiAw) 28,380.00 - 28,380.00 - 28,380.00
20 | ImSsHTaTE3R aRASET (3ifAfeedr Regr, 3remes [asmer) 109,240.00 - 109,240.00 - 109,240.00
21 | IolE SeeaRY Sellf AT (T @mem) - 18,748.00 18,748.00 - 18,748.00
22 | eETETadR aRESEr (RSN arerT) - 31,500.00 31,500.00 31,500.00 -
23 | AT TTEARR BT (ATl deay) - 754,400.00 754,400.00 620,480.00 133,920.00
24 | SHTANR SEURR (GWES 3TToh) 199,245.00 473,600.00 672,845.00 199,240.00 473,605.00
25 | IEHTANR S-aURR ([dhrd Sa=Iry) 10,000.00 473,600.00 483,600.00 473,600.00 10,000.00
26 | TSETHTEIR NINTIHR AT Folr 198,500.00 - 198,500.00 - 198,500.00
27 | ASETHTHIR NINTEAR AN Fell (XohT SIaAT) -93,000.00 198,500.00 105,500.00 105,500.00 -

T 765,438.28 3,569,246.00 4,334,684.28 2,523,994.00 1,810,690.28
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D arftfa cizar 2020-21
g farafaegre
(Ferg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
et 3 (W) T, RT TFR U9 AT TEHR & 9T IRGGFT HefareT i w7
fRraor FIATT ay T v
A. ST HeE  : HRd §HR

do/ | BIF
QT aY F SR wifeaar

1T (a) - -
FA: Resq
el ToTEd 7T & AT ggwd
AT Yoot =77 & fav gy

1T (b) - -
ARG el fahar T (a-b) -

B. g Jefarer et

T BIF 277,410,966.45 242,310,665.42
T ¥ & NI wiftaar 68,576,076.00 56,394,768.00

N (c) 345,987,042.45 298,705,433.42
FAT: Npega
FT: Tored @ & fov gged 1,740,082.00 7,254,225.05
ST Yoot =g & fov vgea 285,897,585.17 14,040,241.92

N (d) 287,637,667.17 21,294,466.97

ggeFd e foRar = (c-d)

58,349,375.28

277,410,966.45
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D QIftics Arzar 2020-21
g farafaegre
(Ferg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(TR F9t 7)
pm— ra—— ——

C. g 3rgerer 3R Ferar
Seie BIF
et a¥ & alrer wifeaar
T - il IR AN T APRIcHS AT FARAGIT

274,037,244.80
499,246,859.00

930,963,000.00

YT (e) 773,284,103.80 930,963,000.00
FA: Rbesq
HAT AoTed &FF & T ggod 773,284,103.80 656,925,755.20
HAT Yol =g & fav gy - -
T (f) 773,284,103.80 656,925,755.20
S AT TR I (e-f) - 274,037,244.80
D. I WIHR W 3IHelarT
ST BIF -
QT a¥ & R wfeaar
1T (g) - -
FAT: Npega
FeY: ToEd T & AT ggFd
ST Yoot g9 & v vged
T (h) - -
IR wgeFd e foar arm (g-h) - -
AT (A+B+C+D) 58,349,375.28 551,448,211.25

feoqoft .

1. 3R 9gFd el & Yoford ar & HfAIE e g

2. IR ggFT Ieferet A 3T a¥ & fAv ured H#fAA e anfAer g

3. I IgFA 3Ieme d ST F THC WSS, ot A oY AT T v Yofera oEr W T o gefar §

cc[&s(« 27(«




Brger farafdencrn D qIfticp il 2020-21
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
T 4 - e aRwafed -
(TR st H)
It sdls AeawE A TR
gRfAw fady piic)) Far A9 HROAY | FAems | 01.04.2020 TF ¥ F/ Aegerd Aer | 31.03.2021 & | 31.03.2020 &
gREdfed #7E 01.04.2020 & | (2020-21) (2020-21) | 31.03.2021 @r & FT IRTHS (2020-21) & | FAERSE 31.03.2021 IIAH a¥ d | o AT AT av
ST ar ST ar Heagrd e HeuBH GED JfeRy FT HRAY
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

wea1 Rwufes
o mefe 123,156.00 - 123,156.00 7.50 123,155.00 - 123,155.00 1.00 1.00
IFGHS Fad - |l
(T 3afe) 35,595,000.00 - 35,595,000.00 2.00 2,847,600.00 711,900.00 3,559,500.00 | 32,035,500.00 32,747,400.00
JpeAS sad -
(T 3rafe) 14,160,000.00 - 14,160,000.00 2.00 1,132,800.00 283,200.00 1,416,000.00 | 12,744,000.00 13,027,200.00
IPGTA® saT - IV
(T 37afe) 12,317,000.00 - 12,317,000.00 2.00 985,360.00 246,340.00 1,231,700.00 | 11,085,300.00 11,331,640.00
IFGHS Fad - VI
(T 3rafe) 27,503,000.00 - 27,503,000.00 2.00 2,200,240.00 550,060.00 2,750,300.00 | 24,752,700.00 25,302,760.00
AT saa - Vil
(T 37afe) 18,332,000.00 - 18,332,000.00 2.00 1,466,560.00 366,640.00 1,833,200.00 | 16,498,800.00 16,865,440.00
IFEHS Had - X
(T 3rafe) 27,144,000.00 - 27,144,000.00 2.00 2,171,520.00 542,880.00 2,714,400.00 | 24,429,600.00 24,972,480.00
IPGA® AT - |
(T 3rafe) 35,595,000.00 - 35,595,000.00 2.00 2,847,600.00 711,900.00 3,559,500.00 | 32,035,500.00 32,747,400.00
IPGTA® saaT - IX
(T 37afe) 13,850,000.00 - 13,850,000.00 2.00 1,108,000.00 277,000.00 1,385,000.00 | 12,465,000.00 12,742,000.00
IFGHS Fad - V
(T 3afe) 44,890,000.00 - 44,890,000.00 2.00 3,591,200.00 897,800.00 4,489,000.00 | 40,401,000.00 41,298,800.00
IPIGTAS faT - VI
(T 3afe) 23,808,000.00 - 23,808,000.00 2.00 1,904,640.00 476,160.00 2,380,800.00 | 21,427,200.00 21,903,360.00
gt HaeT
(T 3rafe) 21,783,000.00 - 21,783,000.00 2.00 1,742,640.00 435,660.00 2,178,300.00 | 19,604,700.00 20,040,360.00
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Broer feafencr D qIftias 12t 2020-21
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fegra faeafaezmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(Tfer 9t &)
It sdles Aeaerd A TR
IRAF 3T Far A HfUAY | Aewere | 01.04.2020 aF ¥ FH AeTerd AT 31.03.2021 31.03.2020 &
qREqfeT #g 3ifray (2020-21) (2020-21) 31.03.2021 & & F IRAS (2020-21) &1 | FASRT 31.03.2021 H gIAT a¥ | S ar 9 ay
01.04.2020 Siar ar Ao e Hoaprd Ged ORI ER & Ay
FT ST ar (2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

33/11 & fagga 3udes 47,037,110.00 - - | 47,037,110.00 5.00 23,518,560.00 - 23,518,560.00 | 23,518,550.00 | 23,518,550.00
TEINTH F NI el 15,000,000.00 - - | 15,000,000.00 2.00 1,200,000.00 300,000.00 1,500,000.00 | 13,500,000.00 | 13,800,000.00
qEdF TG Sfetel 5,345,235.00 | 14,768,983.00 12,551.00 | 20,101,667.00 10.00 967,165.00 | 2,010,167.00 2,977,332.00 | 17,124,335.00 4,378,070.00
TEdE TE STl (THER) 6,600.00 - - 6,600.00 10.00 2,640.00 660.00 3,300.00 3,300.00 3,960.00
EF TG Sfetel
(e ) 79,593.00 - - 79,593.00 10.00 43,861.00 7,959.00 51,820.00 27,773.00 35,732.00
TEIF T FFoTel
(AT 31eTT) 145,116.00 - - 145,116.00 10.00 104,810.00 14,512.00 119,322.00 25,794.00 40,306.00
EH TG Sfetel
(oY) RIS 422,020.00 - - 422,020.00 10.00 274,330.00 42,202.00 316,532.00 105,488.00 147,690.00
FY T Seed
(st 46,707,039.54 - - | 46,707,039.54 10.00 27,548,027.08 | 4,670,703.92 32,218,731.00 | 14,488,308.54 | 19,159,012.46
HE TG Setod
(TR 1,375,679.00 5,597.00 - 1,381,276.00 10.00 681,985.00 138,128.00 820,113.00 561,163.00 693,694.00
IR Feg T T3 arer 493,369.00 - - 493,369.00 2.00 49,335.00 9,867.00 59,202.00 434,167.00 444,034.00
TR &eg $T I3 arer 1,042,600.00 - - 1,042,600.00 2.00 83,408.00 20,852.00 104,260.00 938,340.00 959,192.00
aT3=3r aret - | 3,387,452.00 - 3,387,452.00 2.00 - 67,749.00 67,749.00 | 3,319,703.00 -
HaT - IR 1,849,002.00 - - 1,849,002.00 2.00 184,900.00 - 184,900.00 | 1,664,102.00 1,664,102.00
99T - TARLY Fog,
(JUH Te) - AT 1,782,245.00 - - 1,782,245.00 2.00 310,980.00 35,645.00 346,625.00 | 1,435,620.00 1,471,265.00
Ha=T - Afger BHEENE
@& T - @ 6,196,009.00 - - 6,196,009.00 2.00 1,081,128.00 123,920.00 1,205,048.00 | 4,990,961.00 5,114,881.00
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N \
Broz1 faeafencrr D dIitap c1zdl 2020-21
9 ~
(FearT faeafacrer)
AR, BT (afRaw)
(TR F9at 7)
Aty sarE L AT sAw
ERECHEIERL iy e A HEAY | FHed- | 01.04.2020 T g e/ Federd e | 31.03.2021 & | 31.03.2020
aRufeT 7 01.04.2020 r (2020-21) (2020-21) | 31.03.2021 = | &= &< 1 RS (2020-21) & | waETESE 31.03.2021 TEAET af &l ST a1 7 a§
ST ar ST T Heagrd e el GED KSR 1 Ry
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
s
(e 87ae) 197,945,000.00 - - | 197,945,000.00 2.00 19,794,500.00 3,958,900.00 23,753,400.00 | 174,191,600.00 178,150,500.00
e Aol Arsfer 198,659.00 - - 198,659.00 2.00 29,251.00 3,973.00 33,224.00 165,435.00 169,408.00
T3S AT
(TS 3afe) 5,551,000.00 - - 5,551,000.00 2.00 444,080.00 111,020.00 555,100.00 4,995,900.00 5,106,920.00
ElCE R CIE:
(T 3rafe) 8,351,000.00 - - 8,351,000.00 2.00 668,080.00 167,020.00 835,100.00 7,515,900.00 7,682,920.00
IRTR - Terssr
FoffAeT 3,367,341.00 | 1,404,236.00 - 4,771,577.00 5.00 517,552.00 213,677.00 731,229.00 4,040,348.00 2,849,789.00
Arefrérey 11,080,626.00 - - 11,080,626.00 20.00 7,548,627.00 415,621.00 7,964,248.00 3,116,378.00 3,531,999.00
FAT TANMR
(TS 3rafe) 60,132,000.00 - - 60,132,000.00 2.00 4,810,560.00 1,202,640.00 6,013,200.00 54,118,800.00 55,321,440.00
HFEIX 2,194,906.00 | 1,070,644.00 - 3,265,550.00 20.00 764,988.00 653,110.00 1,418,098.00 1,847,452.00 1,429,918.00
PR
(FrfaRea 37e1creT) 138,320.00 - - 138,320.00 20.00 138,319.00 - 138,319.00 1.00 1.00
FFYX (3 238,485.00 - - 238,485.00 20.00 143,091.00 47,697.00 190,788.00 47,697.00 95,394.00
HEG (. i) 4,086,424.00 - - 4,086,424.00 20.00 1,786,431.00 817,285.00 2,603,716.00 1,482,708.00 2,299,993.00
FFY (A1) 44,487,505.00 - - 44,487,505.00 20.00 44,487,504.00 - 44,487,504.00 1.00 1.00
FFYY (RIS 2,668,007.00 | 2,898,583.00 - 5,566,590.00 20.00 2,542,686.00 1,396,193.00 3,938,879.00 1,627,711.00 125,321.00
FFGX
(T 3rafe) 1,078,095.00 - - 1,078,095.00 20.00 1,078,094.00 - 1,078,094.00 1.00 1.00
HFY (AT 3.H) 968,840.00 - - 968,840.00 20.00 775,072.00 193,767.00 968,839.00 1.00 193,768.00
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Brazr Reafencr | anftfe o 2020-21
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fegra faeafaezmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(I s5at #)
It saw Aegerd AT sdlE
yRfAE 3Ry 2t el T ARy | e 01.04.2020 a¥ T/ Tqewer A9 | 31.03.2021 & | 31.03.2020 &
sfifea #a 01.04.2020 &r (2020-21) (2020- | 31.032021 & | e ex | a% @ uRfEE | (2020-21) & | @AW | 31.03.2021 a% | a@EW A€ @ | S or o Ay
ST ar 21) ST or Heugrd e Aeder (7+8) sifaRy T ALY
(2+3-4) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

FFegeX (R-2ret) 12,049,731.00 - 12,049,731.00 | 20.00 | 12,049,730.00 - 12,049,730.00 1.00 1.00
$ A WecT - TSI SrT
Ug aed #d AR 147,826,001.00 - 147,826,001.00 | 2.00 | 15,068,432.00 | 2,956,520.00 18,024,952.00 | 129,801,049.00 | 132,757,569.00
faege T 3,555,927.00 - 3,555,927.00 |  5.00 888,980.00 - 888,980.00 |  2,666,947.00 2,666,947.00
Soidverd RAees
(FR-2iretam) 2,537,662.00 - 2,537,662.00 | 750 | 1,124,680.00 190,325.00 1,315,005.00 1,222,657.00 1,412,982.00
SYeROT 13,832,544.49 | 9,002,571.00 22,835,115.49 | 750 | 1,837,641.14 | 1,712,633.86 3,550,275.00 | 19,284,840.49 |  11,994,903.35
IEHROT AR Iegeret 2,546,871.00 - 2,546,871.00 | 750 [ 1,414,453.00 191,015.00 1,605,468.00 941,403.00 1,132,418.00
SyeROT (Y. aeR.) 6,544,887.00 38,000.00 6,582,887.00 | 750 [ 1,735,293.00 493,717.00 2,229,010.00 |  4,353,877.00 4,809,594.00
ST (& 3R @ A 141,350.00 - 141,350.00 |  7.50 79,962.00 10,601.00 90,563.00 50,787.00 61,388.00
3Y9ehI0T
(i gl 1,198,204.00 - 1,198,204.00 |  7.50 677,045.00 89,865.00 766,910.00 431,294.00 521,159.00
IUROT (§31e) 95,351.00 - 95351.00 | 7.50 34,284.00 7,151.00 41,435.00 53,916.00 61,067.00
3Y9ehI0T
(FTEET Feg) 463,370.00 31,461.00 494,831.00 | 750 215,285.00 37,113.00 252,398.00 242,433.00 248,085.00
37T (R) 37,610.00 - 37,610.00 | 750 14,105.00 2,821.00 16,926.00 20,684.00 23,505.00
SYROT (ST 284,690.00 - 284,690.00 | 750 162,424.00 21,352.00 183,776.00 100,914.00 122,266.00
3YehI0T
(e FfM) 156,885.00 - 156,885.00 |  7.50 85,821.00 11,766.00 97,587.00 59,298.00 71,064.00
SyeRor (IR-Arete) 14,619,456.00 - 14,619,456.00 [ 7.50 | 8,383,252.00 | 1,096,459.00 9,479,711.00 |  5,139,745.00 6,236,204.00
SYOT (rotT) 38,763,285.85 - 38,763,285.85 | 7.50 | 23,319,054.70 | 2,907,245.30 26,226,300.00 | 12,536,985.85 | 15444,231.15
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Brger farafdencrn D qIfticp il 2020-21
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(fer &9t &)
Aty saliF Heaerd AT sdw
URTAS AT B oy A A 3Ty qT 01.04.2020 a¥ Exarl Hederd By 31.03.2021 &r 31.03.2020 =t
gREdfed g 01.04.2020 =t (2020-21) (2020-21) 31.03.2021 =T B | aF F1 URfAS (2020-21) =1 AT 31.03.2021 TAAT I FT ST A1 AT 9y
ST ar ST ar & e AT Aoder GEd iferey EoliGRL
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
YT (TRAVSTAT)
- SFEURY 364,378.00 - - 364,378.00 | 7.50 94,272.00 27,328.00 121,600.00 242,778.00 270,106.00
30T
(fverr ﬁa:q'r%) 502,678.00 - - 502,678.00 | 7.50 177,120.00 37,701.00 214,821.00 287,857.00 325,558.00
30T
(T 3rafe) 1,772,338.00 - - 1,772,338.00 | 7.50 1,438,792.00 132,925.00 1,571,717.00 200,621.00 333,546.00
3UOT (XII TS 87,533,576.91 - - | 87,533576.91 | 7.50 | 26,337,438.82 | 6,565,017.18 32,902,456.00 | 54,631,120.91 61,196,138.09
3YSIOT - Felleh 442,069.00 - - 442,069.00 | 7.50 267,136.00 33,155.00 300,291.00 141,778.00 174,933.00
3T (3T ITETT) 23,669,545.00 - - | 23,669,5545.00 | 7.50 | 9,633,951.00 | 1,775,216.00 11,409,167.00 | 12,260,378.00 | 14,035,594.00
3YOT (TRATST=AT) 165,096,486.43 13,185,115.00 2,263,000.00 176,018,601.43 | 7.50 | 60,556,689.08 13,360,259.92 73,916,949.00 | 102,101,652.43 104,539,797.35
Y = 46,829.00 - - 46,829.00 | 7.50 38,015.00 3,512.00 41,527.00 5,302.00 8,814.00
i 14,878,098.00 7,828,383.00 - 22,706,481.00 | 7.50 1,762,793.00 1,702,986.00 3,465,779.00 19,240,702.00 13,115,305.00
ettt
(faR=a 3TET) 332,182.00 - - 332,182.00 | 7.50 169,164.00 24,914.00 194,078.00 138,104.00 163,018.00
Bt (d.a.) 506,226.00 - - 506,226.00 | 7.50 189,835.00 37,967.00 227,802.00 278,424.00 316,391.00
et
(FaTET Feg) 751,168.00 - - 751,168.00 | 7.50 374,696.00 56,338.00 431,034.00 320,134.00 376,472.00
Fefter (aREer) - e 930,006.00 - - 930,006.00 | 7.50 412,972.00 69,750.00 482,722.00 447,284.00 517,034.00
RAR (TR - 3w - 272,367.00 - 272,367.00 | 7.50 - 20,428.00 20,428.00 251,939.00 -
PR (T 3af) 1,523,544.00 - - 1,523,544.00 | 7.50 1,065,451.00 114,266.00 1,179,717.00 343,827.00 458,093.00
Pl (AR-AST=) 38,799,230.00 - - 38,799,230.00 | 7.50 17,757,743.00 2,909,942.00 20,667,685.00 18,131,545.00 21,041,487.00
PR (INSTT) 57,477,668.00 - - 57,477,668.00 | 7.50 | 21,320,387.00 4,310,825.00 25,631,212.00 31,846,456.00 36,157,281.00
Feitax (fovar %ajq'rcﬁa) 1,252,305.00 - - 1,252,305.00 | 7.50 408,500.00 93,923.00 502,423.00 749,882.00 843,805.00
PR (3TSTTH) 154,700.00 - - 154,700.00 | 7.50 17,403.00 11,603.00 29,006.00 125,694.00 137,297.00
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arfias ciadr 2020-21

Brazr1 feeatiemer D

[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Ferg faeafaezre)

FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(Tfer 94l &)
It sdis AeawE A TR
gRfee ey =T Falr A Hdw | Ao 01.04.2020 ¥ Fal/ Aegera AT | 31.03.2021 # | 31.03.2020 Fr
sfEafeT 7 01.04.2020 & (2020-21) (2020- 31.03.2021 & | &= | d® & IRfES | (2020-21) & | wERSE 31.03.2021 IIAT a§ ST o AT 9y
ST ar 21) ST ar = HeAGE YT HouBH GED 3ifaRy Fr AT
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

IS Tides -3iiAensa sAferar - | 10,035,630.00 10,035,630.00 | 20.00 - | 2,007,126.00 2,007,126.00 8,028,504.00 -
IR RFaer v - 1,659,210.00 1,659,210.00 | 5.00 - 82,961.00 82,961.00 1,576,249.00 -
Tt $19eT
[ 3af) 248,000.00 - 248,000.00 | 2.00 19,840.00 4,960.00 24,800.00 223,200.00 228,160.00
fafr e
[ 3afe) 8,108,000.00 - 8,108,000.00 | 2.00 648,640.00 162,160.00 810,800.00 7,297,200.00 7,459,360.00
HAR IE T
[ 3 3,683,000.00 - 3,683,000.00 | 2.00 294,640.00 73,660.00 368,300.00 3,314,700.00 3,388,360.00
TARLT heg,
(T 3t 2,133,000.00 - 2,133,000.00 | 2.00 170,640.00 42,660.00 213,300.00 1,919,700.00 1,962,360.00
HiA- T 3E 1.00 - 1.00 - - - - 1.00 1.00
AR, & qfH 213,347,263.00 - 213,347,263.00 - - - - | 213,347,263.00 | 213,347,263.00
TS Mo 102,708.00 - 102,708.00 | 7.50 83,376.00 7,703.00 91,079.00 11,629.00 19,332.00
AT (TAAEF $79) 3,030,690.00 - 3,030,690.00 | 5.00 303,070.00 151,535.00 454,605.00 2,576,085.00 2,727,620.00
fRare (FeTOF s IX & X) 1,533,976.00 - 1,533,976.00 | 5.00 153,398.00 76,699.00 230,097.00 1,303,879.00 1,380,578.00
wHdT e 1,672,200.00 - 1,672,200.00 | 5.00 334,440.00 83,610.00 418,050.00 1,254,150.00 1,337,760.00
SgAtSTen Afeeh #1aeT -aTereh T
e 860,198,089.00 - 860,198,089.00 | 2.00 | 68,815,848.00 | 17,203,962.00 86,019,810.00 | 774,178,279.00 | 791,382,241.00
g A9 e 4,361,662.00 - 4,361,662.00 | 2.00 311,754.00 87,233.00 398,987.00 3,962,675.00 4,049,908.00
TS a9 728,673.00 - 728,673.00 | 2.00 72,865.00 - 72,865.00 655,808.00 655,808.00
GRS E 2,700,000.00 - 2,700,000.00 | 5.00 540,000.00 135,000.00 675,000.00 2,025,000.00 2,160,000.00
qiv e 420,473.00 - 420,473.00 | 7.50 341,338.00 31,535.00 372,873.00 47,600.00 79,135.00
FATC TSI - | el
[ 3@ 1,637,600.00 - 1,637,600.00 | 2.00 131,008.00 32,752.00 163,760.00 1,473,840.00 1,506,592.00
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Braer fRrafderncr D arftfa cizar 2020-21
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fegra faeafaezmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(Tfer 9t &)
It sdts Lk A TR
IR ey pic Gy A HOAT | Hea- 01.04.2020 a§ e/ Aegera @91 | 31.03.2021 & | 31.03.2020
aReafed 7 01.04.2020 &r (2020-21) (2020- | 31.03.2021 &t e | d® & uRfee | (2020-21) @1 | @ERESE 31.03.2021 gdAEE af & | Sk or o Ay
SiET ot 21) St T & Hederd 3T Aederd GEd ey &1 ey
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12

FAET 3T - || 79T
@ ) 11,744,500.00 - - 11,744,500.00 | 2.00 939,560.00 234,890.00 1,174,450.00 10,570,050.00 | 10,804,940.00
FATC TR - Il s19eT
@ 3af) 13,371,000.00 - - 13,371,000.00 | 2.00 1,069,680.00 267,420.00 1,337,100.00 12,033,900.00 | 12,301,320.00
FAEI 3T - |V 75T
(T 3af) 7,936,000.00 - - 7,936,000.00 | 2.00 634,880.00 158,720.00 793,600.00 7,142,400.00 7,301,120.00
HREET A
@@= 3af) 36,752,000.00 - - 36,752,000.00 | 2.00 | 2,940,160.00 735,040.00 3,675,200.00 33,076,800.00 | 33,811,840.00
TSNS AT
@@= 3af) 1,087,000.00 - - 1,087,000.00 | 2.00 86,960.00 21,740.00 108,700.00 978,300.00 1,000,040.00
TiFeaeR (TS 395,667.28 - - 395,667.28 | 40.00 395,666.28 - 395,666.28 1.00 1.00
o G 4,972,000.00 - - 4,972,000.00 | 2.00 397,760.00 99,440.00 497,200.00 4,474,800.00 4,574,240.00
g e 213,798.00 - - 213,798.00 | 7.50 170,381.00 16,035.00 186,416.00 27,382.00 43,417.00
el qreE 70,622.00 - - 70,622.00 | 7.50 57,332.00 5,297.00 62,629.00 7,993.00 13,290.00
EERLCECC 2,229,959.00 - - 2,229,959.00 | 2.00 178,396.00 44,599.00 222,995.00 2,006,964.00 2,051,563.00
g Feax TR 3,477,000.00 - - 3,477,000.00 | 7.50 1,303,875.00 260,775.00 1,564,650.00 1,912,350.00 2,173,125.00
eag #F -9 - IV F&l 2,846,000.00 - - 2,846,000.00 | 2.00 227,680.00 56,920.00 284,600.00 2,561,400.00 2,618,320.00
&dr 10,518.00 - - 10,518.00 | 7.50 8,541.00 789.00 9,330.00 1,188.00 1,977.00
pelLs 65,830.00 - - 65,830.00 | 7.50 53,441.00 4,937.00 58,378.00 7,452.00 12,389.00
aTgeT (TeTem) 2,948,248.00 - - 2,948,248.00 | 10.00 1,179,300.00 294,825.00 1,474,125.00 1,474,123.00 1,768,948.00
agel (IR-Arstem) 1,555,442.00 - - 1,555,442.00 | 10.00 1,307,271.00 155,544.00 1,462,815.00 92,627.00 248,171.00
ateliarer fereT 8,837,591.00 - - 8,837,591.00 | 2.00 883,760.00 - 883,760.00 7,953,831.00 7,953,831.00
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Brazr Reafencr | anftfe o 2020-21
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fegra faeafaezmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(TR 7t &)
It saE e AT sdlE
gRf AR 2T Fafr oA ARy | #em- | 01.04.2020 a% a¥ waf/ Feggra AT | 31.03.2021 A [ 31.03.2020
- 01.04.2020 & (2020-21) (2020-21) | 31.032021 & | @@ #1 IR (2020-21) & | WA | 31.03.2021 @ | adEe A€ @ | S or o A
ST ar ST ar = HeAGE YT HeAGH (7+8) sifaRy FT HAAY
(2+3-4) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12

#ie Tfe/aTsms 10,121,781.00 | 22,722,355.00 - | 32844,136.00 | 2000 [ 8097,424.00 | 9,088,942.00 17,186,366.00 |  15,657,770.00 2,024,357.00
HAfger sEEE
(@ 3afa) 7,987,000.00 - - 7,987,000.00 | 2.00 638,960.00 159,740.00 798,700.00 7,188,300.00 7,348,040.00
SR T 228,211.00 - - 228,211.00 | 7.50 185,261.00 17,116.00 202,377.00 25,834.00 42,950.00

39 T (A) 2,606,510,336.50 88,310,587.00 2,275,551.00 | 2,692,545,372.50 - 465,791,224.10 94,945,773.18 560,736,997.28 2,131,808,375.22 2,140,719,112.40
Hucasl IREafed
FFYR HFEAT 8,500,042.19 |  1,877,624.00 -| 10386666.19 | 40.00 [ 6,144,978.19 | 4,008,695.81 10,153,674.00 232,992.19 2,364,064.00
S/ 99,464,839.00 - - | 99.464,839.00 | 40.00 [ 99,464,838.00 - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
S/ 900,340.000 | 15,815,843.000 - | 16.716,183.000 | 40.00 720,272.000 | 6,686,473.00 7,406,745.000 |  9,309,438.000 180,068.000
-390 T Seled
(RieTr fezmdie) 2,858,333.000 - - 2,858,333.00 | 40.00 | 285833200 - 2,858,332.00 1.00 1.00
$-999 Td Seied
(avete) 14,368,757.000 - - | 14.368757.00 | 40.00 [ 14,368,756.00 - 14,368,756.00 1.00 1.00
SFATEEH 30,550,951.000 - - | 30550951.00 | 40.00 [ 30,550,950.00 - 30,550,950.00 1.00 1.00
BRI arer 1,893,259.000 - - 1,893,250.00 | 40.00 |  1,893,258.00 - 1,893,258.00 1.00 1.00
itFeda (et 4,003,536.00 - - 4,003,536.00 | 40.00 |  4,003,535.00 - 4,003,535.00 1.00 1.00
$-999 Td Seied
(afarete) 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00 | 40.00 10,999.00 - 10,999.00 1.00 1.00

39 IhT (B) 162,560,057.19 17,693,467.00 - 180,253,524.19 - 160,015,918.19 | 10,695,168.81 170,711,087.00 9,542,437.19 2,544,139.00
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Brazr facafdencrn

D qIftfas cizar 2020-21

L ]
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
Et\I ’ K) ( ? )
(TR F93) H)
At saiw AT AT salH
EECIEIERL iy Her A Ay Hed- | 01.04.2020 T g et/ Hogerg AeT | 31.03.2021 & 31.03.2020 &1
gREafeT #7g 01.04.2020 &t (2020-21) (2020-21) 31.03.2021 & | g & F IRAS (2020-21) &1 | FHEES 31.03.2021 FIAH ¥ & ST o7 I gy
ST or ST ar Heagrd e Aol Cl GED 3ifray T 3fey
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
arel_Sierg S
EicREincion) 359,979,966.00 | 330,938,405.00 - | 690,918,371.00 - - | 690,918,371.00 | 359,979,966.00
eiteerg @1 fF#oT - 2,999,785.00 - 2,999,785.00 - - 2,999,785.00 -
STFeEr arel &1 faeior - 3,387,452.00 | 3,387,452.00 - - -
3TEET (C) 359,979,966.00 | 337,325,642.00 | 3,387,452.00 | 693,918,156.00 - - | 693,918,156.00 | 359,979,966.00
AT (A+B+C) 3,129,050,359.69 443,329,696.00 5,663,003.00 | 3,566,717,052.69 625,807,142.29 | 105,640,941.99 731,448,084.28 | 2,835,268,968.41 | 2,503,243,217.40

fecyuft:

1. A FH & I A Gl FF F g A sclleh & 3Hiehs a¥ & AN are] HE ¥ IRFufed 7 FUAIROT a2 B

2. T[@H 9§ & R Hehol Selleh & Ed FUfcd 1 @ 14 & dgd gie H a¥ & R FR-9EI § TAGIROT, @ & 9§ & R 36T & fteger & siles anfde g

3. FlegFey "Sonfaraier Wetecw (3f3an) faffes" @t smafea =Ror- 1| aReEr St (smer- 1) @ @#tor 31/12/2018 & qur fwar o 3R 05/03/2019 @i favafacarery & | fGar | siegae
T JTTH SITATT T I o e & HROT, YREUTcal T GfShiait & gof AT fhar S e 3R 58 dissegansht & dgd @r I |

4. Wdisseyqd), IFRAAT g@RT Fedd Forfd 3R ogg RAIE fetieh: 09/10/2020 & 3MUR W, {3 AR . 25,27,39,000/- T "°Te], Yol " F FUAART HT feam aram &1 aréf i 3ifas der &
ST & TIY-HTY Ffcd T QU Hel AR Avar ) Fafed r enfdrer far sieam

5. o facda a¥ & e "segex (IRASEN)" #G & Tod 2,82,875/- F Aeded HH VG H 1S A O adder af # sEht aoer A guR fear e g1 (3fse R & feoaoh w3 &
3TER)

"FegeX (AR F qew  22,63,000- Roa a¥ & e @lier = iR ofEufed Ao 3ueer (afsEm)” & dsd aor R R g are e av # vsueer (aREem)” siaea
22,63,000/- T9¥ & AT e e S fanar arar g1 3R 01.04.2020 &1 "Hegey (o) @rar &g & 3fde R arr g1 (SramadieT R & d@radel Al §E&dr U.3 & 3HTaR)

7. "33/11 &dr faegd 3u-R" W Heded & dfSiwr # 3 anf & fAv Hewgra & ®7 & 0= 7¢ A 7 § AT ey a¥ 2019-2020 & 2021-2022 F fav Vo ey a¥ & e uga &

IOTAT T ST gehr &t
) g €36 K
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8.

9.

10.

11

12.

13.

14.
15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

D qIftfas cizar 2020-21

AT faed a¥ & fov "l & ) Heugrd 18,00,504/- FUA HA VT I A g1 FE AR TS af qorem K S gehr f Srws @y oREufed W T S arer aedfash Hederd @ el
nfAe fRd e dr S g

T facd a¥ & fav "$ug SqovHT - TSl SofARE" W Hederd 24,902/~ A § HH AVE A TS § 5H AR A o a¥ gge & I0r K S gh &, Gwd @y aR@uicd oo
Silel aTel aecifash Hedgra Hi o enffer & S i S B

are], faed a¥ & fav "faega ¥Oa" W Hegerd 1,77,796/- T98 ¥ FA A0 H 7 ¢ 3@ IR A Vo a¥ ggd & quren K a1 gh g, s @ aRgufed o Se gt aeafas
Aeaerd 1 Y affer R S B S §

. Tre faedh a¥ & fow "wadeng Rfess w Ao @1 2 anf & AU Feger @ qvEr FE H 1 § AN e a¥ 2019-2020 31K 2020-2021 & fov Row e av & et 9w &

AT Y ST T B

a1, facda av & fow "ffeser a3 5" W FAewew 1 2 anf & v FAegerw i o AT A TS § AT AT av¥ 2019-2020 3HR 2020-2021 F v Moo e a¥ & e 9w &
AT Y ST B

a1 facdr a¥ & fov "Sidfeia #ee W Aegew i 2 avf & v Feagw 1 A0 FE B TS ¢ AR e av 2019-2020 3R 2020-2021 & fAv Rew ey av & e e &
AT Y ST T B

a1 faed a¥ & fw "gic Fic/asms" W Aeasd 20,24,356 T § & 0T H A &1 56 Moo AT av & gger & quen fr S gEr B

"ffafaTE gwiaet fAffes" #1 2015-2016 & NI 7,94,384/- 3rafier gerel foham aram § F@e &l adame af & R "$oged W & &9 H Hgar & 15 § AR 5 avf & fAv Fegea
IOTAT FT IS B

aRAISTAT 30T T TWlie & fAT 22/02/2019 # "Aesie SR # 1,46,500 T0F I A $prare fhar amr g1 3fAA 1 g a¥ & SR FARTST B arr § 3k 58 "3ueor
RS & &7 F AAd & 7S §1 3 Tl F AT FAeAera A=l ey a¥ 2018-2019 & 2019-2020 d 32,963 T FUGH I AVCAT & IS B

RIS 3UEOT T @iE & v faedr af 2019-2020 F Ne "FAIwE" F 18,5200 T F JHA AT AT @ §1 A A oadHe a¥ F Qe weRifad R o g sk
"3YHYOT GRS M & e aREdfcaal 1 qEden # AT & IS §1 3HH 2,73,780/- T HoIerd N A0 2 a¥ & AU Il faedy a¥ 2019-2020 & 2020-2021 & faw #ir 7€ B
“yAf fher @rgfefthen $f3ar wisde faffies” a1 aREsEr sueor & @lie & T 06/03/2020 #1 1,71,000 T93 31fd\ 1 sgorclial faam arar g1 31fde 1 #loer a¥ & aRe garifSa
& 3R "3uaor aREerer i & ded dufed @ dae e a¥ 2020-2021 & fow Gfoesit AR Fewsr # aoEr & oS B

16/03/2020 & IRESET 3uaorT 1 @le F faw 27,885 T0¥ M & s "aRiee 33 wsde fAffies” @ fRar arw €1 16/03/2020 F afASETr 39T # wle & fAvl @ #
Aisfer a¥ & ek FARITST R am & 3R "3ueRor gAY & dgd Hufed # dhael facd a¥ 2020-2021 & fow gedwi AR Hoger i 0 i TS 2

AERET aTeish Td Sifolehl STE g $elteRk T @ feelieh 25/03/2019 1 “RRr oo fashrd qaiRivor faerer fafAes” &1 44,65,928 TU A &1 STclT foharm aram & 3ifda & qomrford
R feam am § 3R wufed el @ 20/11/2020 T 22,62,735 TUF & IHHH ST & @ ufoiRr A gof AT gm@r g1 fechd a¥ 2020-2021 % AT 67,28,663/-39F & "Wl W
sfaRera Heggra anfie fRar arrm g

"gic Fic/asws” oY & ded dufed €. 2,27,22,355/- St wRad 2020 F X fRAT T AT, SHAT @ref e AW & R "l @ 31T @ 7 3R el av 2019-2020 3R 2020
21 &% AU Houew & ARG a Geled fmar arr § (3iife aic e & IgEr v4)
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N \
Broz1 faeafencrr D dIitap c1zdl 2020-21
[ENCURELEIEERICE)
(e farafaearer)
a ’ ) ( ? )
gt - 4 T At
(TR s93) H)
It saw L AT sAw
R ey iy FaAr AN FEAY | #Hew- | 01.04.2020 T a¥ el Ao e 31.03.2021 & | 31.03.2020 "
aRwufeT #g 01.04.2020 & (2020-21) (2020-21) | 31.03.2021 & | &« EQCINE D (2020-21) & | WARNSRT | 31.03.2021 @F | e a¥ & | SN AT 9 @y
ST ar ST ar = Hedgrd e HeTGH (7+8) sifaRy T AT
(2+3-4) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Jeget IREafed
THINTHA FT AT qoF 15,000,000.00 - - | 15,000,000.00 | 2.00 1,200,000.00 300,000.00 1,500,000.00 | 13,500,000.00 | 13,800,000.00
TEdd TE Sed 5,345,235.00 | 14,768,983.00 | 12,551.00 | 20,101,667.00 | 10.00 967,165.00 | 2,010,167.00 2,977,332.00 | 17,124,335.00 4,378,070.00
Q&I T SRefed
(e Ffm) 79,593.00 - - 79,593.00 | 10.00 43,861.00 7,959.00 51,820.00 27,773.00 35,732.00
& Td SReled
(AT ) 145,116.00 - - 145,116.00 | 10.00 104,810.00 14,512.00 119,322.00 25,794.00 40,306.00
& Td SReled
(TwEre) 6,600.00 - - 6,600.00 | 10.00 2,640.00 660.00 3,300.00 3,300.00 3,960.00
Q& T SReTed
(@) 46,707,039.54 - - | 46,707,039.54 | 10.00 | 27,548,027.08 | 4,670,703.92 32,218,731.00 | 14,488,308.54 | 19,159,012.46
TR g
3R arer 493,369.00 - - 493,369.00 | 2.00 49,335.00 9,867.00 59,202.00 434,167.00 444,034.00
TR heg A
qI3wg ard 1,042,600.00 - - 1,042,600.00 | 2.00 83,408.00 20,852.00 104,260.00 938,340.00 959,192.00
I3 are - | 3387452.00 3,387,452.00 | 2.00 - 67,749.00 67,749.00 3,319,703.00 -
HET -TYIE 1,849,002.00 - - 1,849,002.00 | 2.00 184,900.00 - 184,900.00 1,664,102.00 1,664,102.00
HIeT TAELT Shogy
(@) gus T 1,782,245.00 - - 1,782,245.00 |  2.00 310,980.00 35,645.00 346,625.00 1,435,620.00 1,471,265.00
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arfias ciadr 2020-21

Brazr1 feeatiemer D

[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Ferg faeafaezre)

Et\I ’ K) ( ? )
(fer &9t &)
At sarE L AT sAlE
EIECEI BN Ric welr A A #eg- | 01.04.2020 T a¥ e/ Hoerd AT 31.03.2021 &1 31.03.2020 &
TR A 01.04.2020 @r (2020-21) (2020-21) | 31.03.2021 @&r & & IR (2020-21) # | gaEME@SE | 31.03.2021 @& IEAET af &l ST a1 1 a§
ST ar ST ar 18 TG AN el (7+8) Jifray F1 3y
(2+3-4) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Ha-T Afgem SEEN -
aﬁ?ﬁ'q Tel - At 6,196,009.00 - - 6,196,009.00 2.00 1,081,128.00 123,920.00 1,205,048.00 4,990,961.00 5,114,881.00
gl - IR T§IF 198,659.00 - - 198,659.00 2.00 29,251.00 3,973.00 33,224.00 165,435.00 169,408.00
o7l
(YT o1a=) 197,945,000.00 - - 197,945,000.00 2.00 19,794,500.00 3,958,900.00 23,753,400.00 174,191,600.00 178,150,500.00
AT 11,080,626.00 - - 11,080,626.00 20.00 7,548,627.00 415,621.00 7,964,248.00 3,116,378.00 3,531,999.00
FFIH 3TAYHT -
ToISET 3@@?&? 3,367,341.00 1,404,236.00 - 4,771,577.00 5.00 517,552.00 213,677.00 731,229.00 4,040,348.00 2,849,789.00
HFEGX 2,194,906.00 1,070,644.00 - 3,265,550.00 20.00 764,988.00 653,110.00 1,418,098.00 1,847,452.00 1,429,918.00
FFYN
(3fa. Jegare) 138,320.00 - - 138,320.00 20.00 138,319.00 - 138,319.00 1.00 1.00
FFYX (. @) 4,086,424.00 - - 4,086,424.00 20.00 1,786,431.00 817,285.00 2,603,716.00 1,482,708.00 2,299,993.00
FFYX (TSt 44,487,505.00 - - 44,487,505.00 20.00 44,487,504.00 - 44,487,504.00 1.00 1.00
FFYXR (3374 238,485.00 - - 238,485.00 20.00 143,091.00 47,697.00 190,788.00 47,697.00 95,394.00
3 I Veex - ST
HaeT TS Aqad #Fg AT 147,826,001.00 - - 147,826,001.00 2.00 15,068,432.00 2,956,520.00 18,024,952.00 129,801,049.00 132,757,569.00
faega dvurd 3,555,927.00 - - 3,555,927.00 5.00 888,980.00 - 888,980.00 2,666,947.00 2,666,947.00
EXCoul 13,832,544.49 9,002,571.00 - 22,835,115.49 | 7.50 1,837,641.14 | 1,712,633.86 3,550,275.00 19,284,840.49 11,994,903.35
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Brger farafdencrn D qIfticp il 2020-21
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacrer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(Tfer 94l &)
Aty saliF Heaerd AT sdlE
URTAS AT By A TS 3y Hed- 01.04.2020 a¥ FH/ Hederd By 31.03.2021 =t 31.03.2020 =t
fwigfeT 7 01.04.2020 Fr (2020-21) (2020-21) | 31.03.2021 @r gE | a% @& uRf@E | (2020-21) @1 | wARSE | 31.032021 a% | adEe as @ | Sr ot o a¥
S or ST or & Heugrd e HeTeE (7+8) sifaRiy T 3Ty
(2+3-4) (5-10)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
39eor  (3ifaRed 3eIcT+T) 2,546,871.00 - 2,546,871.00 7.50 1,414,453.00 191,015.00 1,605,468.00 941,403.00 1,132,418.00
3YFOT (ST, a1.) 6,544,887.00 38,000.00 6,582,887.00 7.50 1,735,293.00 493,717.00 2,229,010.00 4,353,877.00 4,809,594.00
3YFOT  (HTSHT JhiIsa) 141,350.00 - 141,350.00 7.50 79,962.00 10,601.00 90,563.00 50,787.00 61,388.00
3YehIuT
(P ﬁﬁﬂﬁ) 1,198,204.00 - 1,198,204.00 7.50 677,045.00 89,865.00 766,910.00 431,294.00 521,159.00
30T (S31E) 95,351.00 - 95,351.00 7.50 34,284.00 7,151.00 41,435.00 53,916.00 61,067.00
39T (BT Feg) 463,370.00 31,461.00 494,831.00 7.50 215,285.00 37,113.00 252,398.00 242,433.00 248,085.00
3gaoT  (R=a) 37,610.00 - 37,610.00 7.50 14,105.00 2,821.00 16,926.00 20,684.00 23,505.00
39HIOT (3@?&@) 284,690.00 - 284,690.00 7.50 162,424.00 21,352.00 183,776.00 100,914.00 122,266.00
3YRIUT (AT HifAaT) 156,885.00 - 156,885.00 7.50 85,821.00 11,766.00 97,587.00 59,298.00 71,064.00
3YHIOT  (TNST=T) 38,763,285.85 - 38,763,285.85 7.50 23,319,054.70 2,907,245.30 26,226,300.00 12,536,985.85 15,444,231.15
39ehIuT
(Fver ﬁa}ﬂT@l’o’) 502,678.00 - 502,678.00 7.50 177,120.00 37,701.00 214,821.00 287,857.00 325,558.00
39T (XI TISTT) 87,533,576.91 - 87,533,576.91 7.50 26,337,438.82 6,565,017.18 32,902,456.00 54,631,120.91 61,196,138.09
3YGROT - FeAlh 442,069.00 - 442,069.00 7.50 267,136.00 33,155.00 300,291.00 141,778.00 174,933.00
3YhIoT
(37T qETT) 23,669,545.00 - 23,669,545.00 7.50 9,633,951.00 1,775,216.00 11,409,167.00 12,260,378.00 14,035,594.00
BTy 14,878,098.00 | 7,828,383.00 22,706,481.00 7.50 1,762,793.00 1,702,986.00 3,465,779.00 | 19,240,702.00 | 13,115,305.00
Lioicr 332,182.00 - 332,182.00 7.50 169,164.00 24,914.00 194,078.00 138,104.00 163,018.00
(TTAReFT 31egere)

PR (. a1.) 506,226.00 - 506,226.00 7.50 189,835.00 37,967.00 227,802.00 278,424.00 316,391.00
R
(TATELT Hegs) 751,168.00 - 751,168.00 7.50 374,696.00 56,338.00 431,034.00 320,134.00 376,472.00
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Brazr Reafencr | anftfe o 2020-21
frqur faeafaczme
Feara farafacarer
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(TR 9t #)
At saw Lo AT sdE
TRfES e T For AT AT | Ao 01.04.2020 a¥ F/ Aemer A9 | 31.03.2021 & | 31.03.2020 #
feafea 7 01.04.2020 & (2020-21) (2020-21) | 31.03.2021 # | B & | o # YRfAS | (2020-21) # | FARNST | 31.03.2021 JAART ¥ & STET AT 9 A
ST ar ST ar Hedgrd e HeTGH GED sifray T 3fey
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
iR (st 57,477,668.00 - - 57,477,668.00 7.50 | 21,320,387.00 | 4,310,825.00 25,631,212.00 | 31,846,456.00 | 36,157,281.00
Feiter (e Rgzmdio) 1,252,305.00 - - 1,252,305.00 7.50 408,500.00 93,923.00 502,423.00 749,882.00 843,805.00
iR (3EUTH) 154,700.00 - - 154,700.00 7.50 17,403.00 11,603.00 29,006.00 125,694.00 137,297.00
TEHE gATES-SHlereiset
cico - | 10,035,630.00 - 10,035,630.00 | 20.00 - | 2,007,126.00 2,007,126.00 8,028,504.00 -
3R Reggerceic - | 165921000 - 1,659,210.00 5.00 - 82,961.00 82,961.00 1,576,249.00
e (yemafae sa) 3,030,690.00 - - 3,030,690.00 5.00 303,070.00 151,535.00 454,605.00 2,576,085.00 2,727,620.00
fawe (eI 19 IX & X) 1,533,976.00 - - 1,533,976.00 5.00 153,398.00 76,699.00 230,097.00 1,303,879.00 1,380,578.00
T e 1,672,200.00 - - 1,672,200.00 5.00 334,440.00 83,610.00 418,050.00 1,254,150.00 1,337,760.00
TSI TR e -

SIferRT T STeTh 860,198,089.00 - - | 860,198,089.00 2.00 | 68,815,848.00 | 17,203,962.00 86,019,810.00 | 774,178,279.00 | 791,382,241.00
AT IERT T deT 4,361,662.00 - - 4,361,662.00 2.00 311,754.00 87,233.00 398,987.00 3,962,675.00 4,049,908.00
THAITE AT 728,673.00 - - 728,673.00 2.00 72,865.00 - 72,865.00 655,808.00 655,808.00
ak w7 2,700,000.00 - - 2,700,000.00 5.00 540,000.00 135,000.00 675,000.00 2,025,000.00 2,160,000.00
e et 213,798.00 - - 213,798.00 7.50 170,381.00 16,035.00 186,416.00 27,382.00 43,417.00
o IRYE Haw 2,229,959.00 - - 2,229,959.00 2.00 178,396.00 44,599.00 222,995.00 2,006,964.00 2,051,563.00
frey Few o7 3,477,000.00 - - 3,477,000.00 7.50 1,303,875.00 260,775.00 1,564,650.00 1,912,350.00 2,173,125.00
TET- IV FaRR &1 S 2,846,000.00 - - 2,846,000.00 2.00 227,680.00 56,920.00 284,600.00 2,561,400.00 2,618,320.00
41
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e AN
Broz1 faeafencrr D dIitap c1zdl 2020-21
B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafaearey
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
Rr w93t #)
At sarE L AT sAw
. FHAS 3y HAoderd IreT 31.03.2021 =r
o IR@S Ry 01.04.2020 a¥ ° 31.03.2020 @&r
o 7 Pic)) FHAr 31.03.2021 & - . FHY/ 31.03.2021 IdAT ay T
01.04.2020 =t h de @ URfAS | (2020-21) & ST o7 AT 9§
S o (2020-21) (2020-21) S or B &Y - FHATAISA GED Jrfarey o T
(2+3-4) N & (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

glc Tafe/asws 10,121,781.00 | 22,722,355.00 - 32,844,136.00 | 20.00 8,097,424.00 9,088,942.00 17,186,366.00 15,657,770.00 2,024,357.00
Stelater Heret 8,837,591.00 - - 8,837,591.00 2.00 883,760.00 - 883,760.00 7,953,831.00 7,953,831.00
aTgel (Frstem) 2,948,248.00 - - 2,948,248.00 10.00 1,179,300.00 294,825.00 1,474,125.00 1,474,123.00 1,768,948.00

39 Jer (A) 1,650,230,933.79 71,948,925.00 12,551.00 1,722,167,307.79 295,549,911.74 66,053,965.26 361,603,877.00 1,360,563,430.79 1,354,681,022.05
A9cTar wufed
FFOYEY  AFCIIR 8,509,042.19 1,877,624.00 - 10,386,666.19 | 40.00 6,144,978.19 4,008,695.81 10,153,674.00 232,992.19 2,364,064.00
$qTdsh U9 SReTeq j
(RveT ezmds) 2,858,333.00 - 2,858,333.00 | 40.00 2,858,332.00 - 2,858,332.00 1.00 1.00
&% [Sded 900,340.00 15,815,843.00 16,716,183.00 | 40.00 720,272.00 6,686,473.00 7,406,745.00 9,309,438.00 180,068.00
E-qEash Td SRl
(st 14,368,757.00 - - 14,368,757.00 | 40.00 | 14,368,756.00 - 14,368,756.00 1.00 1.00
EEip 30,550,951.00 - - 30,550,951.00 | 40.00 | 30,550,950.00 - 30,550,950.00 1.00 1.00
HIERETe 1,893,259.00 - - 1,893,259.00 | 40.00 1,893,258.00 - 1,893,258.00 1.00 1.00
P (Frsten) 4,003,536.00 - - 4,003,536.00 | 40.00 4,003,535.00 - 4,003,535.00 1.00 1.00

37 1) 63,084,218.19 17,693,467.00 - 80,777,685.19 60,540,081.19 | 10,695,168.81 71,235,250.00 9,542,435.19 2,544,137.00
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e & N\
Brger faeafiencrn D a1 cidl 2020-21
B Rreafaqarea
Hegrd faeafaerery
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(TR F93t )
It saw L AT sAw
R ey gt FaAr FHAG IRy #eg- | 01.04.2020 T a¥ el Ao e 31.03.2021 & 31.03.2020 &r
oREufsy 7 01.04.2020 &r (2020-21) (2020-21) 31.03.2021 &r B3l EalCInEED (2020-21) =1 HATASTT 31.03.2021 d= JAAT a¥ &M ST o7 AT av v
ST ar ST ar = TG AN Heder (7+8) 3ifaRy Ay
(2+3-4) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

are_ Y S
ey q\\_rﬁﬂﬁ' F 359,979,966.00 | 330,938,405.00 - 690,918,371.00 - - - - 690,918,371.00 359,979,966.00
eftamerr @
fasTOT - 2,999,785.00 - 2,999,785.00 - - - - 2,999,785.00 -
ST331arel & - -
fasToT 3,387,452.00 3,387,452.00 - - - - - -

39 T () 359,979,966.00 | 337,325,642.00 3,387,452.00 693,918,156.00 - - - 693,918,156.00 359,979,966.00

HET AT
(A+B+C) 2,073,295,117.98 | 426,968,034.00 | 3,400,003.00 | 2,496,863,148.98 356,089,992.93 | 76,749,134.07 432,839,127.00 | 2,064,024,021.98 | 1,717,205,125.05
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" o N\
Broz1 faeafencrr D antIab ¢dr 2020-21
B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafaearey
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
FrepeEr-4dt AT Arerar
(afer s94f &)
It sdiw LR AT sdls
EECEI BN iy Her AN JEAY | Hedse | 01.04.2020 T a¥ el Hoerd AT 31.03.2021 & | 31.03.2020 &'
qREafed A 01.04.2020 &r (2020-21) (2020- 31.03.2021 &r 28 FT IRTHH (2020-21) & | FHTEST 31.03.2021 d& FIAH ¥ & ST o1 9T 9y
ST ar 21) ST ar Hedgrd e Heder (7+8) 3ifary FT AT
(2+3-4) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
gega1 aRwufed
THE T Sfetel
(o'-ﬁ'qil-ﬂ') R-AeEr 422,020.00 422,020.00 10.00 274,330.00 42,202.00 316,532.00 105,488.00 147,690.00
N
(m_m) 12,049,731.00 12,049,731.00 20.00 12,049,730.00 - 12,049,730.00 1.00 1.00
R ICjlate sl ranaer:)
(ﬁ-{_ IﬂGIHT) 2,537,662.00 2,537,662.00 7.50 1,124,680.00 190,325.00 1,315,005.00 1,222,657.00 1,412,982.00
3Y9hI0T
(m_m) 14,619,456.00 14,619,456.00 7.50 8,383,252.00 1,096,459.00 9,479,711.00 5,139,745.00 6,236,204.00
Feitat
(m_m) 38,799,230.00 38,799,230.00 7.50 17,757,743.00 2,909,942.00 20,667,685.00 18,131,545.00 21,041,487.00
qrgeT
(m_m) 1,555,442.00 1,5655,442.00 10.00 1,307,271.00 155,544.00 1,462,815.00 92,627.00 248,171.00
39-JRr (A) 69,983,541.00 69,983,541.00 40,897,006.00 4,394,472.00 45,291,478.00 24,692,063.00 29,086,535.00
rycger IRwfed
g'- W/m 99,464,839.00 99,464,839.00 40.00 99,464,838.00 - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
39-JRr (B) 99,464,839.00 99,464,839.00 99,464,838.00 - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
HGTAT (A+B+C) 169,448,380.00 169,448,380.00 140,361,844.00 4,394,472.00 144,756,316.00 24,692,064.00 29,086,536.00
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Brger farafdencrn D qIfticp il 2020-21
B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafagared
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
gt 48t — 37t aRwdica .
(TR F9at 7)
| sAF oo™ AT sdts
TR AN Gl HAT AT A | HeFer | 01.04.2020 TR a¥ HH Hogerd AT | 31.03.2021 & | 31.03.2020
fwufea #g 01.04.2020 #T| (2020-21) | (2020-21) 31.03.2021 & 1 URfF | (2020-21) &7 | @ARYS | 31.03.2021 oA a¥ Shar ar
ST ar ST ar HoTGE e T GED 1 Ry T ay
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10) &1 3y
1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 11 12
1. 9é¢eg Td HURSE
2. FFY AFCAT
3. § Seiel g
s \\ 45




Brger farafdencrn D qIfticp il 2020-21
B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafagared
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
3Tt 4(H) (i) - 9T vE FHREH (for st )
azoT IRfAs Y pic Thel THITESRIT AT sl ¢ sl
A. 9=
1.  a¥ 2008-09 & U 9 Ueee & 31.03.21 HI S1GT AT g8 HOAY
(arediash Hed Tuat H....../)
2. a¥ 2010-11 & 9 9 Ueee &1 31.03.21 &I ST T 98 FAY
(arediash Hed Tuat H....../)
3. a¥ 2012-13 & 9 I Yeee &7 31.03.21 &I ST AT 98 FRAY
(arediash Hed Tuat H....../)
4. FIAT I & R Uecd deeed
IEEE IRfAs Y pic Thel THITESLIT ¢ sl ¢ sl
B. 3Mdc Y ¥ Reew # 9ffr Reew
1. 2009-10 & 2011-12 & &R foram amam =@
2. 2012-13 & gRI=T fohar /= =g
3. 2013-14 & SN far o= =g
4. 2014-15 ¥ 2020-21 & R &Far a&r =39
T
C. #&T AT (A+B)
feoquit:

1. #ET U (Yecd ) # S5 a¥ & R Yaod U &1 3ieh g, St T &Y & §EAART g1 (hiod - 9T Teea/3rEdieh)
2. 9¥ & R IEdIfd  Iefere & He H UIed AR A T o7 Wid & 92 F AR 9 a=0r 34|
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Braz1 farafdencrn D arfias ciadr 2020-21

- J
B Rreafaqarea
Hegrd faeafaerery
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
IFAFET 4 N 3y -
NN (IR w9t A)
Aty saliF Ao AT salH
TR ey Rich HeAr A AN | Heger | 01.04.2020 T a¥ Ez HoTGE TN 31.03.2021 &r 31.03.2020 Hr
aftwafea 7g 01.04.2020 & | (2020-21) | (2020- | 31.03.2021 =r T EalINECY (2020-21) 1 | @ARNSW | 31.03.2021 @& | TIA a¥ SHET T AT Ay
St ar 21) St ar e AT Aoger (7+8) ey &1 ey
(2+3-4) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
gegar aRwufed
33/11 F& Regd 39 Fo5 47,037,110.00 - - 47,037,110.00 5.00 | 23,518,560.00 - - | 23518560.00 23,518,550.00 23,518,550.00
ik kics 123,156.00 - 123,156.00 7.50 123,155.00 - - 123,155.00 1.00 1.00
A #ae - I
=T 3 35,595,000.00 - - 35,595,000.00 2.00 2,847,600.00 711,900.00 - 3,559,500.00 32,035,500.00 32,747,400.00
JereffAe saeT - I
=T 3 14,160,000.00 - - 14,160,000.00 2.00 1,132,800.00 283,200.00 - 1,416,000.00 12,744,000.00 13,027,200.00
e aaeT - IV
=T 3 12,317,000.00 - - 12,317,000.00 2.00 985,360.00 246,340.00 - 1,231,700.00 11,085,300.00 11,331,640.00
JehIciAe #aeT - VI
= 3am) 27,503,000.00 - - 27,503,000.00 2.00 2,200,240.00 550,060.00 - 2,750,300.00 24,752,700.00 25,302,760.00
A #7aeT - VIl
=T 3am) 18,332,000.00 - - 18,332,000.00 2.00 1,466,560.00 366,640.00 - 1,833,200.00 16,498,800.00 16,865,440.00
Jehre i o7aeT - X
=T 3Et) 27,144,000.00 - - 27,144,000.00 2.00 2,171,520.00 542,880.00 - 2,714,400.00 24,429,600.00 24,972,480.00
e 7ae - |
=T 3 35,595,000.00 - - 35,595,000.00 2.00 2,847,600.00 711,900.00 - 3,559,500.00 32,035,500.00 32,747,400.00
iR #aeT - IX
=T 3Em) 13,850,000.00 - - 13,850,000.00 2.00 1,108,000.00 277,000.00 - 1,385,000.00 12,465,000.00 12,742,000.00
JehciHS #aeT - V
=T 3am) 44,890,000.00 - - 44,890,000.00 2.00 3,591,200.00 897,800.00 - 4,489,000.00 40,401,000.00 41,298,800.00
Jehre A o7aeT - VI
=T 3t 23,808,000.00 - - 23,808,000.00 2.00 1,904,640.00 476,160.00 - 2,380,800.00 21,427,200.00 21,903,360.00
TRTETTE AT (TS 3aT ) 21,783,000.00 - - 21,783,000.00 2.00 1,742,640.00 435,660.00 - 2,178,300.00 19,604,700.00 20,040,360.00
TR T STeel qRET 1,375,679.00 | 5,597.00 - 1,381,276.00 10.00 681,985.00 138,128.00 - 820,113.00 561,163.00 693,694.00
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Brger farafdencrn D qIfticp il 2020-21
B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafaeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(IR s5at #)
afe sdis L SRkl A drR
IRfFE Ay et AT AT 3y Hed- 01.04.2020 Ty FHHY Hederd et 31.03.2021 &r 31.03.2020 Fr
gREafeT #7g 01.04.2020 #r (2020-21) (2020-21) 31.03.2021 &r E3es ) dh T IRIAF (2020-21) &1 FHATAIST 31.03.2021 TIAT Y HT ST o AT v
Skt ar Shar ar xR Hegerd AT HeTeTd aw ey a1 3y
(2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Si3-3r areT
(=T 3afe) 5,551,000.00 - - 5,551,000.00 2.00 444,080.00 111,020.00 555,100.00 4,995,900.00 5,106,920.00
STefsh BIEATETH
(=T 3afe) 8,351,000.00 - - 8,351,000.00 2.00 668,080.00 167,020.00 835,100.00 7,515,900.00 7,682,920.00
Frald JANR ([T 3a) 60,132,000.00 - - 60,132,000.00 2.00 4,810,560.00 1,202,640.00 6,013,200.00 54,118,800.00 55,321,440.00
HFEI (aRrstem) 2,668,007.00 2,898,583.00 - 5,566,590.00 | 20.00 2,542,686.00 1,396,193.00 3,938,879.00 1,627,711.00 125,321.00
HAYX (AT 3afe) 1,078,095.00 - - 1,078,095.00 | 20.00 1,078,094.00 - 1,078,094.00 1.00 1.00
HFEFT (AfgeT 3T Feg) 968,840.00 - - 968,840.00 | 20.00 775,072.00 193,767.00 968,839.00 1.00 193,768.00
3YHOT (TRITSTAT) - FFEIRR 364,378.00 - - 364,378.00 7.50 94,272.00 27,328.00 121,600.00 242,778.00 270,106.00
3YHOT (5T HaTe) 1,772,338.00 - - 1,772,338.00 7.50 1,438,792.00 132,925.00 1,5671,717.00 200,621.00 333,546.00
FTFHIOT TRATSTAT 165,096,486.43 | 13,185,115.00 | 2,263,000.00 | 176,018,601.43 | 7.50 | 60,556,689.08 | 13,360,259.92 73,916,949.00 | 102,101,652.43 | 104,539,797.35
e AT 46,829.00 - - 46,829.00 | 7.50 38,015.00 3,512.00 41,527.00 5,302.00 8,814.00
FeitaR (IRASTT) - HET 930,006.00 - - 930,006.00 7.50 412,972.00 69,750.00 482,722.00 447,284.00 517,034.00
FeffeR (aRsr) 3o - 272,367.00 - 272,367.00 | 7.50 - 20,428.00 20,428.00 251939
TR (5T 3791 1,523,544.00 - - 1,523,544.00 7.50 1,065,451.00 114,266.00 1,179,717.00 343,827.00 458,093.00
el 7aeT
(=T 3afe) 248,000.00 - - 248,000.00 2.00 19,840.00 4,960.00 24,800.00 223,200.00 228,160.00
fafr e
(=T 3afe) 8,108,000.00 - - 8,108,000.00 2.00 648,640.00 162,160.00 810,800.00 7,297,200.00 7,459,360.00
R I
(=T 37aTe) 3,683,000.00 - - 3,683,000.00 2.00 294,640.00 73,660.00 368,300.00 3,314,700.00 3,388,360.00
TARLT heg;
(T 37aTE) 2,133,000.00 - - 2,133,000.00 2.00 170,640.00 42,660.00 213,300.00 1,919,700.00 1,962,360.00
H}‘Mﬁlﬂ?ﬂ ) Slﬁf 213,347,263.00 - - 213,347,263.00 - - - - | 213,347,263.00 | 213,347,263.00
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Braar faeafaencrn D qIftfas cizdr 2020-21
B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafaeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(TIRr 9t H)
Itw sdis LSRG AT sdls
IR ey B ol FAGA HAAY | F@ea- | 01.04.2020 a% ¥ el Aeggra AT 31.03.2021 & | 31.03.2020 &t
aRwufea @ 01.04.2020 Fr (2020-21) (2020-21) 31.03.2021 & | g @ & & IR (2020-21) & | wemer | 31.032021 g | sdEw a§ @ | Sw ar o A€
ST ar ST ar e AT Aeder el (7+8) sty FT AT
(2+3-4) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
- ToT I 1.00 - - 1.00 - - - - 1.00 1.00
TS SretaeT 102,708.00 - - 102,708.00 7.50 83,376.00 7,703.00 91,079.00 11,629.00 19,332.00
v e 420,473.00 - - 420,473.00 7.50 341,338.00 31,535.00 372,873.00 47,600.00 79,135.00
FATER BT - | 99T
(e ¥afe) 1,637,600.00 - - 1,637,600.00 2.00 131,008.00 32,752.00 163,760.00 1,473,840.00 1,506,592.00
FAET 3T - || 79T
(= 31afi) 11,744,500.00 - - | 11,744,500.00 2.00 939,560.00 234,890.00 1,174,450.00 10,570,050.00 10,804,940.00
FaeT T8T - || T
(e afe) 13,371,000.00 - - | 13,371,000.00 2.00 1,069,680.00 267,420.00 1,337,100.00 12,033,900.00 12,301,320.00
FATET BT - |V 7T
(e afe) 7,936,000.00 - - 7,936,000.00 2.00 634,880.00 158,720.00 793,600.00 7,142,400.00 7,301,120.00
IR Ag
(T 31afi) 36,752,000.00 - - | 36,752,000.00 2.00 2,940,160.00 735,040.00 3,675,200.00 | 33,076,800.00 | 33,811,840.00
THEIIS o7deT
(e afe) 1,087,000.00 - - 1,087,000.00 2.00 86,960.00 21,740.00 108,700.00 978,300.00 1,000,040.00
TFCAAR (TR 395,667.28 - - 395,667.28 | 40.00 395,666.28 - 395,666.28 1.00 1.00
Tl G 70,622.00 - - 70,622.00 7.50 57,332.00 5,297.00 62,629.00 7,993.00 13,290.00
o1F AT dheg
(e afe) 4,972,000.00 - - 4,972,000.00 2.00 397,760.00 99,440.00 497,200.00 4,474,800.00 4,574,240.00
& 10,518.00 - - 10,518.00 7.50 8,541.00 789.00 9,330.00 1,188.00 1,977.00
" 65,830.00 - - 65,830.00 7.50 53,441.00 4,937.00 58,378.00 7,452.00 12,389.00
Al SHEE™
(e afe) 7,987,000.00 - - 7,987,000.00 2.00 638,960.00 159,740.00 798,700.00 7,188,300.00 7,348,040.00
S FLNT 228,211.00 - - 228,211.00 7.50 185,261.00 17,116.00 202,377.00 25,834.00 42,950.00
37 ahr (A) 886,295,861.71 | 16,361,662.00 | 2,263,000.00 | 900,394,523.71 129,344,306.00 | 24,497,335.92 153,841,642.28 | 746,552,881.43 | 756,951,555.35
Icael TREled
§-9F U9 Sfetel (TRATSIE) 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00 | 40.00 10,999.00 - 10,999.00 1.00 1.00
39 4N (B) 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00 | 40.00 10,999.00 - 10,999.00 1.00 1.00
AT 886,306,861.71 | 16,361,662.00 | 2,263,000.00 | 900,405,523.71 129,355,305.36 | 24,497,335.92 153,852,641.28 | 746,552,882.43 | 756,951,556.35
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arfias ciadr 2020-21

B Rreafaqarea

Fearg faeafagared

FIATAIR, BT (T.)

3T 5 - 3REe/gfcaes Afr & fadwr
(TR F9at 7)
IAAT Ay g af
1 [Fes @R gfdsfaar - -
2 R w&R iasfaar - -
3 g At avtosicar - -
4 Qg - -
5 |Rewad vd wizw ) )
6 [@F F aafa s 1,223,344.85 1,196,394.85
7 |3 @A - -
1,223,344.85 1,196,394.85
¥ L%} 50



Brazr faeatdermcra arftia cizar 2020-21
B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
gt 5(7) - 3Rse giedaes A @ A3y (RiER)
(afr s94f &)
[ECEU AT a¥ Iq av
2T TARS EHR AT 145,251.00 145,251.00
.U I TARS MY AT 305,032.00 305,032.00
ARl Eocl R TARS JIEHR 484,990.85 476,824.85
&Y - FT JAYNR Iehsedr orgfed 288,071.00 269,287.00
HgrT 1,223,344.85 1,196,394.85
fecquit:
1. SH 39 g T AT I 5 & AT & AT g
Uto 51




D qIftfas cizar 2020-21

B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafagared
FIATAIR, BT (T.)

HeTqel 6 - foaer - 3wy

g TIPR Fiasiaar

o

e R giaafaar

3 fefAtfeayiasiiaar

Spr)

e ud a5y

S & gafr s

N|jojla(d]jwWw|IN|[=

=g fAaer
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Brazr facafdencrn

B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)

It 7- goArr aRwafeaat

D qIftfas cizar 2020-21

(IR st #)

T av

) o o
) ufeRE

D) &Ry W - 3UHST U4 IoHIqR

284,378,306.84
3,104,021.00
524,802,245.00

317,693,601.43
3,104,021.00
501,572,572.00

HeT- T 812,284,572.84

822,370,194.43

HeJelaateh T & @rdl &1 faavor gelf T 2l
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Braz1 farafdencrn D arfias ciadr 2020-21

frqur faeafaczme
Hegrd faeafaerery
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
Hefeldeqsh T (afr saaF )
.  wga @t #
1 ot d @l & rger -30,240,537.76
2 Reafecaey witadl & ardr # 169,539,518.83
3. omEgicd d @rdl & 1,900,816.00
4. AfEiw Yo TITd SF e -
5. TawE () 36 @rer 2,533,865.10
6. g YA Tl () @rdr -
7. I At SR S @rar -
8.  @Ruw ffr ¥ @rar 11,314,618.00
9. yrfSia uREeer Aftr 8% @rar 62,996,847.90
10.  wrAfSd o 8% @rar 327,674.00
1. gfcdee vd 9§ @rar 1,801,203.13
12, ol SIHRU® $ellfRIT s @rar -
13. T A d& @
14,  @edded deh@rar
15. il qrola anely Isdr BellfRIg e @rar -
16. ST 8% @rar 34,128,225.64
17. o @f dF @
18. o "Wedl WA d @rer -
19.  dwfais derenm & fAT dser e d @rar 30,076,076.00
. e @t # 3,104,021.00
. s @rEr # 524,802,245.00
AT 812,284,572.84

feroqoft .
1. & urn 6 v @i S for vEeiang A @i (Fedi) & AH g g 3A3ecs e Uod a¥ & @id @ fRar am gIsier Y geUe gart Fuse fhar arn % ag @rar a¥ 2008 & wre]
FaEAT H € & AU SHAN BS I [qax0r off qEAES g IUAH G &
2[@«( 54«‘




D qIftfas cizar 2020-21

frqur faeafaezme
Feara faeafdearer
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
Tt 8 - FOT / HAF wE FAT (T st &)
faRor JIAT Iy I ay
HAIRET 1 A (IR- TS TR (3T-3TE= - 8A)
A) adeT - -
B) 9& 84,286.00 939,286.00

C) 37 (varer, Rafecar, amr, sFiee scafe)

21,769,686.43

32,969,118.85

drafafer #fae HA=ry #1 (sarsr o)
A) arge ®T

B) & ®OT

C) 3=g (fqaxumcAs)

dqHe_ YA AT AUl Fed & T A ured qfIA

A) JsileTd e
ST @
gofterd @ ¥ 33 - f&fder &

N

B) 3mqfcieraiait &t
C) 3=g

Shdrew -31f37/ 3mevor
Shdee @ra & AT FKOT

4,598,132.00
13,277,981.00
14,161,552.50

43,001,655.00
15,215,000.00

5,392,516.00
295,971,924.00
43,289,955.50

43,001,655.00
15,215,000.00

9Tcd 3T 1,720,077.00 1,720,077.00
IR 66,663.00 66,663.00
T4 # srare fRar an say
A) drAT 34,454.00 715,554.00
B) 3= = -

g €055 K



D qIftfas cizar 2020-21

Frqur farafaegrer
Heara favafaearea
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(e ¥93t )
faraor FIAT ay T av
of AT
A) TIhIsT -
B) ofist Yo
C) faegd
D) WIEHIES -3msus- IfE 37T &
E) 3T (fqavoncas)
Hfaa amx
A) 3REe/gicders @fer & fader -
B) {3y X -3 32,234,957.81 22,368,120.54
C) ®uT tq 3fHA W)
D) 3T (AARTZSSS ST AT AfdAd)
I - T gREdfeadl Feie Ao aRaisemst & grca
A) Foe IRV g RIS 7
B) d&g AW wrRifard Sl va sgfea # -
C) ured f&d S Fehed aTer 3efere 107,488,908.00 200,007,000.00
D) FE § 3T Wit A
wifed ae grar
FETAT 253,653,352.74 661,656,869.89
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Brazr facafdencrn

B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)

arfias ciadr 2020-21

.31 8A - bRt Y arfre (R s e

(e ¥93t )
FeaRal # sl A g
& P . '01-04-2020" ¥ : '31-03-2021'
gRf&* (Dr.) Eric gt |AT (Dr.)
FATRA N IRA (vadH-RrcEr-aE-3EEE gente)

1 37scel Tolle U8 200,000.00 140,000.00 340,000.00 -
2 KIEEIGE ﬂﬁ‘%‘fr 669,183.00 - 415,183.00 254,000.00
3 | 3w e 3,705.00 - - 3,705.00
4 | e AqFEER -135,924.00 135,924.00 - -
5 3731 U HTET 139,009.00 40,000.00 54,000.00 125,009.00
6 37l e 110,000.00 18,500.00 5,000.00 123,500.00
7 | 3o T 603,000.00 - 598,000.00 5,000.00
8 | faAd &R wrer - - - -
9 | &A™ AR HrerH - - - -
10 | 3r=Tem Semer - - - -
11 | sfete ar 684,315.00 871,102.00 1,501,086.92 54,330.08
12 Jifaela FHaR 127,829.00 78,000.00 205,829.00
13 | 3ot At 0.75 - - 0.75
14 | 3isFeT sTETaTSt 246,550.00 - 196,264.00 50,286.00
15 | 3rdpgA wshadl 7,000.00 - 7,000.00 -
16 3RTI=er AT 76,910.00 44,900.00 94,900.00 26,910.00
17 3T AT AT 31,000.00 31,000.00 -
18 | 3w arear -11,656.00 16,656.00 - 5,000.00
19 | 3199 $AR wrrH 19,529.00 - - 19,529.00
20 3mefy ﬂﬁ‘%‘fr 75,000.00 - - 75,000.00
21 3mefiy 43,436.00 5,000.00 38,436.00
22 | 3fRae gt 12,000.00 65,000.00 12,000.00 65,000.00

g €57 K




D arfties Az 2020-21
g feafaezres
Feara farafacarer
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
IRy 9t )
TR @ ST B e
. A . '01-04-2020' ¥ : '31-03-2021"
g (Dr.) ST agelt HATIS (Dr.)
23 | arafier R 45,000.00 - - 45,000.00
24 | moifees few 70,621.00 9,379.00 80,000.00 -
25 | 3fIm TR - -
26 | 3rifaer aer 20,000.00 - 20,000.00 -
27 | & so= 1,576,000.00 - 1,576,000.00 -
28 | are wem o - 40,000.00 19,950.00 20,050.00
29 | are wem a 40,000.00 - 40,000.00 -
30 | amger 3 43,000.00 - 43,000.00
31 | swer $AR gear 2,544,165.00 505,000.00 1,113,495.00 1,935,670.00
32 | areaw RE 8,269.00 - - 8,269.00
33 | s wm 11,564.00 - - 11,564.00
34 | swea AR 3m@ren 1,647.00 - 1,647.00 -
35 | s gt 48,380.00 - - 48,380.00
36 | soeieadl se 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
37 | e eRem 18,760.00 - - 18,760.00
38 | fwer geemyr 82,000.00 50,000.00 42,500.00 89,500.00
39 | R gwawt 34,000.00 - - 34,000.00
40 | Ree Twg BT -243,307.00 302,862.00 50,000.00 9,555.00
41 | fug e 12,270.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 12,270.00
42 | R AR em 307,766.00 66,000.00 250,000.00 123,766.00
43 | fce gaar 33,185.00 5,061.00 38,246.00 -
44 | S g9 HifFw - - - -
45 | oy g S 436,767.00 - - 436,767.00
46 | farasha a3 100,000.00 - 100,000.00 -

g €058 K



Q
D arfties Az 2020-21
frqur faeafaczme
Heara favafaearea
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(I ¥93t 7)
Feraiat # sl @ s
& P . '01-04-2020" ¥ : '31-03-2021'
gRf&* (Dr.) Lucic gl gAY (Dr.)

47 | TSeasid g 70,000.00 - - 70,000.00
48 | foeasiia caeaT 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
49 | TSRS SuaaAT 6,300.00 30,000.00 6,300.00 30,000.00
50 | SrorATEe ST 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
51 | @ STelwIehs3Ter - - - -
52 | =FdT ey 96,141.00 - - 96,141.00
53 | gFRRR A - - - -
54 | Wi AR Tshadt -5,126.00 5,126.00 - -
55 | afeser sg AsfAeR 237,238.00 - 5,000.00 232,238.00
56 | orar e 3mear 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
57 | Reaw 1T 1,145.00 30,000.00 - 31,145.00
58 | e ereTaTSIt -3,808.00 3,808.00 - -
59 | SaRTST GTofeEr 13,478.00 6,522.00 20,000.00 -
60 | 1. et grofiamér 6,522.00 - 6,522.00 -
61 | caf¥ a@sit 548,334.00 15,000.00 402,000.00 161,334.00
62 | cemehw ceary 62,000.00 - 62,000.00 -
63 | cemfw Fr 199,405.00 - 12,500.00 186,905.00
64 | Samely ey 6,904.00 - 6,902.00 2.00
65 | &us IureAT 175,999.00 4,001.00 180,000.00 -
66 | eI AT 34,000.00 - - 34,000.00
67 | U= CEEAT 10,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 -
68 | U Rawer 13,165.00 - 13,165.00 -
69 | feela saifaar 6,300.00 - - 6,300.00
70 | feeha FAR =T 200,000.00 - - 200,000.00

g €59 K



arfias ciadr 2020-21

frqur faeafaczme
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(IR ¥93t )
FHaREl # FFF A e
& fragor . '01-04-2020' & : '31-03-2021'
YRfA+ (Dr.) ST el FHATIS (Dr.)

71 | drorrer =gl 168,500.00 - 12,000.00 156,500.00
72 | e g 45,000.00 - 45,000.00 -
73 | ofar ke 350,000.00 - - 350,000.00
74 | e aeHEm -329.00 329.00 - -
75 | sae TwaT 7,000.00 - - 7,000.00
76 | v shect 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00
77 | BRI SEaTy 13,490.00 - - 13,490.00
78 | &R Heow 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
79 | va.vw Tt 6,980.00 - - 6,980.00
80 | &drer aweHT 6,300.00 - - 6,300.00
81 | gsiia -y 34,880.00 5,000.00 32,880.00 7,000.00
82 | seceier siifdw 160,000.00 - 159,240.00 760.00
83 | STeX SEeHAT 522,802.00 372,000.00 70,000.00 824,802.00
84 | S/ wlerer 5,000.00 3,868.00 1,132.00
85 | ST qa=ry - 21,050.00 - 21,050.00
86 | o/ @mr 2,247.00 - - 2,247.00
87 | Sriar =l 7,001.75 - - 7,001.75
88 | S gcar 25,000.00 25,000.00 -
89 | forer eaaAT 56,132.00 57,908.00 99,940.00 14,100.00
90 | Itw g -3,965.00 3,965.00 - -
91 | ez e 55,000.00 - - 55,000.00
92 | s=faw =y 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00
93 | Feamr oo SETaAT - - - -
94 | wrei=ROT 3T 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
95 | el e 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00

g €60 &




D arfties Az 2020-21

frqur faeafaczme

Feara faeafdeare

FIATAIR, BT (T.)

(I s93t B)
FAIRET T HA7T A g
& — . '01-04-2020" & : '31-03-2021'
yrRfAs (Dr.) ST el HATIS (Dr.)

96 | @l ST 266,088.00 100,000.00 166,088.00
97 | Tarerifea gaieds 84,250.00 - - 84,250.00
98 | gafaar SeaaA 15,000.00 - - 15,000.00
99 | Rrerery Jareitedy 150,000.00 - - 150,000.00
100 | foReiR caarer 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
101 | FIRI% AFHR 22,000.00 - 10,000.00 12,000.00
102 | FIRI% ATHER(THIRT®) -10,000.00 10,000.00 - -
103 | &vom srETETST 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
104 | 0T a g 43,120.00 - - 43,120.00
105 | & &R 204,892.00 - - 204,892.00
106 | Focter Heall 182,500.00 - - 182,500.00
107 | wa. grReer 8,755.00 - - 8,755.00
108 | ol Reiar -28.00 28.00 - -
109 | forfSer Tsradl, Ieit - T9. oTal HETATSI 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
110 | ool wART 129,000.00 - - 129,000.00
11 | Fewfas o 394,872.00 - 355,000.00 39,872.00
112 | \greaar e (dren) 500,000.00 - 500,000.00 -
113 | @3 AR 321,665.50 1,270.50 322,936.00 -
114 | #32 Tshadt - - - -
115 | #eT &= 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
116 | #FFAT SaHT 240.00 - - 240.00
117 | & =e o=t 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
118 | @& F#AR dier - - - -
119 | Harelele T SIaAT, Toall - T@. Folld aTHT 8,000.00 - - 8,000.00
120 | =fae caeaT -6.00 6.00 -

g €61 K
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D arfties Az 2020-21
frqur faeafaczme
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(I s93t B)
FeaRal # e A g
& — . '01-04-2020" & : '31-03-2021'
yRfds (Dr.) ST el HATIS (Dr.)
121 | #fas FAR I 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
122 | #7elw e 208,800.00 - - 208,800.00
123 | #eler FAR A 11,075.00 - - 11,075.00
124 | FE=E qaeHAT - 5,000.00 5,000.00 -
125 | foreeT = St 40,342.00 - 30,000.00 10,342.00
126 | fAcea caeaT 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
127 | fAsg star 2,600.00 - - 2,600.00
128 | A Aa(FFUR) 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
129 | g @ - - - -
130 | AgeT cEaAT 210,729.00 - 10,000.00 200,729.00
131 | #aAeE Rair 32,930.00 - 10,000.00 22,930.00
132 | wfeeeT @ 76,480.00 - 42,000.00 34,480.00
133 | #Aa#r gaeAT 60.00 - - 60.00
134 | Fomeifa iR (&) 470,287.00 65,208.00 203,808.00 331,687.00
135 | HFdleg ToH 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00
136 | Tofes @ -4,082.00 44,082.00 40,000.00 -
137 | & Bqu -100.00 100.00 - -
138 | =g freR srnfaar 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
139 | F=henarer Sa=re 185,000.00 185,000.00 190,000.00 180,000.00
140 | ARTIOT gATE HERY 9,850.00 - - 9,850.00
141 | =g sTeTamSit 75,000.00 - - 75,000.00
142 | afqe #er 22.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 22.00
143 | Fefear e (ar=) 17,621.00 - - 17,621.00
144 | 3 g9 11,396.00 - - 11,396.00
145 | e Raier - - -
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frqur faeafaczme
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(e ¥9at #)
FeaRal # e A e
& - : '01-04-2020' & : '31-03-2021'
gRf&* (Dr.) T gl gAY (Dr.)

146 | FHETeT e=my 428,550.00 50,000.00 378,550.00
147 | AT FeEr 14,775.00 - - 14,775.00
148 | o AR wH R 395,000.00 - - 395,000.00
149 | ged aSTT 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
150 | 9=t gy 66,000.00 - 66,000.00 -
151 | ST arearea 25,000.00 - 5,000.00 20,000.00
152 | Rf&ar Fmr 124,999.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 124,999.00
153 | aReer s 32,000.00 - - 32,000.00
154 | WRfATex K 8,000.00 - - 8,000.00
155 | ureiufaer stgrarsit 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
156 | uramel efrer - 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
157 | 9ast FAR e 19,389.00 15,000.00 4,389.00
158 | fo=irer aTRETer -5,000.00 5,000.00 - -
159 | RFhr caeaT -50,000.00 50,000.00 - -
160 | 9 FAR o 309,000.00 - 18,000.00 291,000.00
161 | 9T FAR 3 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
162 | 9aIT FAR I 210,000.00 442,500.00 442,500.00 210,000.00
163 | yeoe Saeer 132,149.00 100,000.00 32,149.00
164 | void FAR die 799,858.00 - - 799,858.00
165 | v I 1,800.00 - - 1,800.00
166 | Yoy ofer 227,090.00 10,000.00 176,554.00 60,536.00
167 | wmorer =i 92,851.00 58,261.00 102,612.00 48,500.00
168 | gmoler SE=TY (TH) 8,261.00 - 8,261.00 -
169 | yaIed AR e 3,402,740.00 695,000.00 2,707,740.00
170 | 98IFd FAR I3d 23,000.00 - - 23,000.00
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frqur faeafaczme
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(TR F9af 7)
il & s &1 Ao
; Pragor . '01-04-2020' ¥ : '31-03-2021'
YRfA% (Dr.) ST el FHATIS (Dr.)
171 | wery o, 14,500.00 - - 14,500.00
172 | st faeet 9,015.00 5,000.00 4,015.00
173 | v =g e 15,000.00 190,000.00 100,000.00 105,000.00
174 | weror favsm 31,265.00 - - 31,265.00
175 | O @ 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
176 | Rree o 24,600.00 - - 24,600.00
177 | Rremeiaw dhgd 302,642.00 5,000.00 235,942.00 71,700.00
178 | 3R wat.aear gy 85,938.00 34,850.00 51,088.00
179 | Wheg smreh 393,050.00 - 65,000.00 328,050.00
180 | =g AR FHgram 676,500.00 5,000.00 270,000.00 411,500.00
181 | s FAR el 54,416.00 10,000.00 44,416.00
182 | o &= 34,966.00 ] ] 34,966.00
183 | woia g8 6,545.00 18,455.00 25,000.00 -
184 | Tt weTE 47,458.00 - - 47,458.00
185 | Trorer afeveh 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
186 | Trorer iR 1,511,736.00 65,000.00 415,000.00 1,161,736.00
187 | Trorer =esit 1,101,200.00 50,000.00 1,051,200.00
188 | Troter daesT 63,305.00 50,000.00 - 113,305.00
189 | Troter IR 114,000.00 - - 114,000.00
190 | Troter FopER 5,000.00 ; - 5,000.00
191 | T A afer 10,000.00 19,600.00 26,500.00 3,100.00
192 | mper T 3,000.00 ] ] 3,000.00
193 | T ofer 74,677.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 74,677.00
194 | Trper eMer 149,945.00 - ; 149,945.00
195 | s st 45,000.00 45,000.00 -
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frqur faeafaczme
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(e ¥93t )
FHARET # T A e
& P . '01-04-2020" & : '31-03-2021'
g (Dr.) ST ayelt HATIS (Dr.)
196 =g FAN A 329,127.00 5,000.00 53,500.00 280,627.00
197 | @1 g 181,000.00 45,000.00 110,000.00 116,000.00
198 | T« & &F 148,109.00 51,891.00 200,000.00 -
199 | f=r Oy 7,985.00 - - 7,985.00
200 | &= TWHR 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
201 | Re< @@ - - - -
202 | qerEd TS 15,000.00 - - 15,000.00
203 | TUF Tshedl 31,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 31,000.00
204 | wemaT grAACAT 187,498.00 170,000.00 17,498.00
205 | = HemR 30,000.00 30,000.00 -
206 | Tdieg AT FHAER -3,000.00 3,000.00 - -
207 | ofFa qaeHT 85,300.00 85,300.00 -
208 | geRsia R 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
209 | efey @ 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
210 | ¥R o5 g9 99,452.00 - - 99,452.00
211 | ¥HR gt 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
212 | AR FAR AT 354,374.00 - 124,818.00 229,556.00
213 | g&e A 45,000.00 - - 45,000.00
214 | @& §R 71,600.60 - - 71,600.60
215 | gfar e foeara 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
216 | @I Rgr - - - -
217 | gfaa R 36,753.00 - 36,753.00 -
218 | Holw FAR siffisw 202,919.00 - - 202,919.00
219 | oo 1y faary 29,652.00 10,000.00 - 39,652.00
220 | enfasarer aohaT 10,000.00 - 10,000.00 -
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frqur faeafaczme
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(IR ¥97F )
FeaRal # e A g
& — : '01-04-2020" & : '31-03-2021'
gRf&® (Dr.) $[ITT gt |ANGS (Dr.)

221 | ga srEarAr 4,500.00 - - 4,500.00
222 | geaf & 229,100.00 140,000.00 230,000.00 139,100.00
223 | orfasar stemmSit 63.00 4,000.00 - 4,063.00
224 | ofEfsar sEEmSt (8TeleR) 4,000.00 - 4,000.00 -
225 | Gc¥ed 9ER 352,189.00 250,000.00 102,189.00
226 | 3N T <l -4,999.75 - 9,730.00 -14,729.75
227 | ofFfer oY 3,365.00 - - 3,365.00
228 | dEe HeTATSIt 5,051.00 - - 5,051.00
229 | Ridwg e aat 422,000.00 - - 422,000.00
230 | Ryt RE 51,500.00 - 50,000.00 1,500.00
231 | «gmAe eEaTT -15,000.00 15,000.00 - -
232 | <Tme TwEr - - - -
233 | &aT grEedr 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00
234 | Rawy disare 85,000.00 - 50,000.00 35,000.00
235 | fRwr I 70,216.00 30,000.00 80,000.00 20,216.00
236 | e geeaAT 500.00 - 500.00 -
237 | acT sfaw - 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
238 | IRr@ReE e 40,498.00 - - 40,498.00
239 | @t &g 234,000.00 360,000.00 265,000.00 329,000.00
240 | A THER 60,000.00 5,000.00 55,000.00
241 | YHOT EH - 50,000.00 - 50,000.00
242 | Yy vg sErErSit - - - -
243 | IR FAR BT 21,672.00 - 21,602.00 70.00
244 | garer weg e -70.00 70.00 - -
245 | gora sifAE 13,562.00 - - 13,562.00
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g feafaezres
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
Ry st &)
weraial & s &1 Ao
$. Py ‘ '01-04-2020' & : '31-03-2021'
gRf&® (Dr.) ST GLGL gAY (Dr.)

246 | gaar 2 37,578.00 - 37,578.00 -
247 | g #& 27,572.00 55,000.00 25,000.00 57,572.00
248 | gdw e 615,079.00 - 526,000.00 89,079.00
249 | wérear dfer 14,204.00 - 14,204.00 -
250 | Fofid o=y - - - -
251 | e st - 5,000.00 ; 5,000.00
252 | gwid a - 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
253 | g, duea 155,000.00 - 130,000.00 25,000.00
254 | gfer oS 199,060.00 - 90,000.00 109,060.00
255 | goier @R & 19,000.00 - - 19,000.00
256 | goof @mer 14,000.00 - - 14,000.00
257 | g =t 5,000.00 - ; 5,000.00
258 | qeam der 5,500.00 - ; 5,500.00
259 | wareha awms -49,000.00 49,000.00 - -
260 | greha sreremsit 17,900.00 43,100.00 61,000.00 -
261 | aereha war 227,859.00 55,000.00 160,000.00 122,859.00
262 | wiifar s 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
263 | @t =emrem 5,000.00 - ; 5,000.00
264 | gawa @ 1,400.00 - ; 1,400.00
265 | wfask #sEr 330,000.00 168,000.00 162,000.00
266 | wus #HER 10,000.00 - 10,000.00 -
267 | waust #spEER(E) 30,000.00 50,000.00 55,000.00 25,000.00
268 | Tau=T Twadr 8,000.00 - - 8,000.00
269 | Tawa 7= 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
270 | eamrer @ 25,000.00 20,000.00 45,000.00 -
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frqur faeafaczme
Heara favafaearea
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(e ¥93t )
FHaREl # 3w i s

. '01-04-2020' & : '31-03-2021'
b YR® (Dr.) ST Tl A (Dr.)
271 | I 3 ghHA 227,763.00 226,360.00 1,403.00
272 | A9E FAR SEGH 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
273 | d9E AR 800.00 - - 800.00
274 | auw sifaw 61,600.00 - 61,600.00 -
275 | d9E dier 64,600.00 - 64,600.00 -
276 | % dolasT 263,700.00 200,000.00 113,000.00 350,700.00
277 | & & o 185,000.00 - 5,000.00 180,000.00
278 | g Fifa smarsit 61,000.00 - 61,000.00 -
279 | 3ui=ar giherE 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
280 | 3cuer e 89,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 89,000.00
281 | 3c9el T=5 & 390,000.00 - 385,000.00 5,000.00
282 | 3cd# g 66,000.00 - - 66,000.00
283 | fasrraR FasiEa 1T aeER 160,000.00 - - 160,000.00
284 | Rele AR BH 18,000.00 - - 18,000.00
285 | arr.dr. Feuokar 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00

32,969,118.85 5,500,664.50 16,700,096.92 21,769,686.43
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frqur faeafaczme
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
FreTeEr 9- AfEF wiitaat
(e ¥9at #)
favor JIAT ay T a¥
oEl ¥ Ak
RISED
AT Yoo 915,000.00
Jae oh 12,854,450.00 755,190.50
Gl ek 380,100.00 2,440,220.00
fRI&ToT Qleh 21,568,300.00 18,537,266.00
qTw SY dollae e 374,000.00 996,760.00
EENIREIIC ] 1,500.00 1,800.00
Feg Yo 144,734.00
IST Yoh 573,850.00 602,950.00
AT Yo 1,408,242.00 1,693,493.00
FeEgdl Yoh
AT oeh 1,443,700.00 1,676,700.00
STITRATET ok 3,143,150.00 3,764,700.00
[ECER] 6,050.00 99,134.00
BT Hed] Yoh 1,546,100.00 1,831,050.00
IFnRr (A) 43,299,442.00 33,458,997.50
qeT
ET Yesh 32,040,904.00 73,477,014.00
3Rl eeh 225,470.00 154,868.00
YHIOT 9T ok 27,520.00 368,980.00
InT (B) 32,293,894.00 74,000,862.00
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feoqufy .

Brazr facafdencrn

Q
aIfte cidr 2020-21
frqur faeafaczme
Feara farafacarer
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
Ry st #)
faazor JAAT a¥ T a§
I AYch
HEYI/ATS-HTS Yoeh 929,200.00 1,085,000.00
WE TG QAT 3HTh 33 347,000.00
EEEILRENN Y 286,050.00 420,200.00
fegd & @y gieed die faaar 147,600.00 249,600.00
IRTT T Yok 730.00 500.00
faeTor Qe 277,408.00 2,121,820.00
Thiferede e
gasiel o 3,767,833.00 2,925,163.00
Al-SAfSTue Yeh
3= Yoh 606,865.00 622,485.00
&Y. a9 ¥ AT 19,500.00
3MSUTY HIRT Feg T IO 370,452.00
() 6,015,686.00 8,161,720.00
ECINGRCER _ _
TSI TIEROT ok Ud 3 6,353,601.00 6,386,100.00
BIA T Hed 3,700.00
() 6,353,601.00 6,389,800.00
=g dMerr wicawr
SRR HRhH T TSl oeh 67,000.00 455,945.00
Goiel ek (AeIOTen Faterlr Fgriderer) - -
el oh - -
T (§) 67,000.00 455,945.00
HAGTANT (TH+aE+TT+E+S) 88,029,623.00 122,467,324.50

1. 9a9T ok, e Yooh aFg T A g R Golord Wi & &9 & g ot g6 JoT H W AR F Goiord AT & FF A A ATl AT 3H GPR F Yok 39
T A TR & @ A Ry S =gl

2. 55,00,325/- &I RI&T0T Yok 3idfer 21 F ST 21 & Hed 9Ied g3 S o SofarRal & &9 & &t &l
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frqur faeafaczme
Feara farafacarer
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
I 10- IIeTaT/afeus) (3@ e gred) o
(T T4t 7)
CEil
- o 3R 3t FF Roor af
I e and = S T T
39y B/F 122,178,799.74 155,232,166.71 277,410,966.45 274,037,244.80 551,448,211.25 242,310,665.42
QT a¥ & R wrfeaar 37,500,000.00 31,076,076.00 68,576,076.00 499,246,859.00 567,822,935.00 987,357,768.00
hr 159,678,799.74 186,308,242.71 345,987,042.45 773,284,103.80 1,119,271,146.25 1,229,668,433.42
FaAn- Roes 14,750,000.00 - 14,750,000.00 - 14,750,000.00 -

Sl Yol &3F & ®9 H TgFd (A)

134,467,799.74

136,679,785.43

271,147,585.17

271,147,585.17

14,040,241.92

rforey 10,461,000.00 49,628,457.28 60,089,457.28 773,284,103.80 833,373,561.08 1,215,628,191.50

ST ToEd g H TFF(B) - 1,740,082.00 1,740,082.00 773,284,103.80 775,024,185.80 664,179,980.25

Ifey CIF 10,461,000.00 47,888,375.28 58,349,375.28 - 58,349,375.28 551,448,211.25
feoqoiy

A- a8 & ZRIeT dofara fAfer 3 aer g3m 38 gr e aREafed # sfr @ g3

B- 31T UG <¥F oG H 3T & &7 H AT am|

C- () Jefer efic & IIAT SAGTRAT & &I H G2ATAT T TAT AW a¥ FH IRAS JRAFAY & FT F gm|

(1) aRTafcaat & Ag # d& doiw, e, va 3PA & @ #& g 7=
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P farafaegmes
Feara farafacarer
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
gt 11 - fder @ s
(T ¥t 7)
- 3Rwe /gicae= @Afer = oy
A af I af TdAE af I af

1. a1 _ _ _ _
a) emEeh gidsfaar & .

b) 3T Si-sa/fSeead &

2. A SAT W s - _ _
virad d6 & e Uil & so91 W - - 7,026.00
herg fBuifole & sOTsT W) 82,184.00 63,225.00 9,308,499.44 7,982,465.37

3. 3 "@fad WX AEfy AT / s3I 9TRdar ) ST G - 23,933,413.00 15,292,291.00
FHATRAT Hr 37

4. 94 @rdr # a1 45,299.00 49,048.00

5. 3T & I (fqarvmcAh)

YT 127,483.00 112,273.00 33,241,912.44 23,281,782.37

3R [afeae @AY F Fa=EaRa 127,483.00 112,273.00

foray - .

feoquft .

I GG W T A, FAdeH Tsaed $hes qUhFEgel USdid Hes 3R sarel 4l @ Aafe SAT 9w g Al SAARET 1 3ifde Igl W Aanfde fhar e (A E.
3) Sigl Faa Raifedsr A (STaww) 5@ yerR & 3T & fov Tafa gt
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frqur faeafaczme
Heara favafaearea
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
aﬂiﬁo T 12- 3fSid =g [y svat
fravor TJAA ¥ T v
1. _ywaRa da # quq @ §
NUATHTATATHEET @ 7 AT 473,474.00 494,913.00
T 39 & d% @rar F sare 28,135.00 42,221.00
el 3iefer @i & St - 549,571.00
3d+ 3elele T # s - 1,154,744.00
gofierd gREafed 3iefere @i & st - 561,541.00
FIT B3 WA H ST 301,217.00 329,721.00
FEg d& @ & sare 319,847.00 398,541.00
FOT ST T 3 @At § s 153,049.00 136,041.00
eaRe Tifeaat & @rd & sarer 775,849.00 773,674.00
TERGT Gl THE3E T 7 saref 343,982.00 296,020.00
AEpids 3cHd T W sars 11,966.00 13,610.00
hrer A @rar | SOt 181,553.00 572,199.00
AR, JevaT vd IRl 3fer T # It 37.00 46.00
Ass THA Td 7 sare 37.00 46.00
R e Nwad @ F s 37.00 46.00
. a9, @ F sare 23,168.00 22,351.00
S dTeli A @I H AT 6,849.00 3,423.00
ITSHRMSHRTS dF T & sar 29,862.00 32,451.00
JEueg SR d) dF @ & sae 7,812.00 3,582.00
2. HU W)
&) FHHART - -
@) 3T - -
3. HoigRl T I iR & - i
AT AT 2,656,874.00 5,384,741.00
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B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)

IeTqt 13- I I

arfias ciadr 2020-21

(R s93t #)

IJaA af

I ¥

T oA v oaw & I

TduH Ta 9fFEAw e

A g foran

424,000.00

1,390,475.00

TS Yoh

279,212.00

19,900.00

R

251,452.00

323,768.00

. IEUT F YhRE & @eT &

. A= & 9ed 3

1.mﬁ$3?aaua’@ﬁﬂsﬁ@rwgmm

FA: ai¥eh 3cad Ud Wl Aell F g3 YU

2. %ed A Fol el

AT hed H g1 JoIeT I

3. @mmma%m

S I H g3 GoIeT ad

4. IASET A 3T T (RaROTcHAF Ta 37e@T § )

3. g

3fdeat e (37l

574,955.01

fAfder e

68,000.00

11,000.00

3= wifeaar

812,897.00

8,342.00

TeslY T Bl [AhT & wread iy

155,513.38

217,145.00

g, weldy A I

Fofl Tt weldh

95,160.00

IdeT Feldr

AN (F&Ared)) el

HETEWT (A+B+C+D+E)

2,086,234.38

2,545,585.01
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B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafagared
FIATAIR, BT (T.)

T 14 - IaEfT 3

arfias ciadr 2020-21

(T F9at 7)
FaATT Iy I q¥
1. A witaar - -
2. fogw @ a3 -
3. 3foa sa= -
4. 3T 3 815,210.00 -
815,210.00 -
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g feafaezres
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
HIHEAT 15 - FHAAN AT Td WIS (FATIAT 547) R
FaA af oo af
T AT 3 g smadf (arHATE) T ASTAVERH 39 Hga sadf (arATE) et
e eI

T, ddd vd aIiRAAs

TR A - ReTw - - - - 3,593,448.00 3,593,448.00
RET g - - - - -
Ry Aiv @ -Afae) - - - - 1,699,952.00 1,699,952.00
TRIR ad+T -(dfa) -| 17,010,382.00 -| 17,010,382.00 35,298,336.00 35,298,336.00
TR ad= - IR A - 2,156,461.00 -|  2,156,461.00 19,420,485.00 19,420,485.00
et - AT Feary -| 276,706,089.00 - | 276,706,089.00 271,691,798.00 271,691,798.00
AaeT - R Afee Feary -| 130,473,696.00 - | 130,473,696.00 131,594,827.00 131,594,827.00
TRIR 3deT (TE3E) - - - - 353,034.00 353,034.00
AceT (THER) 24,500.00 - - 24,500.00 -
TR v (IR Frere) - - - - -
R Aot (R A=) - - - - -
Tier dferes FEET & da (IR Q) - -| 1,576,817.00 1,576,817.00 1,410,257.00 1,410,257.00
S3REsey @idar &t @ das - - - - -
UFFTITe FAIRET F ddeT - -| 1,675,485.00 1,675,485.00 1,675,485.00 1,675,485.00
Fral YR T AT - - - - -
ARSI FerarRal & ade - - 139,700.00 139,700.00 2,219,063.00 2,219,063.00
3TUTS FHAETARAT T Il - 1,897,622.00 - 1,897,622.00 2,013,152.00 2,013,152.00
T 92 I ddsT - - - - -
Aae- IR et (Afaw FaaRAt @ ) - - - - -
TR B3R (IR Arare) - - - - -
SlrEitca - - 508,000.00 508,000.00 404,250.00 404,250.00
TRER 3R - - - - -
@i FFAIT FF aaeT (fraw.) 1,030,550.00 - - 1,030,550.00 836,120.00 - 836,120.00
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B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
@R s A)
IJaAT af fed af
faaor 3eeTeT 3T
ST/ TR 9 I Hadt (A=) I ST/ TR 9 I adt (A=) I
weran wEran
AeEsHive ¥ 3oues HEA F Iaa - 2,643,960.00 - 2,643,960.00 2,450,680.00 2,450,680.00
SIHREeey AT HAAT F ddT - - - - 84,951.00 84,951.00
el - e s 1,276,089.00 - 1,276,089.00 | 1,186,047.00 1,186,047.00
tRER AT (TE3E) - - - - 14,190.00 14,190.00
USsiae GHT @ adeT - 408,000.00 - 408,000.00 877,000.00 877,000.00
TRIT el (EuasHve) - 149,082.00 - 149,082.00 309,400.00 309,400.00
BT Th dasT (THEE) 181,500.00 - - 181,500.00 117,250.00 117,250.00
TR AdeT (HTedivd) - 677,187.00 - 677,187.00 166,750.00 166,750.00
tRaR Sro(dTerdny) - - - - 19,200.00 19,200.00
Hfaer S A daAER AfE) - -| 19,713,252.00 | 19,713,252.00 16,504,629.00 | 16,504,629.00
b) 8Tcd Td S - -
ad 31eTeTeT - 8,000.00 - 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

c) sifgsy Afer & Aereet

TadTg- fAedr aeree

16,919,386.00

16,919,386.00

17,753,577.00

17,753,577.00

Sder faRafaearer dee(ETasdTe)

d) 3=g AR &7 Jeee (RaRomers)

e srfasy fafer

1,754,000.00

1,754,000.00

1,772,220.00

1,772,220.00

e) TR FHeaTor

f) darfafafea vd smafis om

60,139,740.00

60,139,740.00

10,275,760.00

10,275,760.00

Uto
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g frafaezme

Feara faeafdeare

FIATAIR, BT (T.)

(e ¥9at #)
Ecricicy] EECECA
b QST TR e e radt (W) T QAR e e radt (W) et
e g

SRl Wl - - | 344,262,592.00 | 344,262,592.00 -
Ty - 3,971,293.00 .| 3,971,293.00 1,944,115.00 1,944,115.00
3raeprer gfaufed (Tardre) - 702,741.00 - 702,741.00 607,249.00 607,249.00
h) RrfSecar giaen - -
Rfrear faqfd - 4,643,874.00 -|  4,643,874.00 4,111,814.00 4,111,814.00
i) RIcse T Tased - 6,921,982.00 -|  6,921,982.00 4,558,791.00 4,558,791.00
o) - - 369,457.00 369,457.00 946,247.00 946,247.00
AT (TR 85,500.00 - - 85,500.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
AT (AT i) - - - - 18,000.00 18,000.00
AT ($3i) 20,000.00 - - 20,000.00 31,500.00 31,500.00
AT (. a.) 160,112.00 - - 160,112.00 320,000.00 320,000.00
AT (3fafY Rete) - -| 6,216,500.00 | 6,216,500.00 11,915,500.00 | 11,915,500.00
TaeTSd AT FHARY - - 227,000.00 227,000.00 185,000.00 185,000.00
TN T AT T AT aTRAY 7,829,000.00 7,829,000.00 -
FETaNT 1,502,162.00 | 527,890,958.00 | 393,362,189.00 | 922,755,309.00 | 2,926,141.00 | 480,364,997.00 | 54,871,179.00 | 538,162,317.00

Uto
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-]

B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafagared
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
I 15 T - FHARY Jarfagica va efiaer amr
(IRY 9t &)
Razor dereT I T saherT T

01.04.2020 =+ yRfAF AT

1,087,292,266.00

107,047,891.00

126,724,566.00

1,321,064,723.00

AT 3T GRS A GIeT ARET 1 S Hed

T (a) 1,087,292,266.00 107,047,891.00 126,724,566.00 1,321,064,723.00
Al af & AR aredfae I (b) 80,548,791.00 10,182,760.00 7,251,313.00 97,982,864.00
31.03.2021 & 3uesy AT [c=(a-b)] 1,006,743,475.00 96,865,131.00 119,473,253.00 1,223,081,859.00

31.03.2021 FI 39T YA Si4T fh aEdfas 3ol & &

(d) 1,351,006,067.00

157,004,871.00

129,749,013.00

1,637,759,951.00

A. IdFT a¥ # R I e [e=(d-c)]

344,262,592.00

60,139,740.00

10,275,760.00

414,678,092.00

B. diel Y2reT FhIA @ ANTErT

C. WaTfaige sairaiat &1 Rifkear sfagf

D. Jarfagfcd o IE=HR HT AT 8]

E. fBulfdie fofes seeaiig egarcre

YT (A+B+C+D+E)

344,262,592.00

60,139,740.00

10,275,760.00

414,678,092.00

feoquft:

1. USETHA & AT (A+B+C+D+E) g 15 & Farfagicd va afien omer & #He & 3173 &

2. foeg B,C,D & E &I 10Tl FeRll 3MUR WX &I S 3R W] 31/3 &Y $Talel & v sehrar 9 &l anfdier |

l* e} 81
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frqur faeafaczme
Feara farafacarer
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
et 16 - AT =aw .
(IRY 941 &)
FAAA ag oo af
faavor ST TETIAT ar wm HeTETT WETT .
(HTHT) (|THT)
a) JANTATT T
ERENI 3,187,222.00 3,187,222.00 2,046,241.00 2,046,241.00
b) Pres Ih/HINSEr H FEHITIT R
REESCERCNWED) 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
C) TINSE /riemen & ag -
HINSE [AFH AT 266,343.00 266,343.00 495,475.00 495,475.00
d) fafSiféer Hepral 1 $arcr=t -
afafésr Far 54,767.00 54,767.00 429,028.00 429,028.00
e) adieT -
e ST 90,901.00 90,901.00 422,791.00 422,791.00
g A 8,751,578.00 8,751,578.00 5,528,867.00 5,528,867.00
ehelel oeh (s.aleh.) - - - 73,600.00 - 73,600.00
f) BF FeAT =TI -
g) W& =T 587,350.00 587,350.00 9,100.00 9,100.00
h) &reid <o 109,000.00 109,000.00 -
) weRTereT - -
j) aoir /FAeE-hH-ARE SEgicd - -
k) 31fdee sg - - 50,000.00 50,000.00

g €082 K
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P farafaegmes
Feara farafacarer
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(e ¥93t )
FAAT av R af
fraor A e T abr am ST WETT aor
(HTHT) (WTHT)
) =g ([AaRUTTcAS) R
IR A druw s efenfeat & segica 9,324,000.00 9,324,000.00 11,393,066.00 11,393,066.00
HefeAwar (IR-T) 379,089.00 379,089.00 245,605.00 245,605.00
Fexgdl Yok 254,697.40 254,697.40 -
HEraT - 23,014,947.40 23,014,947.40 73,600.00 20,620,173.00 20,693,773.00

l* e} 83
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B Rreafaqarea
Fearg faeafaeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
I 17 - yAEfAF U FHT 4 (afr svat #)
FIA ¥ Ao af
T QAR et (FrEE) T AT et (FmE) T
A. MRS S
faeaa el 2,832,787.00 2,832,787.00 7,437,104.00 7,437,104.00
TR 3o e 1,505,064.00 1,505,064.00 1,042,064.00 1,042,064.00
B. H&R - -
TS T R 135,468.00 135,468.00 514,153.00 514,153.00
AT T 2,228,861.00 2,228,861.00 2,172,579.00 2,172,579.00
SELiGRLG 239,893.00 239,893.00 645,738.00 645,738.00
C. 3wa -
et a5 99,734.00 99,734.00 83,898.00 83,898.00
T JTRIHR 3,186,000.00 3,186,000.00 3,663,900.00 3,663,900.00
HET 18,775,598.00 18,775,598.00 27,035,798.00 27,035,798.00
au A(@Edve) 1,333,239.00 1,333,239.00 4,217,670.00 4,217,670.00
au AuEnaead) e 963,709.00 963,709.00 3,810,283.00 3,810,283.00
FRT Ao 825,895.00 825,895.00 284,380.00 284,380.00
T e 525,426.00 525,426.00 1,887,265.00 1,887,265.00
TIHETAT o - - 54,000.00 54,000.00
T TG AT 6,462,667.00 6,462,667.00 5,525,769.00 5,525,769.00
GRER_Aleienor 1,255,132.00 1,255,132.00 1,298,113.00 1,298,113.00
3 eReT 4,358,394.00 4,358,394.00 4,404,097.36 4,404,097.36
TIHE, e 59,520.00 59,520.00 -
S vd vhdl doF 64,672.00 64,672.00 98,965.00 98,965.00
S 7E caa(sie) 67,766.00 67,766.00 88,405.00 88,405.00
3T 38 el (ePrar Thar 260,000.00 260,000.00 -
T IE a The - - 70,500.00 70,500.00
fes o 482,975.00 482,975.00 1,633,198.00 1,633,198.00
Tafee oo (Q@Ra@ 3ier) 145,490 50 145,490.50 13,446.00 13,446.00
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B Rreafaqarea

Feara faeafdeare

FIATAIR, BT (T.)

(TR s H)
TIA a¥ RECKL]
T AR smadf (amATT) T QSTAVERH smadf (amAT) T
QT FAsT 1,496,353.00 1,496,353.00 2,516,219.00 2,516,219.00
Merr sroor o 792,351.00 792,351.00 318,028.00 318,028.00
YIS TEEE 1,305,855.00 1,305,855.00 904,772.00 904,772.00
T 625,419.00 625,419.00 1,288,736.00 1,288,736.00
IMBCRIHT FeTh(3M3CAIET o) 6,320,764.00 6,320,764.00 7,423,179.00 7,423,179.00
Tl T T SATS(STeRe) 875,000.00 875,000.00 -
TSNl 1 aTTw saTe(eieTd TREETed) 730,000.00 730,000.00 -
IETTH FRAT Yok 7 95,186.00 95,186.00 99,000.00 99,000.00
o Rrew (F 1) - - 638,180.00 638,180.00
C. 3% -
TRET el (3iTzeRT ) 8,875,419.00 8,875,419.00 10,679,732.00 10,679,732.00
TR v FN NGB =) 7,847,760.00 7,847,760.00 7,906,028.00 7,906,028.00
oo (Trd) = - - 1,170,560.00 1,170,560.00
BRI FTh(3M3CAIGT eg2) o ar 90,000.00 90,000.00 398,467.00 398,467.00
ITBCHITET FCTh(3MBCAITGIT a3 40,000.00 40,000.00 98,000.00 98,000.00
/A (. ar) 18,513.00 18,513.00 43,419.00 43,419.00
IFfeAF (@, aF.) 66,462.00 66,462.00 49,715.00 49,715.00
T AT TS IR - - 9,440.00 9,440.00
eI WA g - - 190,737.00 190,737.00
3usieT (Y. ) - - 6,000.00 6,000.00
IFEAF T -THIE 461,721.00 461,721.00 921,293.00 921,293.00
AT 5 cTA(FHA T R 10,000.00 10,000.00 66,500.00 66,500.00
FETIET Aqeh 177,000.00 177,000.00

TS (TR 726,861.00 726,861.00 - - -
AT 2,393,557.00 73,969,397.50 76,362,954.50 3,396,134.00 97,313,196.36 100,709,330.36
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B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
gt 18 - gRagd =g .
s [Rr st #)
IJAAT af o af
favor
AT el (A=) Ihr AT el (AH) gnr
1. dIEs] (GEA & EEIAcd drel)
A) TTe =@ g (dr3Ter AEE) - 106,411.00 106,411.00 - 371,190.00 371,190.00
B) drgel StAT - 113,218.00 113,218.00 - 128,540.00 128,540.00
C) U3Nve U9 WRAET - 417,727.00 417,727.00 - 155,590.00 155,590.00
2. TRE/gs ) _dEd
TR /agT SO - - - - -
3. g () TR s
CIRGICIRE TR - 1,582,070.00 1,582,070.00 - 1,738,294.00 1,738,294.00
HETET - 2,219,426.00 2,219,426.00 - 2,393,614.00 2,393,614.00
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frqur faeafaczme

Feara farafacarer

FIATAIR, BT (T.)
T 19 - TWIWE UG AFAT 97 L
AT\ (e s93t &)

FAART ¥ oo af
faraor
QST TR radt (@) T QSTAVERH radt (@) T

A) s1ae - | 2,025,291.00 2,025,291.00 52,584.00 52,584.00
B) WeileR Td fheReet - 49,666.00 49,666.00 99,120.00 99,120.00
C) "I T HeMeTdr - 48,535.00 48,535.00 18,800.00 18,800.00
D) shrafierd 3uehior - 583,564.00 583,564.00 194,033.00 194,033.00
E) g -] 321,710.00 321,710.00 50,840.00 50,840.00
F) SRireTenel vd dfove 3aator - 524,351.00 524,351.00 -
G) T HT 3UHIIT - - - -
H) Fehfeler wmoelt vd dart - 37,919.00 37,919.00 10,605.00 10,605.00
l) g TSR 3Tt - - i R
J) SeTarT - - - -
K) 31 3Taaar - - - 18,205.00 18,205.00
L) faegd & - | 1,868,026.00 1,868,026.00 700,467.00 700,467.00
M) TERETE TF A - 41,300.00 41,300.00 776,697.00 55,953.00 832,650.00
N) IReRg=r - 23,280.00 23,280.00 75,039.00 75,039.00
0) IR fawra 944,000.00 - 944,000.00 81,597.00 81,597.00
AT 944,000.00 | 5,523,642.00 6,467,642.00 858,294.00 | 1,275,646.00 2,133,940.00

ass €87 K
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B Rreafaqarea
Feara farafacarer
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
T 20 - faecdr amrd PP
TdAET af Roer a¥
e QAR madt () I QAR el YT
(A=)
A) d& afeR - 8,309.49 8,309.49 62,684.05 62,684.05
B) ¥ 3R (3TaRe+ ‘;IT'r?cRJTw) - 9,322.00 9,322.00 22,860.00 22,860.00
C) ¥ ffsm (. a1.) - - - 21.24 - 21.24
D) s& AR (F1HA) - 6,663.86 6,663.86 1,405.79 1,405.79
E) 3% 3R (3de) - 113.28 113.28 - - -
F) &% 3R (defera aREafeaan 1.8 - 11.80 34.81 - 34.81
G) 3T (RaRuTcA) - -
HETET 11.80 24,408.63 24,420.43 56.05 86,949.84 87,005.89

fecqu:

gfe qfr areafas g § O S arel A & ger A 31 Ihar g1 3R s wafas sag & anffe Far s gear g1
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B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
It 21- I3 ;T P
FaAET af oo af
Ravor Q=T 3radf 5 A madt
= (ATHT) (|THT) T
a) R Td HegrEde RO & Jraur= - - i
b) a¥e o AT ST Hehel aTell HTEAY T2 @i H - - .
C) 3= HEYW/ Harsall T 3efell / Fe - . .
d) 3= (fafrséreha) . _ _
feoquft -
3=g oI F g Wi gy, i s, fHaer B sk 7 grie, TR aRgdfed 7 gife aur R oREdfed & fasa & gifa qur Jue@R fG@mr am@r g
¥ %) 89
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B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
g 22- gaafer =g
o s ° Ry st #)
TdATT a§ od af
azor p—
e/ EhA rr Fee/hH HTadl (AH) T
(AHT)
1. T &I
2. dfe =g
3. wemEfas =
4. 9RaesT =g

5. FLFAT U9 IE@ET

6. 3T =TT
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C \ (A Y G ey

HAscduui oAl ofiferii

Uto 91
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SCHEDULE : 23

ERCUEECICERIRE]

¥ & FAYA: 31.03.2021
Agcaqol @ Afaar  (Raomeas)
1. agr AT 1 3R
1.1 fareafaeare & erar &1 FaATT o sive Feaue 3R @ fr Fa [/ & 3R ) fFar = g
1.2 faeafaerery @ facdy yeua 3R fawaor & fov awea facd At & geuEt 3R AT dorus Jaeg iR [Aeafderea e
AT 75 el GanT SR 3 3SR 1 3MUR §o12T Bl
2. ISET AT
21 O ¥ Yoob, YA e T & (3, TTed! Ua qud Tid 6T SATST I A0EAT sfehe HTUR G AT S g
2.2, HYfcd ¥ ’T UG IHATUF STAT G SITST l ol@iched TOAT YR W ThaT 137 8|

3. ¥uré fmeufea sk Aegsw
3.1 3rad @l WItd & @AY & HAG $ IUR W AN T G smaews @, gew AR w0 qur ged aE, T @ 3R A
A H M Yohel g ATAST gielm g
3.2 AfSiem3il # g 718 ot i S aREFafcadr adAT SR Hed & AR W gREafed @ #ifaew fufa & arr garfaa g
3.3  3ad UREFIfcdl HIAT H HoAeHE H T [l Sl &1 Fu1$ aREHAulcaal &1 Heugd @t W@ A @ & e W @er S gl

siifas Rwafeaar :

1. o 0%
2.  @ET Had 0%
3. ¥ad 2%
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4 s Td g 2%
5.  TgEAS U9 Stel it 2%
6. daxT T T 2%
7. Tacgd TUI9AT Ud 3UEOT 5%
8 terie ud ALY 5%
9 Frsfelthe Ta SERedT 39HOT 8%
10.  FHEATAT 3YHIOT 7.5%
11, T Hg Y07 7.5%
12.  &Fgel Td Hgrah A 20%
13.  WeileR heraer g fhfdeq 7.5%
14.  dmg 10%
15.  IYNIR YEcsh TG dAlfeleh Sheied 10%

HYTeT IREAYfeTAl  (rATCEAUA) :

1. SSeled/syed 40%
2. FFY AIFCAA 40%
3. UwcH UG HURESCH 9 ay

34  a¥ & SR gl arel AT W Hedegd R a¥ & AT gerT fhar S

35 gl wEuled &1 qU e Hede™ & oficl ¢, 38 doig oM X 1 0 & Wigard dog & A1y @M Sl § U1 SHal Y Hedgrd e
IUTAT T S| 38h a6 G gy ol 8 e W Foggrd H IREUfcd #Ae # o6 Hederd & He[@R 0 S Sl Bl

g €94 K
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3.6

3.7

3feve fAfYr ik yrfoa oRaeer A & gioa oResafca st 5@ gaR & aRerafcd &1 Afoser faafieae & ow § 3R 508
Yot Afr & giora fmar srar @ facafdearery & warg aRwrufea & @y arffer a0 o sl Aewgw wreag aRwsafea o e o
W AW S| yrfaa aRkdeen @t @ gioa aRwufea st Afawer g@iiers & ae @ @ WReq aiRar ve w@eT S8 g@nn
ST & orEr feeafort #F srerer & gt I g

ycdeh aREdfcd fSeer #ed 2000/- A7 3EE HH § (FYER HT GETHT Hl DISHI) Selehl 0T ofF Hed TREAUCT & ®7 A HT e T
378 WEUT A o FHT 100% HeIgd 58 YR T IREcd & Yeral fohar Sremm| O o 58 yehR &1 gREufcd & YR & gan sifds
IUTAT UG fAIFOT SRy 1@ SR

IegeT IREUfeT | Weecd Ud HIUREEH, § SRACHSIFE Ud Heged AiFeaR &l gefolaer aREdfcadl & @ S|

4.1

4.2

v

EIAER:)

Soglici Sleled (SSTeied/sqTd) WA AT F @A §U O Y HieTonsa TFH § 9o fRAT ST Fehll &, oMSs g0 & 31091 §l §-
SeAeq/s g #ifad B 7 AL QI Wed A TT § FeAgss @1 § 3R 0¥ & PR 1 WA gU T AEF v My HHAA &
AT IEVT Y S aTel UGS AT H 2T U § Sotodt/ § g0 & #g H Hedgrd FUFR A 10% F T W 40% 3vF & Fad
forar arr Bl

HiFeaeRw T Wtd 0T F1 FFPX Td Word dAFHT Sl Secfoael IREUfcd ¥ 3797 @M Sl § 51 desf # foes &¥ 3rcda 3
gl 81 AR & A H Yo Hed g1 HFogel U9 Herid ATl & 20% & T R 40% & 339 &I &M gl gl

THEAT, TATHAIT, FehlRMel, TR AT 3T SR T Wlle W eFY ohe YR W Aeied a4 AT S|
Qarfagfea amsr
AT ¥ & Farfagica & graure @ Gere, Iegél, AR Jraenrer FAenciaior anffier § SeTehl U TFURIS vl 3MUR R T a1 g

g €95 K
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- J

foaer
s fAaer aeTd & YR ) [P Y| desprel @I Y 3MaThal o ghed arell Al I d6F & e Buifore scarfe X qur dw &t sad 9% @
H @1 S|

m/mﬁﬁf:

et drefafer fafat fafse 32t & fav sfise & a8 &1 s @ &1 gus d% @rar @1 3fRse @ @ gfoa oReufea @1 arfower s@t
TEA & U § 3o¢ @A AR H Goierd AT AT v e @ aigafcaat & fen fomr = §) wafta @ & sty el & @
30 o, Y v AT sare A HROAY & & H qedd HAr IR B

8.1 Fow @A & Ta"er a¥ 2007 F H S | Aafae@red IEgere JET & Aeree, Feifdedredl td 3wy A FEAE § ured degdn
AIT Yoh, WAL Yo H HEYA & 32, TUT MY IRASTA3N § AerereT SR AT & a1 & &7 # A= 7277 gl

foder & ured 3 @ A & Sher o g1 eRuw A @ [aeafdearer el e aUr e & IR aRve & §HT §6T | o
A feenfadel & R W UeEd vd Yoierd sag A wgFd A aran g1 skew @ @ gioa oReufed @ @@e smer @ geiera @
fAfia ax Teue & aimdfeaar & Fer o @ &1 Frew @B &1 3R 3Rfa = @ 38 U 3% @, 3RS dlesw A
forder aar daf 7 fraw Buifoe va d@fea saer & 3Ry & w0 & wwqa B o g

8.2 AHRCH/CHARTE fAfer
ol / HRA AR SR SAa/Afaa Rad bel w1 BelRT gere a3 & & 715 A

el At I FaRa @Afer
I / R TR @R 3. STf/Sietatiel & feanfdat & BelfRIa gerT e & & 75|
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10.  WIHR UG AT IHeerer

10.1 Il Ud 31T & 3Helele T wehe MUR G IO 6T 37 &1 TUMY el SR Hel g Flpid 31 AT & Tgel Irod g 3R AR faecd
aY FATCA B o d1G UIod &1 ol 3fefaled & a0 Fodl 3R W) 1 Sl qur A TR Jeferierdr § Reakae @ smeh|

102 RN 3fefar Ud ol & WIed 3ffelel Yoilerd e0d & #e & Ygidd WAT aeh Yeherd &S & sureiiaia fear i gl

10.3 WHRY Td oIE 3fefel oied o3 A AT S T AT deh Fesl a¥ &1 319 & &7 H AT S|
104  IRSPFT 3efer (ST 58 YR & 3ieferT @ fear a3 e i §) & 3rEelia ax ol ofic & el & &9 & g o g

11. 3R @A @ @Ay vd 590 R & @[T F I sy i 3
3 UhR & AT & #Ag H 3Ucsy UMA &l dehlel T T HTETHdT F gt I AT deh b H I 3T & T AT Hrar 13r g aur 3w &
Jad d% @ # SIgT 1A &
gred &TTeT 3R Tl sUTST 3o Aefad A F e TR 7 F Trua A 3w FA N F 575 AR F Faw 7 7 A& g

12. wrafaa aRaeend
121 faeafdegrerd faffies yritsis el S8 STddy, WTHESIN, SIel, T, TA3NgUsTh qur MSHUsR scarfe ¥ 3fese f[a9y s &
A RSB & fIT Rt # 3ieferl TR Yed X W &1 [aeaidegrey g yrieleh GBS I Iafte &7 @ o¥g fqavor aur
3UAAAT JATOT OF RAR R AN § JIfF AT FAT W 3Tl vd Goftd fhed Sy @ 'l
122 3fese @ & @y favafdegrerd 3eqee e § SR Siss My GelRig aur A Jrice S8 gaRT Sl Bl 3R FplerfA
o vereT o ST §1 BARIT Td THRRAT H diced & A FAT 98 fF@H $ell Td Tl & v 3rh{TAs a9 g sca AR ¢ &
BIsa 31 @Y T 0T R gAfad aRASEst & fow & S g

13. 3T W
3T JfAfATH aRT 10(23C) & 3HJHR HEYA & 3T AR § HoFd g1 SAAT oG H R 1 IS aul=l =Ag1 @M I g
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SCHEDULE : 24

ERCUEECICERIRE]

a¥ &l HHAYT: 31.03.2021

HeeA® AT vd A@r eeafordt (Ravoncas)
1. HfeA® AT :
&) 31.03.2021 @1 fafy d& faeafacare & f&O%g 10 ¢ Fa Reafdcge & @ =i, Mufdal vd ey 987 ganr e 7 o § S
& 0T 3 faenmeie 81 Aoy ST & gann ol gere Rl Sl & qd eniEHs SAaTRat T TR AL T AT S Fehell|
) faeafaemes & 3R § §F g A X 3 Hize 78 &
2, g gREufeaar :
2.1 g 4 7 o Rer ofgufeaal # a¥ & dier 7 g 4 € Aeen A & s oREufed (42,35,68,031.00 F93), JreqeEr 4 o, 3R
ot BAftr dsrr aiEufed (e 99), dur g 4 & 3T & I (1,40,98,662.00) enfAer §1 aRwufeadt & dofera fer 7 warfa
frar am Bl

22 31.03.2021 & SR A gF oI Me dur Mo a¥ & doiw de & AR Ao @A F gioad sraer gREdfcd qur 3R Asen @ @
giora 3raer aRETTea 3rerT 3eT g2ffS 7 ¥ 01/04/2020, & HRST a¥ & ERel Arsrem, IR A FUT T W § AT FAr g7 DT W
HIAF A o A el IREAfT H AT 3T (g 4) B 39 T T A & 7 g2 g

3. gaaA aRwafed, wor, 3w va s
Vet & faaR @ aode IREdfeddl, RO, A U6 THT TAT ihaT A Hod & IR doid e & gufd ad et & e g

4. I deh W, ] TIel JArT dhi 7 e Buifole @rar & fdeor adar aREafcadl 7 3FTqer & T # doldelsh & &7 AMAST &
5. STl o HaRIhaT g5 & o af & Hey AR 6 a3 &

6. gicdera A, grfea aR@S=T vd grefoid BellfRIT vd Fhior AT g 3 & aig a5 §

7. 3rvcgel aREUTcadl & FoAErE AT 4T, 43 aUT 43T H @Y T E
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g 1 @ 24 a9 31 AT 2021 HT FAC ¥ B ST A 37 doF e 3R 37 AT F FATT a¥ & AU 3 vd g7 dwr & gAfhd 3 gl

Sar 5 gfosy [ d@r qur FdT 9 AT JWr 39 IFd & 8ld & oger F [ § T & g fi, F d@r av 2007-08 § EAT F A@r
3T R 9 1 a¥ 2020-21 & fow sifasy A @ar aur sda 9 dieen & fow oitaar e el & o r td A Jur ogg o r (T
MR W) dAT doiF fic TTAT & @ & AT ToAdd gl 208 HHARAT & Tedl & e 5 MIRT Team vea fr 15 § 3% diaT 9T Astalr &1
T 3T AT (3.38 F3 TU) 31.03.2021 dF Ao RFNRE Buifeedr s (Targdivd) - Faa ATAAGTEIAE TEAT FI TAART Far s
T &1 AT d0T THA F AN 13 FeEt T AT FEAT &F 918 @1 g & TAT FEAT N1 AHRT FEA1 Hrdfed &y el R fohed & &9
H TR HX fEIm Sem|

oIEy e feene, Bgw favafdearerd a1 owr By feaidegree & aif¥er o & @1y qrey ReT e & oOer & &9 # o9 § TR
HordeT fomar amam g

utso 102
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frqur faeafaczme

arfias ciadr 2020-21

Fearg faeafagared
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
31 A, 2021 & a¥ I wg FT_oET
gaATed a¥ g wfeaat L CGIG (afir st
e TAAT ¥ T af cieined TAAT ¥ T af
frady l.sag
F) dAeg a) TUTIAT g 463,072,823.00 515,904,777.00
@) dF Jo= b) df&F =g 21,536,006.40 20,087,336.00
l) sad @ 7 317,693,601.43 344,446,055.04 c) gt I 66,190,320.00 80,627,475.36
1y e @t & 3,104,021.00 3,104,021.00 d) RegsT =@ 1,708,437.00 2,234,802.00
Iy st @rdt & 502,768,966.85 414,313,278.85 €) FFEAT Ug I&E@E 5,503,135.00 1,935,191.00
IL.9To_3eTerer f) faea amTa 24,420.43 87,005.89
a) IR WHR ¥ (e enferen) 567,822,935.00 787,350,768.00 g) Taaty s
b) TT WEFR & Il. 3Reegfeaer Aftr & ag & spram -
) 3= diar & N yrfora aR@sateET & #7g & sperarT 26,184,693.70 24,175,827.66
. df@w wieaar 93,856,823.00 130,213,258.50 (IV. wrafora ST /emgfea & #ig & spararer 2,523,994.00 5,226,951.00
Iv. sRee/gfcaes @ & #g & witaar V. frar o e v S
V. aifSa aRASAAST & A7 &7 wieaar 27,344,151.00 40,874,235.00 a) 3REe/gicders @ &
VI. SRS Bl /orgicd & #Ag # Wit 3,569,246.00 1,651,562.00 b) @ ¥ (Faer- 31=7)
Vil. @ar & s VI. g St & Ty wEfe s
a) 3Rse/gicdar 129,577.00 114,810.00 |VII. ReR oRwufed vd are) Jeiera @t aun sifas
b) 3=g faaer W aT
VIl 9Tod saTeT a) 3 gRwufea 58,742,839.00 25,672,287.31
a) ¥F ST W 10,031,726.84 15,353,001.69 b) el Yoo 23,624,904.00

b) &, AT s W

¢) Yol @I W A

31,000,000.00

82,500,000.00

c) gad d& @rar 7,233,783.00 5,384,741.00 |VIIL3eT STl S wifafs esic) enfarer &1 112,459,323.50 115,017,927.00
IX. sgAram g3m foraer IX.  3fgert T aradr 14,750,000.00
X. §fTaT g3 Sﬁﬁ'ﬁm §% & @Y gafy S X. S ua 3w 7,881,778.00 59,539,895.00
XI. 31T 31T (q“iﬁHﬁT 3T efAe) 1,057,214.38 2,545,585.01 |XI. 3{eT §Tcrel 570,183,835.89 449,965,950.00
XIl. AT vd HfAA 12,456,791.00 11,487,646.10 [XIl. &ATIST 3rfordw
Xl fafaer et ot aifaftes witaar anfder € 7,377,975.88 10,899,929.00 %) dAhg
XIV. F§ 3= qiicaar 664,447,615.23 438,803,123.31 @) dod Joed
l) sad @rdr 7 284,378,306.84 317,693,601.43
Il) e @t 7 3,104,021.00 3,104,021.00
Iy S&r @rEr 7§ 526,025,589.85 502,768,966.85
et 2,218,894,427.61 | 2,206,542,014.50 et 2,218,894,427.61 2,206,542,014.50
105
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sifarer ey o
frqur faeafaezme
Feara faeafdeare

FIATR, B (7))

31 mészufrﬁzﬁaﬁagﬁvaﬁz

D qIftfas cizar 2020-21

(fer 93t &)
o af #r afr eIt FaA ¥ i Ufy| Red af v afr afwafed g a¥ i ARr
Bk - IGEKS
162,870,215.00 [JRf&s 3ifdrey 162,870,215.00 38,049,194.00 (@3er X Fofy saret 29,523,136.00
AT ;AT 2020 & T AT -2,991,650.00
T ;5 Ay 7 e 37,814,824.00 -
<er : ART 2021 & T AHEA 3,135,596.00
2T 3MTRfaT saTST 11,362,583.00 EelRIE MG
T ;M| Td 3mERr -24,434,510.00 2,991,650.00 [shfiww 3,135,596.00
187,757,058.00 o
Raliciiaiy Rreafaezrer A= (ddew)
IRfAe iy - T e -2
T ;39 a¥ # AT faer o saTeT @ G IAT FW
Y . HTIF/ 3T 3R fasTer @ AR Rees
- 214,966.00 [flUw (T59) TId A e gl J97 TR 214,966.00
Rreafdearey AnEE (Hdvw) 386,450.00 [, Ay @ & urca Qe afyr 386,450.00
IR ey -
T ;3| Ay 7 fdeE EColt: i CiT-y
e 3fIm  3mERor 17,397.00 [sm.¥ec d @rar . (30256223046) -
- 3,010,076.00 (s S hdiuw Afder corm @ (31930726546) 14,772,917.00
Tty eRR -2 oEr 211,399.60 |87, e d% va/ar @Wiar TEar 30384598214 2,214,578.60
IR ey - 297,822.00 [vfeww & Sdiuw @rar |. 918010025297181 307,024.00
T 3 Ay 7 fdee 34,153.30 [TISUwET  SAUw @Tar §. 50100231045974 35,253.30
T famy  3meRor 30,405.00 [EShe Sidios @rar |, 8001012597944 31,419.00
260,094.00 [3m$Hr3mSEIINS Sfvsw @rar &. 216701000617 268,124.00

40,000,000.00
40,000,000.00
- 530,980.00

el S wwsy I, 8001148085404
TadivrdT  Shfivw Twal §. 50300244716573

THESIAR(AS) H. 30384816041

46,421,559.00
46,289,160.00
530,980.00
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aiasy A or@r
[ENCUBEIEIECRICE)
Feara faeafaearea
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
(TR F93 &)
Rroer af i afr SeTeriat FdAET af fr TR | Ao af fr o aftEafed g a¥ & ufyr
e sas 136,203.00 [TEEIR(AE) F. 30628868289 199,531.00
2,094,502.90 [JRfAe frdy 2,094,502.90 1,121,390.00 [THEEIR @IaT §. 35095345219 1,121,390.00
@eT ;3 A gw W fdT 59,200.00 441,696.00 [THAEIANR @IAT H. 35095378936 441,696.00
2,153,702.90 120,000.00 [TEEEIR @IaT §. 35095440667 120,000.00
A _Ere & 9T Hor 647,531.00 [TEEER @iam F. 35095442382 647,531.00
58,216,655.00 [TRf&e 3rfres 58,216,655.00 529,931.00 [THEEINR @il &. 35095442950 529,931.00
T ;5 af - 1,983,632.00 [TEEIR @ram E. 35095615073 1,983,632.00
58,216,655.00 1,022,626.00 [TEEDIR @rar E. 35138377960 1,022,626.00
155,860.00 [teret fAf o 1 &7 155,860.00 7,000.00 [TEEDIR &. 30579914332 7,000.00
180,206.00 [THEEIR H. 30583268449 180,206.00
130,235.00 [THEEEIR H. 30735234464 189,716.00
310,492.00 [vHEEINR H. 31671686528 371,050.00
5,175,799.00 [THAEINR . 32235551680 5,175,799.00
TITheT Shut Thdr #.. 50300445869204 15,000,000.00
SIS Sifvs Thar 7216713001064 46,109,740.00
TIThET STt ThEr . 50300445869944 16,052,265.00
TEITheT STt Thel #50300445868394 15,000,000.00
15,000,000.00 [vo€ivedly v Thar . 50300351019586 -
12,808,931.00 [vI€ivwey v Thar s50300351014812 -
15,000,000.00 [to€ivedly e Thar . 50300351018646 -
42,686,974.00 [3mSi3nsEiang shfius wwdl . 216713000398 -
223,337,232.90 T 248,283,275.90 | 223,337,232.90 et 248,283,275.90
geo W 110
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sy [ Swr
B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafagared
FIATAIR, BT (T
fetrr 31 AT, 2021 # FATST @ W 39 F AT 37 va =77 AW
(TRr 9t H)
Tfy a9 a¥ = Uiy adAeT af| ufr g a¥ T iy adAE ¥
AT AT ey W afea sa=
11,237,551.00 [Shdvw @rdr 11,362,583.00 8,263,764.00 [@9T : 31 ART 2021 s IRT sat=r 9,306,078.00
Trdres @rar N7 SIS @ aHAT IT A
faeafdcarery drrere (Hdus) TCd Y ATS aEel
TAdTyg eRR-2 o Er SHH : AT 2019 & T TR saeT
3T =g - Hiasy ™A 6,259,766.00 [9Tcd 1ol 2,115,705.00
17.70 [§% 3rfasR -
3,285,961.30 |3 &Y =¥9 W F¥war 59,200.00
14,523,530.00 Jyr 11,421,783.00 | 14,523,530.00 Jyr 11,421,783.00
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A G RGN
B Rreafaqarea
Feara faeafagared
FIATAIR, BT (T
faea a¥ 2020-21 % fav witaat wa sprarer &1 A@r o
fr st #)
wifeaat T ST afr
R s
¥ da Sidvs AfdTT corg @rar (31930726546) 3,010,076.00 | Sfdww 31f3H wa 3meRor(divs) 24,434,510.00
1. T §F @rar #. (30256223046) 17,397.00
o1, Ve dF @rar &. 30384598214 211,399.60 |a¥ & gk e
ufFgw d% shdiuw @rar @, 918010025297181 297,822.00 |Tudluwdr Sidiuw Twdr dH.. 50300445869204 15,000,000.00
TTEUHHT  SYIUE @rar §. 50100231045974 34,153.30 | voduwdT ShdiUw UwEr &.. 50300445869944 16,052,265.00
EroheT Sidus @Tar €. 8001012597944 30,405.00 | vTSuwdEr SiHUw TwEr §. 50300445868394 15,000,000.00
HEAIEAINS v @rar |. 216701000617 260,094.00 | 3mSE3MSEIE  ShdUE wher €. 216713001064 46,109,740.00
vfFaw d% St twar §. 918040029102804 -
TTEUHHT SHIUE THET TEAT. 50300244716573 40,000,000.00
Erohet Sidivs Twsr |, 8001148085404 40,000,000.00 | EHTIST rferay
TEATEAINS ST THS F. 216713000398 o1, Ve §F @rar #. (30256223046) -
TECEAR(AE) 4. 30384816041 530,980.00 | #r.¥cT S Sidew AT o @Tar (31930726546) 14,772,917.00
TEANAR(AE) . 30628868289 136,203.00 | &m. T d% @i %. 30384598214 2,214,578.60
TEAEAR WIaT &. 35095345219 1,121,390.00 | vfemw d% shdivw @rar @. 918010025297181 307,024.00
TEEEAR @Iar |. 35095378936 441,696.00 | TTEUEdT SHHUE @ET €. 50100231045974 35,253.30
TEAEAR WIaT &. 35095440667 120,000.00 | &Sl Sfdiew @rar &@. 8001012597944 31,419.00
TEASAR Wi E. 35095442382 647,531.00 | 3MSERMEHRNS e @ar €. 216701000617 268,124.00
TEEEAR @IaT |, 35095442950 529,931.00 | &SfieT Shdivw Twal €. 8001148085404 46,421,559.00
TEEEAR @Iar |. 35095615073 1,983,632.00 | vadiuwdr Sidew TwaT TEar. 50300244716573 46,289,160.00
TEAEAR WIaT |. 35138377960 1,022,626.00 | THOEHR(AE) 4. 30384816041 530,980.00
TEASAR Wi E. 30579914332 7,000.00 | TEHERERBR(AE) F. 30628868289 199,531.00
TEEEAR @Iar |, 30583268449 180,206.00 | THEEIBR @IaT &. 35095345219 1,121,390.00
TEAEAR WIaT |. 30735234464 130,235.00 | THEERIR @iaT . 35095378936 441,696.00
TEAEAR WIaT |. 31671686528 310,492.00 | THEERR @raT H. 35095440667 120,000.00
TEEEAR @IaT |, 32235551680 5,175,799.00 | THEREIIR @IaT . 35095442382 647,531.00
TTEIURHT  SdIvT ThEr |, 50300351014817 12,808,931.00 | THEEHR @IaT H. 35095442950 529,931.00
Tt Sdiut Ty |, 50300351018646 15,000,000.00 | TEEREBR @IaT . 35095615073 1,983,632.00
EroheT Siidus Thar d. 5030035109586 15,000,000.00 | TEHEEHR @IaT H. 35138377960 1,022,626.00
BTSERTSHRNS  Shduw Thar & 216713000708 42,686,974.00 | TEOEHR 4. 30579914332 7,000.00
Ay W 3fea sarer 1,728,050.00 | TEHEEHR 4. 30583268449 180,206.00
Sidiew 1A 37,814,824.00 | THER H. 30735234464 189,716.00
Fad @ (Shfee) w @y ¥ 3fea s 387,655.00 | THEEINR €. 31671686528 371,050.00
gRued THEr W 3ifoid sarer 17,832,136.00 | THEREHR 4. 32235551680 5,175,799.00
T 239,457,637.90 IR 239,457,637.90
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sfasy AT @rEar (Isw 312)

frqur faeafacame
Feara fFeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
31 AR 2021 # sk off a7 ddw ofie
aeTeTReat Y (FuEt #H) uReafed R (Tt H)
BT favafaqariery =T 9ivw @it 215,007.50 [#&oT_:
& TS SRreA(RIqRT faeataegrers S #om) 3,091,642.00
a1 U Erdr SH
TR ey 28,269,321.91 [SNIUh @I &1 $Tcllal & 718 TARY 155,860.00
3T HT =FT 9T 3Rkar : b/d 35,103,332.00 3HAH oW & AR 11,449,040.00
e sH Ay 4,165,216.00 39,268,548.00 [F @ - e SAS -
11,449,040.00
T ;3| ay 4,064,233.00 15,513,273.00
Shies @ @ & 214,966.00 [GHATS AN
. fafa g drow. @rar
(TH3TS, THEERT amET - 10333227373) 4,469,887.41
THEEIAR FIdT
@rar 4. 31968250836 8,996,009.00
@rar 4. 31968251080 8,996,009.00
@rar 4. 31968251148 8,996,009.00
@rar 4. 31968251193 8,996,009.00
@rar 4. 31968251262 8,753,145.00
T 67,967,843.41 T 67,967,843.41
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sfasy AT @rEar (Isw 312)

B Rreafacrea
Feara fFeafdeare
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
31 AR 2021 H AT 9¥ & AT 3T U9 AT &7 @l
= Tfr (3) I Tfy( %)
d% IR 9red ST
- | ®e 9% @ ¥ grea sarer 100,983.00
gy ¥ fea s
T Y FT W HSRAT 4,165,216.00 | €@fad sarer 4,064,233.00
YT 4,165,216.00 T 4,165,216.00
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sfasy A @rar (s )
B Rreafacrea
Feara farafacarer
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
31 AT 2021 H FATCT a¥ & v wi*TAt va gAY 1 @ar
et T (%) ST Ty (%)
yRffte srfaey ¥ 3R
f. fafe ger drow. @rar
(TE3TS, AT em@Er - 10333227373) 4,368,904.41 | gAY ARy
. ffd ger duow. @rar
9Icd_sITal - (wa“rsﬂé, THSIEE! emaEr - 10333227373) 4,469,887.41
TT S @A F 9red sAqTST 100,983.00
T 4,469,887.41 T 4,469,887.41
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ASERT U 9Tl ATSToll (CRIR -1)
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TaNey &R -1 @

B Rreafacarea
Fearg faeafaearey
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
31 AR 2021 F S ot ag dow ofie
Ry st #)
“fj:fﬁ ereiaT z9 af Y U | Ao af fr o gREgfed =¥ a¥ i ufr
ity AT -1 T ity AT -1 T
135,685,354.00 | IR 3w 135,685,354.00 2,904,310.00 | TatH eRR -1 @ W ¥ ¥ g AT 2,976,752.00
FHT : AR - 2020 F AU 3T -2,904,310.00
QT vAdeE eRR -1+ [ aeee 33,838,772.00 e
QT ;. STAT =4Sl - 132,781,044.00 | wawESIve 166,619,816.00
FT  TANTH TR -1 AF v 3MEIor T SO 9 & FET
FH : TATHSITSA P TARTIRT
QT e + [ AR AR 2021 d% & Fwe
F fav 2,976,752.00
169,596,568.00 - | vadvE erR -1 &% @rar
I A =y 9T HWFAr
T TG IA(TAUITH TRR-1)
135,685,354.00 aqnr 169,596,568.00 135,685,354.00 qyr 169,596,568.00
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TaNey &R -1 @
B Rreafacarea
Feara faeafdearer
FIATAIR, BT (T.)
31 AT, 2021 & AT & W 3™ F AT 317 vd =97 A@r
Ry st #)
oo a¥ o sgay fr | Nod a¥ s 39 9y
# TR © afer £ TR afer

AT J@r 7 fad s

do 3R

3T Y ¥ W AFAr

A3 w 3fSg sas

g sare 9T & AdT
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TAdfied &R -1 o

B Rreafacarea
Fearg faeafaearey

FIATAIR, BT (T.)

31 AT 2021 & AT a¥ & fav wicqal va eafat &1 @
Ry st #)
wieaar R STt afar
UR® 3rferey TRR-1 @ @ Faer 33,838,772.00

Ty erR -1 3ifAee o@r
&g e
faeafaearera 3ifRee

16,919,386.00
16,919,386.00 | ¥HY= 3rfardy

33,838,772.00 anr

33,838,772.00
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J g {918 forgorrera
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Bruar feaferemncrr D aIftfas cizar 2020-21
Ey fen fAgerrey
[ELUBEIEIECRICE)
FIATAIR, BT (T
31 AR, 2021 & sEr ff g doF 2fle
(afr vt &)
Foh wa derariat adET At T A oReaf we Wy e -

EEIRGIC] e aREafed
AT A 3ol W{W -1) 7,463,589.00 7,862,368.00
EIRE:CRIB R 110,482,453.13 73,189,246.01 |=aer

eT- B farafaegre fawe A i wuEaRa

37,200,000.00

g Buifore(3rereE-2)

45,258,965.57

69,977,025.57

- Ao aot 7 gof thE W Tl 38w 3 (39 Raws) 649,443.00 fhere Buifoie W et sarsi(3rggt-2) 2,458,411.15| 1,851,160.75
AT 3 & I W AR TT T & 3]aR) 37,293,207.12
AT ST HI 3T W ARG 3T o @l & 34R) 1,391,638.74

71,241,371.39 110,482,453.13 |adA aREufed wd #1@H -
ERLIGR-GEART ®OT Td 3T (3ETEE-3) 2,353,907.00 |  2,600,192.00
giea & 94,675.00 48,991.00 |Rfcar ifaa 23,575.00 18,575.00
A 203,096.00 203,096.00 [od 31fa=T 10,225.00 225.00
@d X FT AT Fwldr 4,153.00 5,645.00
FHANT UIUE JRTERT 4,298.00 4,298.00 [d% & aisg
ST 3T FHeAT 200,000.00 200,000.00 (¥R T S @ET - 10333226981 3,724.22 3,623.22
T3S FHETRT 28,560.00 16,320.00 [9TRT T dF @rar - 32157404236 1,906,307.60 |  2,720,537.60
3 SAGRAN(qaaty 9% Rad) 491,161.00 491,161.00 [#RdT T d& @ram - 33217401877 5,481,929.10 | 2,645,416.60
Sduw F SEedr e 27,697.00 27,697.00 [vagiuwaT @@ -50200020393191 449,751.95 |  2,438,918.59
Aol Ud IIRATHS He H T ATl 521,584.00 376,500.00 |3mSA3mSHI3TS @IaT-216705000938 7,406,209.80 | 21,738,118.80
T 72,816,595.39 111,856,161.13 [Fgraer 72,816,595.39 | 111,856,161.13
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Ey fen fAgerrey

Prour faeafaqzres
FIATAIR, BT (T
31 &AM, 2021 F FATCT a¥ & AT 3T v AT FT S@T
(IR s 7)
=T qIAT a§ T a¥ HT TIAT ¥ T af

T famge = 3,333.00 134,801.00 | garr | waer eh (drw) 11,357,201.00 16,531,272.00
" do AR 3,736.14 12,767.28 " waer oh (TH.T) 40,000.00 32,470,450.00
" 3R ITHBAT 127,167.00 221,016.00 " e d sa1eT 98,894.00 219,565.00
" TASAHC &l W (rw) 178,190.00 233,340.00 " e e Ured 2,843,850.00 3,222,884.00
" TASAHC &1 W (TAT fﬁaﬂT‘\’ﬂﬁ) 23,940.00 68,450.00 " THE W IS 1,958,812.40 481,267.00
" | vETseT @ Hodies (TH T IS mE) 20,081.00 59,060.00 v |t araat - 44,850.00
" | e @ Ao (TH T SaTTe) 91,976.00 42,360.00 " 3feTagsT gar ew - 2,261,760.00
" e =TT 330,709.00 1,052,216.00 " THIT I Y ITeT 1,790,436.00 360,820.00
" agel fomr 3R 351,364.00 267,761.00 " {FRE 7= Bt 259,707.00 169,827.00
" IETTA Shog, HI AACT 2,289,000.00 2,160,800.00 " EripC) oh - 9,500.00
" IR= S =TT - 14,150.00

" | seReEEE = - 11,974.00

" | dufFas Tuh FEA () 2,059,600.00 2,672,180.00

" | dOfEaE TUh FREH (TH T RAeTRrE) 62,500.00 162,150.00

" | FAE TUh FEFH (TH U ASTAa ATE) 34,000.00 176,829.00

" | dafFaE TUH FRFH (TH T S9Te) 197,000.00 133,954.00 | c@rr | 3 & =ag v 1f&Far 1,391,638.74

" Hgor 3,709,644.00 2,276,180.00

" YUTTell YER@TE eI 1,416,000.00 1,416,000.00

" é‘d’l‘(ﬂfﬁ aimr-n?r 332,364.00 326,399.00

" | wERr e i arar 174,656.00 60,420.00

" fafaer 3?!?—!‘!? - 17,326.60

" FHAINAT FT adT 5,334,888.00 3,744,092.00

" A aRef@s 2,068,247.00 1,437,249.00

" P =T 23,742.00 19,496.00

" Au/dw 65,567.00 30,285.00
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Ey fen fAgerrey

g faeafaczme
FIATAIR, BT (T
(e st #)
g FAART ¥ T a¥ TAA ¥ UGl

| o - 765,000.00

" | KRR v W@EE 6,100.00 67,172.00

" | AR - 105,000.00

" | i @y - 14,289.00

" | FrETeT e 7,320.00

"o Ee 48,840.00

" | AR Al arod 60,000.00

| AeaEE

" | g TE HERd 112,301.00 140,376.00

" | weifER T el 172,911.00 186,931.00

" | TR 284,153.00 281,911.00

" | G 7,573.00 8,415.00

" | e 4,912.00 4,499.00

" | IFdH T SR 138,725.00 154,139.00

F | 3T N TT W AFAT 37,293,207.12

i 19,740,539.14 55,772,195.00 19,740,539.14 55,772,195.00
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Ey fen fAgerrey
[ELUBEIEIECRICE)
FIATAIR, BT (T
31 AT 2021 H AT a¥ & fAv wifcaat vg sy 3y su9 &1 o (o saF #)
wifeaat FAAET 9§ T af kcieine FAAET ¥ T af

F  [RfAw afaey gary | s 3,333.00 134,801.00
" R favafaezrer fasm At @rar 37,200,000.00 -

" |9 ®ee % @rar - 10333226981 3,623.22 3,502.22 " (3R spmae 74,500.00 833,410.00
" |9RAT T dF @rar - 32157404236 2,720,537.60 47,703.60 " SERIIDE) 50,000.00 50,000.00
" |9Rd ®ee d% @rar - 33217401877 2,645,416.60 4,989,384.60 " R R 30,000.00 27,000.00
" |[vEEuwdEr @ar -50200020393191 2,438,918.59 22,383,974.27 " dw dagur(EEEny sl 315,360.00 308,160.00
"3RS |IdT-216705000938 21,738,118.80 - " e (EETE) 145,202.00 170,380.00
" |3UERT HT 311,796.00 -

A [ e (dT) 11,357,201.00 16,531,272.00 " [ e 3,736.14 12,767.28
" [FEe ek (TAT) 40,000.00 32,470,450.00 " |3TRfEHSAT 56,327.00 113,016.00
" (ured dF s e 98,894.00 219,565.00 " IGRIEGICIRCR I R B A 332,364.00 325,277.00
" [T ek e 2,843,850.00 3,222,884.00 " |CEISAHE HT Hogih (TH U Sl 91,976.00 42,360.00
" [owE W sarer 558,544.00 - " [eHRedT T Hedide (dT) 178,190.00 233,340.00
" RS A Btfee 259,707.00 169,827.00 " [CETEeT W Hedihe (THT fRIETRI) 23,940.00 68,450.00
" (R e 11,586.00 - " [CETEAT HT Hedich (TH T e Q) 20,081.00 59,060.00
" |od HEE § ager 40,000.00 50,000.00 " (T ek 215,711.00 636,416.00
" (Rfrer wE & ager 25,000.00 22,200.00 " (e R e 351,364.00 267,761.00
" e fRBuifee R 26,305,443.00 34,977,025.57 " TS YeeX AT AT 2,289,000.00 2,160,800.00
B e e or e 346,628.00 - " (TR R AR 2,068,247.00 1,437,249.00
" EdUE GIEuT(EEERT Seld) 315,360.00 310,680.00 " |FRFAT Td WRET 13,420.00 67,172.00
" e (@ETE) 143,710.00 103,269.00 " (fEew wREE ges 1,416,000.00 1,416,000.00
" (T 12,240.00 12,240.00 " [afEaw §9% FREA (J) 2,059,600.00 2,672,180.00
" (Rfew witaat - 44,850.00 " [afaE §9% FEEA (TH U RIRTRTE) 62,500.00 162,150.00
" gfea W 45,684.00 43,944.00 " [AfFdE Uk FREH (TH T TSeia o) 34,000.00 176,829.00
" |Rfay wtai(araEtr 9% gred) - 63,039.00 " [Qafeds @U% FREH (TH T SaTel) 197,000.00 133,954.00
" |HfeTege e 9 Yo Wred - 2,261,760.00 " (e 3,709,644.00 2,276,180.00
" [aShEe eh - 9,500.00 " [oEr e T arol 174,656.00 60,420.00
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g faeafaczme
FIATAIR, BT (T
(1R 37 B)
gt TiAE af aT af speTaTT FdA af aT af
CART  |[REIRY Aded 5,189,804.00 3,586,592.00
" RS A Rees 60,000.00 -
R G 101 1,046.00 5,285.00
" RfIwe s 23,742.00 19,496.00
" [ROT do T - 335.00
" e T - 11,974.00
" [dEive sERE - 9,289.00
" |Rfay sgErae - 17,326.60
" RUFEIEET - 918,000.00
" RERREEIT - 69,977,025.57
ZarT  [d% A d%g
" TR e §% @rar - 10333226981 3,724.22 3,623.22
" TR Ve & @rar - 32157404236 1,906,307.60 2,720,537.60
" TR e & @rar - 33217401877 5,481,929.10 2,645,416.60
" |vaSemdl @rEr -50200020393191 449,751.95 2,438,918.59
" 3SERTEEETS-ETar -216705000938 7,406,209.80 21,738,118.80
FgTaT 71,950,461.81 117,937,070.26 FAgRINT 71,950,461.81 117,937,070.26
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Brger farafdencrn qIfticp il 2020-21
&y fAretr facemery
[ELUBEIEIECRICE)
FIATAIR, BT (T
31 AT 2021 F wATCA ¥ F fAvw rwe aREufeaar
e - (e wvaF #)
. 01.04.2020 F 31.03.21 &t
a;' FR aRwufea &1 = yRfAE rferey 5H ay¥ Iqar e (%) Houe HT &I L AT HfAAy
' (%) (%)
1 | #Fge v wefad 561,503.00 561,503.00 20.00% 112,301.00 449,202.00
2 | weiteR vd il 2,305,482.00 2,305,482.00 7.50% 172,911.00 2,132,571.00
3 | 3uaor 3,476,907.00 311,796.00 3,788,703.00 7.50% 284,153.00 3,504,550.00
4 | T 75,731.00 75,731.00 10.00% 7,573.00 68,158.00
5 | fowe 55,491.00 10,000.00 65,491.00 7.50% 4,912.00 60,579.00
6 | TF® Td S 1,387,254.00 1,387,254.00 10.00% 138,725.00 1,248,529.00
T 7,862,368.00 321,796.00 8,184,164.00 720,575.00 7,463,589.00
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Braz frafdemcrn D QIftfas AT 2020-21
Ey fen fAgerrey
g faeafaczme
FIATAIR, BT (T
et - 2 31 A, 2021 F AT a¥ & Qv ey RBuiee F
(IR 9t )
Heruer vd gRusaar afdr STAT sarer AR saTer Ry
.. TS F. Tea fafr R T IRfAF | ade s | aftggaar | 9Rueaar AT e Cy WWMW(ETH AT
Ffre M | waRa | ae s | e i araeht srferery
s & 3rlTan)
1 l@rar @.30154648102 31.07.2019 | 25.04.2022 | 6.75% | 5,544,654.00 -| 185660.00 | 5,730,314.00 -| 835,103.00 -| 835,103.00 .
2 |arar &.30370156281 22102019 | 22.09.2021 | 6.40% | 3,143,110.00 . -] 314311000 [  48,569.15 . . 48,569.15
3 @rar ©.31591579332 06.04.2019 | 31.122021 | 6.80% | 2,030,299.00 . . -| 2030299.00 [ 29181400 | 29,884.00 . 321,698.00
4 |@rEr g 31591579671 05.04.2019 | 31122021 | 6.80% | 2,131,855.57 - -| 2,131,85557 | 27952800 |  31,379.00 - 310,907.00
@TaT 36720516666 28032019 | 28.03.2020 | 6.80% | 5,632,376.00 -| 675,883.00 | 6,308,259.00 -] 3532660 -| 3532660 | 640,556.40 -
> T 36720516666/ | 28.03.2021 | 28.03.2022 | 5.00% -| 6,308,259.00 . -| 6,308,259.00 -] 259200 . 2,592.00
@TaT §.50300190295412 01.04.2019 | 01.04.2020 5,733,942.00 434,766.00 | 6,168,708.00 106,279.00 -| 106,279.00 | 328,487.00 .
6 |@rar & 5030019295412/ 07.04.2020 | 10.04.2021 | 6.15% -| 6,168,708.00 - -| 6,168,708.00 -| 401,865.00 - 401,865.00
A
7 lamar &.50300270924412 13.08.2019 | 13.08.2020 | 7.00% | 10,760,789.00 - -1 10,760,789.00 -] 102,302.00 -| 102,302.00 | 396,494.00 -
39150769611 17.02.2020 | 17.02.2021 | 6.12% | 10,000,000.00 - | 476,734.00 | 10,476,734.00 - 45,509.00 45,509.00 431,225.00 -
8 39150769611/t 17.02.2021 | 17.02.2022 | 5.00% 10,476,734.00 - 10,476,734.00 165,971.00 - 165,971.00
9 |@rar §.7064 17.02.2020 | 17.02.2021 | 6.12% | 10,000,000.00 - | 220,716.00 | 10,220,716.00 - 58,666.00 58,666.00 162,050.00 -
10 |[@TaT F.500300342778971 17.06.2019 | 18.06.2021 | 7.40% | 15,000,000.00 - 15,000,000.00 | 48,064.00 | 1,158,745.00 1,206,809.00
T (m ﬁ/—) 69,977,025.57 | 22,953,701.00 | 1,993,759.00 | 49,665,520.00 | 45,258,965.57 | 1,851,160.75 | 1,790,436.00 |1,183,185.60 | 1,958,812.40 2,458,411.15
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Ey fen fAgerrey

g faeafaczme
FIATAIR, BT (T

3regt -1l A faavor (@ s7F )
. IRfAF rftey ufer = = A THAT AT IHEH gAY Jfredy
®. et % #) % #) ) (% #) % #)
1 | IRTaT & HEH 5,005.00 5,005.00
2 | sfFSha g # AR= 15,396.00 15,396.00
3 | ST e @ I 25,000.00 25,000.00
4 | fFEa dul @ 3R 10,000.00 745.00 9,255.00
5 | amue B @ s 25,000.00 25,000.00
6 | SIger Teg 3 H A 25,000.00 25,000.00
7 | S @ 3R 30,475.00 30,475.00
8 | o g # R 100,000.00 100,000.00 -
9 | Nee el #r 3fe 25,000.00 25,000.00
10 | afegar e = 3@ 25,000.00 25,000.00
11 | sovaas S5 goeger & Afaw 19,605.00 19,605.00
12 | goags HENES Fr e 11,500.00 11,500.00
13 | ooeaas S5 3R & A 31,800.00 31,800.00
14 | gH-ags A AL8UA WS F A’EHH 75,715.00 75,715.00
15 | gF-ags W eiIR F AR 61,060.00 61,060.00
16 | TFeags NS BT F1 3 71,830.00 71,830.00
17 | SFeags S8 e H JFA 50,710.00 24,000.00 26,710.00
18 | THeags A gielenia Agliaedrery #r 3ifa 13,750.00 13,750.00
19 | GFeags NS ISTTHS F HFIA 71,251.00 71,251.00
20 | TH-aTE W S Fr HAF 87,100.00 87,100.00
21 | soeaas S FAAR A A 41,230.00 41,230.00

g {1344



o
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Ey fen fAgerrey
g faeafaczme
FIATAIR, BT (T
(IR 35 7)
. wRfE sforey ofr 2 arar sifds THAT AT HAT FHGS ey
7. et v A @ #) @ #) @ #) @ #)
22 | wwrams O SO # 3w 29,625.00 8,840.00 20,785.00
23 | wwraTs A FuAwH A B A 68,820.00 68,820.00
24 | FHeaTF AEW ATHS AN F 3RA 48,340.00 48,340.00
25 | HeaTs AEE wHAERT B HAE 70,003.00 70,003.00
26 | FHeITF AEW THTASE F HA 63,610.00 63,610.00
27 | wwrans e AR W A0 63,235.00 63,235.00
28 | FHeaTF AEW TATHUA @ A 87,575.00 87,575.00
29 | gHAuS ST IRHTH FUATH & A 72,750.00 72,750.00
30 | FHeaTE AEW IRUAATH dwewH F FEA 46,405.00 46,405.00
31 | Feaas A5 IREA B AT 86,142.00 86,142.00
32 | gHeaTH AEW ifeREeR H HAA 53,485.00 53,485.00
33 | wHeas S afegmgst @ e 34,650.00 34,650.00
34 | gHeaTE AEE Affer FERcATeT A Hiw 71,995.00 13,000.00 58,995.00
35 | g& &3 @ A\ 33,160.00 33,160.00
36 | Qiferr =shadt @ M 25,000.00 25,000.00
37 | &t ataw T @ 3R 70,000.00 70,000.00 -
38 | sear =l @ e 25,000.00 25,000.00
39 | & o SEIfaET #r A - -
40 | & u o @ R 38,000.00 10,000.00 28,000.00
41 | vordarr dteld # 3@ 25,000.00 25,000.00
42 | Fyges U e @ e 25,000.00 25,000.00
43 | Ao arer &) @ e 15,000.00 15,000.00

gws {1354
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Ey fen fAgerrey

g faeafaczme
FIATAIR, BT (T
(TR 393t #)

. S IR srferary i feam v srfar THAT AT AT A Hfe
. (3. #) (3. #) (3. #) (3. #)
44 | ATE g & 3EA 25,000.00 25,000.00
45 | Tl f&ar & A6 25,000.00 25,000.00
46 | fAdrer ar @ A 25,000.00 25,000.00
47 | A @R # A 67,700.00 67,700.00
48 | #Hger wehadl H A 25,000.00 25,000.00
49 | Hemer ofter 1 3w 40,000.00 40,000.00
50 | 9= HHER Hr HfAA 25,000.00 25,000.00
51 | 9 3R. &9 1 I 25,000.00 25,000.00
52 | FrRRSRT SevaT A I 1,500.00 1,500.00
53 | I I H AEAH 25,000.00 25,000.00
54 | ¥ Tehedr P A 32,000.00 32,000.00
55 | @FR o5 b & O 21,000.00 21,000.00
56 | @idelr aTETaTSi Y I 14,010.00 14,010.00
57 | ufFcor stemmst & 3@ 25,000.00 25,000.00
58 | @ sEmEml & e 185,180.00 185,180.00
59 | &I A=l Bt A 25,000.00 25,000.00
60 | GIY TR I I 25,000.00 25,000.00
61 | Tacenr faeara & = 89,380.00 44,200.00 45,180.00
62 | 3soddl AR G H A 25,000.00 25,000.00
63 | @l & R gq fear arr e 200.00 200.00
64 | AT PAR g i HAA 4,000.00 4,000.00
65 | 3r%or IRRY Fr I 20,500.00 20,500.00
66 | Tafer HoAR oAt & e 50,000.00 50,000.00 -

T 2,600,192.00 74,500.00 320,785.00 2,353,907.00
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